2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-02 RADIATOR AND CONNECTIONS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

2-02 RADIATOR AND CONNECTIONS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucanne

1 117403A1 1 RADIATOR, ASSY., BSN JJC0186899

1 194951A1 1 RADIATOR, , ASN JJC0186900

2 A170241 1 KPbILWKA PAOVATOPA, filler, 15 psi

3 117404A4 1 OrpaxgeHue, Includes: 4, 5, BSN JJC0186899

3 196729A2 1 OrpaxgeHue, , ASN JJC0186900

4 806-8025 4 BONT, Hex, Lock, M8 x 25, CI 10.9, BOLT M8 x 25 mm, BSN JJC0186899

5 896-16008 4 [nockas wanba, M8 x 21.5 x 2.5, HT, 8 mm, BSN JJC0186899

7 1970457C2 1 SEAL, 787 mm, cut from 3 x 1974883CX, BSN JJC0186899

7 237572A1 2 SEAL, 1250 mm, Cut from 5 x 1974883CX, ASN JJC01868900

8 1979476C1 1 SEAL, 730 mm, cut from 3 x 1974883CX, BSN JJC0186899

9  409-7512 10 BOJT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr, , BSN JJC0186899

9 409-7516 4 BOINT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16x25 mm, ASN JJC0186900

10 495-81001 10 [Mnockas wwawba, 5/16", 3/8 x 1-1/8 x 1/16 inch, BSN JJC0186899

11 131-636 10 Tanka, J, Ret, 5/16"-18, 5/16 in, BSN JJC0186899

11 488837C1 4 NUT, 5/16 in, ASN JJC0186900

12 118327A1 2 [lonocka, SEAL, 985 mm, cut from 4 x 195917C1

13 86982771 1 KnanaH, drain 1/4 in

14 R29799 2 SHOCK ABSORBER, INSULATOR

15 434-736 2 BONT, C KBAPATHbIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 7/16"-14 x 2 1/4", G5, BOLT 7/16 x
2-1/4 in

16 495-81013 4 [nockas wanba, .469" x 1 3/4" x .120", 15/32 x 1-3/4 x 1/8

17 231-4117 2 KoHtprainka, 7/16"-14, GB, lock 7/16 in

18  118056A1 1 SUPPORT, left, BSN JJC0176899

19 118055A2 1 SUPPORT, right

20 409-7616 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm, BSN JJC0186899

20 409-7620 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in, ASN JJC0186900

21 495-81140 2 [Mnockas wawnba, 13/32" x 1 1/4" x .060", 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 1/16

22 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

23 199953C1 2 CamoHape3satowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 13/16",

24 492-11031 2 CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

25 495-81001 2 [nockas waitba, 5/16", 3/8 x 1-1/8 x 1/16 inch

26  117405A1 1 LWnaHr,

27 214-3240 2 XomyT wnaHra, 1.75/2.625 HD Worm, W/liner,

28 214-3248 2 XomyT wnara, 2.25/3.125 HD Worm, W/liner,

29 1979382C2 1 WnaHr, 660 mm

30 1960764C1 1 LWna#r, 560 mm (22-1/8 in)

31 214-1706 2 XomyT wWnaHra, #6, 0.44/0.78 Type M Worm,

32 217-151 1 KoneHo, 3/8" Hose X 1/4" NPTF Beaded, CONNECTOR 3/8 stem x 1/4 PT

33 217-1085 1 KoneHo, 45¢, 1/4"-18 Female x 1/4"-18 Male,

34 131595A1 1 TUBE,

35 806-6016 2 BOJNT, Hex, Lock, M6 x 16, Cl 10.9, 6 x 16 mm

36 895-11006 2 [nockas wwaiiba, M6,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-02 RADIATOR AND CONNECTIONS

cbirka Howmep petanu  Kon-Bo Onucanue

37 198439A3 1 SUPPORT, , ASN JJC0186900

38 409-7816 2 BONT, Hex Fig, 1/2"-13 x 1", Serr, BOLT 1/2 x 1 in, ASN JJC0186900

39 231-5148 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13, , ASN JJC0186900

40 196666A2 1 SUPPORT, lower front, ASN JJC0186900

41 409-7620 2 BONT, Hex Fig, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in, ASN JJC0186900

42 231-5146 2 Tawka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16, , ASN JJC0186900

43 495-81140 2 Tnockas waiba, 13/32" x 1 1/4" x .060", 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 1/16, ASN JJC0186900
44 237235A1 2 BAR, 644 mm, ASN JJC0186900




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-06 ROTARY AIR SCREEN BAFFLE SEALS

.-:' G
o
o
h
1 d
L
P
-
o 1
) 1
MR
E p !
, '
i v
v
R :
o e ey A e !
A T R A . 1
e e T
N R A AL .
.. n
gt Z ¥ o :f .
A T T
H L
fifj g -
DS A ro
...
VT T H
e ﬁﬁ' s _r::;'-’ r :I.'
S e e e ot SRR
e By
ST o
e !
e A . 10

@ B940302%




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-06 ROTARY AIR SCREEN BAFFLE SEALS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1977159C1 1 SUPPORT, left

2 1977160C1 1 SUPPORT, right

3 1977161C1 1 SUPPORT, left rear

4 1977162C1 1 SUPPORT, right rear

5 1977163C1 2 lWupokas nnactuxka, STRIP side

6 1977164C1 2 [lonocka, rear

7 1977165C1 2 SEAL, side

8 1977166C1 2 SEAL, rear

9  409-748 12 BOJT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 1/4x1/2 in
10 231-4144 12 KoHtpraiika, 1/4"-20, GB,

11 194224C1 1 BAFFLE ASSY.,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-08 RADIATOR CLEANING FAN, IF SO EQUIPPED, ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT

=l




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-08 RADIATOR CLEANING FAN, IF SO EQUIPPED, ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1345399C1 1 FAN, BLADE

2 559205R91 1 NOAWWMNHKK,

3 1345404C1 1 SUPPORT,

4 409-7516 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16x25 mm
5 495-81253 4 [nockas wanba, .344" x 7/8" x 120",

6 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

7 1345403C1 2 SUPPORT,

8 409-7516 4 BONT, Hex Fig, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16x25 mm
9  409-7520 4 BOINT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLG 5/16 x 32 mm
10 495-81253 12 Tlnockas wwaiba, .344" x 7/8" x 120",

11 231-5145 8 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

2-10 COOLANT RECOVERY SYSTEM

wlla gale




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-10 COOLANT RECOVERY SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 REF 1 WHctpykumn, RADIATOR ASSY., see Figure 2-02

2 437703C2 1 TANK, RESERVOIR

3 437702C1 1 CAP,

4 1347455C1 1 BonbLLOW WNaHr,

5 2141704 AR XomyT wnara, #4, 0.25/0.62 Type M Worm,

6 409-7416 3 BOINT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 1", Serr,

7 495-81109 3 Tnockas waiba, .281" x 1" x .048", 9/32 x 1 x 3/64
8 231-5144 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-12 ROTARY AIR SCREEN

i e Thy N
‘ll I|I l“"l \\ - o \ - I-':f -
" .‘-,L A e
@ Y 5 Hl.]I 1[4 \\t‘ " | Breal iz
N




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-12 ROTARY AIR SCREEN

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1347257C1 1 FAN, Includes: 1, 1A

1 1957272C2 1 FAN, VENTILATOR

1A Q5024 1 LWnoHka, 3/16" Sq x 1", Par,

2 234067A1 1 SHAFT, ASSY.

3 1319671C6 1 ADAPTER, SUPPORT

4 256873 17 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2 in

4 409-7516 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16x25 mm

5 231-5145 19 Taiika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

6  194224C1 1 BAFFLE ASSY.,

7 151-558 3 3aknenka, Pop, 3/16" x .450", 3/16 x 9/32 in

8 104235 4 3aknenka, FH, 3/16" x 1/2",

9  194226C2 1 SUPPORT, , BSN JJC0186899

9  234279A1 1 SUPPORT, , ASN JJC0186900

10 477-82508 8 BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", 1/4 x 13 mm

11 231-5144 8 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

12 194221C2 2 CTOWKA, SUPPORT bearing

12A 175258A1 2 SUPPORT, bearing

13 477-73116 4 BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm

14 231-5145 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

15 164605C1 1 Wupokas nnactuka, SUPPORT rear

16 164604C1 1 BAR, SUPPORT, BSN JJC0186899

16 164605C1 1 Wupokas nnactuHka, SUPPORT front, ASN JJC0186900

17 434-512 4 BONT, C KBAOPATHbLIM NOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 5/16x3/4 i

18 495-81112 4 TInockas waiba, .344" x 3/4" x .120", 11/32x3/4x7/64 in

19  492-11031 4 CronopHas waiiba, 5/16",

20 425-105 4 Tanka, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

21 455957R92 2 NOAWWUNHKK,

22 455958R11 2 COLLAR,

23 H333534 4 FLANGE,

24 477-73116 6 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm

25 231-5145 6 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

26 1977217C1 1 SIEVE, , BSN JJC0186899

26 234633A1 1 SIEVE, Includes: 27, 28, 29, ASN JJC0186900

27 231-5144 12 Taiika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

28 477-82508 12 BwHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", 1/4 x 13 mm

29 151-218 12 3aknenka, Tr Hd, 3/16" x .281", Alum.,

30 413-68 2 BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 3/8x1/2 in, BSN JJC0186899

30 409-7512 6 BOINT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr, , ASN JJC0186900

31 492-11038 2 CronopHas wanba, 3/8", , BSN JJC0186899

32 1338011C1 1 RING,

33 151-509 12 3aknenka, Pop, 3/16" x .325", 4.8 x 8.3 mm

34 164615C92 1 BRUSH, Includes: 35 - 38




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-12 ROTARY AIR SCREEN

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

35
36
37
38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

164616C1
164617C1
470-11016
86625057
1338452C1
495-11041
125-10002
192-81006
1968544C2
126-116
1338442C1
409-7512
231-5145
106666A1

I U [E G U (I (L UL U G U QI L

ANGLE, CLAMP short

ANGLE, CLAMP long

BuHT, Slotted Pan Hd, #10-24 x 1", No. 10 x 1

KoHTpraika, #10-24, GB,

SET OF PARTS, KIT, consists of: 39 - 46

Mnockas waiba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32x13/16x1/16 in, BSN JJC0186899
laiika, 3/8"-16, G5, LH, , BSN JJC0186899

CronopHas wanba, 3/8", , BSN JJC0186899

SHAFT ASSY., , BSN JJC0186899

LLnoHka Byapyda, #9, 3/16" x 3/4", HT, , BSN JUC0186899
HUB ASSY., , BSN JJC0186899

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr, , BSN JJC0186899
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18, , BSN JJC0186899

NUT, 3/8in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-16 ROTARY AIR SCREEN CHUTE

CASGKL- |




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-16 ROTARY AIR SCREEN CHUTE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

©

10
11
11
12

13

14
14
15
15
16
16
17
18
18
20
20
21
22
22
23
24
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

1979861C2
477-73108
231-5145
1977216C2
1347199C2
256873
1979919C1
131-415
95-21044
1302494C2
118059A3
220736A1
199953C1

12A 477-73112

495-61041

13A 495-81024

1979860C3
196420A2
118088A2
196412A2
118057A1
196414A2
111253A2
118415A2
196419A4
1541788C2
197091A4
1970461C1
1989205C2
196413A3
NSS
1979853C2
196417A2
1317704C1
118082A4
1541858C2
1302758C1
1968548C1
1968546C2
1338012C1
151-507
128719A1

1
95
96

_ A AW, S

— —
o @ ;

[N & I e e T T W U (S U U N N NG e e T T S N e e . ==& ) |

CMOTPOBOA MHOK,

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

SEAL, 916 mm, bottom

GUIDE,

BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2 in
Mogpyneson nepekntoyatens, ROD

KoHTpraika, Push, Bolt Retainer, 3/8" x 25/32",

Nnockas wawnba, 3/8",

LATCH,

ANGLE, DEFLECTOR, BSN JJC0186899

ANGLE, iron, ASN JJC0186900

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 13/16",
BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

Mnockas wainba, 3/8" x 1" x .063", 13/32 x 1 x 1/16
Mnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .060", 17/32 x 1-1/4 x 1/16
DEFLECTOR, , BSN JJC0186899

DEFLECTOR, , ASN JJC0186900

CHUTE (DOWNWARD), , BSN JJC0186899

GUIDE, CHUTE, ASN JJC0186900

SUPPORT, , BSN JJC0186899

Metannuyeckas nnactuHa, SUPPORT, ASN JJC0186900
SUPPORT,

ANGLE, iron, BSN JJC0186899

ANGLE BAR, iron, ASN JJC0186900

SUPPORT, , BSN JJC0186899

[Lnpokas nnactuHka, SUPPORT, ASN JJC0186900
GROMMET,

SHIELD, PANEL, BSN JJC0186899

Metannuyeckast nnactuHa, PANEL, ASN JJC0186900
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SEAL, cut from 4 x 1338148CX
CHUTE (DOWNWARD), , BSN JJC0186899

GUIDE, CHUTE, ASN JJC0186900

SUPPORT,

SUPPORT, rear

SUPPORT, upper

PLUG,

SUPPORT,

SUPPORT,

BRUSH,

3aknenka, Pop, 1/8" x .575", 3.3 x 13.4 mm

RUBBER SEAL, 810 mm, cut from 1 x F43996, BSN JJC0186899




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-16 ROTARY AIR SCREEN CHUTE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

33 220743A1 2 RUBBER SEAL, 865 mm, Cut from 1 x F43996, ASN JJC0186900
F43996 AR RUBBER SEAL, 932 mm

34 182995A1 1 BAR, HANDLE

35 1979918C1 1 HANDLE,

36 231-5148 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

37 D81147 1 SPACER,

38 1347460C1 2 SEAL, 648 mm

39 1347430C1 1 SUPPORT,

40 477-73112 2 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

42 205-77 2 3AINYLLUKA, 11/32",11/32 in

43  118083A5 1 Metannuyeckas nnactuHa, COVER, BSN JJC0186899

43 196421A3 1 COVER, , ASN JJC0186900

44 199953C1 5 CamoHape3satowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 13/16",

45 409-7516 3 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16x25 mm

46 256873 3 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2in

47 231-5145 6 T[aika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

48 1302414C1 1 KoHTp kpusowwmn, BAR

49 199953C1 1 CamoHapesatowwmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 13/16",

50 409-7516 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16x25 mm

51 231-5145 1 Tawka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

52 119889A1 1 ANGLE, iron

53 256873 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2in

54 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-20 AIR CLEANER / AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM

DISSROLT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-20 AIR CLEANER / AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
117408A2 1 AIR CLEANER, ASSY., consists of: 1 - 4
1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, BODY, order 117408A2
2 132151A1 1 3nemeHT, primary
3 132149A1 1 3nemeHT, secondary
4 134610A1 1 COVER,
5 1541610C1 1 INDICATOR,
6 409-7612 4 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch, air induction system
7 231-5146 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16, Air induction system
8 1541862C1 1 BonbLwown wnaHr, air induction system
9 214-3280 1 XomyT wnaHra, 5.25/5.125 HD Worm, W/liner, 5 in, air induction system
10 214-32112 1 XomyT wnaHra, 6.25/7.125 HD Worm, W/liner, Air Induction System
11 217-1084 1 KoneHo, 45¢, 1/8"-27 Female x 1/8"-27 Male, air induction system
12 129798A1 1 PRECLEANER, air induction system
13 L56043 1 CAP, COVER, with clamp, air induction system




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-22 EXHAUST SYSTEM

EC=de3d




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

2-22 EXHAUST SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 120223A2 1 HOSE, 737 mm

2 214-1420 2 XomyT wnakHra, #20, 0.81/1.75 Type F Worm,

3 137022A1 1 TUBE,

4 650986C1 1 CLAMP,

5 409-7624 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", Serr,

6 231-5146 1 Tamka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

7 120116A1 1 TUBE, , BSN JJC0186899

7 197045A1 1 TUBE, , ASN JJC0186900

8 A170807 1 3axum, Includes Hardware

9  84569C8 1 Cynnopt, SUPPORT

10 854-10020 2 BONT, Hex Fig, M10 x 20, 10.9, BOLT 10 x 20 mm

11 495-81140 2 [nockas wawnba, 13/32" x 1 1/4" x .060", 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 1/16
12 117410A2 1 U-BOLT, 3/8"

13 495-81140 2 [nockas wanba, 13/32" x 1 1/4" x .060", 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 1/16
14 231-4116 2 KoHtpramka, 3/8"-16, GB, lock 3/8 in

15 492-11038 1 CronopHas waiiba, 3/8",

16 1541961C2 1 CAP,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-24 WATER PUMP SYSTEM




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-24 WATER PUMP SYSTEM

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

A77704
NSS

NSS
J902089
J900227
J929458
J907769
J923044
100-21250
J910739
J911924
845-8050
J914462
J925211
845-8025
J918944
854-10075
J911572
A184548
117036A1
814-10125
896-12010
A77817
NSS

NSS

NSS

JEE G UL WL U U UL (UL (L U U U (NG R U G QUL U U O NI UL (I U &'© JENIL UL U [

PUMP, WATER, KIT, consists of: 1 - 3

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, PUMP

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, PULLEY
YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, O-RING

BONT, Hex, M8 x 1.25 x 22,

Cynnopr, ASSY., consists of: 6 - 10

BONT, M10 x 70; 12.9

dukcatop,

CronopHoe KkonbLo, 2.50", Int, #250,
NOJLUMMHWK, LWAPVKOBBIN,

Crynuua,

BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 50, 8.8, BOLT M8 x 50; 8.8
LWkme,

KPOHLUTEMH, SUPPORT

BOJNT, Hex Flg, M8 x 25, 8.8, BOLT M8 x 25; 8.8
HaTspkHOe YCTPOMUCTBO,

BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 75, 10.9, BOLT M10 x 75; 10.9
BELT,

SPACER, 90 mm

FAN,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 125, 8.8, 10 x 125 mm
Mnockas wanbda, M10 x 21.5 x 2.5, HT,
PACKAGE, REPAIR, pulley, see Ref. 15, Includes: 24, 25, 26
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, PULLEY

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SCREW

He noctaensetca otaensHo, SEAL




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-26 FRONT GEAR COVER

[ LT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

2-26 FRONT GEAR COVER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 J926838 1 Kpblwka,

2 NSS 1 He nocTaBnsieTca otaensHo, seal, order A77790

4 J926719 1 Kopnyc moTtopa,

5 J929253 1 GASKET,

6 J926863 6 BOJT, 8 x50 mm

7 J924962 17 BONT, M8 x 16; 10.9

8 J926846 5 BOJT, 8 x 20 mm

9  854-12050 5 BONT, Hex Flg, M12 x 50, 10.9,

10 J900257 2 W, 16 mm

11 J906619 3 Tlpobka, 1/8 in

12 J903475 1 YnnotHuTENbHOE KOMbLO,

13 J914868 1 Kpolwka, PLATE

14 J919601 1 GASKET,

15  854-12025 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M12 x 25, 10.9, BOLT M12 x 25; 10.9
16 J919683 1 Tlocapgo4Hoe mecTo,

17 J915772 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOrMbLO,

18 J907998 2 CronopHbiit BUHT, Spc Rd Torx Hd, M5 x 17,

19 J903924 1 W,

20 J913994 1 YnnotHuTENbHOE KOMbLO,

21 J904849 1 CronopHoe konbuo, 0.875", Int, #87, 0.875", Int, #87
22 J903463 1 Kpblwwka,

23 AT77552 1 Tpobka, 11.5 mm

24 ATT790 1 KomnnekT ynnoTHUTenbHbIX konew, consists of: 25 - 28
25 NSS 1 He noctaensietcs otaensbHo, SEAL

26 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, TOOL

27 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, TOOL

28 J918113 1 Koxyx,

29 J823494 1 Tepmetuk, GASKET, 82 g




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-28 MANIFOLDS, EXHAUST / INTAKE

?

%i._| CAUTION
@j oPEN OURING FILL
|\‘ -




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-28 MANIFOLDS, EXHAUST / INTAKE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 J906741 1 MANIFOLD,

2 J921787 1 GASKET, set of 6

3 J929537 12 BONT, 10 x 70 mm

4 J914708 12 [pepoxpaHuTenbHas NiacTuHKa,

5 J914502 1 HEAT-EXCHANGER, AFTERCOOLER, intake

6 J914311 1 GASKET, intake

7 J918109 18 BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M8 x 1.25 x 25, BOLT M8 x 25; 8.8, intake

8 J909394 1 COCK, DRAIN, VALVE ASSY., intake

9 J918611 4 BonbLuon wnaHr, intake

10 J918163 8 CLIP, CLAMP, intake

11 J906436 1 PIPE ASSY., TUBE inlet, intake

12 J908402 1 PIPE ASSY., TUBE outlet, intake

13 J91739% 2 ELBOW, CONNECTOR, intake

14 238-5120 2 YnnotHuUTenbHoe konbLo, -120, 70 Duro, .987" ID x .103" Thk, Intake
15 J906439 1 PLATE, intake

16 845-8016 1 BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT M8 x 16; 8.8, intake
17 J910778 1 DECAL, see Figure 9H-50, intake




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-30 TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM

i

TH3BF 156




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-30 TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 REF 1 Wuetpykuymm, TURBOCHARGER, see Figure 2-32

2 J911941 1 Tpoknagaka,

3 J818823 4 YcraHoBouHbIN WTngT, M10 X 42

4  J818824 4 Taika, 10 mm-1.5

5 J918562 1 HOSE, 538 mm (21-1/4")

6 J919687 2 Onektpuyeckuit pasbem, ADAPTER, Includes: 7

7 238-5013 1 O-RING, -013, 70 Duro, .426" ID x .070" Thk,

8 222-993 2 [poknagka, 3/8 Tube, FI, Copper,

9 J917936 1 TUBE,

10 J928919 1 GASKET,

11 845-8016 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT M8 x 16; 8.8
12 J903745 1 BonbLLOW WNaHr,

13 214-255 2 XowmyT wnaHra, #16, 0.81/1.50 Type F Worm,

14 J903744 1 Tpybka coutTturra, TUBE

15 J914942 1 TUBE,

16 J924386 4 NO DESCRIPTION, hose

17 J916529 2 Mydra TpaHcmmceun, HOSE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-32 TURBOCHARGER




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-32 TURBOCHARGER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

N NN MNMNNMNNDNDN A A A A A A A A o
OO OLODN 2O O WD —~O

J531665
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
J545652

JEE L UL UL U U S S T SO NG T G R U NG T G U ', [N L N (L UL (L (L (I UL U I

TURBOCHARGER, consists of: 2 - 26

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, HOUSING
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, CLAMP

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, NUT

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, ROTOR

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, DIFFUSER
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SEAL

He noctaensetca otaensHo, SEAL

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SLINGER
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, DEFLECTOR
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BEARING
He noctaensertcs otaensHo, SCREW

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, COLLAR

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, RING

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BEARING
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, HOUSING
He noctasnsetca otaensHo, PLATE

He noctaensetca otaensHo, PLATE

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SCREW

He noctaensetcsa otaensHo, PLATE

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BOLT ASSY.
He noctaensertcs otaensHo, GUARD

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SEAL

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, ROTOR

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, HOUSING
PACKAGE, REPAIR, KIT, Includes: 4, 7, 8, 11, 12, 14, 15, 19, 20, 21, 22, 24




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-34 OIL FILTER AND COOLER

{ :I . o e T




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

2-34 OIL FILTER AND COOLER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 J918334 1 Tonoska unbTpa,

2 J906619 2 T[lpobka, 1/8 in

3 A77722 1 Wrmndr,

4 A77505 1 Tpobka, 3/4 in

5 J927622 1 VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF, ASSY.

6 J918532 1 PLUNGER,

7 A77541 1 MpyxuHa,

8 J919016 1 PLUG, 24 mm-1.50, Includes: 9

9 238-5022 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -022, 70 Duro, .989" ID x .070" Thk,
10 845-8065 11 BOJIT, Hex Flg, M8 x 65, 8.8, BOLT 8 x 65 mm
11 J919562 1 MacnsHbln punbTp asuratens, FILTER

12 J921605 1 Tpoknagaka,

13 J918175 1 Kapkac macnooxnagurens,

14 J918174 1 Tpoknagaka,

15 J923477 1 THERMOSTAT, Includes: 16

16 A77724 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, SEAL

17 J922882 1 COVER,

18 J929011 1 Tpoknagaka,

19 J907860 4 BOMNT, M8 x 25;8.8

20 221-1034 1 Mpobka, Sq Soc, 1/2" MPTF,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-36 OIL PUMP AND OIL PAN / HEATER

B2 iR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-36 OIL PUMP AND OIL PAN / HEATER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

21
22
23

J930338
613-8030
J921719
J908738
845-6030
J914302
845-6015
J901865
J906216
J910960
J913427
J914015
J920400
J910266
J908316
J904386
J902425
J924147
J920773
NSS
A77679
A77666
NSS
J905114
J902425

PUMP, ENGINE OIL, ASSY.

BONT, Hex, M8 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT 8 x 30 mm
Tpybka,

SPACER

BOJT, Hex Flg, M6 x 30, 8.8, BOLT 6 x 30 mm
lMpoknagaka,

BONT, Hex Flg, M6 x 15, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT M6 x 15; 8.8
BOJT, Hex Flg, M6 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, 6 x 20 mm

[anka, 6 mm

lMnockas waiiba,

BRACE,

MopooH KapTepa gsuratens, grain

BONT, SCREW 8 x 25 mm

WASHER,

WASHER, M9 x 16 x 1

PLUG,

lMnockas Lwaiba,

Mpobka, magnetic, M18

YnnotHuTenbHas wanmba,

He nocrasnsetcs otaensbHo, GASKET, order A77679
KomnnekT npoknagok, Includes: 6, 16, 18, 19
Pemkomnnekt, 240V, also order 23, Includes: 21, 22, heater
He noctasnsetca otaenbHo, ELEMENT
KABEb, ANEKTPUYECKWIA, 1829 mm (72 in)
Mnockas wawnba, heater




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-38 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

26549




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-38 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

0O CO 0O NO Or b W iN -

REF
J927907
J905449
J282133
J916585
J902468
J902466
J928168
J928180
J928181
J907861
J906440
613-12025
854-12025
J920497
J909397
J930827
J918163
J909669
JO07741
J912072
A77538
854-12025
J906619
222-42
J924589
222-22

JEL L L UL L UL (UL (I . U | NG JSL U U U O T UL UL UL UL UL (I U W e > T © ) T R G

WHetpykumm, HEAD, see Figure 2-40

KpblLLKka knanaxa,

Pe3nHoBOE yNnoTHeHwe,

O-RING,

SCREW, BOLT 8 x 12 mm

Mpobka, CAP

YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, RING

GASKET,

GASKET, + 0.25 mm

GASKET, + 0.50 mm

MpoywwHa ansa nogbema, SUPPORT front

MpoywwHa ana nogbema, SUPPORT rear

BONT, Hex, M12 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT 12 x 25 mm
BOJT, Hex Flg, M12 x 25, 10.9, BOLT M12 x 25; 10.9
ELBOW, CONNECTOR

O-RING,

Wnanr, 51 mm

CLIP, CLAMP

Tpybka,

3axum, CLAMP

CamoHape3saroLwmi BuHT, 8 X 15 mm

3axum, CLAMP

BOJNT, Hex Flg, M12 x 25, 10.9, BOLT M12 x 25; 10.9
Mpobka, 1/8 in

KoneHo, 90¢, 1/2"-24 Fem x 1/8"-27 NPTF,

Tpybka,

OuttuHr, 1/2"-24 x 1/8" NPTF w/Nut,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-40 CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVE MECHANISM




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-40 CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVE MECHANISM

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

J928669
J922587
J912900
J923564
J924582
J929005
J920443
AT7782
A77539
A77534
9 A77428
10 AT77429
11 J924148
12 J902425
13 J901177
14 J925272
15 J925273
16 J915707
16 J927642
17 J924492
18 J921444
19 J917728
19 J917729
20 J931623
21 J905194
22 J905870
23 J901693
24 868-10065
25 J919677
26 J901717
27 J937438
28 425-116
29 NSS

30 J919435
31 J906100
32 J907206
33 100-1187
34 J925468
34 J925470
35 J929006
35 J929007

>

O NO O LWODN =~

—_ .

NN = =GN0 oG

- N
NS

12

12

12

) O OO O

CYLINDER HEAD, ASSY., standard, consists of: 1 - 18
CYLINDER HEAD, standard, consists of: 1A -7
Mpobka, 24 mm

Hanpaenstowas knanaxa,

Bknagbiw, INSERT intake, standard

Bknappiw, exhaust, standard

MMpobka, 30 mm

Mpobka, 58 mm

PLUG, 26 mm

PLUG, 1/16 PT

PLUG,

Mpobka, 1/2in

MMpobka, 22 mm

lMnockas waiiba,

[LinoHka, RETAINER

[MpyxuHa Knanaxa,

Bpaiiarerns,

SEAL, intake

YnnotHuTenbHoe KonbLo, exhaust
BnyckHonknanaH, c1a, ASSY., intake
BbinyckHoitknanaH, cta, ASSY., exhaust

BONT, 14 x 160 mm

Bunt, BOLT 14 x 80 mm

Tonkatenu,

YnopHast wrara,

Cynnopr,

CLAMP,

BuHT, 12 Pt Hd, M10 x 65, 12.9, BOLT 10 x 65 mm
Konnekrop,

Kopombicnio, ARM ASSY., Includes: 27 - 29
CronopHbin BUHT, Hex Skt, 3/8"-24 x 33mm, Adj, Ball Point, 3/8 x 40 mm
lanka, 3/8"-24, G5, 3/8 in

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, INSERT

Ban,

MpyxuHHas macneHka, WASHER

lMnockas waiba,

CronopHoe KonbLo, #87, Ext,

SEAT, VALVE, INSERT + 0.254 mm, intake, oversize 0.254 mm
SEAT, VALVE, INSERT + 0.508 mm, intake, oversize 0.508 mm
Bknagbiw, + 0.254 mm, exhaust, oversize 0.254 mm
Bknagpiww, + 0.508 mm, exhaust, oversize 0.508 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

2-44 THERMOSTAT HOUSING

EL-A40d




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

2-44 THERMOSTAT HOUSING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 J914310 1 TMpoknagka,

2 J907242 2 THERMOSTAT, 83 deg

3 J926509 1 Tlocapo4Hoe mecTo,

4 845-8080 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 80, 8.8,

5 J912800 1 CONNECTION, TUBE

6 J918779 1 Tpoknagaka,

7 845-8095 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 95, 8.8, BOLT 8 x 95 mm

8 J918544 1 SUPPORT,

9  845-8025 4 BOIT, Hex Fig, M8 x 25, 8.8, BOLT M8 x 25; 8.8

10 J912837 1 KpaH, VALVE ASSY.

11 A77544 1 OunbTp,

12 238-5111 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -111, 70 Duro, .424" ID x .103" Thk,
13 A77623 1 Apanrep,

14 845-6010 1 BOJT, Hex Flg, M6 x 10, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT 6 x 10 mm
15 J911925 1 CoeauHeHue,

16 J911901 1 VALVE, CHECK, ASSY.

17 180811A1 2 PonukooBpasHbli LWUTUAT,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-46 CAMSHAFT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

2-46 CAMSHAFT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 J924471 1 NO DESCRIPTION, Includes: 2

2 J902332 1 KEY,

3 J927155 1 Cynnopr,

4 J917328 1 GEAR,

5 J900227 2 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 1.25 x 22,

6 J901685 7 BUSHING,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

2-48 CYLINDER BLOCK / HEATER

pEeninas




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-48 CYLINDER BLOCK / HEATER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
181974A2 1 Mortop, ENGINE, 6TA-830, order 1989167C3
1989167C3 1 basosbint geuratens, 6T-830, less starter, alternator, fan, fan belt, air cleaner, exhaust pipe,

exhaust manifold, flywheel and housing, oil fill and dipstick, fuel injection pump, injectors and
lines, front pulley, belt tensioner, turbocharger

J926151 1 Kapkac gsuratens, BLOCK ASSY., short, with stripped block, pistons, connecting rods and
bearings, crankshaft and bearings, Includes: 1 - 20

1 J926145 1 Kaptep, BLOCK ASSY., Includes: 2 - 8
2 J917313 7 CAP,
3 J916369 14 BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M14 x 128,
4 J901685 7 BUSHING,
5 A77782 1 Tpobka, 58 mm
6 A77586 1 Tpobka, 43 mm
7 A77506 4 Tpobka, 21 mm
8 J905401 4 Tpobka, 35 mm
9 J920706 1 Tpobka, 22 mm
10 A77530 2 PLUG, 30 mm
11 J901969 1 PLUG, 69 mm
12 J901846 4 Utndr,
13 J906619 6 [pobka, 1/8in
14  A77429 5 Tlpobka, 1/2 in
15 A77505 2 pobka, 3/4in
16 A77533 1 Tpobka, 1in
17 J919003 12 NOZZLE INJECTION,
18 J900257 2 LWtmdpt, 16 mm
19 217-103 1 COCK, DRAIN, TAP
20 J903744 1 Tpybka coutturra, TUBE
A77665 1 Komnnekt petanen, KIT, 240V/1000W, Includes: 23 - 25, heater
23 NSS 1 He noctaensietcs otaensHo, CABLE
24 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, ELEMENT, order A77665
25 J910517 1 YnnoTHUTENBHOE KOrMbLO,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-52 CYLINDER BLOCK ATTACHING PARTS

Clkr23




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-52 CYLINDER BLOCK ATTACHING PARTS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 A77424 1 Tpobka, CAP

2 J914019 1 TUBE, upper

3 A77661 1 LWnaHr, 64 mm (2-5/8 in)

4 214-1428 2 XomyT wWwnaHra, #28, 1.31/2.25 Type F Worm,

5 J914163 1 TUBE, lower

6 J914022 2  3axum,

7 K627040 2 BUSHING, SPACER

8 845-8025 1 BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 25, 8.8, BOLT M8 x 25; 8.8

9 J914020 1 BRACKET, SUPPORT

10 118880A1 1 TUBE,

11 118790A1 1 DIPSTICK,

12 118788A1 1 CLAMP,

13 515-22127 1 3axum, 1/2", Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

14 413-516 1 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 1 in

15 231-5145 1 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

16 1329978C3 1 HOSE, 430 mm

17 1330429C1 1 [peHaxHbli knanaH, Assy

18 J920773 1 YnnotHWTenbHas wainba,

19 1541750C1 1 Twbknit wnanr, 3760 mm, cut from 13 x 364360C1
281-14810 1 CamoHapesatowwmi BuHT, Hex Hd, 5/16" x 5/8", 5/16 x 5/8 in

21 515-23317 1 3axum, 1 1/4", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

22 515-23381 1 3axum, 11/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

23 1301387C2 3 CLIP, CLAMP 2in

24 515-25476 3 3axum, 17/8" Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

25 214-1416 1 XomyT wnaHra, #16, 0.81/1.50 Type F Worm, 13/16 - 1-1/2 inch dia

26 1301342C1 1 ®uttuar, UNION 5/8 in

27 1954736C1 13 XomyT wnaHra, No.24

28 1329977C2 1 HOSE, 840 mm, cut from 3 x 1977295CX

29 1347069C1 1 Twbknit wnaxr, 1550 mm, cut from 6 x 1977295CX

30 1977212C1 1 KPOHLWTEWH, SUPPORT

31 409-7616 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm

32 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

33 1977169C1 2 TPOVIHWUK,

34 1347070C2 1 BonbLuon wnaxr, 75 mm, cut from 1 x 1977295CX

35 1977294C3 1 WnaHr, 580 mm, cut from 2 x 1977295CX




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

2-54 CRANKSHAFT

e L e o]




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-54 CRANKSHAFT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

J917443
J918380
J904483
NSS
J925568
J906733
NSS
J921042
J914301
845-6015
ATTT11
AT7712
A77713
ATTT14
A77715
A77843
A77844
A77845
A77846
AT7847
A77848
A77849
A77850
J918113
A77790
NSS
NSS
NSS
J918113
A77808
NSS
NSS
NSS
J924987
A77809
NSS
NSS
NSS
A77810
NSS
NSS

O NO OO —

[N O O O VO VO T (G T G T N6 TN N6 TN G JSE U i (i U (U U U U U UL U U U UK UL I UL (L I G G o )
NN O OO NO OB WDN 200000 NOOOOT P WMNDMNMNPNDPMNPNDPMNDMNDNDNDPMNDN A A O

R S U (. (S i e T U N UL U (N G N YIS U U U (N (S U e . " O e > B e > B e > e ) Il © ) T © o JUINE Ui U N .G N U U G-

CRANKSHAFT, Includes: 2, 3

GEAR,

LWTndr,

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SEAL, order A77790
HOemndpep, PULLEY

BONT, SCREW 14 x 35 mm

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SEAL, order A77809
Kpbiwka 3agHss, RETAINER

[Mpoknagka,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M6 x 15, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT M6 x 15; 8.8
NOALWWMMNMHWKA, KOPIYC, standard

NOALWWMHWKA, KOPIYC, undersize 0.25 mm
NOALWWMMHMKA, KOPIMYC, undersize 0.50 mm
NOALWWMHWKA, KOPIYC, undersize 0.75 mm
NOALWWMHWKA, KOPIYC, undersize 1.00 mm
NOALWWMHMKA, KOPIYC, standard

NOALWWMMHUKA, KOPIMYC, crankshaft, undersize 0.25 mm
NOAWWMMHUKA, KOPIMYC, crankshaft, undersize 0.50 mm
NOAWWMMNMHWKA, KOPIYC, cankshaft, undersize 0.75 mm
NOAWWMMHUKA, KOPIMYC, crankshaft, undersize 1.00 mm
NOAWWMNHKUK, KONEHBATA, standard, width 0.25 mm oversize
NOAWWNHKK, KONEHBATA, standard, width 0.50 mm oversize
NOAWWNHKWK, KONEHBANA, undersize 0.50 mm, width 0.50 mm oversize
Koxyx,

Komnnekt ynnoTHuTenbHbIX Konew, front, consists of: 15 - 18
He noctaensetca otaensHo, SEAL

He noctasnsetcs otaensbHo, TOOL

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, TOOL

Koxyx,

PemkomnnexT, front, consists of: 20 - 23

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SLEEVE

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, TOOL

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SEAL

Koxyx,

KomnnekT npoknagok, rear, consists of: 25 - 27

He noctaensetca otaensHo, SEAL

He noctasnsetcs otaensbHo, TOOL

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, TOOL

PemkomnnekT, rear, consists of: 29, 32

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, SLEEVE

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SEAL




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

2-58 FLYWHEEL




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

2-58 FLYWHEEL

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 J917052 1 Maxosuk, Includes 2

2 J905427 1 GEAR,

3 Jo08181 8 SCREW, BOLT 12 x 50 mm

4 J900269 8 [lnockas Lwaiba,

5 J913593 1 PLATE,

6 854-12040 10 BONT, Hex Flg, M12 x 40, 10.9, BOLT M12 x 40




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-60 PISTONS

Frd431




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

2-60 PISTONS
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
ATT799 6 PACKAGE, REPAIR, KIT, consists of: 1 -9
1 J919937 1 UunuHgpuyeckas rmnbaa,
2 J907177 1 YnnotHuTENbHOE KOMbLO,
ATTTT3 1 PISTON ASSY., KIT, consists of: 3 - 8
3 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, PISTON
J901996 2 RING,
ATT744 1 YIAKOBKA, KIT, consists of: 6 - 8
6 NSS 1 He nocraensietcsa otaensHo, RING top
7 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, RING middle
8 NSS 1 He nocraensietcst otaensHo, RING bottom
9 J901597 1 Wrndr,
10 J924445 AR TonwwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 0.254 mm
10 J924446 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, adjusting 0.381 mm
10 J924447 AR TonwwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 0.508 mm
10 J924448 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, adjusting 0.762 mm

10 J924449 AR TonwwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.000 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-62 CONNECTING ROD




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

2-62 CONNECTING ROD

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
J901383 6 CoeauHutenoHas Tara, ASSY., Includes: 1 -4

1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, STEM

2 J913990 1 BTYJKA,

3 J924351 2 SCREW, BOLT

4 J901381 2 NUT,

5 A77563 6 MOAWWMNHUKA, KOPMYC, KIT

5 A77564 6 MOAWWMMHUKA, KOPIMYC, KIT, undersize 0.25 mm

5 AT77565 6 MOAWWMMNMHUKA, KOPIMYC, KIT, undersize 0.50 mm

5 A77566 6 MOAWWMMHUKA, KOPIMYC, KIT, undersize 0.75 mm

5 A7T7567 6 MOAWWMMNMHUKA, KOPIMYC, KIT, undersize 1.00 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-64 VALVE GRIND GASKET KITS

BE2Cadz




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-64 VALVE GRIND GASKET KITS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
ATT794 1 KomnnekT npoknagok, consists of: 1 - 19

1 J914310 1 Tpoknagaka,

2 J918779 1 TMpoknagka,

3 J915707 12 SEAL,

4 J911941 1 TMpoknagka,

5 J921787 6 GASKET,

6 J914311 1 GASKET,

7 J928919 1 GASKET,

8 J902466 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, RING

9 J905449 1 Pe3nHOBOE yNnnoTHEHE,

10 J282133 6 O-RING,

11 J909886 6 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, SLEEVE

12 J903380 7 YnnoTtHWTenbHOe KosbLo,

13 J909397 1 O-RING,

14 J906659 6 YnnotHuTenbHoe KonbLo, 7 mm

15 238-5111 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -111, 70 Duro, .424" ID x .103" Thk,

16 J930827 1 WnaHr, 51 mm

17 J919677 1 Konnekrop,

18 J914708 12 TlpenoxpaHuTenbHas NiacTuHKa,

—_

19 J823921 MAHOMETP, 7 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-66 CYLINDER BLOCK GASKET KIT

e -

2 l pa /fﬁﬂ' (o AN 5

2 I N

OB s 00X
| ::*li}jc de‘f \\\




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-66 CYLINDER BLOCK GASKET KIT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
A77855 1 KIT, Includes: 1 - 16

1 J903475 1 YnnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,

2 J929253 1 GASKET,

3 J915772 1 YnnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,

4 J919601 1 GASKET,

5 J902089 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, O-RING

6 J914301 1 TMpoknagka,

7 J918174 1 Tpoknagaka,

8 J929011 1 Tpoknagka,

9 J901798 1 YnnotHWTenbHas wainba,

10 J923054 1 GASKET,

11 J912473 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 158 mm ID

12 238-5212 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konblo, -212, 70 Duro, .859" ID x .139" Thk,

13 J907177 6 YnnoTHWUTeNbHOE KOMbLO,

14 J9139%4 1 YnnotHuTENbHOE KOMbLO,

15 J916284 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOrMbLO,

16 J926722 1 YnnotHuTENbHOE KOMbLO,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-68 ENGINE RAILS AND SUPPORTS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
2-68 ENGINE RAILS AND SUPPORTS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

>

O NO GO~ WODN =~ —

©

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

117917A3
198444A1
409-7612
231-5146
409-7820
231-5148
194915C2
413-1056
413-1052
107813R1
231-41110
117916A1

11A 198443A1

409-7612
231-5146
409-7820
231-5148
1315645C1
1315644C1
854-12025
1330098C1
1330099C1
477-73812
231-5146

O QNN Y GG SO NG 7o i o JE GG N NG SC S N N SO NG GG

Penbcosbii 6nok, SUPPORT, BSN JJC0186899
SUPPORT, LH, ASN JJC0186900

BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLT 1/2 x 1-1/4 in
lamka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

MpoTuBoBMbpaLmoHHbIi n3onstop, INSULATOR front and rear
BOJT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 3 1/2", G5,

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 3 1/4", G5, 5/8 x 3-1/4 in

WASHER, 21/32 x 2-1/2 x 11/64

KoHnTpraiika, 5/8"-11, GB, 5/8 in

Penbcosbin 6ok, SUPPORT, BSN JJC0186899
SUPPORT, right, ASN JJC0186900

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
[aiika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLT 1/2 x 1-1/4 in
laiika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

SUPPORT, RH Front

SUPPORT, LH Front

BOJT, Hex Flg, M12 x 25, 10.9, BOLT M12 x 25; 10.9
SUPPORT, rear

SUPPORT, front

BunT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", BOLT 3/8 x 3/4 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

3-02 FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
3-02 FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

O NO OO —

B W W WWWWWWWOWLWDNDNDNDNDNDDMNDMNMNDNDNDN-A2 A v o
QO OWoONOoOOCOT P, WN ~OCOONOOCOUGIRDN ~OCOOONOOP~WDN-~O

REF
REF
J909886
J910279
845-8080
J918788
J920118
J920120
J917716
J903723
J920854
J904519
JO17747
JO17776
J920855
Jo17717
JO17746
J904711
J910752
J910753
J910754
J903380
J905307
J920595
J924726
J918188
J917067
J908110
J902425
222-21
J919644
J918191
J924053
222-762
J918002
J918190
J903035
515-2363

Wuctpykummn, PUMP ASSY., see Figure 3-06

WHetpykumm, INJECTOR ASSY., see Figure 3-08

YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, SLEEVE

CLAMP,

BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 80, 8.8,

Tpybonposog Bnpbicka Tonnuea, TUBE No.1
TpybonpoBog Brpsicka Tonnmea, TUBE No.2
Tpy6onposog Bnpbicka Tonnuea, TUBE No.3
BRACE,

WASHER,

Bunt, Hex Hd, M5 x .8 x 20, w/LW,

Cynnopt, BRACE

3axum, ISOLATOR

BRACE, SUPPORT

BOJT, 5 x 35 mm

BRACE,

3axum, ISOLATOR

CLAMP, BRACE

TUBE, No.4

TUBE, No.5

TUBE, No.6

YNnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLLO,

BONT C MPOYLUMHOW, M6 x 1 x 14.3, BOLT
Konnekrop,

KnanaH, ASSY.

Mnockas waiba,

TpybonpoBog Brpsicka Tonnmea, TUBE
Mpobka, 22 mm x 1/8 in

Mnockas warnba,

OutTuHr, 7/16"-24 x 1/8" NPTF,

Outer, CONNECTOR

HabwusouyHoe konbuo, WASHER

HOSE,

KoneHo, 90e, 7/16"-20, 45¢ Fl x 1/8" NPT,
BONT C NPOYLLMHOW,
YnnoTtHuTensHas wanba, 10 x 15.5 x 1 mm
BONT C MPOYLNHOW, 12 x 24 mm

AR CLAMP, M6.3, Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 1/4 in, fuel return

OnucaHue




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
3-04 FUEL FILTER AND TRANSFER PUMP

A e




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
3-04 FUEL FILTER AND TRANSFER PUMP

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

OB~ WO -

oo N O

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

J903845
J903640
J918873
J914711
J918191
J905860
J911446
J905403
J918192
J907541
J926034
J930135
J923054
845-8020
J918539
J918191
J916361
J926764
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
J923054
REF

[ N G [ G N 'S I N NG I N [N U Ny |\, SR U | N [N N U U U LS N N R G [ N G N

BunToBon gomkpat, ADAPTER

FILTER, FUEL,

TUBE,

3axum, CLAMP

HabusouHoe konblo, WASHER

SCREW, BOLT ASSY., Includes: 6, 7

BONT C NPOYLUNHOW, M12 x 1.5 x 24,

BuHT, 6 X 10 mm

HabusouHoe konbuyo, WASHER 14 x 20 x 1 mm
BunToBon gomkpart, BOLT

Hacoc nopatowmi, AC

Hacoc nogatowi,

GASKET,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT M8 x 20; 8.8
Tpybka,

HabwusouyHoe konbuo, WASHER

BEONT C NPOYLLNHOW, M12 x 24

Komnnekt npoknagok, seal AC, pump, consists of: 16 - 22
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, VALVE ASSY., not illustrated
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, SEAL, not illustrated

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING, not illustrated

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, O-RING, not illustrated

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING, not illustrated

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, O-RING, not illustrated
GASKET,

Wnctpykumn, PUMP, see Figure 3-06




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

3-06 FUEL INJECTION PUMP AND DRIVE

[Wa= ] ]




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
3-06 FUEL INJECTION PUMP AND DRIVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

J929184
AT7720
3051337R1
J912888
A46322
A41856
J912886
933697R1
J910979
J912890
691292C1
680187C1
1808728C1
J913320
691273C1
J912897
J912896
B41211
757760R1
1808822C1
895-11006
892-11006
1806312C1
J912615
J915036
J902662
J915172
222-762
Jo06747
J916284
J911447
214-1704
J918176

R L L L L UL L U SO UL U L (L L (UL UL (UL (L L UL (UL (UL L UL UL U U (L UL UL UL (L L (UL (I §

PUMP, FUEL INJECTION, ASSY., consists of: 2 - 23
LLTndr,

YnnotHutensHas wanba, M18 x 24 x 1.5,
Mpobka,

GASKET,

O-RING,

VALVE, ASSY.

YnnotHutenbHas wanba, M10 x 13.5x 1,
LEVER,

SPRING,

BTYJIKA, HOUSING

YnnoTtHuTensHoe konblo, GASKET
Pblyar,

SCREW,

GASKET,

WASHER, lock

NUT,

SCREW,

RING, packing

BuHT-6apatek, M6 x 26, BOLT

Mnockas waiba, M6,

CronopHas wanba, M6,

NUT,

GEAR,

STUD, 55 mm (2-5/32 in)

NUT, M10

OutTunr, ELBOW

KoneHo, 90¢, 7/16"-20, 45¢ Fl x 1/8" NPT,
HOSE ASSY.,

YNnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLLO,
CONNECTOR,

XomyT wnaHra, #4, 0.25/0.62 Type M Worm,
HOSE, 330 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
3-08 FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
3-08 FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
A77700 6 INJECTOR ASSY., KIT, consists of: 1-10
1 J909886 1 YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, SLEEVE
2 J903380 1 YnnotHuTENbHOE KOMbLO,
3 J908513 1 INJECTOR ASSY., consists of: 4 - 10
4 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, BODY
5 1806233C1 5 TonwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.00 mm
5 1806234C1 5 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, adjusting 1.04 mm
5 1806235C1 5 TornwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.08 mm
5 1806236C1 5 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, adjusting 1.10 mm
5 1806237C1 5 TornwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.14 mm
5 1806238C1 5 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, adjusting 1.18 mm
5 1806239C1 5 TonwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.20 mm
5 1806240C1 5 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, adjusting 1.24 mm
5 1806241C1 5 TornwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.28 mm
5 1806242C1 5 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, adjusting 1.30 mm
5 1806243C1 5 TornwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.34 mm
5 1806244C1 5 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, adjusting 1.38 mm
5 1806245C1 5 TornwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.40 mm
5 1806246C1 5 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, adjusting 1.44 mm
5 1806247C1 5 TornwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.48 mm
5 1806248C1 5 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, adjusting 1.50 mm
5 1806249C1 5 TornwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.54 mm
5 1806250C1 5 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, adjusting 1.58 mm
5 1806251C1 5 TornwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.60 mm
5 1806252C1 5 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, adjusting 1.64 mm
5 1806253C1 5 TornwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.68 mm
5 1806254C1 5 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, adjusting 1.70 mm
5 1806255C1 5 TornwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.74 mm
5 1806256C1 5 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, adjusting 1.78 mm
5 1806257C1 5 TornwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.80 mm
5 1806258C1 5 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, adjusting 1.84 mm
5 1806259C1 5 TornwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.88 mm
5 1806260C1 5 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, adjusting 1.90 mm
5 1806261C1 5 TornwmHHas npoknagka, adjusting 1.94 mm
5 1806262C1 5 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, adjusting 1.98 mm
6 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcs otaenbHo, SEAT
7 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, SPRING
8 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, STOP
9 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, NUT
10 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, TIP
11 J906659 6 YnnotHWTenbHoe KonbLo, 7 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
3-10 FUEL LINES AND FILTER SYSTEM, - JJC0186899

DIgsk123




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
3-10 FUEL LINES AND FILTER SYSTEM, - JJC0186899

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

A BA B WO WWWWWWWOLWQAODNDPDPDPNPNDNDDNDNOLONDNDNDNDN-_2 2 A s o
N 20 O0©o0o N W 200 O©C0ONOOCDOGEIARNOWODN ~OCOOONOOOLT WD -~O

612277C2
A184776
217-86
217-84
424-564
231-5145
217-1080
217-43
1345205C1
218-493
1994883C1
218-444
222-1026
1977000C1
222-1016
217-42
196503C2
477-73120
496-41041
231-5145
144535R1
1977001C1
1330557C1
413-420
183653C2
1330558C3
222-1055
222-1026
1977005C1
121525A1
1330564C1
183825C1
495-81121
231-5144
236558A1
477-73116
231-5145
214-1406
1251794C1
362120R1
195803C1
533959R1

1
1
2
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
4
1
1
2

1-2

'onoska unbTpa,

FILTER, FUEL,

Mpobka, Hex Hd, 1/4"-18, Brass, 1/4 in

Mpobka, Hex Hd, 1/8"-27, Brass, 1/8 in

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 4", G2, BOLT 5/16 x 4 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

Matpy6ok, 1/4"-18 NPTF, ADAPTER 1/4 in

Pegyktop, 1/2"-14 NPTF x 1/4"-18 Fem NPTF,
Otcekatowmn knanaH, ASSY.

KoneHo, 90e, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 1/2"-14, NPTF, ELBOW
TUBE,

Matpybok, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 3/8"-18, NPTF,

KoneHo, 90¢, 5/8"-18 Inv FI x 1/4" NPT,

Tpybka,

OutTnhr, 5/8"-18 Inv Fl x 1/4" NPT,

Pepyktop, 3/8"-18 NPTF x 1/4"-18 Fem NPTF, BUSHING
Hacoc,

BuT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", 5/16 x 32 mm
Mnockas wawnba, 13/32" x 1 1/8" x .134", 13/32 x 1-1/8 x 9/64 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

ELBOW,

TUBE, PIPE pressure, lower

TUBE, upper

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4", G5, BOLT 1/4x1-1/4 in
TUBE ASSY., PIPE return, lower

TUBE, upper

Matpy6bok, 3/8" Inv FI, COUPLING

KoneHo, 90¢, 5/8"-18 Inv FI x 1/4" NPT,

SUPPORT, lower

SUPPORT,

MnactuHa, SUPPORT upper

CLAMP,

Mnockas wawnba, .344" x 1 1/2" x .060", 11/32 x 1-1/2 x 1/16 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

CLAMP, 3/8in

BunT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

XomyT wnaHra, #06, .44/.78 Type F Worm,

[LnaHr, TUBE, 3175 mm, cut from 11 x 74813C1
3axum, CLAMP

GROMMET, 3/8in

MHOrOXUmbHbIA NAOCKWA Wnend, 9.95"-12.1" Ig,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

3-12 FUEL LINES AND FILTER SYSTEM, JJC0186900 -

BE0G 15




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

3-12 FUEL LINES AND FILTER SYSTEM, JJC0186900 -

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 612277C2 1 Tonoska unbTpa,

2 90-3941T1 1 FILTER, FUEL,

3 217-86 2 T[lpobka, Hex Hd, 1/4"-18, Brass,

4 217-84 1 Tpobka, Hex Hd, 1/8"-27, Brass,

5 424-564 2 BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 4", G2,

6 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

7 217-1080 1 Matpy6bok, 1/4"-18 NPTF, ADAPTER 1/4 in

8 217-43 1 PegykTop, 1/2"-14 NPTF x 1/4"-18 Fem NPTF,
9  1345205C1 1 Ortcekatowmit knanaH, ASSY.

10 218-493 1 KoneHo, 90e, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 1/2"-14, NPTF,

11 1994883C1 1 TUBE,

12 218-444 1 Matpy6ok, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 3/8"-18, NPTF,

13 222-1026 2 KoneHo, 90¢, 5/8"-18 Inv FI x 1/4" NPT,

14 1977000C1 1 Tpybka,

15 222-1016 1 Outtunr, 5/8"-18 Inv Fl x 1/4" NPT,

16 217-42 1 PepgykTop, 3/8"-18 NPTF x 1/4"-18 Fem NPTF, BUSHING
17 196503C2 1 Hacoc,

18 477-73120 2 BwHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4",

19  396-41041 8 lMnockas waiba, 13/32" x 1 1/8" x .134", HDN,
20 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

21 144535R1 1 ELBOW,

22 1977001C1 1 TUBE, PIPE pressure, lower

23 1330557C1 1 TUBE, upper

24 222-1055 1 Matpy6ok, 3/8" Inv Fl, COUPLING

28 413-420 2 BOJIT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4", G5,

25 222-1026 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 5/8"-18 Inv Fl x 1/4" NPT,

26 1977005C1 1 SUPPORT,

27 1330564C1 1 TnactuHa, SUPPORT

29 495-81121 1 Tnockast wanba, .344" x 1 1/2" x .060",

30 231-5144 2 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

31 183821C1 2 CLAMP, 3/8in

32 161945C1 1 Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1",

33 231-5145 1 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

3-14 FUEL RETURN, JJC0186900 -

iz, '




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
3-14 FUEL RETURN, JJC0186900 -

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 217-42 1 PegnykTop, 3/8"-18 NPTF x 1/4"-18 Fem NPTF, BUSHING

2 217151 1 KoneHo, 3/8" Hose X 1/4" NPTF Beaded, CONNECTOR 3/8 stem x 1/4 PT
3 193624A2 2 HOSE, 770 mm, cut from 3 x 364357C1

4 214-1406 5 Xomyrt wnanra, #06, .44/.78 Type F Worm,

5 195441A2 1 Oxnagutens, see Figure 8-16

6  193244A1 1 TUBE,

7 121525A1 2 SUPPORT,

9  495-81121 1 Tnockas wanba, .344" x 1 1/2" x .060", 11/32 x 1-1/2 x 1/16 in

10 231-5144 3 Tlaika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

11 236558A1 3 CLAMP, 3/8in

12 248-2117 2 YnnotHstowwee konblo, 5/8" ID x 7/8" Groove Dia,

13 178950C1 1 ANGLE, SUPPORT

14 1251794C1 1 Wnanr, TUBE, 3175 mm, cut from 11 x 74813C1

15 362120R1 3 3axum, CLAMP

16 195803C1 1 GROMMET, 3/8 in

17 L18337 1 MHoroxusbHbIn niockum wnend, 9.95"-12.1" Ig, tie, 15 inch, nylon
18 1979437C1 1 Bonblwon wnaHr, 331 mm, cut from 2 x 364357C1

8 413-420 3 BOINT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4", G5, BOLT 1/4 x 1-1/4 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
3-16 FUEL TANK AND SUPPORT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
3-16 FUEL TANK AND SUPPORT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 193551C95 1 TonnwueHbIn 6ak, Includes: 2, BSN JJC0186899

1 193223A2 1 TonnwueHbIn 6ak, Includes 2, ASN JJC0186900

2 104781C1 1 CAP,

3 1308798C1 2 [onocka, 1829 mm, cut from 6 x 990541R1

4 192381C3 2 Cynnopr, iron

5 1302029C1 2 Cynnopr, iron

6  198024C1 1 Wuaukatop, TonnmeH., SENDING UNIT

7 168515C1 1 GASKET,

8 1310675C1 5 CronopHbiit BUHT, Sitd Truss Hd, #10-24 x 3/4", w/inylon LW,
9 1302031C1 2 STRAP,

10  1302030C1 2 KPOHLUTEWH, iron

11 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

12 495-81112 4 Tnockas wanba, .344" x 3/4" x .120", 11/32 x 3/4 x 7/64 in
13 492-11031 4 CronopHas waiiba, 5/16",

14 425-105 4 Taiika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

15 409-7516 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
16 477-73112 23 BOIT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

17 231-5145 23 Taiika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

18 217-87 1 Tpobka, Hex Hd, 3/8"-18 NPTF, Brass, If so equipped




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

3-18 THROTTLE CONTROL




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
3-18 THROTTLE CONTROL

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 134071A1 1 PykosdTKa,

2 116434A1 1 LEVER,

3 814-10060 1 BONT, Hex, M10 x 60, 8.8,

4 PO22 1 SPRING,

7 116433A2 1 STOP, ANGLE iron

8 8116012 1 BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MNMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, M6 x 12, CI8.8, Full Thd, BOLT 6 x 12
mm

9 825-5146 1 Tanka, M6, Flg Ser,

10 115396A1 1 CABLE,

11 A75815 1 CLAMP,

12 841-4410 2 BuHTt, Hex Wash Hd, M4 x 10, 4 x 10 mm

13 895-11005 2 [nockas wawnba, M5x10x 1,5.6 x 10 x 1 mm

14 432-48 1 Wnnwut, 1/16" x 172", 1/16" x 1/2"

15 1977009C4 1 BALL JOINT, ASSY.

16 1977034C2 1 SUPPORT, , BSN JJC0186899

16 197085A1 1 SUPPORT, , ASN JJC0186900

17 854-10020 2 BONT, Hex Fig, M10 x 20, 10.9, BOLT 10 x 20 mm

18  1977046C5 1 LEVER,

19 615-6016 2 BOJT, Hex, M6 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT 6 x 16 mm

20 892-11006 2 CronopHas wawba, M6,

21 495-81006 2 [Mnockas waiba, .266" x 3/4" x .060", 17/64 x 3/4 x 1/16

22 515-23222 2 3axuwm, 7/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 7/8 in

23 119314A1 2 CLAMP,

24 119328A1 2 GASKET,

26 231-51409 2 Taika, Flg, USR, #10-24,

25 281-53510 4 CamoHapesatowun BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in

5 895-15010 1 Tnockas wanba, M11x24 x 2, 11 x 24 x 2 mm

6 829-1410 1 Taika, M10, CI 10,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-02 HARNESS, ENGINE

i
Sy




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-02 HARNESS, ENGINE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

= O 00 NO G1 WD -~ -

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

184935A1
242998A1
399470R1
REF
1345488C2
1999925C1
A145513
492-11010
225-14210
1964960C1
221-93
178149A1
183038A1
492-11031
425-105
492-11010
225-14210
178148A1
L18337
REF

REF
22-824
515-23254
515-23222
276-1458
121756C2

N O [ U U (R U U LS SN U U G LS T O [ N U U (S (U U U U N O S N

MpoBogka, Includes: 2, BSN JJC0187449

Mposogaka, Includes: 2, ASN JJC0187450

KOXYX, INSULATOR

Wuctpykumu, ALTERNATOR, see Figure 4-78

3amok 3axwranus, temperature, light

INDICATOR, SWITCH, air conditioning, high pressure
NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY., coolant level

CronopHas wanba, #10,

laiika, #10-32,

[atunk gaenenus, oil pressure

PeaykTop, Hex, 3/4" x 1/2" NPT,

lMepekntoyatens coneHounaa, Includes: 11 - 17
[Nepekntoyatens coneHounaa, ignition

CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

laiika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

CronopHas wanba, #10,

laiika, #10-32,

KpbiLwka,

MHoroxunbHbI nnockun wnend, 9.95"-12.1" g, tie, 15 inch, nylon
WHetpykumn, STARTER, see Figure 4-80

Wuctpykummn, COMPRESSOR ASSY., see Figure 9G-48
MHOroXubHbIA NAOCKMIA Wnend, 7 in

3axum, 1", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 1 in

3axum, 7/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 7/8 in

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Hd, #10 x 1/2", No. 10 x 1/2in
[aruunk, SENDER temperature gauge




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-04 HARNESS, STEERING COLUMN




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-04 HARNESS, STEERING COLUMN

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 187709A1 1 TpoBoaka,

2 702093C1 2  MHOrOXMnbHbIN MIIOCKWIA LWNEN,

3  D71346 4 3agHas apa, BULB No.168

4  D134737 1 CONNECTION, ELECTRIC, SWITCH ASSY., ignition, Includes: 5, 6
5 A77314 1 NUT,

6 1964831C1 1 KomnnekT 2 LWNOHOK,

7 1500137C2 1 TMepekntoyatens muratowlero ceeta, ASSY., flasher-horn
8 614-4008 2 BOJIT, Hex, M4 x 8, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT 4 x 8 mm

11 134151A1 1 HORN,

12 614-6025 1 BONT, Hex, M6 x 25, 8.8, BOLT 6 x 25 mm

13 892-11006 1 CronopHas waiiba, M6,

14 829-1406 1 Tanka, M6, Cl 10, M6; 10.9

15 127286A1 2 SWITCH, brake

16 840-1420 4 BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, M4 x 20, 4 x 20 mm

17 892-11004 4 CronopHas waiba, M4, 4 mm

18 824-1404 4 Taika, M4, CI 5,4 mm

19  123492A2 1 SUPPORT,

20 845-6020 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M6 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT M6 x 20
21 833-40006 2 Tlaika, M6, U, 6 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-06 HARNESS, PLATFORM




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-06 HARNESS, PLATFORM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 187722A1 1 Tposoaka, 884 mm

2 185117A1 2 HEADLIGHT, LAMP, Includes: 3

3 139120A1 1 Jlamnouka, No. 894

4 REF 2 WHctpykumm, HEADLIGHT, see Figure 4-54

4 REF 2 WHctpykumm, HEADLIGHT, UK only, see Figure 4-54

5 REF 2 WHctpykummn, LAMP, front and flasher light, see Figure 4-58
6  183629A1 1 SUPPORT, left

7 409-7512 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

8 231-5145 1 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-08 PROPULSION CONTROL

=50

i GY@U e
I <

J@_




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

4-08 PROPULSION CONTROL
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 113314A2 1 Poblyar ynpasnexus,
2 142589A1 1 Lnpokas nnacTuHka,
3 144111A2 1 DECAL,
4 143114A1 1 SWITCH, feeder cut-off
7 132001A1 1 SWITCH, header
8  118680A1 1 SWITCH, reel
9 118683A1 1 SWITCH, unloader swing
10 127597A1 1 SWITCH, unloader auger
11 260-54310 1 CamoHapesatowit BUHT, Cross Pan Hd, #6 x 5/8", No. 6 x 5/8
12 353-402 1 Tpobka, Dome, .375" hole, Nylon,
13 116150A1 1 SUPPORT, left
14 116152A1 1 SUPPORT, right
15 1343962C1 1 CLIP, ELECTRICAL, CLAMP
16 96860C1 1 PykosTka,
17  425-104 1 Tanka, 1/4"-20, G5,
18 27-8343 1 WTndT ¢ ronoskon 1 0TBEPCTHEM NOA WNNUHT, 1/2" x 3 7/16™, 1/2 x 3-7/16 in
19 128593A1 1 SPRING,
20 432-816 1 WnnuuT, 1/8" x 1",
21 225388C1 1 OnekTpuyeckuit pasbem,
225390C1 1 Knun,
23 225350C1 1 OnekTpuyeckuit pasbem,
225353C1 1 Knun,
25 120344C1 1 Tpybonposog,
26 141655A1 1 Bobiknovatens, audible warning alarm
27 470-10620 2 BuHr, Slotted Pan Hd, #6-32 x 1 1/4", No. 6 x 1-1/4 in
28 138526 2 WASHER, No. 6
29 225-14106 2 Tlaika, #6-32,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

4-10 HARNESS, CONTROL CONSOLE

EC-43004




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-10 HARNESS, CONTROL CONSOLE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 142926A2 1 TpoBoaka,

2 109821A1 1 SWITCH, 4WD, Includes: 3

3 109833A1 1 SYMBOLS, LENS

4 143503A1 1 SWITCH, rotor speed, Includes: 5

5 109831A1 1 SYMBOLS, LENS

6  143502A1 1 SWITCH, fan speed, Includes: 7

7 109830A1 1 SYMBOLS, LENS

8 143504A1 1 SWITCH, concave, Includes: 9

9 109832A1 1 SYMBOLS, LENS

10  114551A1 1 POTENTIOMETER, 2.5K, reel speed
11 A186263 1 Pykostka, KNOB

12 114551A1 1 POTENTIOMETER, 2.5K, raise response
13  A186263 1 Pykostka, KNOB

14 114551A1 1 POTENTIOMETER, 2.5K, header

15 114550A1 1 POTENTIOMETER, header position
16 129237A1 1 SWITCH, header height control

17  118780A1 3 PykosiTka,

18 245634C2 1 SWITCH, feeder

19 245632C2 1 Bobiknovatens, separator

20 114551A1 1 POTENTIOMETER, 2.5K, lower

21 118780A1 1 PykosdTkKa,

22  114551A1 1 POTENTIOMETER, 2.5K, reel

23 1983559C1 1 SWITCH, reel speed

24 109829A1 1 SYMBOLS, LENS, use with 23

25 515-23222 1 3axum, 7/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 7/8 in
27 245918C1 AR KOJMAYOK, PLUG

28 3141107R1 AR Jlamnoyka, W5/1.2, 12V, 1.2W,

29 A186263 1 Pykositka, KNOB

30 223843A1 1 Tposogaka, reel speed, header 1030, use with 122760A2, see Figure 4-18
26 829-1410 1 Taika, M10, CI 10,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-14 HARNESS, CAB ROOF




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-14 HARNESS, CAB ROOF

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

184660A3
243190A2
REF
440-10812
REF
182721A1
281-53516
231-51409
114551A1
1977521C1
124535A1
139718A1
139719A1
139720A1
195551A1
176854A1
NSS
127335A1
124112A1
127334A1
124111A1
124096A1
NSS
124097A1
143515A1
3141107R1
97080C1
R54547
893-11008
829-1408
1983341C1
NSS

REF
196133A1

O NO O bW —~ —

W W WWWWPNDDPNDNDDNDNDNDDNDNDN -2 s s v o
OO WODN 2 OCOONOODOT P~ WN-OOWooONWDNDDDNDDND ~O

_, A A A A A A A S A NN PO E,ENNDNOOOONNNDN A A

Mposogka, ASSY., see Figures 4-18, 4-22, BSN JJC0187449
Mposogka, ASSY., see Figures 4-18, 4-22, ASN JJC0187450
Wuctpykummn, LAMP ASSY., see Figure 4-54

BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #8-32 x 3/4", No.8 x 3/4 in

Wuctpykummn, LAMP ASSY., see Figure 4-54

SPEAKER, loud 5-1/2 in

CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 1", No. 10 x 1 in
laika, Flg, USR, #10-24,

POTENTIOMETER, 2.5K; air conditioning, fan speed
Pykostka, KNOB

SWITCH, air conditioning

CIRCUIT BREAKER, 10 amp

[MpepbiBaTEnb HaNpPsHKEHUs, 15 amp

CIRCUIT BREAKER, 20A

Mposogka, ADAPTER, BSN JJC0187449

lNepekntoyatens cTeknooyncTuTens, windscreen wiper, Includes: 18
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, LENS

SWITCH, worklight, Includes: 20

SYMBOLS, LENS

SWITCH, hazard warning, Includes: 22

SYMBOLS, LENS

SWITCH, beacon light, Includes: 24

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, LENS

SWITCH, hydraulic, lock, Includes: 26

SYMBOLS, LENS

AR Iamnoyka, W5/1.2, 12V, 1.2W,

RS L U U U U " O L]

NO DESCRIPTION,

GROMMET,

CronopHas wanba, Ext Tooth, M8,

lanka, M8, Cl 10, M8

Bbikntovatens,

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, RADIO
Wuctpykumm, MOTOR ASSY., see Figure 4-88
Mposogka, WIRE ground




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-18 HARNESS, LOWER CAB, REAR

Qe 3




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-18 HARNESS, LOWER CAB, REAR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 184660A3 Mposogka, ASSY., see Figures 4-14, 4-22, Includes: 2, 3, BSN JJC0187449
1 243190A2 Mposogka, ASSY., see Figures 4-14, 4-22, Includes: 2, 3, ASN JJC0187450
2 A187874 DIODE, MODULE unloader, concave

3 127290A1 DIODE, MODULE rotor, fan speed

5 262-15516 CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Hex Pan Hd, #10 x 1", 16x1 in

6 A187523 BJIOK, COEAVHWTENBHBLIM, CONNECTOR

6 190158A1 BJ1OK, optional

7 495-11138 Mnockas wawnba, 1 1/4", SAE,

8  409-7620 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in

9 231-5146
10 151-507

11 895-11004
12 20-1451T1
13 425-106
15 122760A4
17 141178A4
18 184720A1

1
1
2
1
8
1
1
1
1
1 Tamka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
4 3aknenka, Pop, 1/8" x .575", 3.3 x 13.4 mm
4 Tnockas wanba, M4, 4.4 x 9 x 0.8 mm
1 BJIOK,
1 Tanka, 3/8"-16, G5,
1 CASE, MODULE, 176 mm, header
1 CASE, MODULE, air conditioning
1 NO DESCRIPTION, temperature, evaporator
19 1964773C1 1 LIGHTER, CIGARETTE,
20 141336A1 1 VALVE, ASSY., heater, see Figure 9G-40
21 122579A1 1 SWITCH, ASSY., air conditioning
22 175435A2 1 BLOWER,
23 1983395C1 1 3amok 3axuraHus, seat
24 180599A1 1 XryT npoBogos, seat
25 1977564C2 1 BEHTUNATOP,
26 128738A3 1 CABLE, ASSY.
27 128739A1 1 CABLE, ASSY.
28 187103A1 1 OnekTpuyeckuir pasbem, auxiliary power
29 225257C1 1 PLUG, SLEEVE 884 mm
30 113699A1 1 Boinpamutens, 12V /1A
31 197382A1 1 TpoBogka, 884 mm, if so equipped, Includes: 32
32 548239R2 1 Boinpsmutens, DIODE
220025A2 1 YMAKOBKA, KIT, consists of: 33 - 36
33 105849A1 1 Pene, 20 amp
34 195578A1 1 TpoBogaka,
35 226148A1 1 DIODE,
36 282-17512 1 BuHt, Hex Wash Hd, #10-16 x 3/4", No. 10-16 x 3/4 inch
4 281-53510 2 CamoHapesatowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in
14 281-53510 2 CamoHapesatowui BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in
37 124233A2 1 COVER, SLEEVE
16 281-53510 2 CamoHapesatowui BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-22 HARNESS, LOWER CAB, STEERING COLUMN

)
- foa e
T T Ed Er-d 7hs,
R S

- | el
]
T |
K]
- A |
b !
e
W -




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-22 HARNESS, LOWER CAB, STEERING COLUMN

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 184660A3 1 Tposoaka, ASSY., see Figures 4-14, 4-18, BSN JJC0187449
1 243190A2 1 Tposogka, ASSY., see Figures 4-14, 4-18, ASN JJC0187450
2 A16229%4 1 CONNECTOR, MODULE coolant
4 1964535C2 1 TpepbiBaTen,
6  1987452C1 1 RELAY, 12V/70A
8  1502351C1 1 Pene, headlight
10  105849A1 20 Pene, 20 amp
11 123116A1 1 PANEL, SUPPORT
13 70-5848T1 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, GROMMET
14 1502351C1 1 Pene, unloader
15 121850A1 2 FUSE, 3amp
15 121410A1 1 Tnaskui npegoxpaHuTens, 5 amp
15 121412A1 7 Tnaskun npegoxpanutens, 10 amp
15 121413A1 6 [naskun npegoxpanutens, FUSE 15 amp
15 121414A1 1 Tnaskuin npegoxpanutens, FUSE 20 amp
15 121416A1 3 [lnaskun npegoxpaHuTens, 30 amp
20 702093C1 2  MHOrOXMnbHbIN MIIOCKUN LWNEN,
21 60-6515T1 1 Boblkntovatens, 3rd speed lock
22 463-10412 2 BuHT, Hex Hd, #4-40 x 3/4", No. 4 x 3/4 in
23 495-31012 2 [nockas wanba, #4,
24 225-14104 2 Taika, #4-40,
25 122845A1 1 CoeanHutenbHbi 6nok, MODULE
26 440-10616 2 BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #6-32 x 1",
27 231-14106 2 KoHtprainka, #6-32, GB, 6 mm
222699A1 AR KomnnekT nnaskux npegoxpanutenei, Includes: 1 x 3, 5, 7.5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30 amp
3 281-53510 2 CamoHapesatowui BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in
5 281-53510 1 CamoHapesatowymit BUHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in
7 281-53510 1 CamoHapesatowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in
9 281-53510 1 CamoHapesatowymit BUHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in
12 281-53510 3 CamoHapesatowui BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-24 HARNESS, FRONT / MULTI-HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL

- 1
T r a?_‘}f‘-i. .
g e, S oz
5 NE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-24 HARNESS, FRONT / MULTI-HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO O N —

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
31
32

188131A1
127290A1
178149A1
245193C2
425-1512
122756A3
REF
142553A1
1331312C1
225290C1
122756A3
143239A2
1301387C2
362666R1
363660R1
142533A1
144656A1
440-10616
230-42406
409-7616
231-5146
187308A1
187309A1
187837A1
189121A2
187391A2
187352A1

RS U L © N | NG U U (i (@ ) JE (L (L U W UL UL U U O ' JIEL UL (I §

Mposogka, ASSY., Includes: 2

DIODE, MODULE

Mepekntovatens coneHomaa, feeder reverser, see Figure 4-02
NO DESCRIPTION, rotor, feeder speed

laiika, Jam, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4in

POTENTIOMETER, 1K, feeder position

WHctpykumm, VALVE ASSY ., reel drive, see Figure 8-62

KryT npoogos, ASSY., automatic header height control
XKryT npoBogos, ASSY., header height control

MbinbHuk, COVER

POTENTIOMETER, 1K, concave

MOTOR, ELECTRIC, ASSY., concave

CLIP, CLAMP 2 in

CLIP, CLAMP

CLIP, CLAMP

SUPPORT,

NO DESCRIPTION, SWITCH, feeder limit with field tracker
BuHr, Cross Pan Hd, #6-32 x 1",

KonTpraiika, #6-32, GA, lock No. 6

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

CAP,

CTEPXEHb,

Mposogka, ASSY., multi-header height control

Mposogka, ASSY., header 1030...16, 18 ft., multi-header height control
Mposogka, ASSY., header, 1030...20, 22 ft., multi-header height control
CASE, MODULE, multi-header height control




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-28 HARNESS, CENTRE

EGded &




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-28 HARNESS, CENTRE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

FNFICRN NC RN

187724A3
243191A2
187308A1
187309A1
127813A1
3051192R1
220024A1
122428A1
178149A1
276-1458
492-11031
425-105
492-11010
225-14210
141944A1
409-7412
492-11031
231-5144
141655A1
470-10620
225-14106
138526
REF
177678A1
237-6008
92070C1
362666R1
299269CI1
108378A1
102251A1
363444R1
REF
102251A1
231-5144
409-748

MpoBogka, , BSN JJC0187449

Mposoaka, , ASN JJC0187450

CAP,

CTEPXEHDb,

LAMP, ASSY., includes 3051192R1

BULB, 12V/10W

lMpoBogka, grain loss, BSN JUC0187449

Bbikntouatens, hydraulic oil

[MNepekntoyatens coneHouaa, starter motor, see Figure 4-02
CamoHapesatowmin BuHT, Hex Hd, #10 x 1/2", No. 10 x 1/2 in
CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

laika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

CronopHas wanba, #10,

laiika, #10-32,

SUPPORT,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 1/4 x 3/4 in
CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

BbikntoyaTens, unloader in

BuHrT, Slotted Pan Hd, #6-32 x 1 1/4", No.6x1-1/4 in

[alka, #6-32,

WASHER, No. 6

Wuctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., unloader clutch, see Figure 8-78
Buikmtoyatens, hydraulic temperature, Includes: 23
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
3axum, 1 1/4", Insul, 7/16" Bolt, 32 mm

CLIP, CLAMP

CLAMP, 1-1/4in

CLIP, CLAMP 1-3/4 in

CLIP, CLAMP battery cable

3axum, J, 9/16" Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

WHctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., separator clutch, see Figure 8-78
CLIP, CLAMP battery cable, not illustrated

lamka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20, Not lllustrated

BONT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 1/4x1/2 in, not illustrated




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-32 HARNESS, LEFT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-32 HARNESS, LEFT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 188132A5 1 TpoBoaka, ASSY.
2 477-73120 2 BuwHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4",
3 231-5145 2 Taka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
4 1252494C2 1 Mepegatunk, SENDER rpm, engine
5 425-1512 2 Tlawka, Jam, 3/4"-10, G5,
6  196503C2 1 Hacoc, fuel
7 245364C1 1 Boikntovatens, SENDER shoe speed
8  840-1410 2 Bunr, Cross Pan Hd, M4 x 10,
9 187996C1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY.
10 187998C3 1 KPOHLUTEWH, SUPPORT
11 434-58 2 BONT, C KBAPATHbIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd,
12 231-5145 2 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
13 1345485C3 1 MNepegatunk, SENSOR ASSY., beater
14 1345482C3 1 MNepegatunk, SENSOR ASSY., tailings elevator
15 470-1086 4  BuHr, Slotted Pan Hd, #8-32 x 3/8",
16 492-11008 4 CronopHas waiiba, #8,
18  455102R21 1 XOMyTUK,
19 280-1478 1 CamoHapesatowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 1/4" x 1/2",
20 116892A1 1 CHANNEL,
21 477-73112 3 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
22 231-5145 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
23 495-11034 1 TMnockas waiba, 5/16", SAE,
24 1301560C1 1 SUPPORT, ANGLE iron
25 413-512 1 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd,
26 492-11031 1 CronopHas waiiba, 5/16",
27 425-105 1 Tainka, 5/16"-18, G5,
28 127813A1 1 LAMP, ASSY., left, includes 3051192R1
3051192R1 1 BULB, 12V/10W
30 139049A2 1 SUPPORT,
31 905-8020 4 BOIT, Hex Serr Flg, M8 x 20,
32 825-5148 4 Taiika, M8, Flg Ser,
33 515-23222 3 3axum, 7/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 7/8 in
34 515-23254 3 3axum, 1", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 1 in
35 22-824 2  MHOrOXMnbHbIN MIOCKWIA WNEnd, 7 in
36 1301387C2 2 CLIP, CLAMP 2in
844-8025 3 BOINT, Hex Flg, M8 x 25, 8.8,
825-2408 3 Taitka, M8 x 1.25, Fig, CI 8,
39 245410C1 1 TMepepatunk, SENDER straw chopper
40 178799C1 1 CLAMP, MAGNET ASSY.
41 1994734C1 1 SUPPORT,
42 425-148 1 Tanka, Jam, 1/2"-13, G5,
43  396-41041 AR Tnockas wawba, 13/32" x 1 1/8" x .134", HDN,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-32 HARNESS, LEFT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
44  3053883R91 2 PO3ETKA,

45 440-10810 3 Bunr, Cross Pan Hd, #8-32 x 5/8",

46 225-14108 4 Taiika, #8-32,

47  492-11008 4 CronopHas waiiba, #8,

48 3142496R1 1 PO3ETKA, A7,

49 3131909R1 1 KOJMAYOK,

50 1312042C1 1 SUPPORT,

51 495-31022 3 Tnockas wanba, #10,

52 440-11024 3 BuHrT, Cross Pan Hd, #10-24 x 1 1/2",
53 492-11010 3 CronopHas wwanba, #10,

54  225-14110 3 Taitka, #10-24,

55 187308A1 AR CAP,

56 187309A1 AR CTEPXEHDb,

o7 224073A1 1 ADAPTER, shaft speed monitor control
58 221134A1 1 TpoBoaka, grain loss, BSN JJC0187449




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-36 HARNESS, LOWER

-

Hep e -




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-36 HARNESS, LOWER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 141727A2 Mposogka, ASSY., BSN JJC0187449

1 243193A1 Mposoaka, ASSY., ASN JJC0187450

2 187308A1 CAP,

3 187309A1 CTEPXEHb,

4 REF Wuetpykumn, VALVE ASSY., park brake, see Figure 8-70
5  245193C2 NO DESCRIPTION, ground speed

6 425-1512 laiika, Jam, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4in

7 143956A3 Mepepatumk, SENSOR ASSY., 1-3/8 in, clean grain
8 106666A1 NUT, 3/8in

9 REF WHetpykummn, SENSOR float valve, see Figure 8-34

10 1988723C1
11 363-31016
12 231-51409

SUPPORT,
Bunt, Hex Wash Hd, #10-24 x 1", No. 10 x 1/in
lanka, Flg, USR, #10-24,

13 218-5152 Mpobka, Hex Hd, 3/8"-24 ORB, Includes Ref. 14
14 237-6003 YnnoTHuTenbHoe konblo, 3-1, .301" ID x .064" Thk, 3/16 x 5/64 in
15 92386C1 3axum, 7/8", Insul, 7/16" Bolt,

16 363444R1
17 1979323C1
18  280-1478

3axwum, J, 916" Insul, 3/8" Bolt,
SHIELD, if so equipped
CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 1/4" x 1/2", 1/4 x 1/2 in, used with 1979323C1




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

b g

4-38 HARNESS, GRAIN TANK / UNLOADER LIGHT HARNESS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-38 HARNESS, GRAIN TANK / UNLOADER LIGHT HARNESS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

B~ oD -

O NN -0 O,

11
12
14
15
16
16
17
18
19
20

22
25
26
27

184737A1
187308A1
187309A1
185118A1
139119A1
495-11034
1987377C1
493-81000
413-540
409-7512
221338H1
231-5145
REF
537641R2
490-1108
1338003C1
1338004C1
198826C1
195803C1
362126R1
515-23190
197991A1
185116A1
139120A1
515-23159
363660R1
22-824
184740A1

3 N 5 g N [\ DR NN [\ N 5 5

o=
X

[MpoBogaka,

CAP,

CTEPXEHD,

HEADLIGHT, LAMP ASSY., flood, includes 1987377C1
JNamnoyka, No. 886

Mnockas waiba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in, if so equipped
Boikntouatens, SENSOR grain tank level

CronopHas wanba, Ext-Int Tooth, #10, 3/16 in

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2 1/2", G5, 5/16 x 2-1/2 in, if so equipped
BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

Pacnopka, 5/8" Tube x 2", if so equipped

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

WHctpykummn, LAMP ASSY ., see Figure 4-60

SWITCH, unloader out

BunT, Cross Pan Hd, #10-32 x 1/2", No.10 x 1/2 in
BRACKET, SUPPORT

BRACKET, BAR

GROMMET, 3/4 in

GROMMET, 3/8 in

CLIP, CLAMP

3axum, 3/4", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 3/4 inch ID

CLIP, ELECTRICAL, CLAMP

HEADLIGHT, LAMP ASSY., includes 139120A1, unloader light harness

Namnouka, No. 894, unloader light harness

3axum, 5/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, Unloader light harness

CLIP, CLAMP, unloader light harness

MHoroxwusbHbI NNockun Wwnend, 7 in, unloader light harness
Mposogka, unloader light




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

4-40 HARNESS, REAR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-40 HARNESS, REAR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 188133A2 1 TpoBoaka,

2 187308A1 AR CAP,

3 187309A1 AR CTEPXEHb,

4 127813A1 1 LAMP, ASSY., service, right, includes 3051192R1
3051192R1 1 BULB, 12V/10W

5 409-748 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 1/4 x 1/2in

6  139049A2 1 SUPPORT,

7 905-8020 4 BOJT, Hex Serr FIg, M8 x 20, BOLT 8 x 20 mm

8 825-5148 4 Taiika, M8, Flg Ser,

9 231-5144 2 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

10 L112318 1 ALARM, BUZZER audible warning

11 1345485C3 1 Mepegatunk, SENSOR ASSY., rotary air screen

12 185116A1 1 HEADLIGHT, LAMP ASSY., rear flood lamp, includes 139120A1
139120A1 1 Ilamnouka, No. 894

14 REF 1 WHctpykumn, LAMP ASSY., number plate, see Figure 4-66

15 REF 1 WHctpykuymn, LAMP ASSY., stop-tail, see Figures 4-62, 4-64

16 198024C1 1 Wuaukatop, TonnmeH., SENDING UNIT, fuel level

17 245193C2 1 NO DESCRIPTION, straw spreader
425-1512 1 Tanka, Jam, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4 in, used with 17

18 515-23175 AR 3axwum, 11/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 17.5 mm

19 363444R1 3 3axum, J, 9/16" Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

20 195804C1 2 GROMMET,

21 22-824 1 MHOroXusbHbIA NNOCKMNA Wnend, 7 in

22 825-2408 8 Tlanka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, Cl 8,

23 363444R1 1 3axum, J, 9/16" Insul, 3/8" Bolt,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-42 HARNESS, ROTOR LIMIT SWITCH

[R]LL T




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-42 HARNESS, ROTOR LIMIT SWITCH

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 245240C1 1 XKryt npoBogos, ASSY.

2 128298A2 2 Bbikntoyaten,

3 470-10620 4 BuHr, Slotted Pan Hd, #6-32 x 1 1/4", No.6 x 1-1/4 in
4 495-81006 2 [nockas wanba, .266" x 3/4" x .060", 17/64 x 3/4 x 1/16
5 495-31016 2 [nockas wwaiba, #6,

6 138526 4 WASHER, No. 6

7 225-14106 4 Taika, #6-32,

8  363444R1 AR 3axum, J, 9/16" Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

9  116494C1 1 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1/2",

10 231-5146 1 Tamka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-44 HARNESS, FAN AND ROTOR SPEED

i I \@) DHaE (025
e ———————




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-44 HARNESS, FAN AND ROTOR SPEED

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 184397A1 1 TpoBoaka,

2  111787A2 1 MOTOR, ELECTRIC, ASSY., rotor

3 1M1787A2 1 MOTOR, ELECTRIC, ASSY., fan

4 515-23190 2 3axum, 3/4", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 3/4 inch ID

5 363444R1 8 3axum, J, 9/16" Insul, 3/8" Bolt,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

4-46 HARNESS, FEEDER REVERSER

DERGAE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-46 HARNESS, FEEDER REVERSER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

178149A1
261-1478
128740A3
231322A1
399470R1
128741A2
231400A1
REF
413-636
231-5146
185265A1
231285A1
185266A1
230547A1
515-25317
409-7612
231-5146
515-23254
231-5145
492-11025
614-6016
363444R1
477-73112
409-7512
231515A1
245739C1
516-23127
515-23286

O© 00 NO O1 1 &~ WWLWDN —

NN NN MNN A A A A A A A A A A Ao
A ON 2O O©WONOOTLPWN OO

X

>

R

[Mepekntoyatens coneHounaa, see Figure 4-02
CamoHapesatowwmin BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, 1/4" x 1/2", 1/4 x 1/2 in
CABLE, , BSN JJC0186899

CABLE, relay, Includes: 4, ASN JJC0186900

KOXYX, INSULATOR

CABLE, , BSN JJC0186899

CABLE, feeder, ASN JJC0186900

Wuctpykumn, MOTOR ASSY, see Figure 4-84

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4", G5, 3/8 x 2-1/4 in

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

CABLE, , BSN JJC0186899

CABLE, positive, ASN JJC0186900

CABLE, , BSN JJC0186899

CABLE, extension, ASN JJC0186900

3axum, 1 1/4", Insul, 1/2" Bolt, , BSN JJC0186899
BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

3axum, 1", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 1 in, BSN JUC0186899
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

CronopHas wanba, 1/4", , BSN JJC0186899

BOJNT, Hex, M6 x 16, 8.8, , BSN JJC0186899

3axum, J, 9/16" Insul, 3/8" Bolt, , BSN JJC0186899
BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr, , BSN JJC0186899
SUPPORT, , BSN JJC0186899

BUSHING, DOWEL, ASN JJC0186900

3axum, J, 9/16" Insul, 3/8" Bolt, , ASN JJC0186900
3axum, 1 1/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, , ASN JJC0186900




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

4-48 HARNESSES, CHAFFER AND ROTOR / ROTOR SENSOR / CHAFFER SENSOR / GRAIN SCAN MONITOR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-48 HARNESSES, CHAFFER AND ROTOR / ROTOR SENSOR / CHAFFER SENSOR / GRAIN SCAN MONITOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

_ 22 O 00O NO OO RN —

- O

12
13
14
15
15

18
19
20
21
22

127831A2
245362C1
477-73112
231-5145
515-23127
515-2395
440-10610
493-11014
225-14106
195806C1
92201C1
245361C2
231000A1
413-536
231-5145
22-824
515-23175
515-2163
844-8025
825-2408
1301242C1
477-73112
231-5145
245884C1
260-1356

A2 A A NN a2 O R AN R R DRNONDBRND

XKryT nposofos,

Mepepatunk, BLOCK ASSY.

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

3axum, 3/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 3/8 ID

BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #6-32 x 5/8", No. 6 x 5/8

CronopHas wanba, Ext-Int Tooth, #6, 1/8
[alka, #6-32,

GROMMET, 3/4 ID

XryT npoBopos, chaffer sensor

Mepepatunk, BLOCK ASSY., includes 231000A1, chaffer sensor

SIEVE, grain, chaffer sensor

BOIT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2 1/4", G5, 5/16 x 2-1/4, chaffer sensor
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18, Chaffer sensor

MHOrOXUrbHbIA NIOCKWA Wend, 7 in, chaffer sensor

3axum, 11/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 7/8 ID, chaffer sensor

3axum, 1/8", Insul, 1/4" Bolt, 1/4 ID, chaffer sensor

BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 25, 8.8, Chaffer Sensor

lanka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8, Chaffer sensor

KPOHLUTEWH, grain scan monitor

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Grain scan monitor
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18, Grain scan monitor

Mepenatuuk, BLOCK, grain scan monitor

CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10 x 3/8", No. 10 x 3/8, grain scan monitor




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-50 FEEDER POSITION POTENTIOMETER

FC-Ad483




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-50 FEEDER POSITION POTENTIOMETER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

143220A3
NSS
122756A3
143225A3
878-1046
103-3350
127308A2
413-48
231-5144
425-114
492-11025
127474A1
A10329
A164914

LN NG JRNE N \ NG, T G\ (L (UL UL UL UL (I U §

POTENTIOMETER, consists of: 1 -5, 13

He nocrasnsetcs otaensbHo, SUPPORT
POTENTIOMETER, 1K

LEVER, Includes: 4

CronopHbin BUHT, Hex Soc, M4 x 6, Cup Pt, 4 x 6 mm
CronopHoe Konbuo, #50, .392" Dia, E-Type,
SUPPORT,

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/4 x 1/2 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

laika, 1/4"-28, G5,

CronopHas wanba, 1/4",

STUD, ROD 1/4 x 6-1/2 in

BALL JOINT, ASSY., 1/4 inch NF

BUSHING,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-52 CONCAVE POSITION POTENTIOMETER

MEEH18<




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-52 CONCAVE POSITION POTENTIOMETER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

—_ =22 O 00 NO OBk~ -

- O

122756A3
181760A1
463-11024
230-42409
463-11010
131175A1
483-1084
142402A2
409-7512
231-5145
198824C1

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1

POTENTIOMETER, 1K
LEVER,

BunT, Hex Hd, #10-24 x 1 1/2", No. 10 x 1-1/2 in

KonTpraiika, #10-24, GA, lock No. 10 NC

BunT, Hex Hd, #10-24 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in

PbIYAT,

CronopHbin BUHT, Hex Soc, #8-32 x 1/4", No. 8 x 1/4 in

SUPPORT,

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
GROMMET, 10 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-54 LAMP ASSEMBLIES / HEAD, DOME AND CONSOLE

EL-dod




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-54 LAMP ASSEMBLIES / HEAD, DOME AND CONSOLE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1955174C1 2 LIGHT ASSY., LAMP, UK only
1955175C1 2 LIGHT ASSY., LAMP, consists of: 1 -7
1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, HOUSING
2 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetca otaenbHo, LENS
3 91967C1 1 Jlamnouka, H4
1987350C1 1 SPRING, Autoroche, not illustrated
4  1987353C1 2 INSERT,
4 NSS 2 He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, INSERT, order 1987351C1
5 1987354C1 3 SPRING, Hella
5 NSS 3 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, SPRING, order 1987351C1
6  1987355C1 3 SCREW, Hella
6 NSS 3 He nocraensietcsa otaenbHo, SCREW, order 1987351C1
7 1987352C1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, CAP, Hella
7 1987349C1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, CAP, Autoroche
1987351C1 1 SET OF PARTS, KIT, Autoroche, consists of: 5, 6, 7
8  128450A1 1 BEZEL, right
8  128451A1 1 BEZEL, left
9 1276051C1 2 CamoHapesatowmi BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, 1/4" x 1", 1/4 x 1in
10 564791R1 2 NUT, 1/4in
11 1983391C1 2 ®oHapb, ASSY., Includes: 12, dome
12 3050958R1 1 Jlamnouka, K, 12V, 10W, 12V/10W
83882C91 1 ®oHapb, ASSY., Includes: 13, 14, 15, console
13 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietcs otaensHo, LENS
14 107329C1 1 XKryt npoogos, SOCKET
15 D71346 1 3agHss apa, BULB, No.168
16 440-10812 2 BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #8-32 x 3/4", No.8 x 3/4 in, console lamp assy




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-56 LAMP ASSEMBLIES, WORKLIGHT

DIYERISN




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-56 LAMP ASSEMBLIES, WORKLIGHT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 137821A1 1 OEPXATEJb, PANEL right

1 137819A1 1 OEPXATEIb, PANEL left

3 137829A1 18 SCREW, No. 10 x 3 in

4 86632551 18 KoHtpraika, #10-24, GB,

5 137831A1 18 RETAINER,

6  138224A1 1 Pabouvas apa, right

6 183161A1 1 Paboyas dapa, left

7 137823A1 2 [lamnouyka, 65/45W

8  137825A1 2 COLLAR, RETAINER,

9  138225A1 2 Paboyas tapa, right

9  183162A1 2 Pabouas tapa, left

10 137827A1 4 JlamnoBbIN NATPOH,

11 137828A1 4 BULB, 65W

12 260-16512 16 CamoHape3satowymit BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10 x 3/4", No. 10 x 3/4 in
13 131-648 16 Tanka, Tinn, U, #10-24, No. 10




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-58 FRONT AND FLASHER LAMP / SIDE FLASHER LAMP / REFLECTOR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-58 FRONT AND FLASHER LAMP / SIDE FLASHER LAMP / REFLECTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
139223A1 2 Jlamna, LAMP, consists of: 1 -7

1 NSS 1 He noctaensertca otaensHo, HOUSING

2 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietcs otaensHo, LENS

4 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, SCREW

6  3131227R1 1 Jlamnoyka, P25-1, 12V, 25W, 12V/21W

7 710196R1 1 Namnoyka, C11, 12Vm 5W, 12V/5W

8  824-1405 2 Tlawka, M5, ClI 5,5 mm

9  895-11005 2 [Mnockas waida, M5x10x1,5.6 x 10 x 1 mm

10 893-11005 2 CronopHas wanba, Ext Tooth, M5, 5 mm

11 840-1516 2 Bunr, Cross Pan Hd, M5 x 16, M5 x 16; 4.8
183657A1 2 NO DESCRIPTION, LAMP ASSY., consists of: 12 - 17, side flasher

12 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaenbHo, LENS

13 710196R1 1 Jlamnouyka, C11, 12Vm 5W, 12V/5W

14 470-10812 2 BuHrT, Slotted Pan Hd, #8-32 x 3/4", No. 8 x 3/4 in

15 492-11008 2 CronopHas wanba, #8,

16 225-14108 2 Taika, #8-32,No. 8

17 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, HOUSING

18 1329800C1 7 REFLECTOR, yellow

19  892-11005 7 CronopHas wawnba, M5, M5, reflector

20 824-1405 7 Tawka, M5, CI 5, 5 mm, reflector

21 183501A1 AR BULB, 12V/4W, reflector




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-60 GRAIN TANK LAMP

BAFeHLET




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

4-60 GRAIN TANK LAMP

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
185119A1 1 HEADLIGHT, LAMP ASSY., Includes: 1, 2

1 NSS 1 He noctaensertca otaensHo, HOUSING

2  A41264 1 Jlamnouka, #1156, 12V,

3 1319167C1 1 ANGLE, iron

5 477-73116 3 BwHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm

6 409-7616 1 BOIJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm

7 231-5145 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

8 231-5146 1 Tamka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-62 TAIL-STOP-WARNING LAMP, LEFT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-62 TAIL-STOP-WARNING LAMP, LEFT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1312381C91 1 LIGHT ASSY., LAMP, consists of: 2 - 8

2 1312383C1 1 GLASS, CAB, LENS

3 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, HOUSING
4  3131227R1 2 Tamnouyka, P25-1, 12V, 25W, 12V/21W

5 710196R1 1 Jlamnouyka, C11, 12Vm 5W, 12V/5W

6 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, GROMMET
7 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, SCREW

8 NSS 1 He noctaensietcs otaensbHo, SEAL

9 892-11005 5 CronopHas wawnba, M5, M5

10 824-1405 5 Tanka, M5, Cl 5, 5 mm

11 92021C2 1 TpoBoaka,

13 1312049C1 1 SUPPORT ASSY.,

14 614-6020 2 BOJT, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8, M6 x 20; 8.8
15  825-1406 2 Tanka, M6, Cl 8,

16 892-11006 2 CronopHas wawnba, M6,

17 1322250C1 1 PLATE,

18 463-11010 1 BuHT, Hex Hd, #10-24 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in
19 495-31022 1 Mnockas waiba, #10,

20 492-11010 1 CronopHas waiiba, #10,

21 225-14110 1 Tanka, #10-24,

24 1329799C1 1 REFLECTOR, red

27 100838A1 1 SUPPORT,

28 477-73112 4 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

29 231-5145 6 [lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

30 1312052C1 1 PIPE,

31 188539A1 1 SUPPORT,

32 164191C1 2 BuwHr, Sltd, Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2", 5/16 x 38 mm
33 1330569C1 1 SPRING,

34 838-5850 1 Wt M8 x 50, Slotted, 8 x 50 mm

35 495-81190 1 Mnockas waiba, 1 5/32" x 1 3/4" x .120",
36 184700A1 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET

37 1329800C1 1 REFLECTOR, amber




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-64 TAIL-STOP-WARNING LAMP, RIGHT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

4-64 TAIL-STOP-WARNING LAMP, RIGHT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1312382C91 1 LIGHT ASSY., LAMP, consists of: 2 - 8

2 1312384C1 1 COVER, LENS

3 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, HOUSING
4  3131227R1 2 Tamnouyka, P25-1, 12V, 25W, 12V/21W

5 710196R1 1 Jlamnouyka, C11, 12Vm 5W, 12V/5W

6 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, GROMMET
7 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, SCREW

8 NSS 1 He noctaensietcs otaensbHo, SEAL

9 892-11005 5 CronopHas wawnba, M5, M5

10 824-1405 5 Tanka, M5, Cl 5, 5 mm

11 92021C2 1 TpoBoaka,

13 1312049C1 1 SUPPORT ASSY.,

14 614-6020 2 BOJT, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8, M6 x 20; 8.8
15  825-1406 2 Tanka, M6, Cl 8,

16 892-11006 2 CronopHas wawnba, M6,

17 1322250C1 1 PLATE,

18 463-11010 1 BuHT, Hex Hd, #10-24 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in
19 495-31022 1 Mnockas waiba, #10,

20 492-11010 1 CronopHas waiiba, #10,

21 225-14110 1 Tanka, #10-24,

24 1329799C1 1 REFLECTOR, Red

27 100838A1 1 SUPPORT,

28 477-73112 4 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

29 231-5145 6 [lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

30 3176417R1 1 PIPE,

31 188539A1 1 SUPPORT,

32 164191C1 2 BuwHr, Sltd, Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2", 5/16 x 38 mm
33 1330569C1 1 SPRING,

34 838-5850 1 Wt M8 x 50, Slotted, 8 x 50 mm

35 495-81190 1 Mnockas waiba, 1 5/32" x 1 3/4" x .120",
36 184700A1 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET

37 1329800C1 11 REFLECTOR, amber




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-66 NUMBER PLATE LAMP, NOT FOR FRANCE

EC-3437




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-66 NUMBER PLATE LAMP, NOT FOR FRANCE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 3158953R92 1 Namna, LAMP ASSY., consists of: 2 - 8

2 3158954R2 1 COVER, LENS

3 710196R1 1 Jlamnouyka, C11, 12Vm 5W, 12V/5W

4 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, GROMMET

5 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, SEAL

6 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, HOUSING

7 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, SCREW

8 440-1068 2 BunT, Cross Pan Hd, #6-32 x 1/2", No. 6 x 12 mm
10 225-14106 2 [awka, #6-32,

11 1997008R1 1 DECAL,

9 86517328 2 CronopHas wainba, M6, M6




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-68 BEACON LAMP AND MOUNTING




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-68 BEACON LAMP AND MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1311061C1 AR LIGHT ASSY., LAMP, Hella, Includes: 1A, 2 - 4
92392C1 AR MASK, MPOBIIECKOBbIV, ASSY., Britax, Includes: 1B, 3, 4

1A 1133187R1 1 CAP, LENS orange, Includes: 2

1B A187542 1 LENS, amber

2 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, SEAL

3 3217312R1 1 Namnoyka, H1, 12V, 55W,

4  A187575 1 BELT, rotating beacon

6 1133183R1 1 SUPPORT, front

7 3177099R1 2 CLAMP,

8 477-73112 AR BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

9 231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

10 101567A1 1 SUPPORT, ASSY., rear

11 180429A1 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET front

12 614-8020 2 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, BOLT M8 x 20; 8.8

13 814-8050 2 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 50, 8.8, BOLT 8 x 50 mm

14 825-5148 4 Taika, M8, Flg Ser,

15 92106C3 1 TpoBoaka, ASSY., rear lamp




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-70 INSTRUMENT PANEL




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-70 INSTRUMENT PANEL

123716A1 DECAL, keypad with decal, see Figure 9H-52
NamnosbIn natpoH, ASSY., Includes: 5
28628R1 Namnouka, C2F, #73, 14V,

3
4
5
6 142825A1 WHawnkaTop, TonnueH.,
7
8

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
113453A5 1 CLUSTER, INSTRUMENT, PANEL, consists of: 1, 2, 3 - 8, 16, BSN JJC0187449
238144A1 1 CLUSTER, INSTRUMENT, PANEL, consists of: 1, 2A, 3 - 8, 16, 245854C1, ASN JJC0187450
245854C1 1 BUZZER, ALARM audible warning, not illustrated
1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, PANEL
2 139084A2 1 DECAL, warning, see Figure 9H-52
2A  238210A1 1 DECAL, warning, see Figure 9H-52
1
6

121615A1

o=
X

142824 A1 1 MAHOMETP, temperature

142828A1 BonbTmeTtp, voltmeter
9  110862A1 MonwuTop cnexenusi, MONITOR ASSY., grain scan, Includes: 10
10 28628R1 Namnouka, C2F, #73, 14V,

>AA
Py

11 123715A1 1 Oucnnen, MONITOR ASSY., height adjustment

12 121615A1 2 Jlamnosbin natpoH, ASSY., Includes: 5

13 R53000 2 NUT, RETAINER

14 260-13524 2 CamoHape3satowmi BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10 x 1 1/2", No. 10 x 1-1/2

16 L112318 1 ALARM, SUPPRESSOR audible warning, see Figure 4-40, Replaces: 195359A1
1

17 184899A1 lMpoBogka,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

4-72 BATTERY AND BATTERY CABLES

DIRERDE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-72 BATTERY AND BATTERY CABLES

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 A187596 2 BATAPEA, 12V

2 S115407 1 NO DESCRIPTION,

3 185267A1 1 CABLE, ASSY., positive, Includes: 4, 5

4 NSS 2 He nocraensietca otaensHo, BOOT

5 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, BOOT

6  189986A2 1 CABLE, ASSY., negative, Includes: 7

7 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, BOOT

8 128738A3 1 CABLE, ASSY., cab, Includes: 9

9 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, BOOT

10 128742A2 1 KABEJb, 3ABEMJIEHWA, ASSY., engine, ground
11 128739A1 2 CABLE, ASSY., cab, ground

12 413-632 1 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2", G5, 3/8 x 2in

13 492-11038 1 CronopHas waiiba, 3/8",

14 425-106 1 Tanka, 3/8"-16, G5,

15 702093C1 AR MHOrOXMnbHbIN MAOCKUN LWNEN,

16 515-23254 5 3axum, 1", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 1 in

17 1301387C2 1 CLIP, CLAMP 2 in

18  128289A1 2 SCREW, BOLT

19 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

20 189987A1 1 CABLE, battery, negative, ground

21 189658A1 1 SWITCH,

22 189983A1 1 [1BepHoiA Kntou,

23 190018A2 1 SUPPORT,

24 477-82508 4 BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", 1/4 x 13 mm
25 231-5144 4 Taiika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

26 135370A1 1 BawwutHas neHta, BAND 194 mm (7-5/8 in), cut from 1330108CX




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

4-74 BATTERY BOX




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

4-74 BATTERY BOX
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 142490A2 1 SUPPORT,
2 142495A2 2 SUPPORT,
3 409-7616 4 BONT, Hex Fig, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
4 231-5146 4 Tawka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
5 409-7512 4 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
6 231-5145 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
7 A147915 1 BOLT,
8 425104 1 Tanka, 1/4"-20, G5,
9 A162337 1 CLAMP,
10 142496A1 1 COVER,
11 256873 4 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2in
12 231-5145 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
13 142497A1 2 STRAP, SUPPORT
14 480523R1 2 LWnnuHTt/veka,
15 A181436 1 BOX, TOOL,
16 143481A1 1 SUPPORT,
17 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
18 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

999677R91 1 Hacoc, GREASE GUN, not illustrated

999676R91 1 CLAMP, COLLAR, not illustrated




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-76 STARTER AND ALTERNATOR MOUNTING




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-76 STARTER AND ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO G w N —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

REF
896-11012
854-12035
492-11010
225-14210
495-11053
425-108
191196A1
614-8020
495-11034
REF
829-2312
J911485
614-8030
121-426
892-11008
143953A1
179418A1
1979627C1
214-1532
1964826C1
1338890C1
825-1405
495-31025
425-147
492-11044
825-1404
892-11004
144320A2
A189616
854-12065
854-12050

R L U (L U . e O G - @ o [ G N O N U U U U (S U G O N LS T S G O T U N s I S0 -

Wuctpykumn, STARTER, see Figure 4-80

Mnockas wanbda, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, M12 x 35, 10.9, BOLT 12 x 35 mm
CronopHas wanba, #10,

laiika, #10-32,

Mnockas warba, 1/2", SAE, 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 3/32 in
laiika, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

GUARD, SHIELD

BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, BOLT M8 x 20; 8.8
Mnockas wariba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in
Wuctpykummn, ALTERNATOR, see Figure 4-78
lanka, M12 x 1.75, Flg, Cl 10, 12 mm

SUPPORT, BRACE

BONT, Hex, M8 x 30, 8.8, BOLT, HH, CL 8.8, M8 x 1.25 x 30

BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G8, Full Thd,
CronopHas wanba, M8, lock 8 mm

ELBOW, HOSE

TUBE, 20 mm

COVER, SCREEN ASSY.

XomyT wWwnaHra, #32, 1.56/2.50 Type F Worm, W/liner,
GROMMET,

COVER,

anka, M5, Cl 8,

Mnockas waiba, 3/16", 1/4 x 9/16 x 3/64

lanka, Jam, 7/16"-14, G5, 7/16 in

CronopHas wanba, 7/16", 7/16"

lanka, M4, CI 8,

CronopHas wanba, M4, 4 mm

GUARD, SHIELD

PULLEY,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, M12 x 65, 10.9, BOLT 12 x 65 mm
BONT, Hex Flg, M12 x 50, 10.9,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

4-78 ALTERNATOR

—_—— e — e o




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

4-78 ALTERNATOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
125849A1 FEHEPATOP, 135A, Includes: 1 - 32

1 1964731C1 NocagoyHoe mMecTo,

3 1964737C1 BTYJIKA,

4 3079389R1 KOHOEHCATOP, RECTIFIER

5 1964969C1 BOLT, SCREW

6 A186196 lMnockas Lwaiba,

9 1964733C1
10 1964968C1

Perynsrop, Includes: 10, 11
COEANHUTENb, WWETKWN,

11 P1538138 SPRING,

12 A187898 BOLT,

13 1964738C1 PemoHTHbI komnnekT, HARDWARE
14 140546A1 lMpoknagaka,

15 140545A1 BTYJIKA, RING

16 1964732C1 BoinpsamuTtens,

17 1964749C1 Bunt, BOLT

18  140548A1 Cratop, ASSY.

19 1964728C1 Potop,

20 140543A1 KonbLo,

21 140544A1

22 495-51066
23 231-46110
26 1964727C1
27 1964726C1
28  1964725C1

NOAWWNMHKK, ball

Mnockas wainba, 9/16" x 1 1/4" x .1", 21/32 x 1-1/4 x 3/32
KoHnTpraiika, 5/8"-18, GB,

nacTuHa,

NOZLUMMHWK, LWAPYKOBbIN,

NocapoyHoe MECTO,

R L . U U UL U UL (L UL UL UL (UL I U U | NG JSIEL U U U G N6 T LS [ N L (I (L U (L U §

29 140549A1 BuHT,

30 140541A1 BuHT,

31 1964729C1 Pacnopka,
32 1964736C1 BeHtunsarop,
34 A189616 PULLEY,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

4-80 STARTER

NIAS~055




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-80 STARTER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

~NOo OB~ -

13
65
14
15
16
17
18
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
33
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
48
49
50
51

A187728
A187851
NSS
NSS
31051R1
825-2306
NSS
NSS
A187857
NSS
A187852
814-6040
A187823
A187794
A47816
A47813
A187847
A187846
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
A187862
A187858
NSS
A187859
425-108
NSS
A187860
A187850
NSS
NSS
A187865
NSS
NSS
NSS

RS\ UL WL L L L UL UL U (L UL UL (UL UL U (UL UL UL (L (. . U SO |\ O JEE U . U O O U L R U U S LS T G T G T G\ L W §

STARTING MOTOR, consists of: 1-73
HOUSING, FRAME, Includes: 2, 3

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BEARING
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, PIN cross
BOJT, Hex Flg, M6 x 60, 8.8, BOLT 6 x 60 mm
lamka, M6 x 1, Fig, Cl 8, 6 mm

He noctasnsertcs otaensHo, WASHER
He noctaensertcs otaensHo, WASHER
O-RING,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING
BRUSH HOLDER, Includes: 14

BOJT, Hex, M6 x 40, 8.8, Bolt, Hex, M6 x 40, 8.8
SPRING,

BRUSH,

SCREW,

WASHER,

ARMATURE,

HOUSING ASSY., consists of: 23 - 33
He noctasnsetca otaensHo, PIN cross
He noctaensertcs otaensHo, SCREW
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, COIL

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, CONNECTOR terminal
He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, O-RING
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, BUSHING
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, WASHER
He noctaensertcs otaensHo, WASHER
He noctasnsetca otaensHo, NUT

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, CONNECTOR terminal
NUT,

®uttuHr, CONNECTOR

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, WASHER
WASHER,

laiika, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING
WASHER,

HOUSING, ASSY., Includes: 43, 44

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SEAL

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, BEARING
KIT,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING
He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, O-RING
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, RING




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

4-80 STARTER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
52 A49815 4 WASHER,

53 A187861 4 SCREW, BOLT 7 x 23 mm

54 A187848 1 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY,

55 A187855 1 NUT,

58 A47790 1 SNAP RING,

59 A187853 1 LEVER, ASSY., Includes: 60

60 A187854 2  ®puKUMOHHas Haknagzka,

61 A47786 1 O-RING,

62 A187849 1 HOUSING, ASSY., Includes: 63

63 NSS 1 He noctaensietcs otaensHo, BEARING
64 A187856 6 SCREW, BOLT

66 A187864 1 COVER, Includes: 67

67 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, HARDWARE
68 A187863 1 SOLENOID, SWITCH ASSY., consists of: 69 - 73
69 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, WIRE

70 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, COVER

71 NSS 3 He nocrasnsietcsa otgenbHo, WASHER

72 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, NUT

73 NSS 2 He nocrasnsietcsa otaenbHo, NUT

37 829-1410 1 Taika, M10, CI 10,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-84 FEEDER REVERSER MOTOR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-84 FEEDER REVERSER MOTOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

245927C93
A186232
A186233
3079432R1
A186234
A186235
3079254R1
3055738R1
3053133R1
691265C1
3079172R1
A186236
A186237
A186238
3129639R1
3079174R1
3079420R1
A186239
3079170R1
3079176R1
825-1406
3079177R1
3079426R1
A186240
825-1410
A186241
K965151
A186243
933824R1
3079359R91
NSS

NSS

NSS
3078965R1
3079430R1
A186246
A186244
251829A1
A186245
3079555R91
NSS

NSS

JEE L UL WL L L (U (L U U O O O U O T LS I G U NG T G T NG IS N N T |\ JR U N QUL U U WS WY ¢S J | NG JIL U U N N\, JNIE U U (I (I W §

STARTING MOTOR, MOTOR ASSY., consists of: 1 -43
ARMATURE,

Kopnyc nogwwunuuka, BEARING

BUSHING,

SEAL,

CLUTCH,

BUSHING,

BUSHING, LARGE,

RING, M8 x 11.5 x 1, WASHER

NUT,

STUD,

SCREW,

RETAINER, RING

COIL,

SCREW,

HOLDER,

SPRING,

COVER, SHIELD

BUSHING, LARGE,

WASHER,

laitka, M6, CI 8,

CAP,

SCREW,

WASHER,

laika, M10, CI 8,

CLAMP,

SCREW,

WASHER,

lanka, Thin, M4 x .5, Cl 04, 4 mm

BRUSH, KIT, Includes: 30 - 32

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BRUSH

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, SCREW

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, NUT

Pbiyar, FORK

BOLT, SCREW

FRAME,

SWITCH, SOLENOID flat contacts, used with 245927C92
SOLENOID, conical contacts, used with 245927C93
DIAPHRAGM,

YMNAKOBKA, service, Includes: 38 - 43

He nocraensietcs otgencHo, SHIM adjusting
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM adjusting




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-84 FEEDER REVERSER MOTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
40 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, WASHER

41 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, RING

42 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, STOP

43 NSS 1 He noctaensietcst otaensHo, RING

44  246652A1 2 GUARD, SHIELD, if so equipped

45 409-7416 4 BOINT, Hex Flig, 1/4"-20 x 1", Serr, If So Equipped
46 231-5144 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20, If so equipped




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-88 WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR

AR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

4-88 WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 137838Af1 1 WIPER MOTOR, ASSY., Includes: 2 - 7
138013A1 2 PemonTHbIn komnnekT, KIT, Includes: 2 - 7

2 829-1408 2 Tlawka, M8, Cl 10, M8

3 893-11008 2 CronopHas waiba, Ext Tooth, M8,

4 NSS 1 He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, COVER

5 NSS 2 He nocrasnsietcsa otgenbHo, NUT

6 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, RETAINER

7 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, SEAL

8  123936A1 2 SPACER,

9 123150A1 1 WIPER ARM, 1000 mm

10 123151A1 1 Tlessue cteknoounctutens, 1000 mm

11 231284A1 1 WIPER ARM, 176 mm Ig

12 231283A1 1 Jlessue creknoouunctutens, 330 mm lg




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-90 FIELD TRACKER, HARNESS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-90 FIELD TRACKER, HARNESS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 125838A2 XKryT nposofos,

3 1970588C1 SCREW, No. 8 x 3/4 in

4 114551A1 POTENTIOMETER, 2.5K, balance

5  114553A1 POTENTIOMETER, sensitivity control

6  133498A1 POTENTIOMETER, response

7 118780A1 PykosiTka,

8 143310A2 Mposogka, ASSY., cab, Includes: 9, 10

9 126011A1 DIODE, MODULE resistor

10 A187874 DIODE, MODULE

11 100275A1 CONTROL,

12 191216A1 CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10-24 x 5/8",
14 105849A1 Pene, 20 amp

15 1988724C1 SUPPORT,

16 363-31016
17 231-51409
18 141728A1
19 141729A1
20 100283A1
22 118337

23 109826A1
24 109915A1

Bunt, Hex Wash Hd, #10-24 x 1", No. 10 x 1/in
lanka, Flg, USR, #10-24,

lMpoBogaka, front

JKryT npoBoAoB, rear

POTENTIOMETER,

SWITCH, auto/manual
SYMBOLS, LENS

B N I e G L I L e Y ¢ B b R N ¢ » [ \\b I N S e T O © [ N S N LG N

134608A1 SUPPORT, SOCKET, consists of: 25, 26
25 3141107R1 Namnouka, W5/1.2, 12V, 1.2W,
26 NSS He noctaensetcs otaensHo, SOCKET

MHoroxunbHbI nnockun wnend, 9.95"-12.1" g, tie, 15 inch, nylon




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-92 FIELD TRACKER, POTENTIOMETER MOUNTING




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
4-92 FIELD TRACKER, POTENTIOMETER MOUNTING

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

NN D o
—_ O W oo N OB~ WDhND-~O

100283A1
1970588C1
100297A1
108651A1
100293A1
413-512
413-516
495-11034
492-11031
425-105
100296A1
38-3806
100294A1
413-512
492-11031
425-105
100282A1
492-11025
425-114
100281A1
100289A1

1
2
1
1
1
4
1
1
5
5
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
4
1
2

POTENTIOMETER,

SCREW, No. 8 x 3/4 in

BRACKET, SUPPORT

WASHER,

SUPPORT,

BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 3/4 in
BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 1 in
Mnockas warnba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in
CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

laika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

ARM ASSY.,

LWtndpr, 1/8" x 3/8", Coiled, 1/8" x 3/8", Coiled
SUPPORT,

BOIT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 5/16x3/4 in
CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

laika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

BALL JOINT, ASSY.

CronopHasi wanba, 1/4",

laika, 1/4"-28, G5,

Mogpyneson nepekntoyatens, ROD

ANGLE, iron




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

5-02 STEERING WHEEL AND SUPPORT

b2t S ke

8! p N ©

AL 8 e\

KEIW




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

5-02 STEERING WHEEL AND SUPPORT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 104809C1 4 BTYJIKA,

2 119682A1 1 CYLINDER ASSY.,, BSN JJC0186899

3 119760A1 1 WapHup, nogsuxHbIn, ASSY.

4 119830A1 1 CrepxeHb, 9.5x 111 mm

5 120326A2 4 NOAWWNHKK, BLOCK

6  120327A1 8 noAWnnHKK, BLOCK, BSN JJC0186899
7 120329A4 1 COVER,

8 120332A1 1 DECAL, see Figure 9H-52

9  120338A1 1 Croitka, COLUMN steering

10  124054A3 1 SHAFT, also order 2 x 495-81051

11 127040A2 1 TnactuHa,

12 129255A1 1 HANDLE,

13 130952A2 1 WapHup, nogsuxHbIn, ASSY.

14 130953A3 1 SUPPORT,

15 130956A4 1 Kpbiwka, COVER

16 224761A1 1 CLEVIS,

17  130958A1 1 GUIDE, CHANNEL

18 130959A1 1 SUPPORT, , BSN JJC0186899

19  130960A1 1 SUPPORT, , BSN JJC0186899

20 130961A1 1 SEAL,

21 130962A1 1 SPRING, lower

22 136798A1 1 PEDAL,

23 136800A1 1 SUPPORT,

24 136802A1 1 YctaHoBouHbIN WTKdT, 10 X 48 mm

25 136805A1 1 RETAINER,

26 192375A3 1 TUBE,

27 136919A1 1 COVER, PANEL

28 148481C1 1 SEAL,

29 185062R1 1 BUSHING,

30 373445R1 2 BUSHING,

31 182652A1 1 SPRING, upper

32 1321683C1 1 WHEEL (STEERING),

33 187177A1 1 KOJNMAYOK,

34 F19646 1 CneumanbHas ranka, 13/16"-20, Thin,

35 100-3337 2 CronopHoe konbuo, #37, .300" Dia, E-Type,
36 832-41308 4 KoHtpraika, M8 x 1.25, Cl 10, 8 mm

37 614-10035 3 BuHT, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

38 38-32420 2 LW, 3/8" x 1 1/4", Coiled, 3/8" x 1 1/4", Coiled
39 260-14512 2 CamoHape3satowmi BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10 x 3/4", No.10-16 x 3/4
40 540-714 2 BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, M3 x 45, 3 x 45 mm
41 38-12048 2 Wrudr, 5/16" x 3", Slotted, 5/16" x 3", Slotted, BSN JJC0186899
42 832-10408 10 lanka, M8 x 1.25, CI 8, , BSN JJC0186899




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-02 STEERING WHEEL AND SUPPORT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
53

100-1187
432-828
614-8040
614-8030
825-51410
120143A4
185268A1
353-411
224357A1
142597A1
223917A1
195089A1
214-1516
3233348R1
614-8020
825-5148
224235A1
496-21034
492-11031
425-115
413-528
425-105
224089A1
492-11031
231985A1
515-23254
1276119C1
233185A1
233186A1
492-11010
261-1456
495-81051
829-1410

RN |\ JEE N |, JRNIE UL U (I [ U NG T \ 'O [ U L (L U (I U SO UL UL UL UL (I U G S S S S e D I\ S I~ G I\ G

CronopHoe KonbLo, #87, Ext,

WnnwuT, 1/8" x 1 3/4", 1/8" x 1 3/4"

BOJT, Hex, M8 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd, Hex, M8 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd, BSN JJC0186899
BOJT, Hex, M8 x 30, 8.8, HH, CL 8.8, M8 x 1.25 x 30, BSN JJC0186899
anka, M10, Flg Ser,

SUPPORT,

MnactuHa,

Mpobka, Dome, 1.000" hole, Nylon, Without cold start

Unnuugp, , ASN JJC0186900

YcTaHoBouHbIN WTHGT, , ASN JJC0186900

MnactuHa, , ASN JJC0186900

KOXYX, , ASN JJC0186900

XomyT wnakra, #16, .81/1.50 Type F Worm, W/liner, , ASN JJC0186900
3axum, RING retaining, ASN JJC0186900

BOJT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, BOLT M8 x 20; 8.8, ASN JJC0186900

lanka, M8, Flg Ser, , ASN JJC0186900

BALL JOINT, BOLT eye, ASN JJC0186900

Mnockas wanba, 11/32" x 11/16" x 0.89", HDN, , ASN JJC0186900
CronopHas wanba, 5/16", , ASN JJC0186900

laka, 5/16"-24, G5, 5/16 in, ASN JJC0186900

BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4", G5, 5/16 x 1-3/4 in, ASN JJC0186900
laika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in, ASN JJC0186900

SPACER, , ASN JJC0186900

CronopHas wanba, 5/16", , ASN JJC0186900

GUARD, , ASN JJC0186900

3axum, 1", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 1in, ASN JJC0186900

CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10-16 x 5/8, ASN JJC0186900
CLIP, ELECTRICAL, CLAMP, ASN JJC0186900

CLIP, ELECTRICAL, NUT, ASN JJC0186900

CronopHas wanba, #10, , ASN JJC0186900

CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10 x 3/8", , ASN JJC0186900
Mnockas warnba, 29/32" x 1 1/4" x .060", used with 120454A3

lanka, M10, CI 10, , ASN JJC0186900




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-06 STEERING SYSTEM




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-06 STEERING SYSTEM

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

W W WWWOWWWWWDNDNDDNDNDDNDNDNDNDDNDN-_22=2Aa s o
OO NOO O P wWDNODOWONOLOOITAAOWODN ~OCOOONOCOLPDWDND -~O

REF
201-102
237-6008
238-6014
175170A1
237-6008
238-6012
201-100
237-6004
238-6011
237430A1
237432A1
128009A1
201-423
238-6014
201-903
141130A1
614-8025
832-10408
237431A1
238-6014
124380A1
201-303
237-6004
238-6011
201-106
237-6008
238-6012
114851A1
201-122
237-6020
87784C92
137818A1
470375C1
409-7512
231-4145
1301387C2
825-5148
238-6021

UL UL L L L UL (UL (L UL UL (UL (U UL I (L (L (L (UL L (L U U L [ U I U & © [ L L (L (L (UL L UL UL L (L UL UL U

Wuetpykumm, PUMP ASSY., see Figure 5-12

Matpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes: 3, 4
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
Anantep, CONNECTOR 11/16 fc x 3/4 Or, Includes: 6, 7
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
Matpy6ok, 9/16"-18 ORFS x 7/16"-20 ORB, ADAPTER, Includes: 9, 10
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
mbkun wnaxr, 2160 mm

[MOkMi WwnaHr, 2235 mm

Mmbkun wnaxr, 1016 mm

TPOWHWK, 9/16"-18, Blkhd, Run, ORFS, Includes: 15
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
KonTpraika, Blkhd, 13/16"-16, 13/16 in

SUPPORT,

BOJT, Hex, M8 x 25, 8.8,

laika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

Mmbxun wnaxr, 1250 mm, Includes: 21

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
'maponposos,

KoneHo, 90e, 9/16"-18 x 7/16"-20 Adj, ORFS, 9/16 fc x 7/16 Or, Includes: 24, 25
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
Matpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 3/4"-16 ORB, ADAPTER, Includes: 27, 28
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
VALVE, ASSY.

Matpy6ok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x 1 5/8"-12 ORB, ADAPTER
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 20-1, 90 Duro, 1.475" ID x .118" Thk,
OunbTp ANS rmapaBnnyeckoro Macna,

GROMMET, BAND 210 mm

3axum, CLAMP

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

KoHTpraika, 5/16"-18, GB,

CLIP, CLAMP 2 in

lanka, M8, Flg Ser,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

5-08 STEERING SYSTEM




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-08 STEERING SYSTEM

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

B2 PEA, D PR OOWOWWWWWWWMNDNNDNWMNDNDNDMNDDNDNDNDDN-_2A=2 A A v o
AP ODN -2 OCOCOOODOPPOWON-~OCOONOOCDODOTPA~AOWODN ~OCOOONOGOGITDWDND -~O

REF
201-102
237-6008
238-6014
175170A1
237-6008
238-6012
128017A2
128019A2
515-25476
409-7512
231-5145
128539A1
201-120
238-6012
201-909
201-121
238-6014
201-903
128571A1
128572A1
135942A1
238-6014
135941A1
238-6012
413-420
178960C1
409-7612
231-5146
1316613C1
231-5144
167955C2
702093C1
128088A1
128083A1
201-332
238-6014
201-304
238-6012
REF
196517C1
495-11028

[ UL L UL L UL (U (. (. U NS T S T G QI U U U SO LS L U | NG [ U (L U U |\ JENE U U | () Q. W U | NG T | NG L U i (L (L (I U L UL U §

Wuetpykumm, PUMP ASSY., see Figure 5-12

Matpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes: 3, 4
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
Anantep, CONNECTOR 11/16 fc x 3/4 Or, Includes: 6, 7
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
[Mbkui Wwnaxr, 2670 mm

Mbkui Wwnaxr, 2670 mm

3axum, 1 7/8", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

SUPPORT,

Matpy6ok, 11/16"-16, Blkhd, ORFS, UNION, Includes: 15, 16
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
KonTpraika, Blkhd, 11/16"-16,

Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16, Blkhd, ORFS, Includes 18, 19
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
KonTpraiika, Blkhd, 13/16"-16, 13/16 in

Mmagponposod, ASSY., 3/8 in

Mmaponposog, ASSY., 1/2in

TUBE, ASSY.

YnnotHutenbHoe kosnbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE, ASSY.

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4", G5, BOLT 1/4 x 1-1/4 in
KPOHLUTEWH, iron

BOJNT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

CLAMP,

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

SEAL, GROMMET

MHOrOXuIbHbIA NNOCKUN LWNend,

HOSE, 77 in

HOSE, 68 in

KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-16 x 9/16"-18, Adj, ORFS,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-16 x 9/16"-18 Adj, ORFS,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
Wuctpykumn, CYLINDER, see Figure 5-44

SUPPORT,

lMnockas wainba, 1/4", SAE, 9/32 x 5/8 x 1/16 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

5-08 STEERING SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

45 232707A1 1 GUIDE,

46 495-61041 2 [nockas waiba, 3/8" x 1" x .063", 13/32 x 1 x 1/16

47 477-73120 2 BuwHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", 5/16 x 32 mm

37 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
40 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-12 STEERING HAND PUMP




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-12 STEERING HAND PUMP

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
123274A1 1 Hacoc, ASSY.
123273A1 1 Hacoc, ASSY., for Germany only, consists of: 2 - 34
1343658C3 1 Komnnekt ynnoTHutenbHbIx konew, KIT, Includes: 10, 20, 22, 28, 31, 34
2 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcs otaensHo, SLEEVE
3 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, COIL
4 130888 1 WTndr,
1986600C1 1 KIT, Includes: 5, 6
5 NSS AR He noctaensertcs otaensHo, SPRING
6 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SPACER
10 S5633 YnnoTtHuTensHoe konbLo, -040, 70 Duro, 2.864" ID x .070" Thk, O, 2-7/8 x 1/16 in
11 135869A1 PLATE,
12 L30878 Ban segyLuin,
13 143721A1 GEAR-SET,
13 N14154 ROTOR, GEAR set, for Germany only
14 143723A1 SPACER,
15 135867A1 CAP, COVER

16 143717A1
16 135866A1

SCREW, BOLT 5/16 NC x 2 inch
SCREW, BOLT 5/16 x 1-3/4 in, for Germany only

R L L L (L U U O JE UL (L (L U i S e U IS UL . L WL WL U 'S JEE. §

18 L35368 dukcatop,

19 211-208 LLIAP, 5/16" Dia, 5/16 in

20 238-6011 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
21 D82806 Cenno knanaHa,

22 238-5012 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 70 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
23 D82805 PLUG, SCREW

26 D82804 Obonma,

27 G13609 NOJLUMMHWK, YITOPHBIW, thrust

28 121179A1 SEAL,

31 238-5225 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -225, 70 Duro, 1.859" ID x .139" Thk,
32 N13312 KONMAYOK LUMINMHAPA, BUSHING

33 S110169 WASHER, RING

34  A28211 SEAL, 1in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-14 STEERING AXLE SUPPORT

O—J—0




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-14 STEERING AXLE SUPPORT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1322259C3 1 SUPPORT,

2 426-816 12 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 1/2x 1; 8
3 232-5138 12 Tanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13, G8,

4 426-1224 4 BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 1 1/2", G8, BOLT 3/4 x 1-1/2; 8

5 496-21081 8 [lMnockas waitba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x .179", HDN,

6 232-51312 8 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 3/4"-10,

7 182795C1 1 BUSHING,

8 439-11288 1 LWTundt ¢ ronoskon, 3/4" x 5 1/2", headed 3/4 x 5-1/2; 2
9 432-1620 AR WnnwuHT, 1/4" x 1 1/4", 1/4" x 1 1/4"

10 168385C2 2 WASHER,

11 219-87 1 TaBoTHuua, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

12 182792C95 1 SUPPORT ASSY., front, Includes: 13

13 182794C1 2 RING, BUSHING

14 326-1272 4 BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 4 1/2", G8,

15 183152C1 2 SUPPORT, if so equipped

15A 254425A1 2 SUPPORT, BRACKET, if so equipped

16 181444C1 2 Tara, BODY

17 181442C3 2 EYEBOLT, ROD

18  1541603C1 2 SUPPORT, BRACKET

19 425-1016 2 Tlaika, 1"-8, G5, 1in

21 439-11456 5 Wrudt ¢ ronoskon, 7/8" x 3 1/2", headed, 7/8 x 3-1/2; 2, used with 15
21 439-11488 5 LWt ¢ ronoskoi, 7/8" x 5 1/2", clevis, 7/8 x 5-1/2; 2, used with 15A
22 426-824 6 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G8, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2; 8
23 177748C1 4 SPACER, 13/16 x 1-1/4 x 2-13/16

24 120895A1 1 GROMMET,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-16 STEERING AXLE, ADJUSTABLE

CIsGrza4




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-16 STEERING AXLE, ADJUSTABLE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

©

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

186599C93
177751C1
326-1272
326-1288
496-21081
232-51312
219-93
219-87
1302625C1
326-1048
231-51410
242643A1
186045C3
413-1272

14A 413-1280

REF
186641C1
186639C1
326-1052
326-1080
492-11062
429-1010
133319A1
413-1292
413-1284
177748C1
REF
186140C91
446308C91
413-730
231-4117
110373R1
425-1314
432-816
219-1

—\ovmm-b—x—\m%%m—xmm—\—x—\a‘oommm—\

= =
A 0

NN D —aa @ a N -

Cynnopr, Includes: 2

BUSHING,

BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 4 1/2", G8,

BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 5 1/2", G8,

Mnockas wawnba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x .179", HDN,
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/4"-10,

TasoTHuua, 90¢, 1/4" NPT x .75" Ig, Drive, LUBRICATOR 1/4 in
TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

CHANNEL, STRAP, 249 mm wide, 13 mm drop
BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 3", G8,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/8"-11,

MOCT, UEHTPANTbHAA YACTb, ASSY., 92-120 in
AXLE, EXTENSION ASSY.

BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 4 1/2", G5, 3/4 x 4-1/2 in
BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 5", G5, 3/4 x 5in

Wuctpykummn, KNUCKLE, see Figure 5-20

LEVER, ARM left

LEVER, ARM right

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 3 1/4", G8,

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 5", G8,

CronopHas wanba, 5/8",

lanka, 5/8"-11, G8, 5/8 in

SUPPORT, ANCHOR

BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 5 3/4", G5, BOLT 3/4 x 5-3/4 in
BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 5 1/4", G5, BOLT 3/4 x 5-1/4 in
SPACER, 13/16 x 1-1/4 x 2-13/16

Wuctpykumm, CYLINDER, see Figure 5-44

BALL JOINT, SOCKET, Includes: 28 - 32

CLAMP, 32 mm, Includes: 30, 31

BONT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1 7/8", G5, BOLT 7/16 x 1-7/8 in
KoHnTpraiika, 7/16"-14, GB, lock 7/16 in

[MbINbHYK,

LUnuueBas ranka, 7/8"-14, G5,

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1",

TaBoTHuUa, 1/8"-27 x .66 Ig,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-18 STEERING TIE ROD

BOZEoREA




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-18 STEERING TIE ROD

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
186139C9I1 1 Koutp kpmsowwwn, TIE ROD, Includes: 1 - 13

1 180801C1 1 TIEROD, TUBE

2 A43376 1 JOINT, END right, Includes: 3, 4

3 A31186 1 NO DESCRIPTION, SEAL

4 358901R1 1 NUT, 5/8in

5 446308C91 1 CLAMP, 32 mm

5 1319476C91 1 CLAMP, 1-1/2 in, Includes: 6, 7

6 413-730 1 BONT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1 7/8", G5, BOLT 7/16 x 1-7/8 in

7 231-4117 1 KoHtpraika, 7/16"-14, GB, lock 7/16 in

8 180799C91 1 Tara, left, Includes: 9, 10

9 A31186 1 NO DESCRIPTION, SEAL

10 358901R1 1 NUT, 5/8in

13 232-4636 2 KoHtpramka, 3/8"-24, GC,

11 A43369 4 CLAMP,

12 328-648 2 BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-24 x 3", G8, BOLT 3/8 x4 in

14  432-816 2 LWnnwuaT, 1/8" x 1",

15 186639C1 1 LEVER, ARM right

16 186641C1 1 LEVER, ARM left

17 21941 2 TaoTHuUa, 1/8"-27 x .66 Ig,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-20 STEERING KNUCKLE, HUB AND WHEELS

BOZELGT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-20 STEERING KNUCKLE, HUB AND WHEELS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

o Ok~ WwLwinN —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
24
24
25
26
26

A27602
219-87
185439C91
185440C91
186680C1
186052C1
25-1224
95-81041
432-1648
425-1316
432-1228
936727R1
169329C91
AG1447
663557R91
560950R1
169293C11
169328C1
366021R2
554480R1
625743C1
663558R1
186642C2
188759C2
1541719C1
396-41066
179482C1
407184R1

S NN = =200 2PN PN PMNPDPNPPNPNPNPNPNDNDPNPDDNDNDDNDNDDNDNDNNDDN 22BN

—_
I\Jl\’m

NOALUMMHWK, YITOPHbIW,

TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,
lMoBOpOTHbIN Kynak, left, Includes: 4
lMoBopoTHbIN Kynak, right, Includes: 4
BUSHING,

PIN,

Unuuesas ramnka, 1 1/2"-6, G5, 1-1/2in
Mnockas wawnba, 1 17/32" x 3" x .120", 1-17/32 x 3 x 1/8
WnnuHT, 1/4" x 3", 1/4" x 3"

LUnuuesas ranka, 1"-14, G5, 1in

WnnuHT, 3/16" x 1 3/4",

WASHER, 26 x 57 x 6 mm

SEAL, oil

BEARING, CONE, 2-1/16in

BEARING, CONE,

Kpbllwka cTynuupl,

HUB, Includes: 19 - 23

SLEEVE, RING

BOLT, 5/8 x 2-9/16 in

NUT, 5/8 in

MOAWMIMHKKA, KPbILLKA, cup 3-35/64 in
NOALWWMHUKA, KPBILLKA,

WHEEL, 16.1 x 16, for tires 18.4 x 16 in

RIM, WHEEL, 10 x 24, for tires 11.25x 24 in
RIM, WHEEL, W12 x 24, for tires 14.9 x 24 in
Mnockas wainba, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN,
[LITok knanaHa, ASSY., 11 mm, used with 1541719C1
Knanan, ASSY.




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-22 STEERING AXLE SHIELD, STATIONARY

PR ~ o
- e I} LR
o
i L -

o ey _y
. _:;:'f A LK =
T P
L] B




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-22 STEERING AXLE SHIELD, STATIONARY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1325597C2 1 SHIELD,

2 188176C1 1 SUPPORT, ASSY.

3 203942C1 1 SPRING,

4 38-1814 1 Wndr, 1/8" x 7/8", Slotted, roll 3 x 22 mm

5 183093Ct1 2 KPOHLUTEWH, iron

6  183094C1 1 Topywka, STRIP

7 477-73112 AR BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

8 231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

9 413-516 4 BOMNT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 1in
10 232-4115 4 KonTpranka, 5/16"-18, GC,

11 495-11034 4 [nockas wanba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in
12 477-73812 4 BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
13 231-5146 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

14 1325376C1 2 PLATE,

15 1322479C3 1 PLATE, PANEL right

16 122538A1 1 PLATE, right

17 1322478C3 1 PLATE, PANEL left

18  122537A1 1 PLATE, left

19 1345126C1 1 TMogyLuka,

20 1968976C1 2 [onocka, SEAL




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

5-24 AXLE HYDRAULIC MOTOR SYSTEM, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

(==L R HEFE]




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-24 AXLE HYDRAULIC MOTOR SYSTEM, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 REF 2 WHctpykumn, MOTOR ASSY., see Figure 5-50

2 REF 1 WHctpykuymn, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 5-46

3 1968995C1 4 [vnbkui wnaHr, 69 in

4 1968996C1 1 Twbknin wnaHr, 79 in

5 218-5070 4 Matpy6ok, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 1 1/16"-12, O-Ring, ADAPTER, Includes: 6
6 237-6012 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,

7 1970135C1 1 HOSE, 73 in

8 1970108C1 2 3awuntHas kpbiwka, SLEEVE 60 ID x 1219 mm

9 218-5230 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 3/4"-16, 37¢ Fem Sw, 90 deg

10 218-845 1 TPOWHWK, 37¢, 3/4"-16 x 3/4"-16, Fem Sw Run,

11 1970140C1 1 TwaponpoBsog,

12 218-5053 1 Matpy6ok, 7/16"-20, 37¢ x 7/16"-20, O-Ring, ADAPTER 7/16-20, Includes: 13
13 237-6004 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,

14 218-5289 1 TPOVHWK, 7/16"-20, 37¢ x 7/16"-20, O-Ring Run, T piece, Includes: 15
15 237-6004 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,

16 1970176C1 1 PLUG, Includes: 17

17 237-6004 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,

18 218-752 1 KOJINMAYOK, 37¢, 7/16"-20, 1/4 in

19 REF 1 WHctpykumm, SOLENOID, see Figure 5-46

20 1964572C2 1 XKryt npoBogos, ASSY.




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-26 WHEEL MOTOR FLUSH SYSTEM, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

\ i DRE4247T




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-26 WHEEL MOTOR FLUSH SYSTEM, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 REF 2 WHctpykumn, MOTOR ASSY., see Figure 5-50

3 121434A1 2 ADAPTER,

4 1346971C1 2 Twaponposoa, TUBE ASSY.

5  1346969C1 2 [wbkui wnakr, 1803 mm (71 in)

6 218-805 1 TPOWHWK, 3/4"-16, 37¢, Blkhd, 3/4 in

7 129187A1 2 [wbkui wnar, 3450 mm (135-7/8 in)

8 1347182C1 2 3axum, CLAMP

9  495-11053 2 [nockas wawnba, 1/2", SAE, 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 3/32 in

10 614-12040 2 BOJT, Hex, M12 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd,

11 426-616 2 BOJNT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 3/8 x 1 in

12 1347068C1 1 SUPPORT,

13 232-4116 2 KoHtpraika, 3/8"-16, GC,

16 218-1255 1 Kontpraiia, Blkhd, 3/4"-16, 3/4 in

17  135485A1 1 KoneHo, ELBOW, Includes: 18, 19

18 237-6004 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
19 238-6012 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,




5-28 STEERING CYLINDER AND TIE ROD, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

full= ol ]

. @ﬁ.@@ &—E @\@@L
Q r ® & 3= %

30

] qeg, %

@g




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-28 STEERING CYLINDER AND TIE ROD, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

AP, DDA DA PR D OOWWWWWWNDNDNDMNDMNDNDMNDNDDNDDN-22 A A A o
GOONOOO PP W20 PR WON-O0OCOONOOOCOOGIRROLONODOOONOOPR~OWDN-—~O

REF

REF
128091A1
128084A1
167955C2
186140C91
110373R1
429-1314
446308C91
413-730
231-4117
432-816
219-1
496-21094
515-25476
413-572
425-105
495-81116
492-11031
1970102C1
1970103C1
1968998C1
1970391C1
110373R1
425-1314
432-816
219-1
326-856
1970104C1
232-4118
1970101C1
1970383C1
413-1280
232-51312
201-332
238-6014
201-304
238-6012
237-6006
237-6006

A A A N _,C NN AR ARRADNARANNONNNOMNMNMRN - & a2 3 3 3 A PNDRN = 3 32 8 A N = = a2 N —

Wuctpykumm, CYLINDER, see Figure 5-44

WHctpykumn, HOUSING, see Figure 5-38

HOSE, 85 in

HOSE, 77 in

SEAL, GROMMET

BALL JOINT, SOCKET, Includes: 7 - 11

[MbINbHYK,

LLUnuuesas ranka, 7/8"-14, G8, 7/8 in

CLAMP, 32 mm, Includes: 10, 11

BONT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1 7/8", G5, BOLT 7/16 x 1-7/8 in
KoHnTpraiika, 7/16"-14, GB, lock 7/16 in

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1",

TaBoTHuUa, 1/8"-27 x .66 Ig,

Mnockas waiba, 15/16" x 1 3/4" x .179", HDN,

3axum, 1 7/8", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 4 1/2", G5, BOLT 5/16 x 4-1/2 in
laiika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

Mnockas wanba, .344" x 1" x .060", 11/32 x 1 x 3/64
CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

Pyneas Tara, outer

TUBE, inner

OrMOPA, LLAPOBAA,

NUT, 1-1/8 in

[MbINbHYK,

LUnuueBas ranka, 7/8"-14, G5,

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1",

TaBoTHuUa, 1/8"-27 x .66 Ig,

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 1/2", G8,

SPACER,

KoHTpraka, 1/2"-13, GC,

CLAMP,

GUIDE,

BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 5", G5, 3/4 x 5in

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/4"-10,

KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-16 x 9/16"-18, Adj, ORFS,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-16 x 9/16"-18 Adj, ORFS,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-30 SELECTOR VALVE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, - JJC0187449, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

T
@ ST
/ I

f

[l L e




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-30 SELECTOR VALVE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, - JJC0187449, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

W W WWWWWWDNDMNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDN-_2=Aa s o
O OO NOO O NN~ O0O0NOO O PP WN~OCCOONOGOGT DWW ~O

REF
201-307
237-6012
238-6018
201-365
237-6012
238-6018
1989218C1
1979171C1
1541756C2
1541757C2
1324467C2
1324473C1
1324469C1
326-552
232-4115
218-5351
237-6006
218-845
702093C1
129187A1
1957283C3
L50062
409-7516
231-5145
214-1412
238-6018
1970108C1
142499A1
231-5145
409-7516
135485A1
237-6004
237-6012
217-397
237-6006

R (L U U (I O S S O\ IR O LS IS I % I e N S @ » [ G W W NS N ) S TN NG T NG [ U A . U N N U G T T N—"

Wuctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 5-46

KoneHo, 90e, 1 3/16"-12 x 1 1/16"-12 Adj, ORFS, 1-3/16 fc x 1-1/16 Or, Includes: 3, 4
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
KoneHo, 90¢e, 1 3/16"-12 x 1 1/16"-12 Sw, ORFS, Includes 6, 7
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
HOSE, 77-3/8 in

HOSE, 85-1/4 in

PIPE, TUBE forward

PIPE, TUBE reverse

ANGLE, iron

CLAMP,

PLATE,

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3 1/4", G8,

KoHTpraika, 5/16"-18, GC,

MaTpy6bok, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, 3/4 x 9/16 in
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
TPOWHWK, 37¢, 3/4"-16 x 3/4"-16, Fem Sw Run,
MHOroXubHbIA NAOCKUI LWNend,

MmMbkui wnaxr, 3450 mm (135-7/8 in)

HOSE, 3410 mm

Penbcosast Haknaaka, CLAMP

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

XomyT wnaHra, #12, 0.69/1.25 Type F Worm,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
3awmtHas kpbliwka, SLEEVE 60 ID x 1219 mm

SUPPORT,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
KoneHo, ELBOW

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
OutTnhr, 1/2" Hose x 9/16"-18 ORB, Beaded, ADAPTER
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-32 SELECTOR VALVE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, JJC0187450 - , POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-32 SELECTOR VALVE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, JJC0187450 - , POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

Gl O O B B B DO WWWWWwWwwWwNPNNPNPNDNDNDNNMDPNPDPNDPNODNND Y2222 o
N 20 O©00NOWoOONOOOI~mOLwWooO~NOOOoa PP OWDN-~OCCOONOOOLT WD -~O

REF
201-307
237-6012
238-6018
201-365
237-6012
238-6018
227643A1
227642A1
235195A1
226646A1
1324467C2
1324473C1
1324469C1
326-552
131-1215
218-5351
237-6006
218-845
238-6219
240455A1
240456A1
L50062
409-7516
231-5145
214-1412
413-756
240575A1
S97224
227641A1
227640A1
135485A1
237-6004
238-6012
217-397
237-6006
NSS

NSS

REF
226647A1
413-788
515-23175

JEE L UL L UL U [ U SO LS T S G IS N ' SRS N i U U U U U S T O T VG JHN NG [ N (L (L U I (L UL U U W 'S S §

_ BN A

Wuctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 5-46

KoneHo, 90e, 1 3/16"-12 x 1 1/16"-12 Adj, ORFS, 1-3/16 fc x 1-1/16 Or, Includes: 3, 4
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
KoneHo, 90¢e, 1 3/16"-12 x 1 1/16"-12 Sw, ORFS, Includes 6, 7
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
HOSE, 3050 mm

HOSE, 2540 mm

SUPPORT,

BIOK,

ANGLE, iron

CLAMP,

PLATE,

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3 1/4", G8,

KoHTpraika, 5/16"-18, GC,

MaTpy6bok, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, 3/4 x 9/16 in
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
TPOWHWK, 37¢, 3/4"-16 x 3/4"-16, Fem Sw Run,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -219, 90 Duro, 1.296" ID x .139" Thk,
HOSE, 3340 mm

HOSE, 3560 mm

Penbcosast Haknaaka, CLAMP

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

XomyT wnaHra, #12, 0.69/1.25 Type F Worm,

BONT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 3 1/2", G5, BOLT 7/16 x 3-1/2 in
LLnaHr B 3awmtHoM onnetke, SLEEVE 1524 mm

Onaxey, CLAMP

HOSE, reverse

HOSE, forward

KoneHo, ELBOW

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
OutTnhr, 1/2" Hose x 9/16"-18 ORB, Beaded, ADAPTER
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, not used

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, not used

Wuctpykummn, PUMP ASSY., see Figure 6-28

®uttuHr, BLOCK

BONT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 5 1/2", G5, BOLT 7/16 x 5-1/2 in
3axum, 11/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 17.5 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-32 SELECTOR VALVE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, JJC0187450 - , POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

52 515-23238 1 3axum, 15/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 23.8 mm

52 515-23333 2 3axum, 15/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

53 409-7516 4 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
54 231-5145 4 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-36 SELECTOR VALVE MOUNTING, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

DI2E-050




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-36 SELECTOR VALVE MOUNTING, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 REF 1 WHctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 5-46

2 1324455C2 1 TnactuHa, PLATE

3 426-624 2 BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", G8, BOLT 3/8 x 1-1/2'in
4 492-11038 2 CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

5 1324454C3 1 BAR, PLATE

6 426-616 4 BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 3/8 x 1 in
7 232-4116 4 KoHtpranka, 3/8"-16, GC,

8  1324471C1 2 BRACKET, SUPPORT

9  193443A1 1 SUPPORT, used with weights




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-38 WHEEL MOTOR AND KING PIN, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM / AXLE DRIVE WHEEL

[ELE Ly




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-38 WHEEL MOTOR AND KING PIN, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM / AXLE DRIVE WHEEL

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

~NOo OB~ W LWDN -

W W WWWDNDPNPMNDNDMNDNDDNDMNDMNDNDDN 22 v a0
o O1 Ol - O WO NOO O P, WDN 20O oL WwWhNh-~OoO

REF
1970138C1
1970136C1
1970354C1
100-21244
41-3040
219-57
1970142C1
1970143C1
1970381C1
1970382C1
83-15020
1970148C1
1970150C1
326-532
492-11031
1970146C1
1970147C1
496-21066
426-1024
1970151C1
218-5059
237-6008
218-5064
237-6012
326-1236
26068R1
326-1028
329-1410
1970153C2
1979866C1
1541701C1

SR 2N 2NN AEANBNBONMARNMNOENMNNMNMNRERERARR NN

Wuctpykumm, MOTOR ASSY., see Figure 5-50

HOUSING,

HOUSING, right

Pama, left

CronopHoe KonbLo, 2.44", Int, #244,

Mpobka, Exp, 2 1/2",

TasoTHuua, 90¢, 1/4" NPT x .75" Ig, LUBRICATOR

BUSHING,

PIN,

WASHER,

WASHER,

CronopHbln BUHT, Hex Soc, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4",1/2 x 1-1/4 in
CLAMP,

nacTuHa,

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2", G8,

CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

M'maponposog, TUBE right rear, left front

M'mpponposog, TUBE left rear, right front

Mnockas wawnba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .150", 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 5/32
BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 1 1/2", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 5/8 x 1-1/2 in
STUD,

Matpy6ok, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 3/4"-16, O-Ring, ADAPTER, 3/4 in, Includes: 25
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
Matpybok, 1 1/16"-12, 37¢ x 1 1/16"-12, O-Ring, ADAPTER, 1-1/16 in, Includes: 27
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 2 1/4", G8,

WASHER, 3/4 in

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 1 3/4", G8, Full Thd,

[anka, Jam, 5/8"-11, G8,

RIM, WHEEL, DW16 x 26, for tires 16.9 x 26 in, axle drive
Koneco, WHEEL, DW16 x 26 in, for tires 18.4 x 26 in, axle drive
NUT, axle drive wheel




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-40 STEERING AXLE SUPPORT, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

O]




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-40 STEERING AXLE SUPPORT, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1322259C3 1 SUPPORT,

2  426-816 12 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 1/2x 1; 8
3 232-5138 12 Tanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13, G8,

4 426-1224 4 BOIT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 1 1/2", G8, BOLT 3/4x1-1/2 in
5 496-21081 8 [lMnockas waitba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x .179", HDN,

6 232-51312 8 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/4"-10,

7 177748C1 12 SPACER, 13/16 x 1-1/4 x 2-13/16

8 182795C1 1 BUSHING,

9 439-11288 1 Wt ¢ ronoskon, 3/4" x 5 1/2", 3/4 x 5-1/2 in

10 432-1620 1 Wnnwuut, 1/4" x 1 1/4", 1/4" x 1 1/4"

11 168385C2 2 WASHER,

12 219-87 2 TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

13 182792C95 1 SUPPORT ASSY., front, Includes: 14

14 182794C1 2 RING, BUSHING

15 326-1272 4 BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 4 1/2", G8,

16 1970206C1 2 BRACKET, ASSY., rear

17  181444C1 2 Tara, rear

18 181442C3 2 EYEBOLT, ROD ASSY., front

19 1541603C1 2 SUPPORT, front

20 425-1016 2 Tlanka, 1"-8, G5, 1in

22 439-11456 4 Wtndt ¢ ronoskon, 7/8" x 3 1/2", 7/8 x 3-1/2 in

23 426-824 6 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G8, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 in
24 432-1620 AR LWnnwuHT, 1/4" x 1 1/4", 1/4" x 1 1/4"

25 120895A1 1 GROMMET,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-42 STEERING AXLE AND EXTENSIONS, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

DOEg 4I5S




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-42 STEERING AXLE AND EXTENSIONS, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1968991C1 1 AXLE, ASSY., 108-144 in, Includes: 1A

1A 168385C2 4 WASHER,

2 186599C93 1 Cynnopr, Includes: 3

3 177751C1 2 BUSHING,

4 21993 1 TaBotHuua, 90¢, 1/4" NPT x .75" Ig, Drive, LUBRICATOR 1/4 in
5 219-87 1 TaBoTHuua, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

6  1968992C1 2 AXLE, EXTENSION

7 REF 2 WHctpykumn, BRACKET ASSY., see Figure 5-40
8 413-1280 11 BOIT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 5", G5, 3/4 x 5 in

9 326-1288 4 BOINT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 5 1/2", G8,

10 232-51312 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 3/4"-10,

11 1968993C1 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET ASSY.

12 1979114C1 1 LWnend,

13 326-1048 2 BOIT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 3", G8,

14 231-51410 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/8"-11,

15 326-1288 2 BOIT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 5 1/2", G8,

16 326-1272 4 BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 4 1/2", G8,

17 496-21081 12 Tnockas wanba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x .179", HDN,
18 177748C1 8 SPACER, 13/16 x 1-1/4 x 2-13/16

19 195618A1 1 CLAMP,

20 326-1296 2 BOJT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 6", G8,

22 192434A1 2 SUPPORT,

23 413-1064 2 BOJT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 4", G5, 5/8 x4 in

24 425-1010 2 Tawka, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in

25 1329799C1 2 REFLECTOR,

26 892-11005 2 CronopHas waiba, M5, M5

27 824-1405 2 Tlawka, M5, ClI 5,5 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-44 STEERING CYLINDER




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

5-44 STEERING CYLINDER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1958024C1 1 Unnuagp pynesoro ynpaenenus, Includes: 1 - 16

1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, BODY, order 1958024C1

2 1958020C1 1 YnnotHexwue, front

3 127921C1 1 PISTON,

4 127920C2 1 LWatyH nopLuHs,

5 9411658 1 KouTtpranka, 5/8"-11, GC, lock 5/8 in
1971520C1 1 KomnnekT ynnoTHuTenbHbIX Konel, Includes: 9 - 16

9 NSS 1 He noctaensietcs otaensbHo, SEAL

10 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, SEAL

11 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, WIRE

12 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, RING

13 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, O-RING

14 NSS 2 He nocrasnsietcs otaenbHo, RING

15 NSS 1 He noctaensietcs otaensHo, RING

16 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, O-RING




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-46 SELECTOR VALVE, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

HTHEL

TR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-46 SELECTOR VALVE, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

1978000C1
NSS
218-5070
237-6012
NSS

NSS

NSS
237-6004
278548
NSS
218-5151
237-6002
1970176C1
237-6012
NSS

NSS

NSS
237-6004
1979118C1
237-6012
NSS

NSS
211-208
NSS

NSS
187849C1
187850C1
218-5230
218-845
218-5351
237-6006
1970140C1
218-5053
237-6004
218-5289
237-6004
218-752
1345300C1
1345302C1
1340843C1
413-616
493-11039

R G U (L (S O N LS O e T VIS Uy \ NG [P N U U G LS T NG S N NG I G G G S N S ) T L O T G R G G U e » I T N T O N NG NG S

VALVE, ASSY., Includes: 1 - 30

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, BODY

Matpybok, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 1 1/16"-12, O-Ring, ADAPTER
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SEAT

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, BALL

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SPRING

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
Mpobka, Hex Soc, 7/16"-20 ORB, 7/16 in

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, PLUG

Mpobka, Hex Hd, 5/16"-24 ORB, 5/16 Or, Includes: 11
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 2-1, .239" ID x .064" Thk,

PLUG,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SPRING

He noctaensetcsa otaensHo, COIL

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, PLUG

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
PLUG,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SPOOL

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, PIN cross

LLIAP, 5/16" Dia, 5/16 in

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SPRING

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SPACER

OnekTpomarHuTHbIN knanaH, ASSY., Includes: 30

KomnnekT ynnoTHUTenbHbIX Konew, KIT

KoneHo, 90e, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 3/4"-16, 37¢ Fem Sw, 90 deg
TPOWHWK, 37¢, 3/4"-16 x 3/4"-16, Fem Sw Run,

Matpybok, 3/4"-16, 37€ x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, 3/4 x 9/16 in
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
'maponposos,

Matpybok, 7/16"-20, 37¢ x 7/16"-20, O-Ring, ADAPTER 7/16-20
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
TPOWHWK, 7/16"-20, 37¢ x 7/16"-20, O-Ring Run, T piece
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
KONMMAYOK, 37¢, 7/16"-20, 1/4 in

Pemkomnnex, KIT, Includes: 60 - 64

XKryT nposofos,

COIL, KIT 12V, solenoid

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1 in

CronopHas wanba, 3/8", Int-Ext Tooth,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-46 SELECTOR VALVE, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

64 425-106 1 Taika, 3/8"-16, G5,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

5-50 WHEEL DRIVE MOTOR, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-50 WHEEL DRIVE MOTOR, POWER GUIDE AXLE SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
121436A1 2 MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, ASSY., Includes: 1 - 50

1 NSS 1 He noctaensertca otaensHo, HOUSING

2 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BEARING

5 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, SHAFT

6 1970151C1 8 STUD,

8 NSS 1 He noctaensietcs otaensHo, BEARING

11 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, SPACER

12 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, RING

13 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, STOP

17 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, RING

19 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietcs otaensHo, BLOCK ASSY.

20 NSS 10 He nocrasnsetcsa otaensHo, KIT

21 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, STOP

25 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, COVER

26 NSS 16 He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SCREW

27 1978004C1 KomMnnekT ynnoTHUTENbHbIX KoneLl,

28 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BLOCK
29 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SPRING
32 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, HOUSING

34 1970394C2
35 1978005C1

DIAPHRAGM, CASE
COVER,

1
1
8
1
1
1
36 NSS 8 He nocraensertcs otaensHo, SCREW
1978008C1 1 KomnnekT ynnoTHUTenbHbIX Koned, Includes: 39 - 44
39 NSS 1 He noctaensietcs otaensHo, DEFLECTOR
40 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, SEAL
41 NSS 1 He nocraBnsieTcs otaensHo, SEAL inner
42 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, WASHER
43 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaenbHo, PACKAGE shims
44 NSS 2 He nocrasnsietcsa otgenbHo, O-RING
45 238-5162 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -162, 70 Duro, 5.737" ID x .103" Thk,
46 218-5059 1 Matpy6ok, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 3/4"-16, O-Ring, ADAPTER, 3/4 in, with 47
47 237-6008 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
48 218-5064 2 T[atpybok, 1 1/16"-12, 37¢ x 1 1/16"-12, O-Ring, ADAPTER, 1-1/16 in, with 49
49 237-6012 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,
1

50 121434A1 ADAPTER,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-52 STEERING AXLE WEIGHTS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

5-52 STEERING AXLE WEIGHTS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 185365C2 1 SUPPORT,

2 1308872C1 2 KPOHLUTEWH, iron

3 178434C1 1 CLAMP,

4  561838R1 1 TnactuHa, CLAMP

5 NSS AR He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, WEIGHT

6 413-840 4 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13x 2 1/2", G5, 1/2 x 2-1/2 in

7 425-108 6 [lawka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

8 80679 7 CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

9 413-888 3 BOIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x5 1/2", G5, 1/2 x 5-1/2 in
190678A1 1 YNAKOBKA, consists of: 10 - 14

10  193440A1 1 SUPPORT,

11 193442A1 2 ANGLE BAR, iron

12 413-840 4 BOMNT, Hex, 1/2"-13x 2 1/2", G5, 1/2 x 2-1/2 in

13 425-108 4 Tanka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 in

14 80679 4 CronopHas waiba, 1/2",

15 148347C1 18 YMAKOBKA, WEIGHT 35 Kg, without power guide axle

15 148347C1 16 YMAKOBKA, WEIGHT 35 Kg, with power guide axle




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

5-54 WHEEL BLOCKING WEDGE, FOR GERMANY ONLY

F-l452




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-54 WHEEL BLOCKING WEDGE, FOR GERMANY ONLY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 3229517R91 1 SUPPORT ASSY.,
2 409-7624 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", Serr,
3 477-73812 2 Bwr, Sitd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
4 231-5146 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
5  1302776C1 1 BUSHING,
3229521R92 1 Knun, consists of: 9 - 20
9  3229525R1 1 KnuH, lower
10 3229526R91 1 SUPPORT, WEDGE upper
11 814-10220 1 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 220, 8.8, BOLT 10 x 220 mm
12 100016 1 Tanka, M10, CI 8,
13 3229529R1 2 SPRING,
16 3216768R91 1 TpyX1HHbINA 3aTBOP,
17 832-46410 1 Kowtpraitka, M10 x 1.5, CI 8, 10 mm
18  3229522R1 2 LkBopeHb mMocTa, 6 x 195 mm
19 3229523R1 2 Uens,
20 3229524R1 2 bonbLwow wnanr, 450 mm (17-3/4 in)




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-56 TRAILER HITCH




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-56 TRAILER HITCH

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

OOl WD -~

—_ A A A O
LSO G e

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

1311092C3
1979841C1
1311093C4
1979842C1
1311094C1
413-1036
492-11062
425-1010
1311089C91
1311090C1
409-7832
231-5148
477-73112
231-5145
190679A1
193444A1
409-7828
193445A1
326-648
232-4116
231-5148
1347524C1

B S B B ) I NS S T S S A

SUPPORT, left

SUPPORT, left, with power guide axle

SUPPORT, right

SUPPORT, right, with power guide axle

BRACKET, CHANNEL

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/4", G5, BOLT 5/8 x 2-1/4 in
CronopHas wanba, 5/8",

laika, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in

HOOK, Includes: 10

PIN,

BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 2", Serr, BOLT 1/2x 2 in
laka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

YIMAKOBKA, use with header 1165, consists of: 15 - 20
BAR,

BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", Serr, 1/2 x 1-3/4 in
Mogpyneson nepekntoyatens, ROD

BOJNT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3", G8,

KoHTpraika, 3/8"-16, GC,

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

AR WEIGHT, 45 Kg




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-58 PRIORITY VALVE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
5-58 PRIORITY VALVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

10
16

114851A2
NSS

NSS
192146A1
192145A1
237-6008
192149A1
237-6008
1541849C1
H434163
128328A1
237-6008
238-6012
201-328
238-6011
190117A1
H434163
230984A1
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
237-6006
237-6006

R\ UL U |\ JSE. U\ L (UL UL (L (L UL (I L U (L UL UL L (L (UL (I U

VALVE, ASSY., Includes: 1 - 10, 230984A1

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, BODY

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, COIL

SPRING,

PLUG, Includes: 5

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
®uttuur, ADAPTER, Includes: 7

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
Mydta, ASSY., Includes: 9, 10

KOJIMAYOK,

®uttuhr, ADAPTER, Includes: 12, 13

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
KoneHo, 45¢, 9/16"-18 x 9/16"-18, Adj, ORFS, ELBOW 9/16-18 fc x adj Or, Includes: 15, 16
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
CoepunHenue, hydraulic, Includes: 18

KOMMAYOK,

PemkomnnexT, KIT, not illustrated, includes:

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, ORIFICE

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, ORIFICE

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SCREEN

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

6-02 POWER TAKE-OFF DRIVE

1
B
m




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

6-02 POWER TAKE-OFF DRIVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 184497C2 1 GEAR-SET,

2 191283C1 1 NUT,

3 192-364 1 WASHER,

4 184427C3 1 HOUSING, Includes: 5, 6, 7

5 188072C1 1 TUBE,

6 188214C1 1 ®uttunr, TUBE

7 1330136C1 2 DOWEL,

8 413-1028 2 BOJT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 1 3/4", G5, 5/8 x 1-3/4 in

9 413-1064 4 BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 4", G5, 5/8 x 4 in

10 425-1010 4 Taika, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in

11 495-81027 6 [Mnockas waiba, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .120", 21/32 x 1-1/2 x 7/64

12 185057C2 1 GASKET,

13 185056C1 1 Kpblwwka,

14 413-612 4 BOJIT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 3/4 in

15 492-11038 4 CronopHas waiba, 3/8",

16 238-8267 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -267, Cl 8, 8.234" ID x .139" Thk,

19 630694C1 2 MNOALWMMHWK, KOHUYECKUI,

20 630695C1 2 NOAWWMNHUKA, KPbILLKA,

21 188161C91 1 HOUSING, Includes: 22, 23

22 195439C2 1 W,

23 41-1616 1 Tpobka, Cup, 1", Stainless,

24 426-620 6 BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 3/8 x 1-1/4; 8

25 432-1624 1 Wnnwut, 1/4" x 1 1/2", 1/4" x 1 1/2"

26 495-81073 4 TInockast waiba, 1 1/32" x 1 3/4" x .060",

27 663906R1 1 CAP,

28 188279C1 1 YnnoTHuTEnbHOE KonbLo, -266, 90 Duro, 7.984" ID x .139" Thk, 8 x 1/8 in
188195C1 1 KomnnekT wainb, shims, Includes: 29

29 NSS AR He noctaensetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.005 in

29 NSS AR He nocraensietca otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.007 in

29 NSS AR He noctaensetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.010 in

29 NSS AR He nocraensietca otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.030 in

30 188425C1 1 GASKET,

31 REF 1 Wuctpykumm, CLUTCH ASSY., see Figure 6-08

32 232-41320 1 Kontpraika, 1 1/4"-7, GC,

33 396-41131 1 TMnockast wanba, 1 3/8" x 3" x 1/4", HDN,

34 238-6020 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -020, 90 Duro, .864" ID x .070" Thk,

35 188451C1 1 COVER,

36 191830C2 1 GASKET,

37 186019C91 1 DIPSTICK, GAUGE, Includes: 38

38 238-5210 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -210, 70 Duro, .734" ID x .139" Thk,

39 192816C2 1 SHAFT,

40 100-12200 1 CronopHoe konbuo, #200, Ext,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

6-02 POWER TAKE-OFF DRIVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

41 126-176 1 LWnoHka Byapyda, #128, 5/16" x 2 1/8", HT,

42 173133C91 1 SEAL, 3-5/8 in

43 173559C92 1 SEAL, 2-5/8 in

44 192817C2 1 HUB,

45 1541765C1 1 BEARING, BALL, 4-23/32 in

46 100-22475 1 CronopHoe konbLo, 4.78", Int, #475,

47 238-8260 1 YnnoTHuTenbHoe konbLo, -260, Cl 8, 6.484" ID x .139" Thk,
188196C1 1 KomnnekT wab, shims, Includes: 48

48 NSS AR He nocraensietca otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.005 in

48 NSS AR He noctaensertcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.007 in

48 NSS AR He nocraensietca otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.010 in

48 NSS AR He noctaensetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.030 in

49 1315648C1 1 CrepxeHb, ROD

50 413-824 1 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2in

51 425-108 1 Tanka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 in

52 80679 1 CronopHas waiiba, 1/2",

53 425-1510 2 Tlawka, Jam, 5/8"-18, G5, 5/8 in

94 231-46110 1 KoHTpraika, 5/8"-18, GB,

55 107813R1 2 WASHER, 21/32 x 2-1/2 x 11/64

96 194915C2 1 TpoTuBoBubpaumonHbIi nsonsatop, INSULATOR

57 184429C2 1 Ouck cuennenus, PLATE

58 326-612 8 BOIJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", G8, Full Thd,

59 392-21038 8 CronopHas wawba, 3/8", 3/8"

60 1324896C2 1 BTYJKA,

61 70203C2 1 FILTER, ENGINE OIL,

62 1330488C1 1 PULLEY, 8.85in

63 1303141C2 1 HOUSING,

64 413-820 3 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 1/2x1-1/4 in

65 413-828 2 BOIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 in

66 283856CT1 2 WASHER, 17/32 x 1 x 3/16

67 1541713C1 1 PULLEY, 11in

68 126-179 1 LWnoHka Byapyda, #V, 1/2" x 2 3/4", HT,

69 426-620 6 BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 3/8 x 1-1/4; 8

70 426-840 3 BOIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2", G8, BOLT 1/2 x 2-1/2 in

71 495-11053 3 Tnockas waiba, 1/2", SAE, 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 3/32 in

72 426-620 4 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 3/8 x 1-1/4; 8

74 217-44 1 Pepyktop, 1/2"-14 NPTF x 3/8"-18 Fem NPTF, BUSHING 1/2 x 3/8 in

75 301803R1 1 Ortcekatowyuit knanaH, ASSY.

77 1327763C1 2 SCREW, 3/8x 3/4in

78 413-652 1 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3 1/4", G5, BOLT 3/8x3-1/4 in

79 413-660 1 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3 3/4", G5, 3/8 x 3-3/4 in

80 425-106 2 Tawka, 3/8"-16, G5,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-08 POWER TAKE-OFF CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

j2 2
S s




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-08 POWER TAKE-OFF CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO Orv. b W —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

1541764C2
1541848C1
1315229C2
188252C1
1329902C1
238-7138
357194R1
1541818C1
101-21433
271130R1
133994A1
381485R1
68625C1
133992A1
529376R1
100-11187
238-7328
381488R1
186397A1
NSS

NSS
139202C1
381492R1
381493R1
381494R1
370504R1
68081C2
A30588
126-111
1989681C2
19879R1
413-640
R21491
529565R?2
67330C1
413-616
413-632
381499R1
381500R1
381501R91
381502R1
193369C1

_\_\_\_\_\L_\_\_\_\_pl\)_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\O_\O_\_\_\_\_\N_\_\M_\_\l\)_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\

CLUTCH ASSEMBLY, consists of: 1 - 59
HOUSING,

LWTndr,

SEAL,

SHAFT,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -138, Cl 7, 2.112" ID x .103" Thk,
KonbLo, retaining

NOAWNMHKK,

CronopHoe KonbLo, #433, 4.641", Int,

RING, retaining

CUP,

Konbuo,

RING, retaining

MMopLueHs, Includes: 15

MurmenT,

CronopHoe konbuo, #187, Ext,
YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, -328, Cl 7, 1.85" ID x .210" Thk,
RING, SEAL

PACKAGE, REPAIR, KIT, Includes: 19, 20

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, PLATE, order 186397A1
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, DISC, order 186397A1
RETAINER,

CIRCLIP, RING snap

SPRING,

RETAINER,

RING,

SHAFT,

NOALUMMHWUK, NrONbYATbIN,

LLInoHka Byapyda, #5, 1/8" x 5/8", HT,
HOUSING, CARRIER ASSY., Includes: 30
nnnHT/veka, 5/16 x 3/4 in

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/2", G5, 3/8 x 2-1/2 in
NOALUMMHWK, UrONbYATbIW, 1-3/4 in ID
GASKET,

HOUSING,

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1 in
BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2", G5, 3/8 x 2 in
3ybuatoe koneco, GEAR

3ybuaroe koneco, GEAR

NOAWNMHKK,

SHAFT,

RETAINER,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-08 POWER TAKE-OFF CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

ST571
191421C1
413-410
492-11025
555570R1
69040C93
NSS
69042C2
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
238-8015
188450C1
381526R1
237-8010
232-41320
396-41131

JEE L UL N L L L L (UL (UL L (L (I U U O T O QL U

NOZLUMMHWK, LWAPYKOBbIN,

RETAINER,

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 5/8", G5, Full Thd,

CronopHas wwanba, 1/4",

CTonopHoe KonbLo,

VALVE, ASSY., consists of: 48 - 53

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BODY

[urmeHT,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, POPPET valve

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SPRING

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SCREW

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, PIN cross

YnnoTtHuTensHoe konbuo, -015, CI 8, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
®uttur, ELBOW

SEAL,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, CI 8, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
KonTpraiika, 1 1/4"-7, GC,

Mnockas wanba, 1 3/8" x 3" x 1/4", HDN,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

6-12 HYDROSTATIC PUMP AND MOTOR SYSTEM, - JJC0187449, SINGLE-SPEED, WITHOUT POWER GUIDE AXLE

i
—z
=

N
.,_f wm\‘._. ﬁwwwww
sl _f.a. 3 .__...

T
Ve
e

® ¢ ¢ m/@

Eo=148F




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-12 HYDROSTATIC PUMP AND MOTOR SYSTEM, - JJC0187449, SINGLE-SPEED, WITHOUT POWER GUIDE AXLE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

REF

REF
1979955C2
128341A1
238-6219
1541757C2
128342A1
237-6012
201-313
237-6012
1979932C1
115619A1
191807A1
238-6219
1541756C2
1979952C3
201-907
238-6018
1979941C1
409-7616
231-5146
1347034C1
1347033C1
1347156C1
187935C1
413-516
425-105
492-11031
1979761C1
231-5146
S97224
413-728
492-11044
515-23333
515-23381
238-6021
238-6021

—_

N —

Wuctpykummn, PUMP ASSY., see Figure 6-28

WHetpykumm, MOTOR ASSY., see Figure 6-38

HOSE, upper, 860 mm

HOSE, lower, 976 mm

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -219, 90 Duro, 1.296" ID x .139" Thk,
PIPE, TUBE

HOSE, lower, 1010 mm

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
KoneHo, 90e, 1 7/16"-12 x 1 1/16"-12, Adj, ORFS, Includes: 11, 12
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
PIPE, TUBE

HOSE, upper, 474 mm

HOSE, lower, 746 mm

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -219, 90 Duro, 1.296" ID x .139" Thk,
PIPE, TUBE

HOSE, upper, 546 mm

KOMMAYOK, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS, Includes 21

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
SUPPORT,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SUPPORT, rear

SUPPORT, front

PenbcoBast Haknaaka, CLAMP

lNonocka,

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 1 in

laiika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

Pacnopka,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

Onaxey, CLAMP

BOIT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1 3/4", G5, BOLT 7/16 NC x 1-3/4 in
CronopHas wanba, 7/16", 7/16"

3axum, 1 5/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, Separator, Not lllustrated
3axum, 1 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, Separator, Not lllustrated
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-16 HYDROSTATIC PUMP AND MOTOR SYSTEM, JJC0187450 - , WITHOUT POWER GUIDE AXLE, SINGLE-SPEED




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-16 HYDROSTATIC PUMP AND MOTOR SYSTEM, JJC0187450 - , WITHOUT POWER GUIDE AXLE, SINGLE-SPEED

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 REF 1 WHctpykumn, PUMP ASSY., see Figure 6-28

2 201-130 2 Matpy6ok, 17/16"-12 ORFS x 1 1/16"-12 ORB, CONNECTOR 1 x 3/4 in

3 237-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,

5 238-6219 4 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -219, 90 Duro, 1.296" ID x .139" Thk,

6 S97224 8 ®naneu, CLAMP

7 227640A1 1 HOSE, forward

8  227639A1 1 HOSE, drain

9 227641A1 1 HOSE, reverse

10 221145A1 3 CLAMP,

11 224303A1 3 GUIDE, CHANNEL

12 1979941C1 1 SUPPORT,

13 224302A1 1 SUPPORT,

14 224301A1 1 SUPPORT,

15 492-11044 16 CronopHas waiba, 7/16", 7/16"

16 413-728 16 BOIT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1 3/4", G5, BOLT 7/16 NC x 1-3/4 inch

17 413-652 6 BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3 1/4", G5, BOLT 3/8 x 3-1/4 in

18 231-4146 6 KoHtpramka, 3/8"-16, GB, .375 UNC GR B YZD

19 409-7516 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm

20 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

21 409-7616 5 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm

22 231-5146 5 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

23 REF 1 WHctpykumn, MOTOR ASSY., see Figure 6-38
515-23333 2 3axum, 1 5/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, Separator, Not lllustrated
515-23381 1 3axum, 11/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, Separator, Not lllustrated

4  238-6021 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

6-18 FOOT-N-INCH PEDAL

DIFEFOSE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-18 FOOT-N-INCH PEDAL

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 119902A1 1 Haknapka,

2 119901A3 1 PEDAL,

3 905-10035 1 BOJT, Hex Serr Flg, M10 x 35,

4  825-51410 1 Taika, M10, Flg Ser,

5 185062R1 2 BUSHING,

6 1281794C1 1 [llnactuHa,

7 120160A2 1 SHAFT,

8 614-8025 4 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 25, 8.8,

9  832-10408 1 Tanka, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

10  120159A1 1 SEAL,

11 398763R2 1 SPRING,

12 213-125 1 PerynupoBoyHas ckoba, 5/16"-24,

13 425-155 1 Tanka, Jam, 5/16"-24, G5, 5/16 in

14 327-5094 1 LUTKdT ¢ ronoskon 1 0TBEPCTMEM NOA WNAWHT, 5/16" x .940", clevis 5/16 x 15/16
15 432-612 1 Wnnwuut, 3/32" x 3/4", 3/32" x 3/4"

16 REF 1 WHctpykuymn, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 6-24

17  19-6263 2 NOAWWNHKWK, BEARING

18 425-166 2 Taika, 3/8"-16, G5, Hvy, 3/8 in

19 G49413 1 WASHER,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-20 FOOT-N-INCH VALVE CIRCUIT, - JUC0187449

[ell= AES ]




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-20 FOOT-N-INCH VALVE CIRCUIT, - JUC0187449

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 REF 1 WHctpykuymn, MOTOR ASSY., see Figure 6-38

2 141127A1 1 HOSE, 400 mm

3 238-6011 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,

4  201-426 1 TPOWHWK, 9/16"-18 ORFS x 9/16"-18 Sw Br, Includes: 5

5 238-6011 2 YnnotHutenbHoe kosnbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,

6 141126A1 1 HOSE, 2800 mm

7 201-100 1 Matpy6ok, 9/16"-18 ORFS x 7/16"-20 ORB, ADAPTER, Includes: 8, 9

8 238-6011 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,

9 237-6004 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,

10 REF 1 WHctpykuymn, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 6-24

11 201-332 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-16 x 9/16"-18, Adj, ORFS, 13/16 fc x 9/16 Or, Includes: 12, 13

12 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,

13 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

14 141158A2 1 Twbknit wnaxr, 651 mm

15 201-320 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-16 x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw ORFS, ELBOW, Includes: 16, if so equipped

16 238-6014 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
241333A1 YMAKOBKA, consists of: 17 - 20

17 530575R91 1 Komnnekr wainb, PACKAGE, not illustrated

18 196868C2 1 SUPPORT, not illustrated

19 614-8025 2 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 25, 8.8, Not lllustrated

20 832-10408 2 Taika, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8, Not lllustrated




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-22 FOOT-N-INCH VALVE CIRCUIT, JJC0187450 -




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-22 FOOT-N-INCH VALVE CIRCUIT, JJC0187450 -

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

N NN D o
N -~OCOwowo N M~ WN —-~O

REF
141127A1
238-6011
201-421
238-6011
141126A1
201-100
238-6011
237-6004
REF
201-332
237-6006
238-6014
141158A2
244209A2
243956A1
238-6011
237-6006
242967A1
515-23412
409-7612
231-5146

[\ O T )& T NG [ U N N U (R L U [ U VR Y U U U 5 [ [ (S U

Wuctpykumm, MOTOR ASSY., see Figure 6-38

HOSE, 400 mm

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
TPOWHWK, 9/16"-18 ORFS x 9/16"-18 Sw Run, Includes: 5
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
HOSE, 2800 mm

MaTpy6ok, 9/16"-18 ORFS x 7/16"-20 ORB, ADAPTER, Includes: 8, 9
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
WHctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 6-24

KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-16 x 9/16"-18, Adj, ORFS, 13/16 fc x 9/16 Or, Includes: 12, 13
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe kosnbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
[MOKuMi WwnaHr, 651 mm

[MBxui Wwnaxr, 585 mm

®uttuHr, CONNECTOR, Includes: 17, 18

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
TUBE, ASSY.

3axum, 1 5/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-24 FOOT-N-INCH VALVE SYSTEM

[mlb=L




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-24 FOOT-N-INCH VALVE SYSTEM

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O© 00 NO O VWD —

123974A3
123595A1
237-6002
398710R1
NSS
539751R2
398708R1
398707R1
530101R91
237-6010
530575R91
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

AR

-~ N B~ &

VALVE, ASSY., 6500 psi, consists of: 1-10

SEAT, VALVE,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, 2-1, .239" ID x .064" Thk,
TapenbyaThli KnanaH,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, HOUSING

SPRING,

STOP,

GUIDE,

SEAL, oil

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
Komnnext waib, PACKAGE, Includes: 10

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.13 mm
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.18 mm
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.51 mm
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 1.07 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-26 PROPULSION CONTROL




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-26 PROPULSION CONTROL

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

= W WNDPPDPDPNPPNDDNODNDNPDNDNDNDN - v a©o
O 2 OO WO NOOD O PP WDN--~OCONOOOLTPA,WDN-~O

REF
113318A2
1994977C1
159688R91
496-81010
1994980C1
231-1447
27-8343
128593A1
432-816
115396A1
895-11005
432-48
A75815
841-4410
119314A1
119328A1
231-51409
184433A1
493-41033
425-105
213-123
427-3058
432-48
138479A2
495-11041
185930A2
121936A1
496-81010
12736D
281-53510

S N (G T (G T N | JE U (N (I U G G G S IR N L T G R G N ) S [ N N (. [ G & 1 T ) 'S [N N S -

WHetpykumu, LEVER, see Figure 4-08

SUPPORT,

WASHER,

NOALLMMHWK, YITOPHbIW,

WASHER, 15/32 x 1 x 7/64 in

WASHER,

KoHnTpraiika, 7/16"-14, GB,

LTt ¢ ronoskor 1 0TBEpCTMEM NOA WNAKHT, 1/2" x 3 7/16™, 1/2 x 3-7/16 in
SPRING,

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1",

CABLE,

Mnockas wanda, M5x10x1,5.6 x 10 x 1 mm

WnnwuHT, 1/16" x 1/2", 1/16" x 1/2"

CLAMP,

BunT, Hex Wash Hd, M4 x 10, 4 x 10 mm

CLAMP,

GASKET,

laika, Flg, USR, #10-24,

LEVER,

CronopHas wanba, Ext Tooth, 5/16", 5/16 in

laiika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

PerynupoBoyHas ckoba, #10-32 x 1 9/16",

LLITudbT ¢ ronoskoit M 0TBEpCTMEM NOA, WNAKHT, 3/16" x .580",
LLUnnuHT, 1/16" x 1/2", 1/16" x 1/2"

SUPPORT,

Mnockas wainba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in
LLUnpokas nnactuHka, SUPPORT limiter, only for Germany
SCREW, BOLT 7/16 in

WASHER, 15/32 x 1 x 7/64 in

MpyT,

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

6-28 HYDROSTATIC PUMP

EC-id57




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-28 HYDROSTATIC PUMP

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

(o> 24 I~ SO RN \ )

© N N~~~

11
12
13
14
15

16
16
16
16
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

1343716C4
413-556
REF
133760C2
140754C1
NSS
142398C91
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
92741C2
461-3086
142408C1
NSS
278548
237-6004
9672438
237-6004
142386C91
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
238-5234
NSS
413-714
142407C2
238-5237
238-5234
224669CI1
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
373084R1

(o) TN \\, QN U G e e LS I VG I G I G e > T S T & R SO O O G @ ) NS WS N N N N N NG T @ ) [T N N e YU U W (N S ) T I N G

NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY., Includes: 2 - 65

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3 1/2", G5, BOLT 5/16 x 3-1/2 in
Wuctpykummn, PUMP ASSY., see Figure 6-36

GASKET,

PIN, DOWEL 5/16 x 5/8 in

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, COVER

Komnnext wanb, PACKAGE, Includes: 7

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.003 in

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.005 in

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.010 in

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.015 in

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.020 in

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.030 in

GASKET,

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, #8-32 x 3/8", No. 8 x 3/8 in

RETAINER,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, HOUSING

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 7/16"-20 ORB, 7/16 in, Includes: 13
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
Mpobka, Hex Hd, 7/16"-20 ORB, 7/16 Or, Includes: 15
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
Komnnekr wainb, PACKAGE, Includes: 16

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.002 in

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.005 in

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, wdth 0.010 in

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, wdth 0.015 in

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.025 in
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -234, 70 Duro, 2.984" ID x .139" Thk,
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, TRUNNION

BONT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 7/8", G5, Full Thd, BOLT 7/16 x 7/8 in
KIT, SLEEVE

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -237, 70 Duro, 3.359" ID x .139" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -234, 70 Duro, 2.984" ID x .139" Thk,
MopLueHsb, consists of: 24 - 30

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SCREW

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, STOP

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SPRING

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SPRING

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, PIN cross

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, RING

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, LINK

BONT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 3", G8, BOLT 7/16 x 3 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-28 HYDROSTATIC PUMP
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
32 140769C1 2 VALVE, CHECK, Includes: 33, 34
33 140770C1 1 RING,
34 238-6113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -113, 90 Duro, .549" ID x .103" Thk,
35 1980171C1 1 HOUSING, PLATE
36 140766C1 2 WTtndr,
37 28145R1 4 CrtonopHoe konbLo, #56, Ext,
41 133756C1 1 GASKET,
42 REF 1 WHctpykuymm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 6-34
43 413-528 2 BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4", G5, 5/16 x 1-3/4 in
44  413-516 4 BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 1 in
45 1346255C1 1 TnactuHa,
1346254C1 1 KIT, Includes: 46 - 52
46 NSS 9 He nocrasnsietcsa otaensHo, PISTON
47 NSS 1 He noctaensietcs otaensHo, PLATE
48 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, PLATE
49 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcst otaensHo, KIT
50 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietcs otaensHo, CYLINDER
51 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcs otaensHo, PLATE
52 140754C1 7 PIN, DOWEL 5/16 x 5/8 in
53 1980169C1 1 SHAFT, Includes: 54
54 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, RING
55 142399C1 1 GASKET,
56 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, FLANGE
57 413-720 12 BOIT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/4", G5, BOLT 7/16 x 1-1/4 in
58 1346205C1 1 KomnnekT npoknagok, SEAL
59 426-732 2 BONT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 2", G8, BOLT 7/16 x 2 in
60 56694H 1 BEARING, CONE,
61 ST863 1 NOAWWMHUKA, KPBILLKA,
62 399933C91 2 MNOZILMMHWK, KOHWUYECKWW, 1-25/32 ID
63 399934C1 2 NOAWWNHUKA, KPbILKA, 2-7/8 OD
64 400983R91 1 BEARING, CONE, 1-3/16 in
65 530741R1 1 NOOLWWUMHWNKA, KPbILKA, cup 2-17/32 in
76 80369C1 1 PLATE,
77 NSS 2 He nocraensietcsa otaenbHo, STRAP
78 413-832 4 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13x 2", G5,1/2x 2in
79 186852C1 4 NUT, 1/2in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-34 HYDROSTATIC PUMP, CONTROL VALVE

’ S ’ . .
ﬁ b
' ( L EE) g PEOTWA5




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-34 HYDROSTATIC PUMP, CONTROL VALVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

N —

16
17
18
19
20
21

191065A1
NSS
76349
1978048C2
NSS
238-5012
NSS
238-5016
133756C1
184433A1
493-11033
425-105
413-528
413-516
1272750C1
238-5012
197909A1
NSS
237-6008
NSS
238-5004
NSS
197514A1
237-6006

R\ UL WL L L L UL (L U U SO | JSE UL (L U (UL UL UL U U U O JENIL G

PacnpegenutenbHbii knanaH, ASSY., consists of; 1 - 21

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, BODY

Mpobka, Hex Hd, 9/16"-18 ORB, 9/16 Or, Includes: 3

SHAFT, Includes: 4, 5, 6

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHAFT

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -012, 70 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SEAL

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 70 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
GASKET,

LEVER,

CronopHasi wanba, Ext-Int Tooth, 5/16", 5/16 in

laitka, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4", G5, 5/16 x 1-3/4 in

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 1 in

XKuknep, VENT 0.057 in

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -012, 70 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
ADAPTER, consists of: 16 - 20

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, ADAPTER

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, PIN cross

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -004, 70 Duro, .07" ID x .070" Thk,
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, BALL

NO DESCRIPTION, SWITCH neutral start

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-36 HYDROSTATIC PUMP, CHARGE PUMP




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-36 HYDROSTATIC PUMP, CHARGE PUMP

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

92740C2 1 Hacoc, ASSY., 45.51t, Includes: 1 -9
1 133760C2 1 GASKET,
2 238-5041 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -041, 70 Duro, 2.989" ID x .070" Thk,
3 140754C1 2 PIN, DOWEL 5/16 x 5/8 in
4 140771C1 1 VALVE, relief, Includes: 6 - 8
6 237-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 14-1, 90 Duro, 1.048" ID x .118" Thk,
7 237-6008 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
8 238-6117 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbuo, -117, 90 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,
9 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, BODY, order 92740C2
10 9672438 1 Tpobka, Hex Hd, 7/16"-20 ORB, 7/16 Or, Includes: 10A
10A 237-6004 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
11 413-556 4 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3 1/2", G5, BOLT 5/16 x 3-1/2 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-38 HYDROSTATIC MOTOR, SINGLE-SPEED




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-38 HYDROSTATIC MOTOR, SINGLE-SPEED

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

25

27
28
29
30
31
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

44
44
44
44
44
44
45
49
50

127934A1
183296A2
1346205C1
REF
140747C92
NSS

NSS

NSS
413-664
20020R1
86637724
218-5158
237-6012
ST863
56694H
1980137C1
NSS
1980138C1
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
140754C1
1980139C1
140754C1
1980140C1
413-732
413-748
400983R91
530741R1
142398C91
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
61-33148
92734C1

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
9
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
3
1
2
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, ASSY., consists of: 2 - 50, BSN JJC0187449
MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, ASSY., consists of: 2 - 50, ASN JJC0187450
Komnnekt npoknagok, SEAL

WHetpykummn, BLOCK ASSY., see Figures 6-42, 6-44
Komnnekt ynnoTHuTenbHbIx koneu, KIT, consists of: 12 - 14
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, RING

He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, O-RING

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, RING backup

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 4", G5, 3/8 x 4 in

LinoHka, 5/16" x 1", DOWEL 5/16 in

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 1/8"-27 NPTF, 1/8 PT

Mpobka, Hex Hd, 1 1/16"-12 ORB, 1-1/16 in, Includes: 19
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
NOALWWMHNKA, KPBILLKA,

BEARING, CONE,

SHAFT,

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, PLATE

KIT, consists of: 25 - 31

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, PISTON

He noctaensetcsa otaensHo, PLATE

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, PLATE

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, KIT

He noctasnsetcs otnensHo, CHAMBER

He noctaensetcsa otaensHo, PLATE

PIN, DOWEL 5/16 x 5/8 in

PLATE,

PIN, DOWEL 5/16 x 5/8 in

GASKET,

BONT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 2", G5, BOLT 7/16 x 2 in

BONT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 3", G5, BOLT 7/16 x 3 in
BEARING, CONE, 1-3/16 in

MOLALWWIMHKKA, KPbILLKA, cup 2-17/32 in

Komnnext waib, PACKAGE, Includes: 44

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.003 in

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.005 in

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.010 in

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.015 in

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.020 in

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.030 in

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, COVER

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3", BOLT 5/16 x 3 in
WASHER,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-38 HYDROSTATIC MOTOR, SINGLE-SPEED

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

56 628-12040 4 BONT, Hex, M12 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd, BOLT 12 x 40 mm
58 896-11012 4 Tnockas wanbda, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

59 166506C1 1 GASKET,

60 R55912 2 CoenavHeHve,

61 92734C1 2 WASHER,

62 H434163 2 KOMMAYOK,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-42 HYDROSTATIC MOTOR, - JJC0187449, SINGLE-SPEED, RELIEF VALVE BLOCK

12 @: BN VC;\\DH
®S\ o T TP
& T~ ¢ |
Y o)

DiEERC S




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-42 HYDROSTATIC MOTOR, - JJC0187449, SINGLE-SPEED, RELIEF VALVE BLOCK

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

w

~

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

192404A1
140747C92
NSS
238-6018
631458C1
393885R91
237-6014
393887R1
238-6117
145559C91
NSS
237-6010
145560C1
NSS

NSS
140761C1
192288A1
238-6011
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
413-664

[ QL L UL UL UL L (L (I U G G LS T S T G T NG [ U U N, . U 'S TN NG T NG JE G (i §

VALVE, BLOCK ASSY., consists of: 2 - 22

Komnnekt ynnoTtHuTenbHbIX kKonew, KIT, consists of: 2 - 4

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, RING

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
RING, backup

Komnnekt npoknagok, PACKAGE rings, consists of: 6 - 8
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 14-1, 90 Duro, 1.048" ID x .118" Thk,
RING, BACK-UP,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -117, 90 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,
KIT, consists of: 10 - 14

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, PLUG

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
SPRING,

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, VALVE ASSY.

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, COIL

Pasrpy3oy4Hbli knanaH, ASSY.

VALVE, ASSY., consists of: 16 - 21

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, CONNECTOR

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, DOWEL

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, BALL

He noctasnsetcs otnensHo, CARTRIDGE

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, BLOCK

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 4", G5, 3/8 x4 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-44 HYDROSTATIC MOTOR, JJC0187450 - , SINGLE-SPEED, RELIEF VALVE BLOCK




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-44 HYDROSTATIC MOTOR, JJC0187450 - , SINGLE-SPEED, RELIEF VALVE BLOCK

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

w

~

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

193646A1
140747C92
NSS
238-6018
631458C1
393885R91
237-6014
393887R1
238-6117
145559C91
NSS
237-6010
145560C1
NSS

NSS
140761C1
193647A1
238-6011
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
237-6014
393887R1
238-6117
NSS
413-664

1
1
1
2
2
3
1
2
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
4

VALVE, BLOCK ASSY., consists of: 2 - 29

Komnnekt ynnoTtHuTenbHbIX kKonew, KIT, consists of: 2 - 4

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, RING

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
RING, backup

Komnnekt npoknagok, PACKAGE rings, consists of: 6 - 8
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 14-1, 90 Duro, 1.048" ID x .118" Thk,
RING, BACK-UP,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -117, 90 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,
KIT, consists of: 10 - 14

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, PLUG

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
SPRING,

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, VALVE ASSY.

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, COIL

Pasrpy3ouyHbii knanaH, ASSY., Includes: 6, 7, 8
Pasrpy3ouHbin knanaH, ASSY., consists of: 16 - 21
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, CONNECTOR

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, DOWEL

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, BALL

He noctasnsetcs otnensHo, CARTRIDGE

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, PLUG

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, PISTON

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SPRING

He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, VALVE relief

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, 14-1, 90 Duro, 1.048" ID x .118" Thk,
RING, BACK-UP,

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -117, 90 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BLOCK

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 4", G5, 3/8 x4 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

6-46 TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT CONTROL

nl- 1wkt




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-46 TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT CONTROL

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

~NOo OB~ -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
30
31
32
33
28

122744A5
825-5148
122751A3
122205A3
838-1428
5115001
122199A1
197971A1
NSS
90-4368T1
125803A1
122197A2
432-612
115398A1
124714A1
122757A3
614-6020
825-5146
427-6325
427-5094
432-612
840-1420
895-11005
824-1404
213-125
115397A1
122750A1
122758A1
REF
463-10412
495-31012
225-14104
281-53510

1
4
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2

BRACKET, ASSY.

lanka, M8, Flg Ser,

Pbivar, LEVER

HANDLE, KNOB

LLTndpT, M4 x 28, Slotted, 4 x 28 mm

NOAWNMHKK,

Ocb,

TUBE, ASSY., consists of: 8, 9

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, TUBE

BTYJIKA,

SLEEVE, COVER

nnuHT/veka,

WnnwuHT, 3/32" x 3/4", 3/32" x 3/4"

CABLE,

LLInpokas nnactuHka, LINK ASSY.

GUIDE, PLATE ASSY.

BOJT, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8, M6 x 20; 8.8

lanka, M6, Flg Ser,

LLTudhT ¢ ronoskoit 1 oTBepcTMEM nog, WnnmHT, 3/8" x 3 1/4", 3/8 x 3-1/4 in
LLITKET ¢ ronoBkow 1 0TBEPCTMEM NOA LUNAWHT, 5/16" x .940",
WnnwuHT, 3/32" x 3/4", 3/32" x 3/4"

BuHr, Cross Pan Hd, M4 x 20, 4 x 20 mm

Mnockas wanda, M5x10x 1,5.6 x 10 x 1 mm

anka, M4, CI 5, 4 mm

PerynupoBoyHas ckoba, 5/16"-24,

CABLE,

MnactuHa,

GASKET,

Wuctpykummn, SWITCH, 3rd speed, lock, see Figure 4-22
Bunt, Hex Hd, #4-40 x 3/4", No. 4 x 3/4 in

lNnockas wainba, #4,

lanka, #4-40,

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-48 TRANSMISSION LOWER SHIFT CONTROLS

._\.1r._:..v!. .
R 3
Gt

i
&5

s

(a2 e




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-48 TRANSMISSION LOWER SHIFT CONTROLS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 115397A1 1 CABLE, 2nd and 3rd gear shifter

2 115398A1 1 CABLE, 3209 mm (126 in) 1st gear shifter

3 181376A1 1 SUPPORT,

4  614-10030 3 BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8,

6 A63366 2 MNOAWWMHUK, pivot

7 477-73112 4 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

8 231-5145 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

9 143588A1 1 LEVER,

10 432-612 2 nnwuaT, 3/32" x 3/4", 3/32" x 3/4"

11 194437C1 1 3BeHo,

12 439-51240 1 WtndT ¢ ronoskon, 3/4" x 2 1/2", 3/4 x 2-1/2

13 432-1624 1 Wnnuut, 1/4" x 1 1/2", 1/4" x 1 1/2"

14 192689C1 2 PIN,

15 38-31620 2 LWt 1/4" x 1 1/4", Coiled, 1/4" x 1 1/4", Coiled
16 213-125 1 PerynupoBoyHas ckoba, 5/16"-24,

17 427-5094 1 LUTMdT ¢ ronoBkor 1 0TBEPCTMEM NOA LWINAKHT, 5/16" x .940",
5 895-11010 3 MMnockas wanbda, M10x 20 x 2, 11 x 21 x 2 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-50 TRANSMISSION, HOUSING AND DIFFERENTIAL, - JJC0187449

Sege F1EL




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-50 TRANSMISSION, HOUSING AND DIFFERENTIAL, - JJC0187449

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucanne
1997995C1 1 TRANSMISSION, ASSY., consists of 6-50, 6-51C, 6-52, 6-54

1 1997955C1 1 HOUSING,

2 627-16050 4 BONT, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9, Bolt, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9

3 892-16016 4 Tnockas wanba, M16, Hvy, lock M16

3A 896-11016 4 [Mnockast wanda, M17.5 x 30 x4, HT, 17.5x 30 x 4 mm

4 217433 2 T[lpobka, Hex Soc, 1/4"-18 NPTF,

5 9841223 2 T[lpobka, Hex Soc, 1 1/16"-12 ORB, Includes 5A

5A 237-6012 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,

6 1997577C2 1 COVER, use Loctite No. 596

345-132 AR CMOTPETb KOMMOHEHTbI MAPKETWHT A, Loctite 1 ml, No. 596

7 396-21041 4 [nockas wanba, 13/32" x 13/16" x .09", HDN, 13/32 x 13/16 x 3/32

8 613-10020 18 BOIT, Hex, M10 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT M10 x 20

9 1997997C1 1 3ybuatoe koneco, GEAR 66T

1997406C1 1 HOUSING, ASSY., consists of: 10, 11

10 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, HOUSING right-hand, order 1997406C1

11 NSS 1 He noctaensetca otaensHo, HOUSING left-hand, order 1997406C1

12 361061R3 4 3ybuatoe koneco, GEAR 15T

13 404084R2 2 3yb6uyatoe koneco, GEAR 28T

14 393637R2 1 KpectoBuHa anddepeHumana,

15 963-16080 12 BwHT, Hex Soc Hd, M16 x 80, 10.9, BOLT socket, M16 x 80; 10.9, use Loctite No. 516, Per
TSG Bart, if the dealer needs a 90 mm bolt - P/N 863-16090 quantity 12 and 896-12016
quantity 12, 16 mm washer. 2/12/98 sp, Please always sub for this application P/N 230447A1
bolt (hex socket, 16-2.0 x 90, 10.9 Loctite-type patch). cam djo 12/4/00

345-181 AR SEAL, Loctite 1 ml, No. 516

16 ST2096 2 BEARING, CONE,

17 ST981 2 BEARING SET, cup

18  1997956C1 1 O6onma wupukonogwuntuka, HOUSING

19  1997957C1 AR SHIM, 0.813 mm (0.032 in)

19 1997958C1 AR SHIM, 0.127 mm (0.005 in)

19  1997947C1 AR SHIM, 0.076 mm (0.003 in)

20 863-10025 3 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 25, 12.9,

21 1997983C1 2 TOPMOS3, B CBOPE, see Figure 7-04

22 963-12040 20 BwuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M12 x 40, 10.9, BOLT socket, M12 x 40; 10.9, use Loctite No. 516

345-181 AR SEAL, Loctite 1 ml, No. 516

23 896-11012 20 Tnockast wanba, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

24 221-1114 1 Apantep, 1/8" NPT x 4 1/2", FITTING grease 1/8 PT x 4-1/2

25 144098 1 Pepyktop, 1/4 PT x 1/8 PT

26 219-434 1 CAIYH, 1/8"-27 NPT, Short, w/washer, VENT air 1/8 PT x 1

27 892-11016 12 CronopHas wanba, M16, lock M16, Please always sub for this application P/N 896-12016
washer-hardened, 16 mm. cam djo 12/4/00

28 86625138 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, 7/8"-14 ORB, Includes Ref. 29

29 237-6010 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-51C TRANSMISSION, HOUSING AND DIFFERENTIAL, JJC0187450 -

LoRw0a




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

6-51C TRANSMISSION, HOUSING AND DIFFERENTIAL, JJC0187450 -

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucanne

236706A1 1 TpaHcmuccus, consists of 6-52, 6-54

1 236715A1 1 HOUSING,

2 627-16050 4 BONT, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9, Bolt, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9

3 892-16016 4 Tnockas wanba, M16, Hvy, lock M16

3A 896-11016 4 [Mnockast wanda, M17.5 x 30 x4, HT, 17.5x 30 x 4 mm

4 217433 2 T[lpobka, Hex Soc, 1/4"-18 NPTF,

5 9841223 2 T[lpobka, Hex Soc, 1 1/16"-12 ORB, Includes 5A

5A 237-6012 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,

6  239456A1 1 COVER, use Loctite No. 596

345-132 AR CMOTPETb KOMMOHEHTbI MAPKETWHT A, Loctite 1 ml, No. 596

7 396-21041 4 [nockas wanba, 13/32" x 13/16" x .09", HDN, 13/32 x 13/16 x 3/32

8 613-10020 18 BOIT, Hex, M10 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT M10 x 20

9 1997997C1 1 3ybuatoe koneco, GEAR 66T

236380A1 1 HOUSING, ASSY., consists of: 10, 11

10 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, HOUSING right-hand, order 1997406C1

11 NSS 1 He noctaensetca otaensHo, HOUSING left-hand, order 1997406C1

12 361061R3 4 3ybuatoe koneco, GEAR 15T

13 236377A1 2 KoHnueckas wectepHsi, 28T

14 393637R2 1 KpectoBuHa anddepeHumana,

15 963-16080 12 BwHT, Hex Soc Hd, M16 x 80, 10.9, BOLT socket, M16 x 80; 10.9, use Loctite No. 516, Per
TSG Bart, if the dealer needs a 90 mm bolt - P/N 863-16090 quantity 12 and 896-12016
quantity 12, 16 mm washer. 2/12/98 sp, Please always sub for this application P/N 230447A1
bolt (hex socket, 16-2.0 x 90, 10.9 Loctite-type patch). cam djo 12/4/00

345-181 AR SEAL, Loctite 1 ml, No. 516

16 ST2096 1 BEARING, CONE,

17 ST981 1 BEARING SET, cup

18  1997956C1 1 O6onma wupukonogwuntuka, HOUSING

19  1997957C1 AR SHIM, 0.813 mm (0.032 in)

19 1997958C1 AR SHIM, 0.127 mm (0.005 in)

19  1997947C1 AR SHIM, 0.076 mm (0.003 in)

20 863-10025 5 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 25, 12.9,

21 236388A1 2 TOPMOS, B CBOPE, see Figure 7-05C

22 963-12040 20 BwuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M12 x 40, 10.9, BOLT socket, M12 x 40; 10.9, use Loctite No. 516

345-181 AR SEAL, Loctite 1 ml, No. 516

23 896-11012 20 Tnockast wanba, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

24 221-1114 1 Apantep, 1/8" NPT x 4 1/2", FITTING grease 1/8 PT x 4-1/2

25 144098 1 Pepyktop, 1/4 PT x 1/8 PT

26 219-434 1 CAIYH, 1/8"-27 NPT, Short, w/washer, VENT air 1/8 PT x 1

27 896-12016 12 TMnockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17.5 x 30 x 4 mm, Please always sub for this application
P/N 896-12016 washer-hardened, 16 mm. cam djo 12/4/00

28 86625138 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, 7/8"-14 ORB, Includes Ref. 29

29 237-6010 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-51C TRANSMISSION, HOUSING AND DIFFERENTIAL, JJC0187450 -

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

30 ST2133 1 MOALMMHWK, PONMKOBbIN KOHNYECKI, cone
31 ST990 1 CUP, BEARING




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-52 TRANSMISSION, PINION SHAFT AND GEARS

Bl 0




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-52 TRANSMISSION, PINION SHAFT AND GEARS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

1997995C1
236706A1
REF
1997933C1
530704R2
131312C1
871244R1
238-7154
A61415
530699R1
401879R1
196693H1
1349045C1
401878R1
ST791
ST951
401883R1
401884R2
401885R2
184195C2
1997984C1
628-10035
345-181

AR

TRANSMISSION, ASSY., consists of 6-50, 6-51C, 6-52, 6-54, BSN JJC0187449
TpaHcmucens, consists of 6-50, 6-51C, 6-52, 6-54, ASN JJC0187450
Wuctpykumm, HOUSING, see Figures 6-50, 6-51C

Kopnyc nogwwmnxuka, left-hand

WASHER, thrust

MOLALWMIMHKKA, KPbILLKA, cup, left-hand

BEARING, CONE, left-hand

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -154, CI 7, 3.737" ID x .103" Thk,
NOAWWMHUK, UrONBYATBIN, needle

3ybuatoe koneco, GEAR 59T, 39T, 27T

SPACER,

RING, snap

3ybuaroe koneco, GEAR 38T

3ybuatoe koneco, SHAFT 14T

NOALMMHUK, KOHUYECKIN,

MOLALWMIMHKKA, KPbILLKA,

SHIM, 0.076 mm (0.003 in)

SHIM, 0.127 mm (0.005 in)

SHIM, 0.178 mm (0.007 in)

SHIM, 0.762 mm (0.030 in)

Kopnyc nogwmnHuka,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd, Use Loctite No. 516
SEAL, Loctite 1 ml, No. 516




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

6-54 TRANSMISSION, INPUT SHAFT, GEARS AND SHIFTER RAILS

BEOTF161




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-54 TRANSMISSION, INPUT SHAFT, GEARS AND SHIFTER RAILS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

W N PNDNDPNPNDNDDDNDNDPNDDNPNDNDNPDNDNDNNDDN D2 v v O
O O OO NOO OB WMNMNDMNMNDMNMNN 2O OO0 NOOwwpdND - >

w
—

= W
ON

1997995C1
236706A1
REF
1997934C1
1997657C1
R21491
238-5348
130503H
300426R91
401890R1
184217C1
76349
64600C1
211-1016
211-1014
50213V
50212VA
530700R1
401889R1
1349044C1
1997650C1
290099C91
290100C1
238-7154
401883R2
401884R2
401885R2
184195C2
1997998C1
41-1612
1997906C1
1342442C3
1342443C3
1997656C1
829-1310
628-10035
345-181
613-10025
345-181
189168A1
237-6006

TRANSMISSION, ASSY., consists of 6-50, 6-51C, 6-52, 6-54, BSN JJC0187449
TpaHcmucens, consists of 6-50, 6-51C, 6-52, 6-54, ASN JJC0187450
Wuctpykumm, HOUSING, see Figures 6-50, 6-51C

HOUSING,

CTOMNOPHbIN BUHT,

NOALWWMHWK, MrONBbYATbIN, needle 1-3/4 ID

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -348, 70 Duro, 4.35" ID x .210" Thk,

MOLALWMIMHKKA, KPbILLKA, B3-17/64 OD

BEARING, CONE, 1-25/32

SHAFT, gear, 26T, used with 1997995C1

SHAFT, gear, 26T, used with 236706A1

Mpobka, Hex Hd, 9/16"-18 ORB, hex, 9/16 Or, Includes: 10

SPRING,

LLAP, 1/2" Dia, 1/2; 24,CRS

LLAP, 7/16" Dia, 7/16; 24,CRS

BEARING SET, cup 2-3/4 OD

BEARING, CONE, 1-5/16

GEAR, 26T, 46T, 2nd and 3rd sliding

GEAR, 58T, 1st sliding

SHAFT, drive, 34T, used with 1997995C1

SHAFT, drive, 37T, used with 236706A1

BEARING, CONE, 1-9/16

MOAWWMHWKA, KPbILLKA, cup 2-7/8 OD
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -154, CI 7, 3.737" ID x .103" Thk,

SHIM, 0.076 mm (0.003 in)
SHIM, 0.127 mm (0.005 in)
SHIM, 0.178 mm (0.007 in)
SHIM, 0.762 mm (0.030 in)
COVER, CAP

Mpobka, Cup, 3/4", Stainless,

SEAL, oil

LLITaHra kopo6ku nepegay, 2nd and 3rd gear shifter

LLItaHra kopobku nepegay, 1st gear shifter

Bunka nepeknioyeHms,

anka, M10, CI 10, M10; 10.9

BONT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd, Use Loctite No. 516

SEAL, Loctite 1 ml, No. 516

BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT, M10 x 25, use Loctite No. 516
SEAL, Loctite 1 ml, No. 516

1 SPACER

1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,

_ e~~~

=
X




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-56 AXLE EXTENSION

LhBEKCEE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-56 AXLE EXTENSION

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

~NOoOO O~ W WWLWwnN —

177345C4
135314A1
137077A1
241881A1
242857A1
249076A1
627-20060
137339A1
832-41320
REF

—_ A A a0

16
32
16

EXTENSION ASSY., 6in

BTYJIKA, BUSHING

SHAFT, right, 814 mm, BSN JJC0187449
SHAFT, left, 739 mm, BSN JJC0187449
SHAFT, right, 814 mm, ASN JJC0187450
SHAFT, left, 739 mm, ASN JJC0187450
BunT, Hex, M20 x 60, 10.9, BOLT 20 x 60 mm
WASHER,

NUT, M20 x 2.5, CI 10, M20

WHctpykummn, AXLE ASSY., see Figure 6-58




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-58 DRIVE AXLE

GRESMISE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

6-58 DRIVE AXLE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 185821A4 1 AXLE, ASSY.

2 135314A1 4 BTYJIKA, BUSHING

3 REF 1 WHctpykumn, SUPPORT, see Figures 9H-08, 9H-12
4 426-1020 AR BOIIT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 1 1/4", G8, Full Thd, 5/8 x 1-1/4 in
5 495-81059 AR Tnockas wanba, 29/32" x 1 3/4" x .060",

6 232-51310 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/8"-12, lock 5/8 in

7 REF 1 WHetpykumu, PILLAR, see Figure 9H-12

8 326-1024 AR BOIIT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 1 1/2", G8, Full Thd,

9  396-41066 AR Tnockas wanba, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN,

10 169256C2 AR WASHER,

11 236510A1 2 [nactuHa,

12 246457A1 2 Wupokas nnactuHka, axle end




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-60 FINAL DRIVE, STANDARD




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

6-60 FINAL DRIVE, STANDARD

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
141577A1 2 REDUCER, DRIVE ASSY., consists of: 1 - 32

1 140780A1 1 HOUSING,

2 218-5158 2 T[pobka, Hex Hd, 1 1/16"-12 ORB, 1-1/16 in, Includes: 3

3 237-6012 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,

4 141578A1 1 COVER,

5 628-12035 12 BuHT, Hex, M12 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd,

6 896-12012 12 [lnockas wawba, M12 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

7 628-10035 6 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd,

8 896-12010 6 [Mnockas wanba, M10 x 21.5 x 2.5, HT,

9  138279A1 1 HALF SHAFT,

10 401905R91 1 SEAL,

11 283444C91 1 BEARING, CONE,

12 18241H 1 BEARING SET, cup

13 130809C1 1 SPACER,

14 138280A1 1 Bpawatoweecs konbLo, GEAR 73T

15 130808C1 1 SPACER,

16 66117R91 1 NOAWWMHKK,

17 54404R1 1 NOAWWMHUKA, KPBILLKA,

18  135289A1 1 ®ukcatop,

19  135299A1 AR SHIM, 0.05 mm

19  135300A1 AR SHIM, 0.457 mm

19 135301A1 AR SHIM, 0.635 mm

20 37-1512 1 WnoHka, 5/16" x 3/4", PIN 5/16 x 3/4

21 828-24090 1 BOIT, Hex, M24 x 90 10.9, BOLT 24 x 90 mm

22 403895R1 1 COVER,

23 401911R91 1 BEARING, CONE,

24  61012R1 1 BEARING SET, cup

25 135290A1 1 SHAFT, 12T

26 K4729 1 BEARING, CONE,

27 135651A1 1 NOAWWMHKKA, KPbILLKA, cup

28 135302A1 AR SHIM, 0.05 mm

28 135303A1 AR SHIM, 0.46 mm

28 135305A1 AR SHIM, 0.63 mm

29 193652A1 1 WASHER, RING

30 101-21412 1 CronopHoe konbllo, #412, 4.430", Int,

31 135292A1 1 SEAL,

32 135291A1 1 OrpaxgeHve,

33 627-20060 14 BuHTt, Hex, M20 x 60, 10.9, BOLT 20 x 60 mm

34 137339A2 14 WASHER,

35 135314A1 4 BTYINKA, BUSHING

36 135950A1 2 ADAPTER, Includes: 36A

36A 237-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk, , BSN JJC0187449




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-60 FINAL DRIVE, STANDARD

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

37 219-434 2 CATIIYH, 1/8"-27 NPT, Short, w/washer, LUBRICATOR

38 184341C2 4 RING, COUPLING, ASSY., Includes: 39, BSN JJC0187449
39 21945 1 TaBoTHuua, 65¢, 1/4" NPT x .77" Ig, Drive, LUBRICATOR
40 123763A1 8 CronopHoe KonbLo,

41 125637A1 1 SHAFT, right, 661 mm, BSN JJC0187449

41 135974A1 1 SHAFT, left, 586 mm, BSN JJC0187449

42 113-2293 4 BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3 1/2", G8, , BSN JJC0187449

43 654049R1 4 NUT, lock 3/8 in, BSN JJC0187449

44  21864R1 4 PIN,, BSN JJC0187449

45 248600A1 4 Mydra, ASSY., Australia only, Includes: 39, ASN JJC0187450
46 242851A1 1 SHAFT, right, 661 mm, ASN JJC0187450

46 242856A1 1 SHAFT, left, 586 mm, ASN JJC0187450

47  244549A1 4 XomyTtuk, , ASN JUC0187450

48 245105A1 4 CLIP, ELECTRICAL, RETAINER, ASN JJC0187450




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-64 FINAL DRIVE, HEAVY DUTY

oBaG- a3




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

6-64 FINAL DRIVE, HEAVY DUTY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1997415C2 2 REDUCER, DRIVE ASSY., consists of: 1 - 30

1 135285A1 1 HOUSING,

2 218-5158 2 T[pobka, Hex Hd, 1 1/16"-12 ORB, 1-1/16 in, Includes: 3

3 237-6012 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,

4 135286A1 1 COVER,

5 628-16050 14 BONT, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9, Full Thd, Bolt, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9, Full Thd

6 896-11016 14 TInockas waiba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, 17.5 x 30 x 4 mm

7 135288A1 1 SHAFT,

8  135293A1 1 SEAL,

9  135648A1 1 NMOAWWUMHUK, KOHUYECKWN,

10 135649A1 1 NOAWWMHUKA, KPbILLKA,

11 135297A1 1 CIRCLIP, RING

12 135287A1 1 3ybuatoe koneco, GEAR 73T

13 135307A1 1 SPACER,

14 135294A1 1 NMOAWWUNHUK, KOHUYECKWN,

15 71455R1 1 NOALMMHKK, PONNKOBbLIN KOHUYECKMN, cup

16 135289A1 1 ®ukcatop,

17 135299A1 AR SHIM, 0.05 mm

17  135300A1 AR SHIM, 0.457 mm

17  135301A1 AR SHIM, 0.635 mm

18  37-1512 1 WnoHka, 5/16" x 3/4", PIN 5/16 x 3/4

19 828-24090 1 BOJIT, Hex, M24 x 90 10.9, BOLT 24 x 90 mm

20 135296A1 1 COVER,

21 135295A1 1 BEARING, CONE,

22 135650A1 1 NOOLWWUMHWKA, KPbILLKA, cup

23 135290A1 1 SHAFT, 12T

24 K4729 1 BEARING, CONE,

25 135651A1 1 NOOWMMHNKA, KPbILLKA, cup

26 135302A1 AR SHIM, 0.05 mm

26 135303A1 AR SHIM, 0.46 mm

26 135305A1 AR SHIM, 0.63 mm

27 193652A1 1 WASHER, RING

28 101-21412 1 CronopHoe konbLo, #412, 4.430", Int,

29 135292A1 1 SEAL,

30 135291A1 1 OrpaxgeHve,

31 627-20060 14 BuHTt, Hex, M20 x 60, 10.9, BOLT 20 x 60 mm

32 137339A2 14 WASHER,

33 135314A1 4 BTYINKA, BUSHING

34 135950A1 2 ADAPTER, Includes: 35

35 237-6012 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,

36 219-434 2 CAIYH, 1/8"-27 NPT, Short, w/washer, LUBRICATOR

37 184341C2 4 RING, COUPLING, ASSY., Includes: 38, BSN JJC0187449




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-64 FINAL DRIVE, HEAVY DUTY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

38 21945 1 TaBoTHuua, 65¢, 1/4" NPT x .77" Ig, Drive, LUBRICATOR
39 123763A1 8 CronopHoe KonbLo,

40 135974A1 1 SHAFT, left, 586 mm, BSN JJC0187449

40 125637A1 1 SHAFT, right, 661 mm, BSN JJC0187449

41 113-2293 4 BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3 1/2", G8, , BSN JJC0187449

42 654049R1 4 NUT, lock 3/8 in, BSN JJC0187449

43 21864R1 4 PIN,, BSN JJC0187449

44  248600A1 4 Mydra, ASSY., Australia only, Includes: 38, ASN JJC0187450
45 242851A1 1 SHAFT, right, 661 mm, ASN JJC0187450

45 242856A1 1 SHAFT, left, 586 mm, ASN JJC0187450

46  244549A1 4 XomyTtuk, , ASN JUC0187450

47  245105A1 4 CLIP, ELECTRICAL, RETAINER, ASN JJC0187450




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-68 DRIVE WHEELS AND SPACERS

L4504




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
6-68 DRIVE WHEELS AND SPACERS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

1 184482C1 2 RIM, WHEEL 24.5x 30 in
1A 184480C1 2 RIM, WHEEL 30.5 x 32 in
2 130965A1 20 BOLT, 20 x 70 mm

3 130871A1 20 SPACER,

4 417194C1 2 PLUG,

5 179482C1 2 ok knanaHa, ASSY. 11 mm
6 407184C1 2 lUtok knanaHa, CORE

7 135780A2 2 DECAL, see Figure 9H-48
8  131443A1 2 SCREW, BOLT special

9 135171A1 2 SPACER, 76 mm

10 514-1224 20

11 137339A2 20 WASHER, use with 9

BONT, Hex, M20 x 1.5 x 125, 10.9, BOLT 20 x 125 mm, use with 9




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

7-02 MASTER BRAKE CONTROLS

D 25 ik




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
7-02 MASTER BRAKE CONTROLS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

NN MNMNMNMNNMNN A A A A A A A A a o
O, OODN-~OCOONOOOTPBWDND -~O

28

119902A1
138017A4
138016A4
905-10035
825-51410
119903A1
38-3814
120159A1
185062R1
120160A2
1281794C1
121496A3
614-8025
832-10408
182652A1
384082R1
384083R2
413-518
492-11031
427-8168
495-11053
432-816
REF
413-656
425-166
127286A1
123492A2
(G49413

= 22 A NN -_2PEPEPEDPDNDPPOPDPNDODPNNDNPNOO 222 B2 DN

Haknapka,

PEDAL, left

PEDAL, BRAKE right-hand

BONT, Hex Serr Flg, M10 x 35,

anka, M10, Flg Ser,

MnacTtuHa, BAR

LWTnap, 1/8" x 7/8", Coiled, 1/8" x 7/8", Coiled
SEAL,

BUSHING,

SHAFT,

MnactuHa,

SUPPORT, BRACKET

BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 8.8,

lanka, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

SPRING, 27.9 OD x 122 mm

3BEHO,

Ckoba,

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/8", G5, Full Thd, BOLT 5/16 x 1-1/8
CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

LTt ¢ ronoskon 1 otBepcTMEM noA WwnavHT, 1/2" x 1 11/16"™, clevis 1/2 x 1-11/16
Mnockas waiba, 1/2", SAE, 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 3/32
WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1",

WHetpykumu, VALVE brake, see Figure 7-24
BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3 1/2", G5, 3/8 x 3-1/2
lanka, 3/8"-16, G5, Hvy, 3/8

SWITCH, see Figure 4-04

SUPPORT, BRACKET, see Figure 4-04
WASHER, spring




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

7-04 BRAKES, MASTER, - JUC0187449

=Tinl




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
7-04 BRAKES, MASTER, - JJC0187449
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1997983C1 2 TOPMOS, B CBOPE, consists of: 1 - 39
1 1997395C1 1 HOUSING,
2 837-16030 2 LlUnoHka, M16 x 30,
4 1997655C1 AR SHIM, 0.508 mm (0.020 in)
5 A27089 1 CIRCLIP, RING snap
6 1997394C1 1 HUB,
7 1997959C1 12 BRAKE DISC, wheel
8  1285974C1 13 Topmo3sHas nnactuHa, separator
9 1997645C1 16 SPACER, no longer available, order 211598A1, Ref. 34 - 36
10 1997398C1 1 PISTON,
11 1997617C4 1 SEAL, inner
12 238-7168 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -168, Cl 7, 7.237" ID x .103" Thk,
13 1997616C4 1 SEAL, outer
14 238-7174 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -174, CI 7, 8.737" ID x .103" Thk,
15 828-8070 4 BONT, Hex, M8 x 70, 10.9, BOLT M8 x 70; 10.9
16 1997900C1 4 SPRING, ASSY., Includes: 17 - 19
17 1997899C1 1 SPACER, order 1997900C1
18  1997912C1 8 WASHER,
19 100-1462 3 CronopHoe konbLo, #62, Ext,
20 102-22625 1 CronopHoe konbLo, #625, 6.474", Int, Spiral,
21 1997399C1 1 PISTON,
22 238-7162 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -162, Cl 7, 5.737" ID x .103" Thk,
23 1997619C4 1 GASKET, SEAL
24 238-7157 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -157, Cl 7, 4.487" ID x .103" Thk,
25 1997400C1 1 PISTON,
26 1997618C4 1 SEAL,
27 238-7162 1 YnnoTHuTenbHoe KonbLo, -162, Cl 7, 5.737" ID x .103" Thk,
28 1997999C2 1 SPRING,
29 101-21393 1 CronopHoe konbLlo, #393, 4.234", Int,
30 ST265 1 MOAWWMHKK, LLAPUKOBBIW, ball
31 358059R1 2 CronopHoe konbLo, snap
32 184072C1 1 SEAL, oil
33 1997455C1 1 SHAFT,
221598A1 1 KomnnekT wwaib, consists of: 34 - 36
34 NSS 8 He nocraensietca otaensHo, SPACER
35 NSS 2 He noctaensertcs otaensHo, SHIM
36 NSS 2 He nocraensietcsa otaensHo, SHIM
37 845-8020 4 BOIT, Hex Fig, M8 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT flange, M8 x 20
38 201-101 2 [latpybok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 9/16"-18 ORB, Includes 39, 40
40 238-6012 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
39 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
7-05C BRAKES, MASTER, JJC0187450 -

ESRTFIE3




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

7-05C BRAKES, MASTER, JJC0187450 -

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
236388A1 2 TOPMOS, B CBOPE, consists of: 1 - 36

1 1997395C1 1 HOUSING,

2 837-16030 2 LlUnoHka, M16 x 30,

4 NSS 2 He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, SHIM order 221598A1

4 NSS 2 He nocrasnsietcsa otgenbHo, SHIM order 221598A1

6 1997394C1 1 HUB,

7 1997959C1 12 BRAKE DISC, wheel

8  1285974C1 13 Topmo3sHas nnactuHa, separator

9 NSS 8 He nocrasnsietcsa otaenbHo, SPACER, order 221598A1

10 1997398C1 1 PISTON,

11 1997617C4 1 SEAL, inner

12 238-7168 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -168, Cl 7, 7.237" ID x .103" Thk,

13 1997616C4 1 SEAL, outer

14 238-7174 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -174, CI 7, 8.737" ID x .103" Thk,

15 828-8070 4 BONT, Hex, M8 x 70, 10.9, BOLT M8 x 70; 10.9

16 1997900C1 4 SPRING, ASSY., Includes: 17 - 19

17 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, SPACER

18  1997912C1 8 WASHER,

19 100-1462 3 CronopHoe konbLo, #62, Ext,

20 102-22625 1 CronopHoe konbLo, #625, 6.474", Int, Spiral,

21 1997399C1 1 PISTON,

23 1997619C4 1 GASKET, SEAL

24 238-7157 1 YnnoTHuTenbHoe konbuo, -157, Cl 7, 4.487" ID x .103" Thk,

25 1997400C1 1 PISTON,

26 1997618C4 1 SEAL,

27 238-7162 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -162, CI 7, 5.737" ID x .103" Thk,

28 1997999C2 1 SPRING,

29 101-21393 1 CronopHoe Konbuo, #393, 4.234", Int,

30 ST265 1 MOAWWNHKK, LLAPUKOBBIW, ball

31 358059R1 3 CrtonopHoe KonbLo, snap

32 184072C1 1 SEAL, oil

33  236378A1 1 SHAFT,

34 845-8020 4 BOINT, Hex Fig, M8 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT flange, M8 x 20

35 201-101 2 Matpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 9/16"-18 ORB, Includes 36, 37

37 238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
221598A1 2 KomnnekT wanb, consists of: 4, 9

36 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

7-06 MASTER BRAKES, HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
@K
—_ - -«.,_\___‘ &’ ,-'!

e
2
&
%
|
J
/
.-—-_K\
\\
N
™.
-,
f ™,
",
%)
=) m )
|"I @/
v ~ &'} _
_'_'_,.o—""
— A
|

i .
27 =
j_r -
7T o @B\
34 - T
L 30 Q G
e 33 4 . @
' IS

A RERCET




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
7-06 MASTER BRAKES, HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

o OO B~ WD —

12
13
14
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
34
36
37
38
39
40
41

11
15
33

235705A1
238-6014
201-416
238-6014
237433A1
201-126
238-6014
REF
201-304
238-6012
128059A2
201-332
238-6014
128057A2
515-25476
409-7512
231-5145
128542A1
409-7512
231-5145
201-120
238-6012
201-909
128746A1
201-121
238-6014
201-903
128745A1
201-101
237-6012
217-363
237-6012
128053A1
214-1410
470375C1
306132C1
237-6006
237-6006
237-6006
237-6006

[ L . U U U N L U N U U O I S N ) 'O JEI U U N NG N S NG R NG IR N NG T N6 R ) N [ N N W U U N . e U N LG I O G =N

VALVE, ASSY., Includes: 2

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Sw Run, Includes: 4
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
Mbkun wnaxr, 2460 mm

Matpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 9/16"-20 ORB, Includes: 7, 8
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
WHctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 7-24

KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-16 x 9/16"-18 Adj, ORFS, 11/16 fc x 9/16 Or, Includes: 11, 12
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
[mbkun wnaxr, 2440 mm Left

KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-16 x 9/16"-18, Adj, ORFS, 13/16 fc x 9/16 Or, Includes: 15, 16
YnnotHutenbHoe kosnbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
(nbkui wnaHr, right, 2290 mm (90-1/8 in)

3axum, 1 7/8", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

SUPPORT,

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

Matpy6ok, 11/16"-16, Blkhd, ORFS, UNION, Includes: 25
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
KownTpraiika, Blkhd, 11/16"-16,

TUBE, left

MaTpy6ok, 13/16"-16, Blkhd, ORFS, Includes 29
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
KonTpraiika, Blkhd, 13/16"-16, 13/16 in

TUBE, right

MaTpybok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 9/16"-18 ORB, Includes 33, 34
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,
KoneHo, 90¢, 5/8" Hose x 1 1/16"-12 ORB Beaded, Includes Ref. 37
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
[Okuin wnaxr, 2130 mm, cut from 7 x S118576X

XomyT wnanra, #10, 0.56/1.06 Type F Worm,

3axum, CLAMP

MHOroXusbHbIA NNOCKMIA Wwnend, 14 in

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

7-10 PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, IF SO EQUIPPED




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
7-10 PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, IF SO EQUIPPED

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

(&) ] B~ o DN -

oo N O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

187326A1
187203A1
NSS
190710A1
190715A1
149942C1
220028A1
190709A1
495-11041
231-5146
201-348
238-6014
237-6008
217-386
237-6008
201-102
238-6014
237-6008
194100A1
235705A1
238-6014
190316A1
H434163
214-1706
201-416
238-6014
177975A1
REF

REF

REF

NSS
214-1410
NSS
194101A1
413-644
191248A1

R G U % N G G W U G T C TG N, R G U NG J G i I U UL QL (L W G G NG T G JEE G G G (L QL L G

YIMNAKOBKA, Mezogep, consists of: 1 - 24, 29, 31, 32

VALVE, ASSY., consists of: 2 -5

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BODY

VALVE, ASSY., Includes: 4, 149942C1

SOLENOID,

KomnnekT ynnotHutensHbix Konew, PACKAGE

VALVE, ASSY., includes 190709A1

KomnnekT ynnoTHUTENbHbIX KoneLl,

lNnockas wanba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

KoneHo, 45¢, 13/16"-16 x 3/4"-16. Adj, ORFS, Includes Ref. 9, 10
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
dutTnhr, 3/8" Hose x 3/4"-18 ORB, Beaded, 3/8 x 3/4 in, Includes: 12
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
Matpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes: 14, 15
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
HOSE, 750 mm

VALVE, ASSY., Includes: 18

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
Outtner, COUPLING, Includes: 20

KOMMAYOK,

XomyT wraHra, #6, 0.44/0.78 Type M Worm,

TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Sw Run, Includes: 23
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
TPOWHWK,

WHctpykumuun, HOSE, see Figure 8-56

Wuctpykumn, HOSE, see Figure 7-06

Wnctpykumuun, HOSE, see Figure 8-22

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, HOSE, cut from 1 x S118576X
XomyT wnanra, #10, 0.56/1.06 Type F Worm,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, HOSE, cut from 7 x S118576X
HOSE, 305 mm

BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 3/4", G5, 3/8 x 2-3/4 in

lMpoBogaKa,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

7-14 PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
7-14 PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

oo N O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

187326A1
187203A1
NSS
190710A1
149942C1
190715A1
220028A1
190709A1
495-11041
231-5146
201-102
238-6014
237-6008
217-386
237-6008
201-102
238-6014
237-6008
245222A1
235705A1
238-6014
190316A1
H434163
214-1706
201-416
238-6014
177975A1
REF

REF

REF

NSS
214-1410
NSS
245225A1
413-644
191248A1
201-320
238-6014
244425A1
477-73116
231-5145

[ . U G (O [ U U ' [N U U U O LS T O IR N | N R U U O JENSE N (R (N U (L U U U N N LS T O . G N U N U

YIMNAKOBKA, Mezogep, consists of: 1 - 24, 29, 31, 32

VALVE, ASSY., consists of: 2 -5

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BODY

VALVE, ASSY.

Komnnekt ynnoTHuTenbHbIx konew, PACKAGE

SOLENOID,

VALVE, ASSY., includes 190709A1

KomnnekT ynnoTHUTENbHbIX KoneLl,

lNnockas wanba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

MaTpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes: 9, 10
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
dutTnhr, 3/8" Hose x 3/4"-18 ORB, Beaded, 3/8 x 3/4 in, Includes: 12
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
Matpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes: 14, 15
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
HOSE, 350 mm

VALVE, ASSY., Includes: 18

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
Outtner, COUPLING, Includes: 20

KOMMAYOK,

XomyT wraHra, #6, 0.44/0.78 Type M Worm,

TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Sw Run, Includes: 23
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
TPOWHWK,

WHctpykumuun, HOSE, see Figure 8-56

Wuctpykumn, HOSE, see Figure 7-06

Wnctpykumuun, HOSE, see Figure 8-22

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, HOSE, cut from 1 x S118576X
XomyT wnanra, #10, 0.56/1.06 Type F Worm,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, HOSE, cut from 7 x S118576X
HOSE, 370 mm

BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 3/4", G5, 3/8 x 2-3/4 in

lMpoBogaKa,

KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-16 x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw ORFS, ELBOW, Includes: 35
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
SUPPORT,

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
7-18 PARKING BRAKE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
7-18 PARKING BRAKE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 127315A2 1 LEVER,

2 127325A1 1 SUPPORT,

3 193194C2 1 HANDLE,

4 $115001 2 NMOJLWMHKK,

5 100-3331 2 CronopHoe konbuo, #X31, .243" Dia, E-Type,

6  495-11053 1 Tnockas wanba, 1/2", SAE, 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 3/32 in
7 231-1448 1 KowHTpraitka, 1/2"-13, GB, 1/2 in

8 614-8025 2 BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 8.8,

9 832-10408 2 Tanka, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

10 127417A1 1 DECAL,

11 127401A1 1 CABLE,

12 REF 1 WHctpykuymn, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 8-68

13 213-125 1 PerynupoBoyHas ckoba, 5/16"-24,

14 427-5094 1 WTndT ¢ ronoskon 1 0TBEPCTUEM NOA WNNKUHT, 5/16" X .940",
15 432-612 1 WnnuaT, 3/32" x 3/4", 3/32" x 3/4"

16 425-155 1 Tawka, Jam, 5/16"-24, G5, 5/16 in

17 125829A1 1 BbIkntovaterns, pressure




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

7-20 PARKING BRAKE, HYDRAULIC SYSTEM




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
7-20 PARKING BRAKE, HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 REF 1 WHctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 8-68
2 201-101 1 Marpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 9/16"-18 ORB, Includes 3, 4
4  238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
5 201-304 3 KoneHo, 90¢, 11/16"-16 x 9/16"-18 Adj, ORFS, 11/16 fc x 9/16 Or, Includes: 6, 7
7 238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
8 201-102 1 Marpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes: 9, 10
9 237-6008 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
10 238-6014 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
11 217-341 1 KoneHo, 90e, 3/8" Hose x 3/4"-16 ORB Beaded, ELBOW, Includes: 12
12 237-6008 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
13 129495A2 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET ASSY.
14 814-8080 2 BOJIT, Hex, M8 x 80, 8.8, BOLT 8 x 80 mm
15 825-2408 2 Taika, M8 x 1.25, Fig, CI 8,
16 128460A1 1 ACCUMULATOR, 1 Itr.
17 201-128 1 Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 1 1/16"-12 ORB, ADAPTER, Includes: 18, 19
18 237-6012 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,
19 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
20 184625A1 1 HOSE,
21 214-1480 2 XomyT wnaHra, #80, 4.62/5.50 Type F Worm,
22 213-125 1 PerynupoBoyHas ckoba, 5/16"-24,
23 425-155 1 Tanka, Jam, 5/16"-24, G5, 5/16 in
24 427-5094 1 WTndT ¢ ronoskon 1 0TBEPCTUEM NOA WNNKUHT, 5/16" X .940",
25 432-612 1 Wnnwuut, 3/32" x 3/4", 3/32" x 3/4"
26 125829A1 1 BbIkntovatens, pressure

128672A2 1 ®uttuer, VALVE ASSY., consists of: 27 - 31
27 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, BODY
29 237-6008 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
30 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, COVER
31 219-16 1 TaBoTHuua, 5/16" x .56" Ig, Drive, FITTING
32 128039A2 1 Twbknit wnaxr, 1975 mm
33 128042A3 1 Bonbwwon wnaHr, 1830 mm, order 6 x S118400X
34  214-1706 1 XomyT wnaHra, #6, 0.44/0.78 Type M Worm,
35 177408A2 1 TUBE, right
36 177409A2 1 TUBE, left
37 201-434 1 TPOWHWK, 11/16"-18 ORFS x 11/16"-18 Sw Br, Includes: 38
38 238-6012 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
39 129239A2 1 HOSE,
3 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
6 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
28 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
7-24 BRAKE VALVE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

7-24 BRAKE VALVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
137449A1 1 VALVE, ASSY., consists of: 1 - 22

1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, BODY

2 384495R1 1 CAP,

3 13414 6 BOIJIT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 7/8", G5, Full Thd,

4 NSS 2 He nocrasnsietcsa otgensHo, COIL

5 1263125C1 2 SPRING,

6 1263124C1 2 SPRING,

9 9411648 2 Kontpramka, 1/2"-20, GC, 1/2in

10 61958C1 2 lkBopeHb mocta, RETAINER

11 A27020 2 RING,

12 189144A1 1 uck, PLATE orifice

13 NSS 2 He nocraensertcsa orgensHo, PISTON large

14 NSS 2 He nocrasnsietcsa otgenbHo, PISTON small
71487C92 1 KomnnekT ynnoTHUTeNbHbIX Konew, service, Includes: 18 - 22

18  384503R2 1 GASKET,

19 NSS 4 He noctaensietca otaensHo, O-RING

20 NSS 2 He nocrasnsietcsa otgenbHo, O-RING

21 1986769C1 2 RING, BACK-UP,

22 238-5135 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -135, 70 Duro, 1.925" ID x .103" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-02 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-02 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

(&) B = S R S

- =2 O 00 N>

- O

123413A3
NSS
1346309C2
104407A1
1272941C2
132865A1

238-5114
1979829C1
1347146C1
409-7512
231-5145
217-411

1
1
1
2
1
2

-~ A B 2PN D

TANK, HYDRAULIC OIL, RESERVOIR, Includes: 1 - 6

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, RESERVOIR

KPbILLUKA 3ANTMBHOIO OTBEPCTWA,

SCREEN, filter

CAIYH, ASSY.

Peweto ans 3epHosbix, GAUGE ASSY., If dealer wants glass, order P/N 8799439. LLB
7-16-99

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -114, 70 Duro, .612" ID x .103" Thk,
SUPPORT,

3axum,

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

Mpobka, Hex Hd, 1/2"-14,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-04 HYDROSTATIC PUMP SYSTEM

LGy




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-04 HYDROSTATIC PUMP SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 REF 1 WHctpykumm, RESERVOIR, see Figure 8-02

2 182812A1 1 TPOWHWK, Includes: 3

3 237-6020 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 20-1, 90 Duro, 1.475" ID x .118" Thk,

4 214-3232 4 XomyT wnakra, 1.25/2.125 HD Worm, W/liner,

5 109207A1 2 [wbkun wnaHr, 737 mm, cut from 3 x 1541953C1

6 217-184 1 outtunr, 1 1/4" Hose X 1 5/16"-12 ORB, Beaded, Includes 7

7 237-6016 1 YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, 16-1, 90 Duro, 1.171" ID x .118" Thk, 1-11/64 x 7/64 in
8 123522A1 1 outtuHr, T piece

9 237-6020 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 20-1, 90 Duro, 1.475" ID x .118" Thk,

10 REF 1 WHctpykumn, FILTER ASSY., see Figures 8-06, 8-08

11 217-355 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 1 1/4" Hose x 1 5/8"-12 ORB Beaded, Includes Ref. 12
12 237-6020 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 20-1, 90 Duro, 1.475" ID x .118" Thk,

13 REF 1 WHctpykumm, PUMP ASSY., see Figure 6-28

14 1347315C3 1 HOSE, 660 mm, cut from 3 x 364361C1

15 214-3228 1 Xomyr wnaHra, 1.00/1.875 HD Worm, W/liner,

16 214-1516 1 XomyT wnaHra, #16, .81/1.50 Type F Worm, W/liner,

17  123487A1 1 VALVE, ASSY., 40 psi, Includes: 18

18 237-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 14-1, 90 Duro, 1.048" ID x .118" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-06 HYDRAULIC RETURN FILTER AND MOUNTING

;

bjm

BT HA I




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-06 HYDRAULIC RETURN FILTER AND MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
87784C92 1 OunbTp AN rmgpaenuyeckoro macna, Includes: 1 - 3
1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, HEAD
2 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, ELEMENT, order 1329214C1
3 93196C1 1 O-RING, GASKET
3A  301803R1 1 Ortcekatowuit knanaH, ASSY.
1329214C1 1 PemkomnnexT, KIT, includes 2 x A177605, 2 x 93196C1
4  124803A2 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET, return filter mounting
5 409-7612 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT, 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch, return filter mounting
6 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16, Return filter mounting
7 409-768 3 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT, 3/8 NC x 1/2 in, return filter mounting
8  1541544C2 1 TMogpyneson nepekntodatens, ROD, return filter mounting
9 231-5146 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16, Return filter mounting
10 413-616 1 BOIT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1 in, return filter mounting
11 495-71041 1 Tnockas wanba, 3/8", 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 3/32, return filter mounting




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-08 HYDRAULIC CHARGE FILTER AND MOUNTING

DiFes 71




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-08 HYDRAULIC CHARGE FILTER AND MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
87784C92 1 OunbTp AN rmgpaenuyeckoro macna, Includes: 1 - 3
1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, HEAD
2 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, ELEMENT, order 1329214C1
3 93196C1 1 O-RING, GASKET
1329214C1 1 PemkomnnexT, KIT, includes 2 x A177605, 2 x 93196C1
4 1979993C2 1 SUPPORT, charge filter mounting
5 409-768 3 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT, 3/8 NC x 1/2 in, charge filter mounting
6  1989389C1 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET, charge filter mounting
7 409-7616 4 BONT, Hex Flig, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT, 3/8 x 25 mm, charge filter mounting
8 231-5146 4 Tawka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16, Charge filter mounting




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

8-10 OIL COOLER SYSTEM

T

Ay

ey .M,__.m,_

DE-Ire




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-10 OIL COOLER SYSTEM

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

oo B~ WDN -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

REF
123521A2
237-6012
76349
1979762C2
214-1516
123488A1
409-7616
231-5146
134173A1
409-7616
231-5146
127985A1
214-3228
126850A1
1977227C2
214-1516
135483A1
REF
1977227C2
214-1516
126851A1
128080A1
214-3228
1347071C1
413-536
495-21038
231-5145
123487A1
237-6014
1347315C3
214-3228
182812A1
237-6020
REF
237-6006

[ U [ O O IR N LG I L6 T 6 T NG R NG [ N N |\, U U U N |\ SR G N \ N I N N T NG SR N \ NG T NG JE U N, [ N N U (N

Wuctpykummn, PUMP ASSY., see Figure 6-28

TPOWHWK, Includes: 3

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
Mpobka, Hex Hd, 9/16"-18 ORB, 9/16 in, without power guide axle, Includes: 5
HOSE, 610 mm, cut from 3 x 364361C1

XomyT wnaHra, #16, .81/1.50 Type F Worm, W/liner,
Cetyatbint ounbTp, FILTER

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16, If so equipped

SUPPORT, if so equipped

BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

HOSE, 585 mm, cut from 2 x 1541952C1

XomyT wnanra, 1.00/1.875 HD Worm, W/liner,

TUBE, supply

HOSE, 1040 mm, cut from 4 x 364361C1

XomyT wWwnakra, #16, .81/1.50 Type F Worm, W/liner,
Oxnapwutens, , BSN JJC0186899

Wuctpykumn, COOLER, see Figure 8-16, ASN JJC0186900
HOSE, 1040 mm, cut from 4 x 364361C1

XomyT wWwnakra, #16, .81/1.50 Type F Worm, W/liner,

TUBE, return

mbxun wnaxr, 760 mm, cut from 3 x 1541952C1

XomyT wnaHra, 1.00/1.875 HD Worm, W/liner,

3axum, CLAMP 1 OD

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2 1/4", G5, 5/16 NC x 2-1/4 in
Mnockas waiba, 5/16", 3/8 x 7/8 x 3/32 in

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

VALVE, ASSY., 40 psi, Includes: 32

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 14-1, 90 Duro, 1.048" ID x .118" Thk,
HOSE, 660 mm, cut from 3 x 364361C1

XomyT wnaHra, 1.00/1.875 HD Worm, W/liner,

TPOWHWK, Includes: 36

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 20-1, 90 Duro, 1.475" ID x .118" Thk,
Wuctpykumm, RESERVOIR, see Figure 8-02
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

8-14 OIL COOLER, - JJC0186899

7
TEEN NN

.
_____
-__ l

.




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-14 OIL COOLER, - JUC0186899

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 135483A1 1 Oxnaputens,

2  1541786C4 2 SUPPORT, left

3 1541787C2 1 ANGLE, SUPPORT upper right

4 1324914C3 1 ANGLE, SUPPORT lower right

5 409-7512 4 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

6 231-5145 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

7 199953C1 4 CamoHapesatowynit BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 13/16",




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

8-16 OIL COOLER, JJC0186900 -

)

[pt=l e L




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-16 OIL COOLER, JJC0186900 -

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 195441A2 1 Oxnaputens,

2 197431A2 1 SUPPORT, lower

2A  197430A2 1 SUPPORT, upper

3 1541787C2 1 ANGLE, SUPPORT upper right

4 1324914C3 1 ANGLE, SUPPORT lower right

5 409-7512 4 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

6 231-5145 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

7 199953C1 4  CamoHapesatowwmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 13/16",




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-18 PUMP AUXILIARY, SUPPLY

DIssR1 22




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-18 PUMP AUXILIARY, SUPPLY

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

[\ O TN )6 T 2N T NG T NG [ U S (I (L UL W U | W (o |
SO PO 2O NPk, WODN-~O

27
28
29
30

31

32
33

22
16

REF
1541692C1
214-3228
217-322
237-6020
184618A1
214-3232
182811A1
237-6020
REF
217-179
237-6016
182813A1
237-6020
217-387
128005A1
214-1706
113896A1
201-100
238-6011
201-434
238-6012
NSS

413-420
183820C1
413-416
231-5344
238-6011
255786A1
255209A1

31A 201-145

238-6011

114851A1
249389A1
238-6012
252596A1
249348A1
255212A1
237-6004
237-6006

RN O [ U G N Y LG JSEE U W N (. U U N GRS N |\ S U U N O JRN G

_ A DN DN

_ LA NN MmN

Wuetpykummn, RESERVOIR, see Figure 8-02

[mbxun wnaxr, 640 mm, cut from 3 x 1541952C1

XowmyT wnatra, 1.00/1.875 HD Worm, W/liner,

KoneHo, 45¢, 1" Hose x 1 5/8"-12 ORB Beaded, Includes Ref. 5
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 20-1, 90 Duro, 1.475" ID x .118" Thk,

[mbxun wnaxr, 305 mm, order 1 x 1541953C1

XomyT wnatra, 1.25/2.125 HD Worm, W/liner,

Konexo, ELBOW, Includes: 9

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 20-1, 90 Duro, 1.475" ID x .118" Thk,

WHetpykumn, PUMP ASSY., see Figure 8-26

outtudr, 1" Hose X 1 5/16"-12 ORB, Beaded, Includes Ref. 12
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, 16-1, 90 Duro, 1.171" ID x .118" Thk, 1-11/64 x 7/64 in
TPOWHWK, Includes: 14

YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, 20-1, 90 Duro, 1.475" ID x .118" Thk,

dutTnhr, 3/8" Hose x 9/16"-18 ORB, Beaded, ADAPTER, Includes: 16
[Mbkui wnaxr, 445 mm, cut from 2 x S118400X

XomyT wWnakra, #6, 0.44/0.78 Type M Worm,

TPOWHWK, Includes: 20

MaTpybok, 9/16"-18 ORFS x 7/16"-20 ORB, ADAPTER, Includes: 22, 23
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,

TPOWHWK, 11/16"-18 ORFS x 11/16"-18 Sw Br, Includes: 25
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

He noctasnsertcs otaensHo, TUBE, order 252596A1, 249348A1, 255212A1, 413-420,
238-6012

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4", G5, BOLT, 1/4x1-1/4 in, not illustrated

CLAMP, if so equipped

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1", G5,

KonTpraiika, Flg, 1/4"-20, lock 1/4 in

YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk, If so equipped
YMAKOBKA, KIT, consists of: 31, 31A

mbxui wnaxr, 530 mm

PegykTop, 9/16"-18 Male x 11/16"-16 Fem, ORFS, ADAPTER, 9/16 x 11/16 in, includes
238-6011

YnnoTtHuTensHoe konbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk, Not lllustrated
VALVE, ASSY.

HOSE, 570 mm

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, Not lllustrated
TUBE, 2106 mm, not illustrated

HOSE, 230 mm, not illustrated

CLAMP, not illustrated

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-18 PUMP AUXILIARY, SUPPLY

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

20 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-22 PUMP AUXILIARY, RETURN

L
X

R

% .II I C.AEBKZT S
27 = | i

3 g | .
O\ 25 (9] "




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-22 PUMP AUXILIARY, RETURN

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

1
4
4A
4B
5
5A
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

124380A1
201-122
237-6020
238-6025
217-173
237-6020
REF
124803A2
409-768
1541692C1
214-3228
182813A1
237-6020
REF
177975A1
128104A2
214-1410
141659A1
141657A1
237-6008
238-6016
233738A1

21A 222894A1

190709A1
128001A1
214-1410
217-395
237-6008
123522A1
237-6020
135355A1
122950A1
118577A1
124668A1
124666A1
1347127C1
413-588
231-5315
413-564
231-5315

(LU U L I G I N NG I &S I &' JUNNIS U (I U L U U |\, [ (L L (L (L (L I (I U O JE L (UL UL G U O S N ' SN U L (L UL UL U I

'maponposog,

Matpy6ok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x 1 5/8"-12 ORB, ADAPTER, Includes: 4A, 4B
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 20-1, 90 Duro, 1.475" ID x .118" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -025, 90 Duro, 1.176" ID x .070" Thk,
dutTnhr, 1" Hose x 1 5/8"-12 ORB, Beaded, Includes Ref. 5A
YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, 20-1, 90 Duro, 1.475" ID x .118" Thk,
Wuctpykumn, FILTER ASSY., see Figures 8-06, 8-08
SUPPORT, BRACKET

BOJNT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 1/2in
[mbxun wnaxr, 640 mm, cut from 3 x 1541952C1

XomyT wnatra, 1.00/1.875 HD Worm, W/liner,

TPOWHWK, Includes: 12

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 20-1, 90 Duro, 1.475" ID x .118" Thk,
WHetpykumn, PUMP ASSY., see Figure 8-26

TPOWHWK,

[mbkun wnaxr, 250 mm, cut from 1 x S118576X

XomyT wnatra, #10, 0.56/1.06 Type F Worm,

TUBE,

TPOWHWK, Includes: 19, 20

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe kosnbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
VALVE, ASSY., see Figure 8-56, Includes: 21A

Tapenbyatbiit knanaH, CARTRIDGE

KomnnekT ynnoTHUTENbHbIX Konew, use with 21A

HOSE, 560 mm, cut from 2 x S118576X

XomyT wnanra, #10, 0.56/1.06 Type F Worm,

dutTuhr, 5/8" Hose x 3/4"-16 ORB, Beaded, Includes Ref. 25
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
OutTuhr, T piece, Includes: 27

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 20-1, 90 Duro, 1.475" ID x .118" Thk,
SUPPORT,

SUPPORT,

CLAMP,

CLAMP,

CLAMP,

nacTuHa,

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 5 1/2", G5, BOLT 5/16 x 5-1/2 in
KonTpraiika, Fig, 5/16"-18,

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 4", G5, 5/16 x 4 in

KonTpraiika, Fig, 5/16"-18,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-26 PUMP AUXILIARY, MOUNTING AND DRIVE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

8-26 PUMP AUXILIARY, MOUNTING AND DRIVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 187702A1 1 PUMP, HYDRAULIC, ASSY., includes 187732A1 piston
187732A1 1 YpasHoselumBatoLee yctpoilctBo, CONTROL compensator
187731A1 1 Komnnekt npoknagok, PACKAGE seals, use with 187702A1

4 187703A1 1 PUMP, HYDRAULIC, ASSY., 25306RSE gear
1272638C2 1 Komnnekt npoknagok, PACKAGE seals, use with 187703A1

4 233428A1 1 PUMP, HYDRAULIC, ASSY., 26010RZE gear
233429A1 1 Komnnekt ynnotHuteneHbIx konew, PACKAGE, use with 233428A1

6 238-6042 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -042, 90 Duro, 3.239" ID x .070" Thk,

7 413-620 2 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in

8  495-81265 2 T[nockas wanba, .391" x 5/8" x .065",

9  112452A1 1 SUPPORT,

10 413-824 2 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2in

11 495-81287 2 T[nockas wanba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x 120",

12 80679 2 CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

13 425-108 2 Taika, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/21in

14 122948A1 1 PULLEY,

15 496-31081 1 Tnockas waiba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x .219", HDN, 13/16 x 1-1/2 x 7/32 in

16 231-46112 1 Kontpraiika, 3/4"-16, GB, lock 3/4 in

17 124573A1 1 BELT,

18  1330517C1 1 Pubivar, Includes: 19, The larger hole of this lever is attached to a pin (195439C2) on the

separator drive housing illustrated on Figure 6-02. 10/18/00 Tech

19 188068C1 2 BUSHING,

20 219-90 1 TaBoTHuua, 45¢, 1/4" NPT x .80" Ig, Drive, LUBRICATOR

21 274844R91 1 NOJWWMHKK,

22 192865C1 1 LWkue., 8in OD

23 495-81073 AR Tnockas wanba, 1 1/32" x 1 3/4" x .060",

24 432-1624 1 Wnnwnnt, 1/4" x 1 172", 1/4" x 1 1/2"

25 194729C2 1 SUPPORT,

26 413-828 2 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 in

27 191823C1 1 ROD,

28 495-11053 1 Tnockas waiba, 1/2", SAE, 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 3/32 in

29 432-1216 1 Wnnwnt, 3/16" x 1", 3/16" x 1"

30 194652C1 1 PIVOT,

31 1989254C1 1 SPACER, 165 mm

32 V368 1 SPRING,

33 495-81287 1 TMnockas wanba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .120",

34 425-108 2 Taika, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/21in

35 1330488C1 1 PULLEY, 8.85in

36 196482C2 1 HUB,

37 426-840 3 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2", G8, BOLT 1/2 x 2-1/2in

38 495-11053 3 Tnockas wanba, 1/2", SAE, 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 3/32 in

39  112454A1 1 SUPPORT, ASSY.




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-26 PUMP AUXILIARY, MOUNTING AND DRIVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
40 360-820 4 BOINT, Hex Fig, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 1/2 x 1-1/4; 8
41 232-5138 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13, G8,

42  194022A1 1 TaBoTHuUa,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-30 HEADER LIFT SUPPLY CIRCUIT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-30 HEADER LIFT SUPPLY CIRCUIT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

NP PRPPREOOWOWMWOOONNNOMNONMNNOMNOMNOMNOMNOMN = & 32 3 3 3 3 3 3 ©
N O PR WON 20O OO ON OO IODADN OO~ WN =~ O

REF
201-307
237-6012
238-6018
127988A1
238-6018
124375A1
1541538C1
1541537C1
413-432
231-5344
201-352
237-6010
238-6018
REF
201-126
238-6014
REF
126870A1
201-416
238-6014
128101A1
201-350
237-6010
238-6018
127984A2
201-104
237-6012
238-6018
128097A1
REF
201-324
238-6011
127997A1
201-434
238-6012
128328A1
237-6008
238-6012
124576A1
413-540
495-11034

RN O JUREE G N, I N N 'O JREE U L (I U U U NS N (U (U U N - U O [ N U U (N U N U (e O LS T G R G T Y U e T . N

Wuctpykummn, PUMP ASSY., see Figure 8-26

KoneHo, 90e, 1 3/16"-12 x 1 1/16"-12 Adj, ORFS, 1-3/16 fc x 1-1/16 Or, Includes: 3, 4
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
mbxun wnaxr, 840 mm

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE,

CLAMP,

MnactuHa,

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 2", G5, BOLT 1/4 NC x 2 inch
KoHnTpraiika, Flg, 1/4"-20, lock 1/4 in

KoneHo, 45¢, 1 3/16"-12 x 7/8"-14. Adj, ORFS, Includes Ref. 13, 14
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
Wuctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 5-58

Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 9/16"-20 ORB, Includes: 17, 18
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
Wnctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 8-56

TUBE,

TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Sw Run, Includes: 22
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
[mbkui wnaxr, 690 mm, Includes: 24

KoneHo, 90e, 1 3/16"-12 x 7/8"-14, Adj, ORFS, Includes Ref. 26, 27
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
HOSE, 300 mm

MaTpy6ok, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x 1 1/16"-12 ORB, Includes 30, 31
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
HOSE, 710 mm

Wuctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 8-40

KoneHo, 90e, 9/16"-18 x 9/16"-18, Adj, ORFS, Includes Ref. 37, 38
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
(nbkui wnawr, 640 mm (25-1/4 in)

TPOWHWK, 11/16"-18 ORFS x 11/16"-18 Sw Br, Includes: 41
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
Outtuhr, ADAPTER, Includes: 43, 44

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
SUPPORT, BRACKET

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2 1/2", G5, 5/16 x 2-1/2 in

Mnockas wariba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-30 HEADER LIFT SUPPLY CIRCUIT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

48 231-5315 2 KoHtpramka, Flg, 5/16"-18,

49 201-303 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 9/16"-18 x 7/16"-20 Adj, ORFS,

17  237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
24 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
37 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

8-34 HEADER LIFT CYLINDER CIRCUIT

(EARMCAT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-34 HEADER LIFT CYLINDER CIRCUIT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

10
11
12
13

14
15
16

17
18
18
19
20
20
21
22
23
25
26

24

REF
201-420
237-6010
238-6016
201-906
128024A2
136489A1
201-919
128700A1
238-6016
122761A1
128027A1
238-6008
201-348

13A 201-305

237-6008
238-6014
251807A1

16A 251811A1
16A 188292A2

124059A2
439-52092
242303A1
432-1632
439-52092
242303A1
432-1632
249910A1
252300A1
238-6012
254734A1
254733A1
237-6006

[ LS T ) O T & S U Ny |\, JE N W \ NG N \ N JRNE N |\, SN U U (U (U U G N O [ U (N

>
> =3

=
X

L L L UL (L U

Wuctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figures 8-040, 8-044
TPOWHWK, 1"-14 x 7/8"-14 Run, ORFS, Includes: 3, 4
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
KOMMAYOK, 1"-14 ORFS, CAP 1in

HOSE, 2160 mm

SUPPORT,

KoHTpranka, Blkhd, 1"-14,

MANIFOLD, Includes: 9

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
NO DESCRIPTION, see Figure 4-36

HOSE, Includes: 12

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -008, 90 Duro, .176" ID x .070" Thk,
KoneHo, 45¢, 13/16"-16 x 3/4"-16. Adj, ORFS, With rock trap, Includes Ref. 14, 15
KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-16 x 3/4"-18 Adj, ORFS, Without rock trap, Includes 14, 15
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
CYLINDER ASSY.,

Komnnekt npoknagok, PACKAGE seals, ASN JJC0187450
Komnnekt npoknagok, PACKAGE seals, BSN JJC0187449
Pacnopka Tpybuaras, used with feeder 54-1/2 in, with rock trap
LTt ¢ ronoskon, 1 1/4" x 5 3/4", clevis 1-1/4 x 5-3/4 in
LWTndpt, 1-1/4 X 6-1/2 in, not illustrated

WnnuHT, 1/4" x 2", 1/4" x 2"

LLUTudpT ¢ ronoskoi, 1 1/4" x 5 3/4", clevis 1-1/4 x 5-3/4 in
LT, 1-1/4 x 6-1/2 in, not illustrated

WnnuuT, 1/4" x 2", 1/4" x 2"

MANIFOLD,

VALVE, relief

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
Mbkui wnaHr, drain, 860 mm

bk wnar, park brake return, 760 mm, use with 254734A1, not illustrated
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-38 CONTROL VALVE AND MOUNTING




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-38 CONTROL VALVE AND MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 REF 1 WHctpykumn, VALVE ASSY., with fore and aft, see Figure 8-44
1 REF 1 WHetpykumn, VALVE ASSY., with fore and aft and field tracker, see Figure 8-46
2 123883A2 1 SUPPORT,

3 905-10020 4 BOINT, Hex Serr Flg, M10 x 20,

4 127379A1 1 SUPPORT, rear

6  1531337C1 1 STEP,

7 141410A1 2 SUPPORT,

8  409-7512 16 BOINT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

9 231-5145 16 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

5 829-1410 1 Tawka, M10, CI 10,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

8-40 HEADER CONTROL VALVE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-40 HEADER CONTROL VALVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

10
11

13

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
23
24
25
27
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
39

26

124565A3
NSS
191121A1
149942C1
NSS
190715A1
190710A1
149942C1
NSS
190715A1
190711A1
1260872C91
NSS
190715A1
190712A1
1260872C91
190717A1
NSS
191120A1
61-31020
191119A1
188106A1
238-5017
REF
864-10080
190716A1
895-18010
892-11010
278548
9625178
190713A1
190714A1
86632547
237-6002
141440A1
225417C1
840-1420
832-10404
1541849C1
H434163
235719A1
237-6004

RIS U U G I ' TN 'S RIS UL U W oG U U SO 'S S U NG IS N | IS G NG T .\ T NG T QU (i N N, JUNEE U |\, SN U (I L L (UL (I (L UL (L UL (L UL U §

VALVE, CONTROL, ASSY., consists of: 1 - 36

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, BODY

VALVE, ASSY., sense line

Komnnekt ynnoTtHutenbHbix konew, PACKAGE, use with 191121A1
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, CARTRIDGE, order 191121A1
SOLENOID,

VALVE, ASSY., reel lift

Komnnekt ynnotHutensHbix konew, PACKAGE, use with 190710A1
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, CARTRIDGE, order 190710A1
SOLENOID,

VALVE, ASSY., reel lift

KomnnekT ynnoTHuTenbHbIX Konew, use with 190711A1

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, CARTRIDGE, order 190711A1
SOLENOQID,

VALVE, pilot, unloader swing

KomnnekT ynnoTHuTenbHbIX Konew, use with 190712A1
VALVE, ASSY., unloader swing, consists of: 13 - 18

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, CARTRIDGE, order 190717A1
KomnnekT ynnoTHUTEnNbHbIX Konew, seals, use with 190717A1
BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, #10-24 x 1 1/4", BOLT, No.10 x 1-1/4 in
SOLENOID,

[anka,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -017, 70 Duro, .676" ID x .070" Thk,
WHctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 8-48

Bunt, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 80, 8.8,

STUD, 10 x 130 mm, special

Mnockas wanda, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 11 x 18 x 1.6 mm
CronopHas wanba, M10, M10

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 7/16"-20 ORB, 7/16 in, Includes: 26
Mpobka, Hex Soc, 9/16"-18 ORB, 9/16 in, socket head, Includes: 28
PLUG, orifice 0.036 in

PLUG, orifice 0.055 in

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 5/16"-24 ORB, Includes 32
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 2-1, .239" ID x .064" Thk,
SUPPORT,

Anektpuyeckuin pasbem, CONNECTOR

Bunr, Cross Pan Hd, M4 x 20, 4 x 20 mm

NUT, M4 x .7, CI 8, 4 mm

Mydta, ASSY., Includes: 38, 39

KOIMAYOK,

MopT, ORIFICE, .026 in, unloader swing valve
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-40 HEADER CONTROL VALVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
28 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
38 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,

22 829-1410 1 Taitka, M10, CI 10,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-44 HEADER CONTROL VALVE, HEADER LIFT WITH FORE AND AFT

¢ g

\ @1

l\ﬁ Gllr::: t _‘.]__*'T
4] ) !:F

-FENRT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-44 HEADER CONTROL VALVE, HEADER LIFT WITH FORE AND AFT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
124566A3 1 VALVE, CONTROL, ASSY., Includes: 1 - 22
1 REF 1 WHctpykumn, VALVE ASSY., header lift, see Figure 8-40
131153A2 1 PacnpegenutenbHbin knanaH, ASSY., fore and aft, consists of: 2 - 22
2 190712A1 2 VALVE, pilot
1260872C91 1 KomnnekT ynnoTHUTENbHbIX Konew, use with 2
190990A1 1 VALVE, ASSY., 4-way, consists of: 4 - 19
4 196736A1 2 BODY, ARMATURE
5 196737A1 2 LWnnuHTt/veka,
6 196738A1 2 SPRING,
7 196739A1 2 WASHER,
8 196710A1 1 PLUG,
191120A1 1 KomnnekT ynnoTHuTenbHbIX Koneu, seals, not illustrated, Includes: 10 - 15
10 238-5012 4 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -012, 70 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
11 238-5015 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -015, 70 Duro, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
12 238-5017 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe kosnblo, -017, 70 Duro, .676" ID x .070" Thk,
13 238-5020 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -020, 70 Duro, .864" ID x .070" Thk,
14 238-5114 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -114, 70 Duro, .612" ID x .103" Thk,
15 S83071 2 RING, BACK-UP,
16 61-31020 4  BuHTt, Hex Soc Hd, #10-24 x 1 1/4", BOLT, No.10 x 1-1/4 in
17 191119A1 2 SOLENOID,
18 188106A1 2 Tlaika,
19 238-5017 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -017, 70 Duro, .676" ID x .070" Thk,
20 864-10080 4  BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 80, 8.8,
21 238-5111 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -111, 70 Duro, .424" ID x .103" Thk,
22 238-5117 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -117, 70 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-46 HEADER CONTROL VALVE, WITH FORE AND AFT AND FIELD TRACKER




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-46 HEADER CONTROL VALVE, WITH FORE AND AFT AND FIELD TRACKER

19 861-10130
19 861-10070

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 130, 12.9, BOLT, M10 x 130 mm
SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 70, 12.9, 10 x 70 mm

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

124567A3 1 VALVE, CONTROL, ASSY., consists of: 1 - 20

1 REF 1 WHctpykumn, VALVE ASSY., header lift, see Figure 8-40

REF 1 WHctpykumn, VALVE ASSY ., fore and aft, see Figure 8-44

114854A1 1 PacnpegenutensHbin knanaH, ASSY ., field tracker, consists of: 3 - 20

190984A1 1 VALVE, ASSY., 4-way, consists of: 3 - 12

3 196736A1 2 BODY, ARMATURE

4 196737A1 2 UnnuHT/veka,

5 196738A1 2 SPRING,

6  196739A1 2 WASHER,

7 196712A1 1 PLUG,

8 196713A1 1 PLUG,

191120A1 1 KomnnekT ynnoTHUTeNbHbIX Konew, seals, use with 190984A1

9 61-31020 4 BuHTt, Hex Soc Hd, #10-24 x 1 1/4", BOLT, No.10 x 1-1/4 in

10 191119A1 2 SOLENOID,

11 188106A1 2 Tlaika,

12 238-5017 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -017, 70 Duro, .676" ID x .070" Thk,

13 190985A1 1 VALVE, ASSY.

191120A1 1 KomnnekT ynnoTHuTenbHbIX Koneu, seals, use with 190985A1

15 190986A1 1 Pas3rpy3ouHbii knanaH, ASSY.

149942C1 1 KomnnekT ynnotHutensHbix koney, PACKAGE, use with 190986A1

17 238-5111 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -111, 70 Duro, .424" ID x .103" Thk,

18 238-5117 4 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -117, 70 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,

4

4

191120A1 4 KomnnekT ynnoTHUTeNbHbIX Konew, seals, consists of:

238-5012 4 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -012, 70 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

238-5015 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -015, 70 Duro, .551" ID x .070" Thk,

238-5017 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -017, 70 Duro, .676" ID x .070" Thk,

238-5020 2 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -020, 70 Duro, .864" ID x .070" Thk,

238-5114 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -114, 70 Duro, .612" ID x .103" Thk,
2

S83071 RING, BACK-UP,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-48 HEADER CONTROL VALVE, HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL

K%’A

T g
3 H = -"/ ’ - /K/ /?l
@ T A7 /?rff 7 /f’?'h;w-_
— _”__/;_ - ! i !K'L{ --_: LY / %// )'_//_, /’" fﬁ/%?—'“;
T L NN // é”f// s

e AL L e i f” 7
T e e L R “ , . o

j,-f - @\Vf;//;:f/;‘x/{ o ,f,_,./,,./,’i’: ,1

& _a

Lt P —

% jm]riﬁ' TR

DgsEd) 1




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-48 HEADER CONTROL VALVE, HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

186572A1
NSS
188104A1
86529630
237-6003
71100209
237-6008
9625178
237-6006
278548
237-6004
238-6112
238-6117
238-6125
188115A1
238-5114
243254A1
188105A1

16A 225318C1
16B 225315C1

188106A1
188117A1
238-5017
188116A1
NSS

NSS
188110A1
237-6010
243255A1
188111A1
238-5023
238-5022
188112A1
188113A1
211-219
188114A1
188107A1
237-6010
243253A1

1

RS N U G L T G I G T NG R N Ny NG T NG TN NG [ N U U W N |G I U O N G - S S R S )

JEL L UL L L L (L (L (I

PacnpegenutenbHbli knanaH, ASSY., consists of: 1 - 34

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, BODY

30M0THKK,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 3/8"-24 ORB, Includes Ref. 4
YnnoTHuTenbHoe konblo, 3-1, .301" ID x .064" Thk, 3/16 x 5/64 in
Mpobka, Hex Soc, 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes Ref. 6
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
Mpobka, Hex Soc, 9/16"-18 ORB, 9/16 in, Includes: 8
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
Mpobka, Hex Soc, 7/16"-20 ORB, 7/16 in, Includes: 10
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -112, 90 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -117, 90 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -125, 90 Duro, 1.237" ID x .103" Thk, 1-5/16 x 3/32 in
Tapenbyatbin knanaH, VALVE check

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -114, 70 Duro, .612" ID x .103" Thk,
Pemkomnnek, consists of: 16, 16A, 16B

Conetxoug, 12 Volt, DC

KnnH, CONNECTOR, not illustrated

dnekTpuyeckuin pasbem, not illustrated

lanka,

Tpy6bka, CORE

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -017, 70 Duro, .676" ID x .070" Thk,
LLTndr,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SPOOL, order 186572A1

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SPRING, order 186572A1

PLUG,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
PewmkomnnexT, KIT, consists of: 25 - 29

PLUG,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -023, 70 Duro, 1.051" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -022, 70 Duro, .989" ID x .070" Thk,
Tapenbyatbint knanaH, STEM

Tapenbyathli KnanaH,

BALL, 3/4 in

MpyxuHa,

PLUG,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
KomnnekT ynnoTHuTenbHbIX Koned, Includes: 4, 6, 8, 10 - 13, 15, 19, 24, 26, 27, 33




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-52 ACCUMULATOR SYSTEM

LIeKOs s




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-52 ACCUMULATOR SYSTEM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

O NO OO —

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35

124565A3
201-420
237-6010
238-6016
128028A1
201-305
237-6008
238-6014
126008A2
NSS
126048A1
NSS
149942C1
1340843C1
183510A1
237-6008
129512A1
409-7512
231-5145
214-3172
414-612
492-11038
495-11041
108276A1
NSS

NSS
192895A1
280-1356
192900A1
NSS
1978143C1
1978144C1
1978158C1
NSS
192894A1
192936A1
NSS

NSS

NSS

[ ) NO JRNE N |\, RS U (. N (U U U O O R N Y N &S I &S I &' IR N NG T NG [ N N (. U (U L (U (S (S N N VN (S U U U

VALVE, CONTROL, ASSY., header lift, see Figure 8-40
TPOWHWK, 1"-14 x 7/8"-14 Run, ORFS, Includes: 3, 4
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
MBKMI LINaHT,

KoneHo, 90€, 13/16"-16 x 3/4"-18 Adj, ORFS, Includes: 7, 8
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
VALVE, ASSY., consists of: 9- 13

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, BODY

SOLENOID, VALVE ASSY., consists of: 11, 12, 13

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, VALVE

Komnnekt ynnoTHuTenbHbIx konew, PACKAGE

COIL, KIT, 12V solenoid

OutTrHr, UNION, Includes: 15

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
SUPPORT,

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

XomyT wnaHra, 3.75/4.625 HD Worm,

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-24 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, BOLT 3/8 NF x 3/4 in
CronopHas wwanba, 3/8",

lMnockas wawnba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16in
ACCUMULATOR, header lift, consists of: 23 - 35

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BODY

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, CAP

Mpotektop, GUARD

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 3/8", No. 10 x 3/8
VALVE, ASSY., consists of: 27 - 30

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, VALVE

PISTON, CORE

CAP,

GASKET, O-RING

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, CAP

PISTON,

KomnnekT npoknagok, consists of: 33, 34, 35

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, RING

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, RING, not illustrated

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SEAL, not illustrated




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

8-56 REEL DRIVE CIRCUIT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-56 REEL DRIVE CIRCUIT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnwucaHune

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

REF
201-306
237-6010
238-6016
127990A1
237-6010
233738A1
222894A1
190709A1
201-104
237-6012
238-6018
124376A1
238-6018
135827A2
201-307
237-6012
238-6018
REF
413-656
495-11041
492-11038
231-5146
201-104
237-6012
238-6018
128036A1
201-433

26A 238-6016

238-6016
113896A1
128037A2
214-1706
177975A1
201-306
237-6010
238-6016
1989495C1
1345266C1
201-103
238-6016
237-6010

RS L I U U (S U U U U O [ U U U L I N N Y N LS T 0N T NG T NG RS N . U\ (L . U QS N . Y U S UL U U G (-

Wuctpykummn, PUMP ASSY., see Figure 8-26

KoneHo, 90e, 1"-14 x 7/8"-14 Adj, ORFS, Includes: 3, 4
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
HOSE, 940 mm, Includes: 6, BSN JJC0186899
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
VALVE, ASSY., Includes: 7A

Tapenbyatbint knanaH, CARTRIDGE

KomnnekT ynnoTHUTenbHbIX Kosew, use with 7A, 58, 59
Matpy6ok, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x 1 1/16"-12 ORB, Includes 9, 10
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
PIPE, TUBE

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
mBxui Wwnaxr, 680 mm

KoneHo, 90e, 1 3/16"-12 x 1 1/16"-12 Adj, ORFS, 1-3/16 fc x 1-1/16 Or, Includes: 15, 16
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
Wuctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 8-62

BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3 1/2", G5, 3/8 x 3-1/2 in

lMnockas wawnba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16in
CronopHas wwanba, 3/8",

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

Matpybok, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x 1 1/16"-12 ORB, Includes 23, 24
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
mbxui wnaxr, 640 mm

TPOWHWK, 1"-14 ORFS x 1"-14 Sw Run, Includes: 26A
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
TPOWHWK, Includes: 29

HOSE, 405 mm, cut from 2 x S118400X

XomyT wWnaHra, #6, 0.44/0.78 Type M Worm,

TPOVHWK,

KoneHo, 90e, 1"-14 x 7/8"-14 Adj, ORFS, Includes: 34, 35
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
HOSE, 3455 mm

lNnockas Lwaiba, white

Matpy6ok, 1"-14 ORFS x 7/8"-14 ORB, Includes Ref. 39, 40
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

8-56 REEL DRIVE CIRCUIT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

41 1272399C2 1 BbictpocoeauHsiemasmydra, nana, 7/8 NF, self-sealing, male
42  1989496C1 1 HOSE, 2605 mm

43 1282338C91 1 BeictpocoeauHsiemaamydta, mama, ASSY., 7/8 in

44  1541849C1 2 Myara, ASSY., Includes: 45, 46

46 H434163 1 KOJNMAYOK,

47 141657A1 1 TPOWHWK, Includes: 48, 49

48 237-6008 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
49 238-6016 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
50 201-126 1 Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 9/16"-20 ORB, Includes: 51, 52
52 238-6014 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
53  201-131 1 Matpy6ok, 1"-12 ORFS x 9/16"-18 ORB, ADAPTER, Includes: 54, 55
54 238-6016 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
55 237-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,
56 231735A1 1 Twbkuit wnaxr, 830 mm, ASN JJC0186900

57 413-672 2 BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 4 1/2", G5, 3/8 x 4-1/2 in

58 241892A1 1 CetyaTbit UnbTp,

59 100-2187 1 CronopHoe konbLo, 0.875", Int, #87,

29 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
45 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
51 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-60 REEL DRIVE COUPLING MOUNTING




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-60 REEL DRIVE COUPLING MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 139828Af1 1 SUPPORT,

2 1321990C1 1 CLAMP,

3 409-7412 4 BOINT, Hex Fig, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 1/4 x 3/4 in

5 1321989C2 1 SUPPORT,

6 231-5144 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

7 1989500C1 1 SLEEVE,

8 306132C1 2  MHOroXunbHbIN nnockun wnend, 14 in

11 434-620 2 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MNMOAIONOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd,
14 1954133C1 1 [binbHUK, Includes: 15

15 401758R1 1 Tnockas wanba,

17  231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

18 515-25476 3 3axum, 17/8", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

19 409-7620 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in

20 231-5146 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

21 299566C1 1 CLAMP,

22 409-7612 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-62 REEL DRIVE VALVE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-62 REEL DRIVE VALVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

114856A1
NSS
190702A1
NSS
237-6010
238-5004
A34493
238-5016
190696A1
190695A1
71100209
237-6008
190697A1
190698A1
190699A1
188110A1
237-6010
278548
86632547
237-6002
9625178
190700A1
188106A1
188117A1
238-5017
188116A1
188104A1
190694A1
237-6004
237-6004
237-6006

L O S U I (S U (I UL (I U G W - 'S L W U U U U U S T G |\, [ G U U (L G UL G S

VALVE, ASSY., consists of: 1-29

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, BODY, order 114856A1
Pasrpy3ouHbin knanaH, ASSY., consists of: 2 - 7

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, VALVE, order 190702A1
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -004, 70 Duro, .07" ID x .070" Thk,
RING, sterling

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -016, 70 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
Komnnek wawb, shims

SPRING,

lMpobka, Hex Soc, 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes Ref. 11
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
SPOOL,

SPOOL,

SPRING,

PLUG, Includes: 16

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
Mpobka, Hex Soc, 7/16"-20 ORB, 7/16 in, Includes: 18
Mpobka, Hex Soc, 5/16"-24 ORB, Includes 20
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 2-1, .239" ID x .064" Thk,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 9/16"-18 ORB, 9/16 in, Includes: 22
SOLENOQID,

lanka,

Tpy6bka, CORE

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -017, 70 Duro, .676" ID x .070" Thk,
LLTndr,

30MOTHWK,

PLUG, orifice

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-64 REEL HYDRAULICS, REEL LIFT, REEL FORE AND AFT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-64 REEL HYDRAULICS, REEL LIFT, REEL FORE AND AFT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O© 00 NO O &N —

11
12
13
15
16
17
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33

14
18

REF
201-324
238-6011
128029A1
201-362
237-6010
238-6016
1282338C91
A47221
1954133C1
401758R1
REF
201-304
238-6012
1989471C1
201-324
238-6011
128029A1
201-139
237-6010
238-6016
1272399C2
201-362
237-6010
238-6012
1282338C91
A47221
1541792C1
306132C1
515-23127
409-7612
231-5146
237-6006
237-6006
237-6006

JHL G UL L L UL I (UL (. U | NG JE L UL (I UL L (L NI UL L (L UL I UL (L (L UL (I §

=
X

L L L UL (L U

Wuctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 8-44

KoneHo, 90€, 9/16"-18 x 9/16"-18, Adj, ORFS, Includes Ref. 3, 4
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE, 2900 mm

KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-16 x 7/8"-14, Adj, ORFS, Includes 7, 8
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
BeicTpocoeaunHsemaamydTa, mama, ASSY., 7/8 in, female, includes A47221
SEAL,

[MbINbHYK,

lMnockas Lwaiiba,

Wnctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 8-44, reel fore and aft

KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-16 x 9/16"-18 Adj, ORFS, 11/16 fc x 9/16 Or, Includes: 14, 15
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE, 3810 mm

KoneHo, 90e, 9/16"-18 x 9/16"-18, Adj, ORFS, Includes Ref. 18, 19
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE, 2900 mm

MaTpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 7/8"-14 ORB, ADAPTER, Includes: 22, 23
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe kosnbLo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
BeicTpocoeauHsemaamydTa, nana, 7/8 NF, self-sealing, male

KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-16 x 7/8"-14, Adj, ORFS, Includes 26, 27
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
BeicTpocoeaunHsemaamydTa, mama, ASSY., 7/8 in, female, includes A47221
SEAL,

CronopHas wanba, red

MHOroXusbHbI NNOckun Wwnend, 14 in

3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

8-68 FEEDER CLUTCH CIRCUIT

EC-z04




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

8-68 FEEDER CLUTCH CIRCUIT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 REF 1 WHctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 8-70

2 129495A2 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET ASSY.

3 814-8080 2 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 80, 8.8, BOLT 8 x 80 mm

4 825-2408 2 Taitka, M8 x 1.25, Fig, CI 8,

5 201-304 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 11/16"-16 x 9/16"-18 Adj, ORFS, 11/16 fc x 9/16 Or, Includes: 6, 7
6 238-6012 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

8  128049A1 1 HOSE, 1300 mm

9 201-304 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 11/16"-16 x 9/16"-18 Adj, ORFS, 11/16 fc x 9/16 Or, Includes: 10, 11
10 238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

12 134713A1 1 KoHTponbHbi knanaH, CONNECTOR, Includes: 13, 14

14 238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

15 131392A2 1 HOSE, 1300 mm

16 201-332 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-16 x 9/16"-18, Adj, ORFS, 13/16 fc x 9/16 Or, Includes: 17, 18
17 238-6014 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

19 REF 1 Wuctpykumm, CYLINDER ASSY., see Figure 8-80

20 306132C1 AR MHOroXunbHbIN nrockui wnend, 14 in

7 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,

11 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,

13 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,

18 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-70 PARKING BRAKE AND FEEDER CLUTCH VALVE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-70 PARKING BRAKE AND FEEDER CLUTCH VALVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

124235A3 1 VALVE, ASSY., consists of: 1 - 22
1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, BODY, order 124235A3
2 195795A1 1 VALVE, ASSY., Includes: 3-6
3 237-6012 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,
4  238-6019 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -019, 90 Duro, .801" ID x .070" Thk,
5 238-6018 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
6 238-6017 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -017, 90 Duro, .676" ID x .070" Thk,
7 230162A1 1 SOLENOID,
8  195794A1 1 VALVE, ASSY., Includes: 9 - 12
9 238-5114 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -114, 70 Duro, .612" ID x .103" Thk,
10 238-5016 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -016, 70 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
11 238-5015 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konblo, -015, 70 Duro, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
12 238-5014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
13 195793A1 1 VALVE, ASSY., Includes: 14, 15
14 237-6010 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
15  238-5014 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
16 195792A1 1 VALVE, ASSY., Includes: 17, 18
17 237-6010 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
18 238-5014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
19 86632547 3 Tlpobka, Hex Soc, 5/16"-24 ORB, Includes 20
20 237-6002 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, 2-1,.239" ID x .064" Thk,
21 9625178 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, 9/16"-18 ORB, 9/16 in, socket head, Includes: 22
22 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-72 SEPARATOR CLUTCH CIRCUIT

R




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-72 SEPARATOR CLUTCH CIRCUIT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

~N o1 WO -

9
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
4
6
8
10
19

REF
183747C1
218-5280
76349
183774C1
218-673
238-6112
495-11066

12A 218-1254

1541941C1
218-5059
237-6008
186505C1
231-5144
218-5351
183775C1
183773C1
1301963C2
183748C2
515-25476
515-23254
477-73108
231-5145
196447C1
424-420
231-5144
237-6006
237-6006
237-6006
237-6006
237-6006

[ L U U U N LS T L G I LS T NG N NG [ N N U U e U O T |G [ N N U U O [ N UL U U (S U [ -

Wuctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 8-78

MacnsiHblIi paguaTop,

KoneHo, 90e, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, ELBOW, 3/4-16 flare x 9/16-18 in, Includes: 4
Mpobka, Hex Hd, 9/16"-18 ORB, 9/16 Or, Includes: 6

TPOWHWK,

outtuHr, Blkhd, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, 37¢, FIT STL BULKHD .375MJ
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -112, 90 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,
Mnockas warba, 5/8", SAE, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 3/32 in

KonTpraiika, Blkhd, 9/16"-18, 9/18 in

ACCUMULATOR,

MaTpybok, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 3/4"-16, O-Ring, ADAPTER, 3/4 in, Includes: 15
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,

BOLT, U

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

MaTpy6bok, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, 3/4 x 9/16 in, Includes: 19
PIPE, TUBE

HOSE, 377 mm

HOSE, 1270 mm

HOSE, 1460 mm

3axum, 1 7/8", Insul, 1/2" Bolt,

3axum, 1", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 1 in

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

CLAMP,

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4", G2, BOLT 1/4 x 1-1/4 in

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-74 UNLOADER CONTROL, CLUTCH




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-74 UNLOADER CONTROL, CLUTCH

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

233738A1
222894A1
190709A1
128068A2
201-304
238-6012
REF
139024A1
413-432
495-81113
231-5144
409-7616
231-5146
128068A2
201-101
238-6012
112397A2
188294A1
425-118
189153A1
213-128
427-8136
432-820
175611A2
188528A1
176023A2
425-104
112942A2
434-616
231-5146
413-1048
495-11066
231-51410
217-347
128073A1
214-1706
113896A1
237-6006
237-6006
237-6006
237-6006
237-6006

JEE L UL L (L U N NG JE U U O [ U U SO U U 'O JNIE N L (UL (L (L (L (I UL U . U G O I U N T LS T O T )G T NG [ i L (L U [ L W §

VALVE, ASSY., Includes: 1A, see Figure 8-56

Tapenbyatbint knanaH, CARTRIDGE

KomnnekT ynnoTHUTenbHbIX Konew, use with 1A

[Mbkuin wnaxr, 760 mm, Includes: 3

KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-16 x 9/16"-18 Adj, ORFS, 11/16 fc x 9/16 Or, Includes: 5, 6
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
Wuctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 8-78

SUPPORT, BRACKET

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 2", G5, BOLT 1/4 NC x 2 in

lMnockas wanba, .344" x 3/4" x .179", 11/32 x 3/4 x 3/16
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

[mbkui wnaxr, 760 mm, Includes: 15

MaTpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 9/16"-18 ORB, Includes 17, 18
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
Lnnuugp, ASSY.

Komnnekt npoknagok, used with 19

laiika, 1/2"-20, G5, 1/2 inch NF

WASHER,

PerynuposoyHas ckoba, 1/2"-20 x 3",

LTt ¢ ronoskon 1 otBepcTMEM noa WnavHT, 1/2" x 1.360", 1/2 x 1-3/8 in
WnnuuT, 1/8" x 1 1/4",1/8" x 1-1/4"

HOLDER, RETAINER

U-BOLT, 1/4in

SUPPORT, CHANNEL

laiika, 1/4"-20, G5,

nacTuHa,

BONT, C KBAOPATHbLIM MOAONOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1in
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 3", G5, 5/8 x 3 in

Mnockas warba, 5/8", SAE, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 3/32 in

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/8"-11,

KoneHo, 90¢, 3/8" Hose x 9/16"-18 ORB Beaded, ELBOW 3/8 stem x 9/16 Or, Includes: 36
HOSE, Hose, 880 mm Cut From : 3 x S118400X

XomyT wnaHra, #6, 0.44/0.78 Type M Worm,

TPOWHWK, Includes: 40

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-74 UNLOADER CONTROL, CLUTCH

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

40 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

8-78 VALVE ASSEMBLY, SEPARATOR AND UNLOADER CLUTCH

C
e

-

C

NBO0OO
ISI0

LR B




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-78 VALVE ASSEMBLY, SEPARATOR AND UNLOADER CLUTCH

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

N

© 00 NO O b W

11
12
13

131152A1
NSS
187849C1
187850C1
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
1340843C1
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

R\ UL N L L L L UL UL UL I UL UL U UL I

PacnpegenutenbHblin knanaH, ASSY., consists of; 1 - 13
He noctaensertcs otaensHo, BODY
OneKTpOMarHnTHbIN knanaH, ASSY.

KomnnekT ynnotHutenbHbix kone, KIT, consists of: 3 - 9
He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, O-RING

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING

He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, O-RING

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING

He noctasnsertcs otaensHo, WASHER

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, WASHER

He noctasnsertcs otaensHo, WASHER

COIL, KIT, 12V, consists of: 10 - 13

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, COIL

He noctaensetca otaensHo, PLATE

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, NUT

He noctaensetca otaensHo, PLATE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-80 FEEDER CLUTCH CYLINDER

Didg K.0AS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-80 FEEDER CLUTCH CYLINDER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO Orv. b W —

11
12
13

133405C92
NSS
108641C1
NSS

NSS
108639C1
232-41110
NSS

NSS

NSS
108640C2
NSS

NSS
63884C92

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

CYLINDER, ASSY., consists of: 1-13

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, BODY, order 133405C92
YnnotHenne, HEAD

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING

He noctasnsertcs otaensHo, WASHER

LLlaTyH nopLuHs,

KoHTpraiika, 5/8"-11, GC,

He noctaensetcsa otaensHo, WIPER

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SEAL

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, WIRE

PISTON,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING

He noctasnsertcs otaensHo, WASHER

KomnnekT ynnoTHUTENbHBIX Konew, service, Includes: 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 12




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-82 UNLOADER TUBE SWING CYLINDER CIRCUIT

1
@l 26

g

e
/—‘a“_ﬂ ;,
o\ e

-\._\
L

ON

\

N
\_ R\ —_ “&\‘_
) N
8

T

N

©
b
\\\ N\
oW,
e/
¢,
8 &

&
N
On

C-asK0EE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-82 UNLOADER TUBE SWING CYLINDER CIRCUIT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO Or DN

11
12
13
14
16

17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
15
19

34

201-324
238-6011
134978A2
238-6011
134974A1
201-108
238-6011
218-1254
495-11059
134978A2
201-100
238-6011
175679A2
188806A1
188293A1
425-1510
201-303
238-6011
134643A2
238-6012
163489C1
214-1432
134976A1
201-120
238-6012
201-909
95-81019
134972A1
238-6012
134976A1
201-304
238-6012
183824C1
409-7416
231-5144
237-6004
237-6004
237-6006
237-6006

[ U [ U O LS T LG T G SR U W N 'O JEE U U U 'O [ U . (S N N (N U N I A U U L U U U U L . G N T WU W

KoneHo, 90e, 9/16"-18 x 9/16"-18, Adj, ORFS, Includes Ref. 3, 4
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,

HOSE, 540 mm (21-1/4 in)

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,

PIPE, TUBE

Matpy6ok, 9/16"-18, Blkhd, ORFS, ADAPTER, Includes: 9
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
KoHTpranka, Blkhd, 9/16"-18, 9/18 in

lMnockas wawnba, 9/16", 19/32 x 1-5/32 x 3/32

HOSE, 540 mm (21-1/4 in)

MaTpybok, 9/16"-18 ORFS x 7/16"-20 ORB, ADAPTER, Includes: 14, 15
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
LUnnmngp, 38 ID x 508 mm strk, includes 188806A1, 188293A1, 425-1510
KomnnekT ynnoTHUTENbHbIX Koneu,

BALL JOINT, BOLT eye

laika, Jam, 5/8"-18, G5, 5/8 in

KoneHo, 90e, 9/16"-18 x 7/16"-20 Adj, ORFS, 9/16 fc x 7/16 Or, Includes: 18, 19
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
Mmaponposog, TUBE ASSY.

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
Monocka, 1/4 x 1-13/64 in

XomyT wnaHra, #32, 1.56/2.50 Type F Worm,

[mbxui wnaxr, 510 mm

Matpy6ok, 11/16"-16, Blkhd, ORFS, UNION, Includes: 26
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
KonTpraika, Blkhd, 11/16"-16,

Mnockas wawnba, 23/32" x 1 1/2" x .120", 23/32 x 1-1/2 x 1/8

TUBE, ASSY.

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

[mbkui wnaxr, 510 mm

KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-16 x 9/16"-18 Adj, ORFS, 11/16 fc x 9/16 Or, Includes: 33, 34
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

CLAMP,

BONT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 1", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

8-84 FIELD TRACKER

.
0
.-
.-
/
.
.-
¢
.
o T
[ 4
[
L
|
.-
v
s
[
r
v
Vo
[
4
[
L
o
P
[
[
|
[ |
[
| 1
. '
1 <
[

S
) Y-

.y

\. .
. .
: .
. -
. TemT A
EC-d5C7
@-—-‘,-‘-.
. =




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

8-84 FIELD TRACKER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 REF 1 WHctpykumm, VALVE ASSY., see Figure 8-46

2 201-332 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-16 x 9/16"-18, Adj, ORFS, 13/16 fc x 9/16 Or, Includes: 3, 4
4  238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
5 201-304 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 11/16"-16 x 9/16"-18 Adj, ORFS, 11/16 fc x 9/16 Or, Includes: 6, 7
7 238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
8  100268A1 1 Twbkuir wnaHr, 3510 mm (138-1/4 in)

9 128032A1 1 Twbknit wnaxr, 3510 mm

11 REF 1 WHcrpykuymm, CYLINDER ASSY., see Figure 8-86

12 515-23254 1 3axum, 1", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 1in

14 231-5146 1 Tamka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

15 189926A1 1 SUPPORT,

16 1330242C1 1 3axum, CLAMP

17  413-532 1 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2", G5, Bolt 5/16x2 in

18 492-11031 1 CronopHas waiiba, 5/16",

19 425-105 1 Tanka, 5/16"-18, G5, Nut 5/16 in

13 477-73816 1 BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm

3 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
6 237-6006 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
10 237-6006 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-86 FIELD TRACKER, TILT CYLINDER




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
8-86 FIELD TRACKER, TILT CYLINDER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

—_ A A A A O
aa B~ w2 O

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

100267A1
NSS
107855A1
107856A1
107857A1
232-46112
107858A1
107859A1
425-107
145453C1
483-1386
107860A1
1266753C1
1266752C1
486830R1
100266A1
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
432-1224

[ )\ JE L . N W | NG JN N\ JEE L UL Uy |\, [ WS (L U U U SO QL UL UL UL (I UL U §

Lnunungp, consists of: 2 - 23

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, TUBE
FonoBka UunuHapa 4omkpara,
lMopLUeHb UnnnuHapa AoOMKpaTa,
LLlaTyH nopLuHs,

KoHTpraika, 3/4"-16, GC,

FonoBka UunuHapa 4omkpara,
SCREW, ROD 7/16 x 7-3/4 in

laiika, 7/16"-14, G5, 7/16 in NC
PLUG, PAD

CronopHbin BUHT, Hex Soc, 3/8"-16 x 3/8", 3/8 x 3/8 in
RAM FORK, CLEVIS

LWTndr,

LLTndr,

LWnnwunT, CLIP spring

Komnnekt ynnotHutensHbix Koned, KIT, Includes: 16 - 23
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SEAL
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, O-RING
He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, O-RING
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, RING
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SEAL
He noctaensetca otaensHo, SEAL
He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, O-RING
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, RING
WnnuHT, 3/16" x 1 1/2",




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-02 BELT DRIVE, FAN JACKSHAFT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-02 BELT DRIVE, FAN JACKSHAFT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

W WWNWWWWDNMNDNDDNMNDNDMNDN -2 oo
SO OO WN -2 O0OCONOOODOTPADN 2O OWo0oNO O wo

194179C91
556448R1
495-11081
219-87
174520C2
425-108
432-1220
495-11053
495-81162
188485C1
231-5146
477-73812
194652C1
155311C1
177195C1
425-1410
413-1048
492-11062
495-11066
188213C1
193999C1
183325C1
193948C1
231-5146
185396C1
188486C1
477-73812
192277C2
432-1620
477-73816
413-640
495-81129
231-4116

1
2
6
1
1
2
1
3
1
1
3
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
4
3
6
1

LEVER, ASSY., Includes: 2

BUSHING,

Mnockas wanba, 3/4", SAE,

TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

CTepxeHb,

laiika, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

WnnuHT, 3/16" x 1 1/4",

Mnockas wawnba, 1/2", SAE, 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 3/32 in
Mnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/2" x 179", 17/32 x 1-1/2 x 11/64
SUPPORT,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
PIVOT,

SPRING,

PULLEY ASSY.,

laika, Jam, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 3", G5, 5/8 x 3 in

CronopHas Lwanba, 5/8",

lMnockas waiba, 5/8", SAE, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 3/32 in
V-BELT, 127 in

PULLEY, 12in

[LkmB, 13 in

PULLEY, 9-3/4 in

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

TUBE,

CHANNEL,

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
SUPPORT,

WnnuuT, 1/4" x 1 1/4",1/4" x 1 1/4"

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm
BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/2", G5, 3/8 x 2-1/2 in
Mnockas wanba, 13/32" x 3/4" x 120", 13/32 x 3/4 x 7/64
KoHTpraiika, 3/8"-16, GB, lock 3/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-04 BELT DRIVE, RIGHT SIDE

11 EERIEH




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-04 BELT DRIVE, RIGHT SIDE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

A BEA DA PR DS D OWOWWWWWWWNDNDPNPDDMNDDNDMNDNDDMNDNDNDN-_2 22 A A v o
OB WODN 20000 NI AN —-2OONOODOTPA,WN OO NO OB DN-~O

193447C91
556448R1
413-1044
495-11066
492-11062
425-1010
495-11053
673214R91
115160A1
432-1216
413-620
492-11038
1994931C1
155311C1
495-81162
425-108
186588C2
485-13816
425-146
409-7612
231-5146
425-1012
493-41078
495-11081
1327538C1
495-11081
219-87
1327619C1
409-7624
231-5146
183325C1
NSS
413-620
495-11041
492-11038
231-4116
193948C1
47-49
413-620
492-11038
495-81137
195161C1

R UL . W | NG S U U O O U N6 T G [ U N (L UL (L UL U SN U U U G G N

C—D‘—\oomoomﬁ—\-hmm—\%

- W O W

PbIYAT, Includes: 2

BUSHING,

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2 3/4", G5, BOLT 5/8 x 2-3/4 in
Mnockas warba, 5/8", SAE, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 3/32 in
CronopHas wanba, 5/8",

lanka, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in

Mnockas wanba, 1/2", SAE, 17/32x1-1/16x3/32 in
PULLEY, 7-5/16 in

ROD, 670 mm

LnnuHT, 3/16" x 1", 3/16" x 1"

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
CronopHas wwanba, 3/8",

TUBE,

SPRING,

Mnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/2" x 179", 17/32 x 1-1/2 x 11/64
lanka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

CHANNEL,

CronopHbIn BUHT, Sq Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1", 3/8 x 1 in

laiika, Jam, 3/8"-16, G5, 3/8 in

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

lanka, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4 in

CronopHasi wanba, Ext Tooth, 3/4", 3/4 in

Mnockas waiba, 3/4", SAE,

STUD,

Mnockas waiba, 3/4", SAE,

TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

SUPPORT,

BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

LLkwmB, 13 in, Includes: 35

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, RIVET

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
Mnockas warinba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in
CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

KoHTpraika, 3/8"-16, GB, lock 3/8 in

PULLEY, 9-3/4 in, Includes: 41

3aknenka, FH, 1/4" x 9/16", 1/4 x 9/16 in

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

Mnockas wanba, 13/32" x 1" x .224", 5/16

[LIkms, 8-3/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-04 BELT DRIVE, RIGHT SIDE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
46 193682C1 1 LWkue, 25in

47 413-516 8 BOIT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 1 in
48 492-11031 12 CronopHas wwanba, 5/16",

49 425-105 4 Taika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

51 186509C2 1 BELT, 255 in, not for straw chopper

52 181055C1 1 BELT, 201 in, for straw chopper

53 188253C2 1 SUPPORT,

54  409-7616 3 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
55 231-5146 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

56 413-1040 1 BOIT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/2", G5, 5/8 x 2-1/2in

57 495-11066 5 Tnockas wanba, 5/8", SAE, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 3/32 in
58 673214R91 1 PULLEY, 7-5/16 in

59 425-1010 1 Taika, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in

60 425-1410 1 Tanka, Jam, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in

61 1302350C1 1 SHIELD, not for straw chopper

62 413-612 2 BOINT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 3/4 in
63 425-106 2 Taika, 3/8"-16, G5,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9A-08 SEPARATOR JACKSHAFT DRIVE

E32ITEES




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-08 SEPARATOR JACKSHAFT DRIVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

oo Nk~ LN —

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
13

193945C2
1330054C1
194665C1
219-86
238-5226
194654C91
194394C1
188309C2
231-5146
413-12152
329-1412
194464C2
191542C2
426-720
492-11044
188848C1
188846C1
191544C2
326-828
392-21050
329-108
191596C91
1300502C1
1300501C1
425-116
492-11038
NSS

NSS

NSS
477-73816

N =22 AN AN-S-2ADODDW—- 32BN A A 3 AN 32NN = W -

BELT, 102 in

LLkme, 17-1/2 in, Includes: 3

BTYJIKA,

TaBoTHuua, 1/8" x .62" Ig, Drive, LUBRICATOR 1/8 in
O-RING, -226, 70 Duro, 1.984" ID x .139" Thk,
NOAWNMHKK,

HUB, HOUSING

SUPPORT,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 9 1/2", G5, BOLT 3/4 x 9-1/2in
[anka, Jam, 3/4"-10, G8,

3Be3nouka, 25T

LLinuueBoe coeunHeHme,

BONT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/4", G8, BOLT 7/16 x 1-1/4 in
CronopHas wanba, 7/16", 7/16"

[Lkwm, 17-1/2 in

HUB, Includes: 22

LLTndr,

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G8,

CronopHas wanba, 1/2", 1/2"

laiika, 1/2"-13, G8,

Ban sepywuin, SHAFT, consists of: 29 - 35

KIT, PACKAGE

U-BOLT,

laiika, 3/8"-24, G5, Nut 3/8 in

CronopHas Lwanba, 3/8",

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHAFT

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, CLEVIS

He noctasnsetcs otaensbHo, FLANGE

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9A-10 SEPARATOR JACKSHAFT SUPPORT

ClaaKaad




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-10 SEPARATOR JACKSHAFT SUPPORT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

_ =22 O 00 NO Ok~ -

w O

15
16
17
18
19
20

21

112454A1
409-7816
425-108
80679
413-820
181175C1
413-816
181176C1
231-5148
181177C1
434-820

495-81287
181178C1
181172C1
181171C1
425-1110
495-81017
434-824

413-824

1

2

14
28
12
1

- O1 = O

16

N PNDODN

SUPPORT, ASSY.

BOJT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1", Serr, BOLT 1/2x 1 in
laiika, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/4 in
SUPPORT, ASSY., left

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 1/2x 1 in
SUPPORT, right

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

SUPPORT,

BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MNMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, BOLT
112 x 1-1/4 in

Mnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .120",

SUPPORT,

Cynnopr, iron

ROD,

laiika, 5/8"-18, G5, 5/8 in

Mnockas wainba, 17/32" x 3/4" x .120", 17/32 x 3/4 x 1/8
BONT, C KBAOPATHbLIM MNMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x
1-1/2in

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-12 SEPARATOR DRIVE PULLEY AND IDLER

‘.‘* | f@
73 b P RS
(:)\‘ﬁ' 1 QH}Q\




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-12 SEPARATOR DRIVE PULLEY AND IDLER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 188205C92 1 LEVER, ASSY., Includes: 2, 3
2 1302308C1 2 BUSHING,

3 188207C1 1 PIN,

4 4321216 1 WnawHT, 316" x 1", 3/16" x 1"

5  495-81176 1 Mnockas waiiba, 21/32" x 1" x .060", 21/32 in
6  1315229C2 1 W,

7 4321224 2 WWnnuk, 3/16" x 1 1/2",

8  495-81073 7 TMnockas waitba, 1 1/32" x 1 3/4" x .060",

9 174757C1 1 PULLEY, 8 in

10 559205R91 1 MOOLWMMHUK,

11 191592C1 1 EYEBOLT, ROD

12 425-108 2 Taiika, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 in

13 495-81163 1 Mnockas waiiba, 17/32" x 1 1/2" x .120",
16 1541717C1 1 TUBE,

17 PO121 1 SPRING, see NHE SB 016-01

18 1541713C1 1 PULLEY, 11in

19 1541702C1 1 BELT,

20 191452C2 1 PULLEY, 14-3/4 in

21 1979908C1 2 3axum, CLAMP

22 47773112 2 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"18 x 3/4"

23 231-5145 2 Taiika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

28 191799C1 1 SUPPORT,

30 231-5146 3 Taiika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

31 194652C1 1 PIVOT,

32 126-179 1 WnoHka Byapyda, #V, 1/2" x 2 3/4" HT,

33 1979527C1 1 WRENCH-HOOK, special

34 1979751C2 1 BAR,

35 197952602 1 HANDLE, SUPPORT

36 477-73820 2 Bur, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", 3/8 x 32 mm
37 231-5146 2 Taiika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

29 477-73816 3 BuT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-14 JACKSHAFT BEARING BLOCK, WITH DISCHARGE BEATER




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-14 JACKSHAFT BEARING BLOCK, WITH DISCHARGE BEATER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 181369C1 1 HOUSING, BLOCK

2 219-1 1 TaBoTHuua, 1/8"-27 x .66 Ig,

3 219-434 1 CAIYH, 1/8"-27 NPT, Short, w/washer, LUBRICATOR
4 191452C2 1 PULLEY, 14-3/4 in

5 189419C1 1 HUB,

6 156229C1 AR SHIM, adjusting 0.005 in

6 188183C1 AR SHIM, adjusting 0.007 in

6 188184C1 AR SHIM, adjusting 0.010 in

7 378691R1 2 RING, retaining

8 61802C91 2 BEARING, CONE, 1-15/32in

9 61801C1 2 NOAWWMHUKA, KPbILWKA, cup

10 188931C1 1 SEAL, front

11 384386R91 1 SEAL, rear

12 1957657C2 1 SHAFT,

13 191518C2 1 BUSHING, rear

14 188930C1 1 RING, SPACER

15 162678C1 AR WASHER,

17 433-828 6 BOJIT, C KBAOPATHbIM MOAIONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 in
18 396-41053 6 [Mnockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .188", HDN,

19 80679 6 CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

20 425-108 6 [lawka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

21 426-516 4 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 5/16 x 3/4 in
22 492-11031 4 CronopHas waiiba, 5/16",

23 496-21106 2 [nockas wanba, 1 1/16" x 2" x .209",

24 232-41316 2 KoHtpramka, 1"-8, GC,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-16 FEEDER

Ll )




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-16 FEEDER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

NN D o
—_ O W oo N OB~ WDhND-~O

22
22
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
33
33
34
35
36

191388C1
273916
237-6016
122115A2
238-5210
122113A1
122111A1
191397C2
413-612
492-11038
F53473
1339006C1
188126
144164
80679
413-816
195428C1
496-21094
1315597C1
197609R91
197608R1
195484C2
NSS

NSS

NSS
938294R91
238-5250
191245C2
219-434
492-11038
413-620
618023R91
618024R1
192527C1
191396C1
195485C1
NSS

NSS

NSS
238-5259
191248C1
935915R1

CASE,

Mpobka, Hex Hd, 1 5/16"-12 ORB, Includes Ref. 3
YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, 16-1, 90 Duro, 1.171" ID x .118" Thk, 1-11/64 x 7/64 in
MAHOMETP, ASSY., Includes: 5

YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -210, 70 Duro, .734" ID x .139" Thk,
TUBE, ASSY.

Kpbiwwka, COVER

GASKET,

BOIT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 3/4 in
CronopHas wwanba, 3/8",

NUT,

HOSE, 36 in

Tpybonposog, Nipple, 3/8" NPT x 2", PIPE
YNnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLLO,

CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1 in

NUT,

Mnockas wainba, 15/16" x 1 3/4" x .179", HDN,
3ybuaras nepegava, 18/31T

BEARING, CONE, 1-3/8 in

MOAWWIMHWKA, KPbILLKA, cup 3 in

Komnnekt waib, PACKAGE shims, Includes: 22

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.005 in

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.007 in

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.020 in
SEAL, oil, inner

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -250, 70 Duro, 4.984" ID x .139" Thk,
HUB,

CATIYH, 1/8"-27 NPT, Short, w/washer, LUBRICATOR
CronopHas Lwanba, 3/8",

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
BEARING, CONE,

MOAWWMHWKA, KPbILLKA, cup

SEAL, oil

SHAFT,

Komnnekr wainb, PACKAGE shims, Includes: 33

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.005 in

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.007 in

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.020 in
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -259, 70 Duro, 6.234" ID x .139" Thk,
HUB,

SHIM, adjusting 0.015 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9A-16 FEEDER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

37 426-824 2 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G8, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 in
38 231-5148 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

39 192528C1 1 SEAL, oil

40 191384C1 1 SHAFT,

41 496-21094 1 Tnockast wanba, 15/16" x 1 3/4" x .179", HDN,

42 231-46114 1 KoHTpraika, 7/8"-14, GB, lock 7/8 in

43 219-8 1 TaBotHuua, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig, LUBRICATOR 1/4 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-20 FEEDER, MOUNTING

CIGERCAS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-20 FEEDER, MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 191329C2 1 SUPPORT,

2 A77-73812 5 BumHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
3 231-5146 7 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

4 191399C1 1 SUPPORT,

6 495-51053 4 [nockas wanba, 1/2",

7 191497C1 1 Tonocka, 10-5/8 in

8 1319406C1 2 Bunrt, CrossSerr Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1", 3/8 x 1 in
9 231-5146 7 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

10 477-73812 5 BwuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
11 191496C1 5 Tonocka, 11-7/8 in

12 REF 1 WHctpykumu, JOINT ASSY., see Figure 9A-08

13 191498C1 1 Tonocka, SEAL 528 mm

5 477-73816 2 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-22 FEEDER DRIVE

o W /@ PR
@ .




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9A-22 FEEDER DRIVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1305297C1 PULLEY, 22-9/16 in

2 1315074C1 BELT, 158-5/8 in, with rock trap

2 194528C1 PEMEHb, 143-3/8 in, without rock trap

3 186513C1 SUPPORT, ASSY., upper

4 477-73112 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

5 231-5145 laka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

6  193999Cf1 PULLEY, 12in

7 185414C2 SUPPORT, ASSY.

9 231-5146 lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

10 495-81069 Mnockas warnba, 1 1/32" x 1 1/2" x .060",
194494C93 PbIYAT, Includes: 11 - 14

11 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, LEVER

12 174757C1 PULLEY, 8in

13 559205R91 NOAWNMHKK,

14 1302308C1 BUSHING,

15 432-1624 WnauuT, 1/4"x 1 1/2", 1/4" x 1 1/2"

16 219-8 TasoTHuua, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig, LUBRICATOR 1/4 in

17  116032A1 HOOK, ROD

18 432-1216 WnnwnuT, 3/16" x 1", 3/16" x 1"

19 116030A1
19 116029A1

HOLDER, GUIDE, with rock trap
HOLDER, GUIDE, without rock trap

20 432-1216 WnnmuT, 3/16" x 1", 3/16" x 1"

21 495-81225 Mnockas wanba, 1 17/32" x 2 1/2" x .060",
22 432-1240 WnnmuT, 3/16" x 2 1/2",

23 425-108 laika, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

24 182922A1 SUPPORT, CLAMP

25 186890C4 Ocb,

26 PO23 SPRING,

27 182921A1 SPACER,

28 495-81163 Mnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/2" x .120",

29 194216C2 ROD,

30 427-6156 LTt ¢ ronosko 1 oTBepcTMEM NoA WnauHT, 3/8" x 1 9/16", 3/8 x 1-9/16
31 432-612 LLnnuHT, 3/32" x 3/4", 3/32" x 3/4"

8 477-73816 Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm
32 REF Wuetpykumm, CYLINDER ASSY., see Figure 8-80
33 439-1652 LLUTtudbT ¢ ronoskoit, 3/8" x 3 1/4", 3/8 x 3-1/4 in
34  432-812 LLnnuHT, 1/8" X 3/4",

35 194369C2 Cynnopr,

36 413-816 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1 in
38 231-5148 lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

40 188316C1
41 477-73812

ROD,
BunT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm

(SIS N NG N NG JENIE N UL (U U o L L UL (L (I (L UL G U | NG JIE UL (L (I UL U &'© JIE U U U L RS UL UL U U @ > T - . G Uy (NG T NG R U U U




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9A-22 FEEDER DRIVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
42 231-5146 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

43 937781R92 1 HOSE, 27 in

44 F53473 1 NUT,

45 363444R1 1 Baxum, J, 9/16" Insul, 3/8" Bolt, without rock trap




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-26 FEEDER DRIVE

5

o) DI9EKCED
A




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9A-26 FEEDER DRIVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 183740A1 1 SUPPORT,

2 2315145 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

3 409-7516 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
4 144102A2 1 GUARD, SHIELD

5 175072A2 1 SHIELD, without rock trap

6 175073A2 1 MNpenoxpanutensHas nnactuka, SHIELD, with rock trap
7 477-73812 AR BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm

8 231-5146 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

9 194501C6 1 COVER, SHIELD

11 188315C1 1 DOOR,

12 477-82508 1 Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", 1/4 x 13 mm
13 413-48 1 BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/4x1/2 in
14 231-1444 1 Koutprawka, 1/4"-20, GB,

15 126177 1 [Ouck, 1/4inch NC

16 135602A1 1 SUPPORT,

17 477-73812 AR BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
18 231-5146 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

19 194499C4 1 HOUSING, GUARD, without rock trap

19 1315088C4 1 HOUSING, GUARD, with rock trap

20 477-73820 1 BwHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", 3/8 x 32 mm
21 188288C1 1 SUPPORT,

22 175680A3 1 Koxyx, SHIELD

23 409-7512 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

24 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

25 194364C2 1 HINGE,

26 133952A2 1 SHIELD, without rock trap

27  133950A1 1 SHIELD, with rock trap

28 131155A3 1 COVER, without rock trap

29 131066A3 1 COVER, with rock trap

30 188323C3 1 SUPPORT, without rock trap

31 1989333C3 1 SUPPORT, with rock trap

32 1315084C2 1 SUPPORT, with rock trap

33 1315083C1 1 SUPPORT, with rock trap

35 409-7624 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", Serr,

36 409-7620 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
37 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

38 477-73812 2 BwHrT, Slitd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
39 413-816 2 BOJNT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 1/2x 1 in

40 231-5148 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9A-28 FEEDER JACKSHAFT DRIVE, - JJC0187449

G041




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-28 FEEDER JACKSHAFT DRIVE, - JJC0187449

10 1319483C2
10A 241931A3
11 Q1376
11A 100-11200
12 619333R1
12A NSS

13 664597R91
13A 193282C91
14 664598R11
15 1321645C1
15A 238967A2
16 326-656
17 1305375C1
18 492-11038
19 329-106
20 185955C1
21 181579C1
22 Q3959

23 1305154C2
24 1305297C1
25 1305220C91
26 610435C1
27 1305288C1
28 495-81093
29 1305393C1
30 1321440C2
31 162172C1
32 1315319C1
33 1315316C1
34 1305370C3
35 495-81129

[ L U (L U S U L O S S Y O U R U U U O [ G U U U (NS U (. N S G G- G e o Il e o I \ G ]

=
X

CO O N0 — =

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1  663562R1 FLANGE, left

2 433-828 BONT, C KBAPATHbIM MOAIONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 in
3 231-5148 lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

4  138178A1 SUPPORT, ASSY., without field tracker

4 100291A2 SUPPORT, ASSY., with field tracker

5 434-816 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MNMOAIONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 1/2x 1in
6 231-5148 lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

7 1321629C2 SUPPORT, ASSY., without field tracker

7 100290A1 SUPPORT, ASSY., with field tracker

8  455112R11 XomyTuk, ASSY.

9  455111R91 NOZLUMMHWK, LWAPYKOBbIN,

SHAFT, if so equipped

SHAFT, if so equipped

KEY, 3/8 x 2-1/4 in, use with 1319483C2
CronopHoe konbLo, #200, Ext, Use with 241931A3
FLANGE, right, use with 1319483C2

He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, FLANGE, use with 241931A3
NOALWMIMHKK, use with 1319483C2
NOZALUMMHWK, LWAPVKOBBIW, use with 241931A3
COLLAR, ASSY.

PULLEY, 13-1/2 in, use with 1319483C2

PULLEY, use with 241931A3

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3 1/2", G8,

SPACER,

CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

laika, 3/8"-16, G8,

PLATE,

YnnotHenue, DISC

LLInoHka, Gib, 3/8" Sq x 4 1/2", 3/8 x 4-1/2 in

HUB, ASSY.

PULLEY, 22-9/16 in

HUB ASSY., Includes: 26

BUSHING,

PULLEY, 16-11/16 in

lMnockas wawnba, 1 25/32" x 2 1/2" x .120", 1-3/4 x 2-1/12 x 1/8
SPACER, 2-35/64 in

SHAFT,

SPACER,

BOLT, 3/8x6in

SUPPORT, ASSY., with rock trap

SPACER,

Mnockas wainba, 13/32" x 3/4" x .120", 13/32 x 3/4 x 7/64




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-28 FEEDER JACKSHAFT DRIVE, - JJC0187449

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
36 1305692C1 AR SPRING,

37 495-81143 16 [Mnockas wwawba, 13/32" x 1 1/2" x .120",

38 231-4116 8 KoHtpramka, 3/8"-16, GB, lock 3/8 in

39 1308489C2 1 BELT, 132in

39 1313097C3 1 BELT, 146 in

40 176579C1 1 PULLEY, 8in

41  235886A1 1 SUPPORT,

42 477-73112 2 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

43  231-5145 2 Tawka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-32 FEEDER JACKSHAFT DRIVE, JJC0187450 -

. %{ __ -




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-32 FEEDER JACKSHAFT DRIVE, JJC0187450 -

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

241930A1
NSS
238967A2
241929A2
NSS
193282C91
219-40
100-11200
NSS
239239A2
240436A2
433-1032
231-51410
498-81010
409-7816
409-7820
231-5148
241931A3
425-1410
239240A2
326-656
1305375C1
492-11038
329-106
185955C1
181579C1
Q3959
1305154C2
1305297C1
1305220C91
610435C1
1305288C1
495-81093
1305393C1
1321440C2
162172C1
1315319C1
1315316C1
1305370C3
495-81129
1305692C2
495-81143

JEE L UL WL (I U U L T U U U O . U O U 6 T L T LS TR U G QUL (L U U (L UL (L (L I UL U §

PULLEY, consists of: 1 -5

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, PULLEY, order 238967A2
PULLEY,

NOALMMHWK B CBOPE, consists of: 2, 3, 4

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, HOUSING

NOJLUMMHWK, LWAPVKOBBIN,

TaBoTHuUa, 65€¢, 1/8" NPT x 7/8" Ig, LUBRICATOR
CronopHoe konbuo, #200, Ext,

He noctasnsetcsa otaensHo, SUPPORT, order 239239A2
SUPPORT,

SUPPORT,

BONT, C KBAPATHbIM MNMOAIONIOBKOM, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5, 5/8 x 2 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/8"-11,

Mnockas waiba, 41/64" x 1 1/2" x .105", Sq Hole, square hole, 21/32 x 1-1/2 x 3/32
BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1", Serr, BOLT 1/2 x 1 in, if so equipped
BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLT 1/2 x 1-1/4 in, if so equipped
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

SHAFT,

laitka, Jam, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in

SUPPORT,

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3 1/2", G8,

SPACER,

CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

laika, 3/8"-16, G8,

PLATE,

YnnotHenue, DISC

LLInoHka, Gib, 3/8" Sq x 4 1/2", 3/8 x 4-1/2 in

HUB, ASSY.

PULLEY, 22-9/16 in

HUB ASSY., Includes: 26

BUSHING,

PULLEY, 16-11/16 in

lMnockas wawnba, 1 25/32" x 2 1/2" x .120", 1-3/4 x 2-1/12 x 1/8
SPACER, 2-35/64 in

SHAFT,

SPACER,

BOLT, 3/8x6in

SUPPORT, ASSY., with rock trap

SPACER,

Mnockas wanba, 13/32" x 3/4" x 120", 13/32 x 3/4 x 7/64
SPRING,

Mnockas warwnba, 13/32" x 1 1/2" x .120",




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-32 FEEDER JACKSHAFT DRIVE, JJC0187450 -

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
38 231-4116 8 KoHtpramka, 3/8"-16, GB, lock 3/8 in
39 1308489C2 1 BELT, 132in
39 1313097C3 1 BELT, 146 in
40 176579C1 1 PULLEY, 8in
41  241578A1 1 FLANGE, left
42 240746A1 1 NMOAWWMHKK, LLAPUKOBBIW, left
43  241577A1 1 FLANGE,
44 434-820 4 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM NOAroNoBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, BOLT
112 x1-1/4 in
45 409-7816 3 BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1", Serr, BOLT 1/2 x 1in
46 100-16137 1 CronopHoe konblo, #137. Ext,
47 55-1007 1 CronopHas wanba, Type W-07,
48 54-1007 1 KouTtpraika, Bearing, 1.3780" Bore,
1

241932A1 YIAKOBKA, KIT feeder jackshaft




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9A-36 FEEDER JACKSHAFT DRIVE, IDLER

ﬂmf@w_ﬁ @ ﬁ @
iy @ d M@ <’
@/f@ 5 @wﬂmvfl@

@xﬁ L =
)
g €

...J —
Ll.ll.\l||LI
W@ m\
AE: )

FEEII R R RS LRRER B Y N mwn
—_——— A

" -=-prézp-xfiFrEcxa
- .

g e L
A, P
.  d R F = =

S

[R] MRS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-36 FEEDER JACKSHAFT DRIVE, IDLER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 425108 1 Tanka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 in

2 495-71053 2 [nockas wawba, 1/2", 17/32 x 1-3/4 x 3/32

3 PO3A 1 SPRING,

4 176581C1 1 SPACER,

5  194652C1 1 PIVOT,

6 1321982C1 1 ARM,

7 21990 1 TaBoTHuua, 45¢, 1/4" NPT x .80" Ig, Drive, LUBRICATOR
8 197410C1 1 BOLT,

9 182323Ct1 1 SUPPORT,

10 182322C1 1 Cynnopr,

11 434-612 2 BONT, C KBAOPATHbLIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 3/4 in
12 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

13 434-612 2 BONT, C KBAOPATHbLIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 3/4 in
14 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

15 495-81069 AR TMnockas wawnba, 1 1/32" x 1 1/2" x .060",

16 M74461 1 Pacnopka, 1" Pipe x 3/4",

17  495-81069 AR Tnockas wawnba, 1 1/32" x 1 1/2" x .060",

18 176579C1 1 PULLEY, 8in

19  135260A1 1 SCREW, BOLT 5/8 x 5in

20 169256C2 3 WASHER,

21 1345410C1 AR BTYJIKA, 17 x 35 x 15 mm

22 485-13116 2 CronopHblit BUHT, Sq Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", set 5/16 x 1 in

23 425-105 2 Tlaiika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

24 232-41110 1 KoHTpranka, 5/8"-11, GC,

25 396-41066 1 Tnockast wanba, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9A-38 FEEDER JACKSHAFT DRIVE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9A-38 FEEDER JACKSHAFT DRIVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 235864A1 1 SHIELD, GUARD, 54-1/2 in

2 235865A1 1 MNpenoxpanutensHas nnactuHka, GUARD, 60 in, Includes: 3 and 144380A1
144380A1 1 DECAL, see Figure 9H-46

3 D55216 3 Haknapgka,

4 138627A1 1 COVER, right

5 186675A2 1 GUARD,

6 477-73112 8 BOINT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

7 231-5145 11 Tauka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

8 1321851C2 1 SUPPORT,

9 1327780C1 1 SUPPORT,

10 434-612 2 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM NMOAIrONTIOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 3/4 in

11 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

12 1321878C1 1 SUPPORT,

13 256873 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2in

14 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

15 139079A1 1 SUPPORT, if so equipped

16 135476A1 1 LOCK, LATCH

17 132657A2 1 CABLE,

18 413-416 2 BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1", G5,

19 231-5144 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

20 138629A1 1 COVER, left

21 138179A3 2 3awlenka,

22 139108A1 1 TnactuHa,

23 256873 6 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2in

24 231-5145 6 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

25 129902A2 1 GUARD, SUPPORT

26 477-73812 2 BwHrT, Slitd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm

27 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

28 129707A3 1 TNpegoxpanutensHas nnactuHka, GUARD

29 256873 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2in

30 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

32 129715A2 1 GUARD, SUPPORT

33 1345199C1 2 SUPPORT, HINGE

34 413-472 2 BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 4 1/2", G5, BOLT 1/4 x 4-1/2 in

35 231-4144 2 KoHtpramka, 1/4"-20, GB,

36 477-73812 4 BuHt, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm

37 231-5146 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

38 131654A1 4 GUARD, SHIELD ASSY., BSN JJC0187449

39 433-828 8 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM NMOAIrOJIOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 in,

BSN JJC0187449
40 495-11053 16 TMnockas wanba, 1/2", SAE, 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 3/32 in, BSN JJC0187449
41 231-4118 8 KoHtpramka, 1/2"-13, GB, 1/2 in, BSN JJC0187449




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-38 FEEDER JACKSHAFT DRIVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

42
43
44
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
62
63
64
65

160638C1
477-73108
231-5145
132653A2
275-1448
129903A2
477-73812
231-5146
129717A2
1321880C1
477-73112
231-5145
138180A1
409-7612
495-21044
231-4116
235885A1
477-73108
235873A1
235874A1
240437A2
240436A2
282-1448

NN =2 =222 DN 2PN PEPRE 222NN 22NN -

HANDLE,

BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

COVER, , BSN JJC0187449

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Hd, #8 x 1/2", No. 8 x 1/2 in, BSN JJC0187449
GUARD, SUPPORT

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

GUARD, SUPPORT

SUPPORT,

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

COVER, rubber

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
MNnockas wainba, 3/8", 7/16 x 1 x 5/64 in

KoHTpraika, 3/8"-16, GB, lock 3/8 in

SUPPORT,

BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
SHIELD, GUARD lower, 54-1/2 in

SHIELD, GUARD lower, 60 in

MpenoxpanuTtensHas nnactuHka, COVER, ASN JJC0187450
SUPPORT, , ASN JJC0187450

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #8 x 1/2", No.8 x 1/2 in, ASN JJC0187450




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-42 FEEDER HOUSING AND ADAPTER




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-42 FEEDER HOUSING AND ADAPTER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O N O1 O Oor1 O & LWODN

29

31
32
33
34
35
35
36
36
37
38
40
41

184853C1
184854C1
477-73112
231-5145
120875A4
120876A4
239806A2
239807A2
434-616
425-106
492-11038
498-81008
433-1028
433-1036
231-14410
496-21066
231-5146
495-81030
1327752C1
1327753C1
1327737C2
95-81018
1324572C2
1324574C1
1345455C1
118846A1
415-820

186852C1
179464C1
1319840C1
109254A1
1319473C1
409-7516
232-4115
231-5345
495-21038
495-81001
1319475C1
1321640C1
179024C1
177141C1

Ao A A NN A2 R ARARNORNONMNMNDMN - & & 2 00 00 = —

o — — @ o

NN -2 NOT N O

DEFLECTOR, ASSY., front, left

DEFLECTOR, ASSY., front, right

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

HOUSING, 54-1/2 in, BSN JJC0186899

HOUSING, 60 in, BSN JJC0186899

HOUSING, 54-1/2 in, ASN JJC0186900

HOUSING, 60 in, ASN JJC0186900

BONT, C KBAOPATHbLIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1in
laiika, 3/8"-16, G5,

CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

Mnockas warba, 41/64" x 1 1/4" x .060", Sq Hole, 21/32 x 1-1/4 x 1/16
BONNT, C KBAPATHbIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 1 3/4", G5, 5/8 x 1-3/4 in
BONT, C KBAOPATHBIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/4", G5, 5/8 x 2-1/4 in
KoHnTpraiika, 5/8"-11, GB,

Mnockas wawnba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .150", 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 5/32
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

lMnockas wawnba, 21/32" x 2" x .179",

SEAL, left

SEAL, right

PLATE, COVER

Mnockas wainba, 21/32" x 2 1/2" x .120", 21/32 x 2-1/2 x 1/8

PANEL, 54-1/2 in

PANEL, 60 in

PANEL, 54-1/2 in, perforated

OCHOBAHME, HWXXHEE, PLATE, 60 in, perforated

BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MNMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G8, Full Thd, BOLT
112 x 1-1/4 in

NUT, 1/2in

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", 3/8 x 1-1/4 in

lanka, Flg, 3/8"-16, G8, 3/8 in

MNnactuHa, STRIP

Kpbiwwka, COVER

BOJT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm

KoHTpraiika, 5/16"-18, GC,

KonTprarika, Flg, 5/16"-18, lock 5/16 in

lMnockas wainba, 5/16", 3/8 x 7/8 x 3/32 in

Mnockas wariba, 5/16", 3/8 x 1-1/8 x 1/16 inch

COVER,

GROMMET,

HINGE, HANDLE

PIN,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-42 FEEDER HOUSING AND ADAPTER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

42
43
44
45
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

138-2005
495-81175
367833R1
1338021C1
177138C1
231-1445
18518R1
495-11034
140767A1
477-73112
231-5145
140768A3
1321735C2
439-5836
495-11053
432-1216
329-108
181646C1
477-73116
231-5145
1989331C3

~ B BEADNPEDPDNDNDDPDPDPDODDN 2000 =~ BN BEDN

WTnapt, 1/4" x 1", Coiled,

Mnockas wawnba, 21/32" x 1" x .120", 21/32 x 1 x 7/64 in
SPRING,

PIN,

ROD,

KoHTpraika, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16 inch NC

LWTndp, 1/8" x 1", Slotted,

Mnockas wariba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in
HINGE,

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

STEP,

BOLT, eye

LTt ¢ ronoskon, 1/2" x 2 1/4", 1/2 x 2-1/4 in
lMnockas wawnba, 1/2", SAE, 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 3/32 in
WnnawnHT, 3/16" x 1", 3/16" x 1"

laiika, 1/2"-13, G8,

SUPPORT, PLATE

BunT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

ADAPTER,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-46 FEEDER COVERS AND LIFT BRACKET

[HesECI




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-46 FEEDER COVERS AND LIFT BRACKET

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 REF 1 WHetpykumm, HOUSING, see Figure 9A-42

2  635503R1 2 SPRING,

3 167570C1 2 Lenb,

4  252123A1 1 SUPPORT,

5 80679 4 CronopHas waiba, 1/2",

6 425-108 4 Tanka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

7 495-81287 2 [nockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .120",

8 413-820 4 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/4 in
9  124060A3 1 Crenp, CHANNEL, BSN JJC0187449

9  243060A2 1 TUBE, CHANNEL, ASN JJC0187450

10 439-52092 2 WTudt c ronoskon, 1 1/4" x 5 3/4", clevis 1-1/4 x 5-3/4 in
10 242303A1 2 Wrudr, 1-1/4 x 6-1/2 in

11 432-1632 AR LWnnwuHT, 1/4" x 2", 1/4" x 2"

16 477-73820 8 Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", 3/8 x 32 mm
17  231-5146 8 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

18 127411A1 1 Maneuy, , BSN JJC0187449

18 243058A3 1 WmndT, 183 mm, ASN JJC0187450

19 M296 1 SPRING,

20 495-11034 1 Tnockast wanba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in, BSN JJC0187449
20 495-11041 1 TMnockas waiba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in, ASN JJC0187450
21 432-812 2 WnnwuuT, 1/8" x 3/4",




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-48 FEEDER COVERS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-48 FEEDER COVERS
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 REF 1 WHetpykumm, HOUSING, see Figure 9A-42
2 242745A1 1 DOOR,
3 175931C1 1 ROD,
4 193611C2 1 HINGE,
6 231-5146 8 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
7 197526C1 1 Tonocka,
8  1319964C1 1 TMonocka, if so equipped
239255A1 1 SEAL, consists of: 9, 9A, 10
9  1319960C1 1 SUPPORT,
9A 151-559 AR 3aknenka, Pop, 3/16" x .700",
10 1319962C1 1 SEAL,
11 443-11012 8 BuHr, Cross Flat Hd, #10-24 x 3/4", No. 10 x 3/4 in
12 196922C1 8 NUT, lock No. 10
13 131022A1 1 COVER,
14 434-816 2 BONT, C KBAOPATHbLIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1in
15 186852C1 2 NUT, 1/2in
16 413-48 2 BOJT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/4x1/2 in
17 1322144C1 2 ANGLE, iron
18 231-5144 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,
19 409-7616 6 BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
20 231-5146 6 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
21 634248R1 1 TMonocka, SEAL
22 138250A1 1 3acnoxka, DOOR
24 197527C2 1 ANGLE, iron
25 175907C1 1 ROD,
26 186356A1 1 Metannuyeckas nnactuHa, COVER, 54-1/2 in
26 186357A1 1 Metannuyeckast nnactuHa, COVER, 60 in, Includes: 27
27 D80270 1 Tonocka, PAD
28 415-824 10 BONT, C KBAOPATHbLIM NMOArONTOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G8, BOLT 1/2 x 1-1/2ii
29 195-81030 10 WASHER, 17/32 x 1-1/2 x 3/16
30 186852C1 10 NUT, 1/2in
31 1321395C1 1 BOLT,
32 1321504C1 1 SCREW, ROD
33 496-31081 4 Tnockas waiba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x .219", HDN, 13/16 x 1-1/2 x 7/32 in
5 477-73816 8 BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm
34 425-1012 3 Tanka, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4 in
35 477-73812 2 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
36 130658A1 1 SUPPORT,
37 495-11041 2 [Mnockas waiba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16
38 492-11038 2 CronopHas wanba, 3/8",
39 425-106 2 [awka, 3/8"-16, G5,
40 135476A1 1 LOCK, LATCH




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9A-48 FEEDER COVERS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
41 1321639C1 1 PLATE, COVER

42 425-148 10 Tanka, Jam, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2

43  139045A1 1 SUPPORT,

252275A1 1 YINAKOBKA, feeder, consists of; 2 - 6




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-52 FEEDER CONVEYOR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-52 FEEDER CONVEYOR

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

> >

CO OO Ol WD

A B WO W WWWWWPNDNDDDMNMNMNDNDNDNDN-22 2D o
~OCDOwWooNOO PP W A NOOITPPOWUDNODONOOPA~ADN ~O

44
45
46
47

117872A1
136440A1
117866A1
117867A1
107871A1
118661A1
118269A1
118271A1
189709C1
425-108
80679
495-81162
197211C1
176508C1
425-1010
187218C2
425-1010
396-21066
1330461C1
1306680C1
557995R 11
619738RI1
1957438C1
187208C2
1338287C3
1338288C3
1319875C5
1319876C5
179665C91
178780C3
178781C3
1970248C1
197643C1
1321440C2
432-2040
495-81093
495-81092
1300464C91
185818C1
185819C1
477-73812
231-5146

;)G—\-bl\.)—\—\I\)—\—\—\—\—\—\I\JI\)GA#AI\JAI\JMI\JMI\JM%%I\JM—\—\—\—\

AR
AR

[ S NG L (I

Llenb, ASSY., A557, with smooth slats, 54-1/2 in, feeder
Llenb, ASSY., A557, with smooth slats, 60, in, feeder
Llenb, ASSY., A557, with serrated slats, 54-1/2 in, feeder
Llenb, ASSY., A557, with serrated slats, 60 in, feeder
Llenb, A557, for bolted slats, 54-1/2 in, feeder

Llenb, A557, for bolted slats, 60 in, feeder

NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY., smooth

NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY., serrated

BOLT,

lanka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2

CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

Mnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/2" x 179", 17/32 x 1-1/2 x 11/64
SPACER

BOLT,

laiika, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8

SCREW, BOLT special, 5/8 x 4-1/2

laiika, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8

Mnockas waiba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .150", HDN, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 5/32
FLANGE,

KoHTpraika, 3/8

XOMYTUK,

NOAWWMHKK, ball

DRUM,

ROD, SHAFT

ARM, smooth, left

ARM, smooth, right

ARM, serrated, without stone trap, left

ARM, serrated, without stone trap, right

MOZALUMMHWK, LUAPVKOBbIW, ball

SPACER, left

SPACER, right

SPROCKET ASSY.,

SCREW, set

SHAFT,

WnnwuHT, 5/16" x 2 1/2", 5/16" x 2 1/2"

lMnockas wainba, 1 25/32" x 2 1/2" x .120", 1-3/4 x 2-1/12 x 1/8
Mnockas wanba, 1 25/32" x 2 1/2" x .060", 1-25/32 x 2-1/2 x 3/64
YMNAKOBKA, KIT, Includes: 44 - 47

STRIPPER ASSY., left

STRIPPER ASSY., right

BuT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", BOLT 3/8 x 3/4
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9A-52 FEEDER CONVEYOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
48 187347C1 2 PLATE, BAR upper, without rock trap

50 1345418C1 2 ANGLE,

51 433-1036 2 BOJT, C KBAOPATHbIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/4", G5, 5/8 x 2-1/4
52 425-1010 2 Taika, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8

53  492-11062 2 CronopHas wanba, 5/8",

55  187225C1 2 BAR, upper, with rock trap

57 187217C1 2 Pacnopka, 7/8" Tube x 1 13/16",

60 1957440C3 1 DRUM, with rock trap

61 112047A2 1 YMNAKOBKA, KIT, with rock trap

63 1989692C1 AR 3geHo,

64 1329837C2 2 PIN,

65 1324835C1 AR BHelunsis Tara, AS57

66 1324294C1

=
X

CoeauHutenbHoe 3BeHo, A557

68 426-616 AR BOIJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 3/8 x 1; 8
69 1306680C1 AR KoHTpraitka, 3/8

70 326-656 2 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3 1/2", G8,

71 314148R1 2 Pacnopka, 3/8" X-Strng Pipe x .469",

72 231-1446 2 KoHtpramka, 3/8"-16, GB,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9A-56 ROCK TRAP

DI3GK197




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-56 ROCK TRAP

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

~NOo OB~ -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
23
24
26
27

30
31
32
35
36
37
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

1327627C4
409-7516
231-5145
1320278C1
477-73112
409-7616
179665C91
1327926C4
1320254C1
1324881C1
195202C1
409-7612
477-73812
326-16128
232-41316
495-11106
1324908C1
NSS
1320119C1
1320120C1
231-5146
1319832C1
1324437C1
1320922C2
434-624
492-11038
1320129C2
389022A1
432-2040
495-81092
495-81093
1320268C1
1320269C1
162172C1
1320115C1
432-1216
1324752C2
413-816
231-4118
495-81135
1324764C1
174608C2

1
8
28

3_\

—\—\—\—\%I\)I\Jmml\)—\l\)—\l\)#

— — —
— o oo WY W= S

> >
o™

B 2 ODMNDN O A A A

NocagoyHoe mecTo,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BRACKET, SUPPORT

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
NOZLUMMHWK, LWAPYKOBbIN,

KpbiLwka,

PLATE,

ANGLE, SEAL

SEAL,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
BONT, Hex, 1"-8 x 8", G8,

KoHtpraiika, 1"-8, GC,

Mnockas waiba, 1", SAE,

DOOR, ASSY., Includes: 18, 19, 20

He noctaensetca otaensHo, DOOR

HINGE,

ROD,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY.

EXTENSION, smooth

HOX, EXTENSION serrated

BONNT, C KBAPATHbIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", G5, 3/8 x 1-1/2 in
CronopHas Lwanba, 3/8",

SHAFT, 1474 mm

BAR, 1500 mm

WnnwuHT, 5/16" x 2 1/2", 5/16" x 2 1/2"

Mnockas wawnba, 1 25/32" x 2 1/2" x .060",

lMnockas wainba, 1 25/32" x 2 1/2" x .120", 1-3/4 x 2-1/12 x 1/8
SPACER, left

SPACER, right

SPACER,

ROD,

LUnnuHT, 3/16" x 1", 3/16" x 1"

HANDLE,

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 1/2x 1in
KoHnTpraiika, 1/2"-13, GB, 1/2in

Mnockas wawnba, 13/32" x 1" x .120",

TUBE,

BOLT, 3/8 x 1-1/2in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9A-56 ROCK TRAP

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
48 425-106 18 Tlanka, 3/8"-16, G5,

49 1320128C1 2 3BeHo,

50 413-616 2 BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1in

51 231-4116 2 KoHtpramka, 3/8"-16, GB, lock 3/8 in

52 1320776C1 1 Cynnopt, BRACKET




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-60 FEEDER REVERSER, WITH ROCK TRAP

SYEECS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-60 FEEDER REVERSER, WITH ROCK TRAP

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

—_ A A A O
LSO G e

15
16
17
18
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

245927C93
180358
1319840C1
176110A1
896-16036
38-33248
1321534C1
Q51
597537R91
1321523C1
219-87
409-7624
100-21315
1321537C92
396421R1
1329717C1
495-91167
409-7816
1329719C2
125407A1
432-2040
425-1012
492-11075
396-31081
1327991C1
1321531C93
630836C91
1327990C1
1321529C95
111716A1
111714A1
1321528C2
231-41110
1321933C3
495-11066
413-1060
1330032C1
187217C1
541857R92
413-1072
1329720C2
409-7620

= AN NN 2 2N N a2 NN W DTN YA a0 O

> .z =
Py Py A 0

[ QL L (L (L UL I

STARTING MOTOR, MOTOR ASSY.

CronopHas wanba, Int Tooth, 3/8", Hvy,

lanka, Flg, 3/8"-16, G8, 3/8 in

HOUSING,

Mnockas wanbda, M39 x 78.5x 7, HT, 39 x 78 x 7 mm
Wrndr, 172" x 3", Coiled, 1/2" x 3", Coiled

SHAFT,

LLnoxka, 3/8" Sq x 2 1/2", Par,

NOALUMMHWK, LUAPVKOBbIW, ball

SPACER,

TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", Serr,

CronopHoe Kkonbuo, 3.156", Int, #315,

3ybuatoe koneco, FLYWHEEL, includes 396421R1
GEAR, RING,

3Be3nouka, 20T

lMnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 2" x .120",

BOJT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1", Serr, BOLT 1/2x 1 in
3Be3nouka, 20T

3Besnouka, 30T

WnnwuHT, 5/16" x 2 1/2", 5/16" x 2 1/2"

lanka, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4 in

CronopHasi wanba, 3/4", 3/4"

Mnockas wainba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x .219", HDN,
BUSHING,

3Be3nouka, Includes: 25

NOALUMMHWK, MrONBbYATBIW, needle, 1-19/64 OD
BOLT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 4, Drilled,

Llenb, 88-1/2 in

Llenb, LINK extension, 2-1/4 in

CLIP, SPRING, KIT connecting link

SUPPORT,

KoHnTpraiika, 5/8"-11, GB, 5/8 in

SUPPORT,

lMnockas wainba, 5/8", SAE, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 3/32 in
BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 3 3/4", G5, BOLT 5/8 x 3-3/4 in
SPRING,

Pacnopka, 7/8" Tube x 1 13/16",

3Be3nouka, 15T

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 4 1/2", G5,

3Be3nouka, 40T

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-60 FEEDER REVERSER, WITH ROCK TRAP

56 413-416
57 231-5144

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1", G5,
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
39 231-5146 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
40 130413A6 1 MNpegoxpanutensHas nnactuHka, GUARD
42 138181A2 1 GUARD,
43 409-7616 AR BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
44 231-5146 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
45 138182A1 1 GUARD, SHIELD ASSY.
46 409-7512 2 BOINT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
47 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
48 138185A3 1 SUPPORT,
49 61851V 1 Pacnopka, 1/4" Pipe x 3/4",
50 409-7520 1 BOIT, Hex Fig, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 32 mm
51  231-5145 1 Tawka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
52 142515A1 1 SUPPORT,
53 135476A1 1 LOCK, LATCH
54 132686A2 1 SUPPORT,
95 132657A2 1 CABLE,
2
4




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-64 FEEDER REVERSER, WITHOUT ROCK TRAP

R0




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9A-64 FEEDER REVERSER, WITHOUT ROCK TRAP

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 245927C93 1 STARTING MOTOR, MOTOR ASSY.

2 180358 5 CronopHas wanba, Int Tooth, 3/8", Hvy,

3 1319840C1 5 Taika, Flg, 3/8"-16, G8, 3/8 in

4 176110A1 1 HOUSING,

5 896-16036 1 Tnockas wainba, M39 x 78.5 x 7, HT, 39 x 78 X 7 mm

6 38-33248 1 Wudr, 172" x 3", Coiled, 1/2" x 3", Coiled

7 1321534C1 1 SHAFT,

8§ Q51 2 LlUnoHka, 3/8" Sq x 2 1/2", Par,

9  597537R91 2 MOALWWMHWK, LAPVKOBBIW, ball

10 1321523C1 1 SPACER,

11 219-87 1 TaBoTHuua, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

12 100-21315 2 CrtonopHoe konblo, 3.156", Int, #315,

13 409-7624 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", Serr,

14 1321537C92 1 3ybuartoe koneco, FLYWHEEL, includes 396421R1
396421R1 1 GEAR, RING,

15 1329717C1 1 3Be3gouka, 20T

16 495-91167 2 T[nockas wanba, 17/32" x 2" x .120",

17 409-7816 1 BONT, Hex Fig, 1/2"-13 x 1", Serr, BOLT 1/2x 1 in

18 1329720C2 1 3Be3gouka, 40T

19 432-2040 1 Wnnunt, 5/16" x 2 1/2", 5/16" x 2 1/2"

20 1321524C94 1 Uenb, 57 in
111714A1 AR CLIP, SPRING, KIT link

21 126240A7 1 TNpegoxpanutensHas nnactuHka, GUARD

23 132683A2 1 SUPPORT,

24 409-7616 AR BOIIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm

25 231-5146 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

26 186266A1 AR SUPPORT, SHIELD

27 135476A1 1 LOCK, LATCH

28 132685A2 1 SUPPORT,

29 132686A2 1 SUPPORT,

30 132657A2 1 CABLE,

31 413-416 2 BOJNT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1", G5,

32 231-5144 4 Taiika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-66 FIELD TRACKER, FEEDER PIVOT SUPPORT

GHDENLEE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-66 FIELD TRACKER, FEEDER PIVOT SUPPORT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 100465A1 1 FRAME, SUPPORT

2 433-1032 4 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MNOArOTIOBKOM, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2", G5, 5/8 x 2 in
3 100288A1 2 BAR, STOP, if so equipped

3A  238369A1 1 Cronop, STOP right, if so equipped

3A  238370A1 1 Cronop, STOP left, if so equipped

4  433-1024 2 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM NMOArONNIOBKOM, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 1 1/2", G5, 5/8 x 1-1/2 in
5 492-11062 2 CronopHas wanba, 5/8",

6 425-1010 2 Tanka, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in

7 100487A1 2 3BeHo,

8 1324294C1 2 CoepaunHuTensHoe 3BeHO, connecting

9 1329837C2 4 PIN,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-68 FIELD TRACKER, HEADER PIVOT SUPPORT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9A-68 FIELD TRACKER, HEADER PIVOT SUPPORT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

B~ o DN -

11
12
13
14
15
16
16

17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27

144257A2
NSS
100274A1
151-559
100273A1
100287A1
413-828
231-4218
108739A1
281-5488
495-21038
108740A1
108645A1
226606A1
495-61020
144934A1
144935A1
151-559
100295A1
411-572

492-11031
425-105
177141C1
38-11616
495-81175
1338021C1

1

—
—_
w

I\JI\)QI\)I\JI\)I\JI\)I\JO’)@M##I\JM

N BN DD

FRAME, SUPPORT ASSY., Includes: 1 -4

He nocrasnsetcs otaensbHo, SUPPORT

SUPPORT, PLATE lower

3aknenka, Pop, 3/16" x .700",

SUPPORT, upper

Cronop,

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 in
KoHTpranka, 1/2"-13, GB, lock 1/2in

SEAL,

CamoHape3atowmin BUHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 1/2in
lMnockas wainba, 5/16", 3/8 x 7/8 x 3/32 in

SEAL,

STRAP, STRIP 300 mm

STRAP, STRIP 210 mm

Mnockas wainba, 13/64" x 1/2" x .060", 13/64 x 3/4 x 1/16
GUARD, SHIELD

STRAP, STRIP 14-9/16 in

3aknenka, Pop, 3/16" x .700",

HANDLE,

BONT, C KBAOPATHBIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 5/16"-18 x 4 1/2", G2, BOLT 5/16 x
4-1/2in

CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

laiika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

PIN,

WTndpt, 1/4" x 1", Slotted, 1/4" x 1", Slotted

Mnockas wainba, 21/32" x 1" x .120", 21/32 x 1 x 7/64 in
PIN,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-02 ROTOR DRIVE MOUNTING

A,

el

-

‘i_—-l'-!:'
@=%

3, P/@
k
®.H E Pl




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-02 ROTOR DRIVE MOUNTING
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 REF 1 WHetpykumm, HOUSING ASSY., see Figure 9B-10
2 1338397C1 1 SUPPORT ASSY.,
3 434-820 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MNMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, BOLT
112 x 1-1/4 in
4 409-7820 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLT 1/2 x 1-1/4 in
5 231-5148 6 T[aika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,
6 413-616 4 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1 in
7 492-11038 4 CronopHas waiiba, 3/8",
8 188141C1 1 SUPPORT,
9 181314C2 2 BLOCK, front
10 181315C1 1 PLATE, front
11 413-824 4 BOJNT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 in
12 80679 4 CronopHas waiba, 1/2",
13 495-81030 2 [nockas waiba, 21/32" x 2" x .179",
14 425-1010 2 Tlawka, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in
15 188272C1 1 ELBOW,
16 237-6008 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
17 188142C1 1 SUPPORT,
18 413-1244 2 BOJT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 2 3/4", G5, 3/4 x 2-3/4 in
19 439-5832 1 WtndT ¢ ronoskon, 1/2" x 2", 1/2 x 2in
20 432-1216 1 Wnnwuut, 3/16" x 1", 3/16" x 1"
21 188143C1 1 Bont ¢ npoyLuMHon, eye
22 163493C1 1 TMonocka, INSULATOR
194066C91 1 DIPSTICK, GAUGE ASSY., Includes: 23, 24
23 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, GAUGE ASSY.
24 238-5210 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -210, 70 Duro, .734" ID x .139" Thk,
25 477-73112 2 BOINT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
26 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
27 193946C1 1 TUBE,
28 214-1404 2 XomyT wWwnaHra, #4, 0.25/0.62 Type M Worm,
29 194043C1 1 HOSE, 19 in, cut from 2 x S118466X
30 100398A1 1 LEVERASSY.,
31 100395A1 1 SUPPORT,
32 413-620 1 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1-1/4in
33 495-21044 1 Tnockast wanba, 3/8", 7/16 x 1 x 5/64 in
34 1979265C1 1 BUSHING,
35 1979327C1 1 SPACER,
36 231-4116 1 KoHTpranka, 3/8"-16, GB, lock 3/8 in
37 413-512 2 BOIJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 3/4 in
38 492-11031 2 CronopHas wanba, 5/16",
39 439-5521 1 WtndT ¢ ronoskon, 5/16" x 1 5/16", 5/16 x 1-5/16 in
40 432-812 1 WnnuHT, 1/8" x 3/4",




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-02 ROTOR DRIVE MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

41 432-1216 2 lWnnwuHT, 3/16" x 1", 3/16" x 1"

42 495-11034 1 TMnockas wanba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in

43 186648C2 1 ROD,

44  495-81287 2 [nockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .120",

45 1979564C1 1 SUPPORT,

46 198825C1 2 GROMMET, 5/8 in

47 413-820 2 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/4 in
48 231-5148 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-06 ROTOR DRIVE PULLEY AND CAM

Olgek- 71




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-06 ROTOR DRIVE PULLEY AND CAM
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 REF 1 WHetpykumm, HOUSING ASSY., see Figure 9B-10
2 194058C1 1 SUPPORT,
3 413-828 4 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 in
4 80679 4 CronopHas waiiba, 1/2",
5 194077C1 2 SPACER,
6 413-848 2 BOJIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G5, 1/2x 3 in
7 396-41053 2 [nockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .188", HDN,
8 1315291C2 1 HUB, welded
8 184489C1 1 HUB, not welded
9 1315292C2 1 PULLEY,
10 310-1824 12 BONT, Locking, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G8, BOLT 1/2 x 1-1/2 in
11 193945C2 1 BELT, 102in
12 1315294C4 1 PULLEY, consists of: 13 - 16

188839C92 AR BUSHING, KIT, consists of: 13, 14
13 193965C91 3 SEAL,
14 NSS 2 He nocraensietca otaenbHo, BUSHING
15 537602R1 1 RING,
16 219-1 1 TaBoTHuua, 1/8"-27 x .66 Ig,
17 188210C91 2 Kynavek TonkaTens,
18 110844A1 1 SPRING,
19 1315344C2 1 HUB,
20 1315343C1 2 NOAWWNHKUK,
21 425-1110 2 Tlawka, 5/8"-18, G5, 5/8 in
22 194167C1 2 SCREW, BOLT

184478C1 1 CAM, ASSY., consists of: 23, 24
23 NSS 1 He nocraensieTcs otaensHo, CAM
24 193941C1 2 BUSHING,
25 1315297C2 1 HUB,
26 360171R1 1 RING,
27 370255R2 1 WASHER, 57/64 x 1-7/8 x 7/32
28 1315288C1 1 NUT, lock
29 1315304C3 1 PLATE,
30 1319996C3 2 CrepxeHb, SCREW 3/8 x 11-1/2 in
31 429-106 2 Tawka, 3/8"-16, G8, 3/8in
32 495-11041 2 [Mnockas wawnba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-08 ROTOR DRIVE ADJUSTMENT

STHEL




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-08 ROTOR DRIVE ADJUSTMENT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

W W WDNDMNDMNDNDMNDMNDNDMNDNDDNDDN 22 A o
N 20 OO0 NOO O WNODOWOGLWOoO O WwWwDND —~O

N W W
S RO

111787A2
413-432
492-11025
425-104
113485A1
55825C1
194338C1
38-11020
Q5024
495-11066
55826C1
183227C2
409-7616
495-81135
231-5146
188215C3
477-73812
231-5146
194336C2
495-71041
231-5146
194337C1
485-12512
425-144
1302173C1
413-624
495-11041
492-11038
425-106
NSS

188216C1
199704A1
477-73816

S NN PBEPNDNDNDDN 2NN 200 W 2000 2N a PPN —~

MOTOR, ELECTRIC, ASSY.

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 2", G5, BOLT 1/4 NC x 2 in
CronopHas wanba, 1/4",

lanka, 1/4"-20, G5,

SPACER, 17 mm

BUSHING,

GEAR,

WTnapt, 5/32" x 1 1/4", Slotted, 5/32" x 1 1/4", Slotted
LLInoHka, 3/16" Sq x 1", Par,

Mnockas warba, 5/8", SAE, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 3/32 in
BTYJIKA,

Cynnopr,

BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
Mnockas wawnba, 13/32" x 1" x .120",

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SUPPORT, left

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SUPPORT, right

Mnockas wainba, 3/8", 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 3/32

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

3Be3nouka, 8T

CronopHbin BUHT, Sq Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", 1/4 x 3/4 in
lanka, Jam, 1/4"-20, G5, 1/4 in

PAD,

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", G5, 3/8 x 1-1/2 in
lMnockas wawnba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in
CronopHas Lwanba, 3/8",

[aiika, 3/8"-16, G5,

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, CHAIN ASSY., use 31 links of 569088R91, 1 x 242-138 and 2 x
241-178

SUPPORT,

GUARD, SHIELD

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-10 ROTOR DRIVE GEAR CASE

L5 AR LN




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-10 ROTOR DRIVE GEAR CASE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1315328C4 1 HOUSING, ASSY., consists of: 1 - 35
1 194064C91 1 HOUSING ASSY., Includes: 3
3 37-1820 2 |UnoHka, 172" x 1 1/4",1/2 x 1-1/4 in
4  ST863 2 NOAWWMNHUKA, KPbILLKA,
5 ST783A 2 BEARING, CONE,
24 237-6005 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 5-1, 90 Duro, .414" ID x .072" Thk,
6 1338222C1 1 CAIYH, 1/8"-27, Short,
7 194047C1 1 BUSHING,
8 194051C1 2 SEAL, oil
9 13363D 2 BEARING SET, cup
10 13367DC 2 BEARING, CONE,
11 194057C1 2 WASHER, THRUST,
14 193826C1 1 Bybuatoe koneco, GEAR, 51T
15 619085C91 4 BEARING, NEEDLE,
16 193824C1 1 3yb6uatoe koneco, GEAR, 58T
17 194059C1 1 SHAFT,
18  194069C1 1 COLLAR,
19 100400A1 1 Burka nepeknioveHus,
21 211-1014 1 WAP, 7/16" Dia, 7/16 in
22 107234C1 1 SPRING,
23 129998 1 Tpobka, Hex Hd, 1/2"-20 ORB, 9/16 in, Includes: 24
27 G10450 1 SEAL,
28 194039C3 1 COVER,
29 413-832 11 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5, 1/2x 2 in
32 1330280C1 1 SHAFT, ASSY.
33 370255R2 1 WASHER, 57/64 x 1-7/8 x 7/32
34  1315288C1 1 NUT, lock
1

35 495-11053 Mnockas wanba, 1/2", SAE, 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 3/32 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-12 ROTOR, CORN AND GRAIN

GRAMMNLE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-12 ROTOR, CORN AND GRAIN
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
184467C2 1 ROTOR ASSY., consists of: 1 - 29, 60
1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, ROTOR
2 191545C2 1 SHAFT,
3 184460C1 1 Kpbinbyatka, IMPELLER
4 439-51272 1 WtndT ¢ ronoskon, 3/4" x 4 1/2", G5,
5  432-1620 1 Wnnuut, 1/4" x 1 1/4", 1/4" x 1 1/4"
196047A1 1 YMNAKOBKA, repair, blade support
1957445C3 1 KomnnekT pexywux nnactuu, KIT, consists of: 6 - 12
6 NSS 3 He nocraensietcsa otaensHo, BLADE
7 361-45024 6 BuHT, Hex Soc Flat Hd, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", BOLT 1/2 x 1-1/2 in
8 326-828 6 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G8,
9  396-41053 26 lnockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .188", HDN,
10 199528A1 16 NUT, 1/2; 8
11 326-844 2 BOIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 3/4", G8,
12 326-848 2 BOIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G8,
13 1308830C2 16 Bbwuy, helical rasp
13 1994890C1 12 Bwy, straight smooth
14 426-620 32 BOJNT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 3/8 x 1-1/4; 8
15 396-21041 32 [nockas wanba, 13/32" x 13/16" x .09", HDN, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in
16 232-4136 32 KoHTpraika, 3/8"-16, GC,
17  1308668C1 12 bwy, straight rasp
17 1994892C1 16 Buuy, helical smooth
18 426-620 24 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 3/8 x 1-1/4; 8
19  396-21041 24 Tnockas wainba, 13/32" x 13/16" x .09", HDN, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in
20 232-4136 24 Konrtpraiika, 3/8"-16, GC,
22 1302103C3 4 BAR, with teeth
23 409-7620 28 BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
24 231-5146 28 Tawka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
25 1345307C1 1 COUPLING, , Individual bushing (6 used) is 1345453C1. JBEDFORD 6/4/98.
26 326-852 6 BOJIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 1/4", G8,
27 396-41053 6 [Mnockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .188", HDN,
28 540468R1 6 WASHER, 17/32 x1-1/2x 1/8
29 1309186C3 2 BAR,
30 424-1228 1 BONT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 1 3/4", G2, BOLT 3/4 x 1-3/4 in
31 492-11075 1 CronopHas waiba, 3/4", 3/4"
32 495-81097 AR Tnockas wawba, 2 1/32" x 2 3/4" x .075", 2-1/32 x 2-3/4 x 1/16
33 70330C1 1 WASHER, 25/32 x 2-1/12 x 1/4
34 193282C91 1 MOAWWMHWK, LLAPUKOBBIW, front
35 1309076C1 1 HOUSING,
36 477-73116 2 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm
37 231-5146 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
38 477-73116 2 BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-12 ROTOR, CORN AND GRAIN

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54

55

56
56
56
56
58
59
60

231-5145
413-824
80679
425-108
183449C1
219-87
1979965C1
1301239C1
182845C4
409-7612
193384C8
131-872
409-7820
231-5148
1308967C1

53A 231848A1

477-73116

54A 231849A1

231-5145
1324208C1
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
1324581C2
1324582C1
221189A1
140500A1

—x-b%%—x—\oooooo—\oo—\—x—\—x—\oomoom

S AN NN
- 7 N o> O 0 O

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 in
CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

lanka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

WASHER,

TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

Potop, GEAR

SUPPORT,

SHIELD,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
Cynnopr,

lanka, Ret, 3/8"-16, 3/8 in

BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLT 1/2 x 1-1/4 in
laka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

BAR, if so equipped

Odukcatop, RETAINER, if so equipped

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm, if so equipped
GASKET, SEAL, used with 231848A1, if so equipped
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

Komnnekr waib, shims, Includes: 56

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM

He noctaensetcsa otaensHo, SHIM

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM

He noctaensetcsa otaensHo, SHIM

BAR,

BAR,

SPACER, PLATE

YMNAKOBKA, KIT drive




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-16 ROTOR, SPECIALTY CROP




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-16 ROTOR, SPECIALTY CROP

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1994737C2 1 ROTOR ASSY., without spike
1347438C1 1 ROTOR, with spike, consists of: 1 - 20, 49
1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, ROTOR
2 191545C2 1 SHAFT,
3 184460C1 1 Kpbinbyatka, IMPELLER
4 439-51272 1 LTt ¢ ronoskon, 3/4" x 4 1/2", G5,
5 432-1620 1 Wnnwnuat, 1/4" x 1 1/4",1/4" x 1 1/4"
196046A1 1 YMNAKOBKA, repair, support blade
1957445C3 1 KomnnekT pexywux nnactuu, KIT, consists of: 6 - 12
6 NSS 2 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, BLADE
7 361-45024 6 BwuHT, Hex Soc Flat Hd, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", BOLT 1/2x 1-1/2 in
8 326-828 6 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G8,
9 396-41053 26 [nockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .188", HDN,
10 199528A1 16 NUT, 1/2; 8
11 326-844 2 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 3/4", G8,
12 326-848 2 BOJNT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G8,
13 1309336C1 74 BAR, rasp, without spike
13 1968743C1 AR BAR, rasp, chrome, without spike
13 1309175C1 74 BAR, rasp, with spike
14 360-820 AR BOJT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 1/2 x 1-1/4; 8
15 186852C1 AR NUT, 1/2in
16 1345453C1 1 W3onatop peanHosbiil, COUPLING, The part number for the individual bushing is 1345453C1.
JBedford 6/4/98
17 326-852 6 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 1/4", G8,
18 396-41053 6 T[nockas wanba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .188", HDN,
19 540468R1 6 WASHER, 17/32 x 1-1/2x 1/8
20 1309186C3 AR BAR, chrome
21 1318976C2 8 BAR, separator
22 1327676C1 2 CTEPXEHb, ANGLE iron
23 424-1228 1 BOINT, Hex, 3/4"-10 x 1 3/4", G2, BOLT 3/4 x 1-3/4 in
24 492-11075 1 CronopHas waiba, 3/4", 3/4"
25 495-81097 AR Tlnockas wanba, 2 1/32" x 2 3/4" x .075", 2-1/32 x 2-3/4 x 1/16
26 70330C1 1 WASHER, 25/32 x 2-1/2 x 1/4
27 193282C91 1 NOALWWMHKK, LLAPUKOBBIW,
28 1309076C1 1 HOUSING,
29 477-73820 2 Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", 3/8 x 32 mm
30 231-5146 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
31 477-73116 AR BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm
32 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
33 413-824 3 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2in
34 80679 3 CronopHas wanba, 1/2",
35 425-108 3 Tanka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-16 ROTOR, SPECIALTY CROP

140500A1

1

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

36 183449C1 1 WASHER,

37 219-87 1 TaBoTHuua, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

38 1979965C1 1 Potop, GEAR

39 1301239C1 1 SUPPORT,

40 182845C4 1 SHIELD,

41 409-7612 3 BOINT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
42 193384C8 1 Cynnopr,

43 131-872 3 Taika, Ret, 3/8"-16, 3/8 in

44 409-7820 8 BOIT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLT 1/2 x 1-1/4 in
45 231-5148 8 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

46 1308967C1 1 BAR, if so equipped

46A 231848A1 1 ®ukcatop, RETAINER, if so equipped

47 477-73116 AR BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm, if so equipped
47A 231849A1 AR GASKET, SEAL, used with 231848A1, if so equipped

48 231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

49 221189A1 SPACER, PLATE

YMNAKOBKA, KIT drive




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-20 CONE

53 a5hiR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-20 CONE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 193608C4 1 Metannuyeckas nnactuHa, PANEL

2 188029C1 2 LATCH,

3 193607C3 1 SUPPORT, DOOR ASSY.

4  AT77-73112 6 BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

5 231-5145 6 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

6  194049A2 1 KoHyc, corn and grain, Includes: 15

7 409-7820 4 BONT, Hex Fig, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLT 1/2 x 1-1/4 in
8 231-5148 4 Tawka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

9 195202C1 2 SEAL,

10 195409C1 2 PLATE,

11 231-5145 6 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

12 135320A1 2 SCREW, BOLT 3/8 x 1-1/4in

13 139727A1 18 SCREW, BOLT 3/8x1in

14 231-5146 20 Tamka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

15 413-88 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, BOLT 1/2 x 1/2

_

252277A1 YIMAKOBKA, KIT seal, door




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-22 CAGE, FRONT

;_‘: \ )
—_mw
o \_©®

n

ofof




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-22 CAGE, FRONT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 192385C1 1 SUPPORT, lower

2 477-73812 AR BuHrt, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
3 231-5146 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

4 1338053C2 1 SUPPORT, front, left

5 424-816 4 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G2, BOLT 1/2x 1in

6 231-5148 4 Tanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

7 477-73112 10 BOIT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

8 231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

10  176200A2 1 MeTtannuyeckas nnactuHa, SUPPORT

11 477-73112 8 BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

11 477-73120 1 Bwmnr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", 5/16 x 32 mm
12 231-5145 9 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

13 1338057C1 2 SUPPORT, right

13 1338042C1 1 SUPPORT, right, adjustable

14 1302160C1 11 CronopHbin BKHT, Sitd Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 3/4",
15 231-5146 11 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

18 1318729C2 1 OBOWMA, SUPPORT left

21 1321661C1 1 SUPPORT, right

24 188333C1 1 Cynnopr, right

25 139727A1 6 SCREW,BOLT 3/8x 1in

26 231-5146 14 Tanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

27 1302143C1 2 BOLT,1/2x1in

28 931008R1 2 BOLT, 1/2x3-1/2in

29 425-148 2 Tanka, Jam, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

30 231-5148 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

31 NSS 2 He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, SEAL, cut from 1 x 73220C1
32 186750C1 1 SUPPORT,

33 185386C1 1 Cynnopr,

34 1319250C1 15 SCREW, BOLT 3/8x1in

35 231-5146 5 Tanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

36 183323C1 1 LWnend,

37 186785C2 1 Ycunenwe, front, right

38 186917C1 5 SCREW, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm

39 231-5146 5 Tanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

2 A77-73816 AR BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm
40 1318900C1 1 SUPPORT, front, left

25 477-73816 AR BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm
41 1338043C1 1 SUPPORT, front, right

42 1309191C1 1 SUPPORT, left

43 1309111C1 1 GASKET, SEAL 28-9/16 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-26 CAGE, REAR

»
Nl =T rm'}

[y - -

HBEK1 14




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-26 CAGE, REAR

OnucaHue

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

1 191269C4 2 SUPPORT,

2 477-73812 8 BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
3 231-5146 40 Tanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

4 1302160C1 8 CrtonopHbli BUHT, Sltd Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 3/4",

5 182931C1 1 SUPPORT, lower, rear

6 176201A1 1 MeTtannuyeckas nnactuHa, SUPPORT upper, rear
7 477-73812 11 BwHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
8 231-5146 11 Tamka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

9 191191C2 1 Tonocka,

10 191192C1 2 BAR,

11 477-73112 4 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

12 231-5145 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

13 193393C1 2 SUPPORT,

14 193170C1 1 COVER,

15 409-7512 7 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

16 199953C1 3 CamoHapesatowui BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 13/16",
17 231-5145 7 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

18  138003A1 1 Metannuyeckas nnactuHa, PLATE

19 477-73112 AR BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

20 231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

21 182550C2 1 HOUSING, RETAINER

22 191398C2 1 GUARD, SUPPORT inner

23 477-73812 4 BumHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
24 231-5146 4 Tawka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

25 191498C1 1 TMonocka, SEAL 528 mm

26 1308696C1 1 SUPPORT, upper, rear

27 1302160C1 4 CrtonopHbIi BUHT, Sitd Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 3/4",
28 182634C3 1 SUPPORT, REINFORCEMENT

29 1302143C1 2 BOLT,1/2x1in

30 231-5148 2 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

2 477-73816 24 Bwunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-28 VANE

DMBEKT IE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-28 VANE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 193395C1 1 HOX, GUIDE

2 477-73112 2 BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

3 231-5145 2 Taka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

4 186777C4 1 HOX, GUIDE

5 477-73112 5 BOIT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

6 231-5145 5 Tainka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

7 188192C3 4 3nemeHT xectkoctu, GUIDE

8  477-73112 23 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

8 477-73120 1 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", 5/16 x 32 mm
9  495-81116 1 TMnockas warba, .344" x 1" x .060", 11/32 x 1 x 3/64
11 231-5145 24 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

11 231-1445 1 KoHtpraika, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16 inch NC

12 193383C1 3 SUPPORT, GUIDE

13 477-73812 3 BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", BOLT 3/8 x 3/4 in
14 231-5146 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

15 186075C2 13 CynnoptHas Tpy6ka, GUIDE

16 1324105C1 39 BOLT,

17 231-5146 39 Tawmka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

18 1318581C1 6 PLATE,

19 55805C1 10 WASHER, 13/32 x 2-1/2in

20 570052R1 2 WASHER, 13/32 x 1-1/2 x 3/16

21 186778C1 13 HOX, GUIDE

22 477-73112 2 BOINT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

23 231-5145 2 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-30 CONCAVES AND GRATES

T

TOEK 16




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-30 CONCAVES AND GRATES

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

26

27
28
29
30
31
31
31
32
33
34
35
36

1309204C3
193782C6
188193C2
191485C2
193859C1
1319406C1
231-5146
1318557C1
1318563C1
1318555C1
1318562C1
193783C5
191485C2
193859C1
1319406C1
231-5146
1318558C1
1318563C1
1318556C1
1318562C1
410-7616
231-5146
1309207C3
188193C2
193859C1
1319406C1
231-5146
1300673C91
1309425C1
1300716C91
1309424C1
191536C1
477-73112
231-5145
191535C2
1302563C1
1319405C1
410-7616
410-7620
231-5146
1324046C3
186784C2

1
1
30
14
2
8
8
1

o) = O = 00 00PN

NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY., small wire, Includes: 2 - 5

NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY., large wire, Includes: 2A - 5
ROD, 3/16 x 36 in

ROD, 1/4 x 36 in

MnactuHa,

BuHT, CrossSerr Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1", 3/8 x 1 in

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY., small wire, extension, Includes: 7
nnnbka manas, 3/16 x 5-3/4 in

NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY., large wire, extension, Includes: 9
WTndpt, 1/4 x 5-3/4 in

NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY., large wire, Includes: 11 - 14
ROD, 1/4 x 36 in

nacTuHa,

Bunr, CrossSerr Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1", 3/8 x 1 in

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY., small wire, extension, Includes: 16
nnnbka manas, 3/16 x 5-3/4 in

NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY., large wire, extension, Includes: 18
LT, 1/4 x 5-3/4 in

BOJNT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, G8, BOLT 3/8 x 1in
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY., small wire, Includes: 22 - 25
ROD, 3/16 x 36 in

MnactuHa,

BuHT, CrossSerr Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1", 3/8 x 1 in

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

YMAKOBKA, small wire, set of 6, Includes: 26

CHANNEL,

CHANNEL, PACKAGE, large wire, set of 6, Includes: 27
CHANNEL,

CHANNEL,

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

KonocHukoBasi peLueTka, rotor, slotted

KonocHukosas pewwetka, GRATE ASSY., rotor, keystock
KonocHukosas peluetka, ASSY., rotor, smooth

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, G8, BOLT 3/8 x 1 in
BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

BAR, small wire

BAR,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-30 CONCAVES AND GRATES

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

37 600179R1 6 Pacnopka, 1/2" X-Strng Pipe x 9/16",

38 326-832 6 BOIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G8,

39 496-21053 6 [Mnockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/6" x .134", 5/8 x 1-1/2 x 7/64 in
40 232-4118 6 KoHtpramka, 1/2"-13, GC,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-34 CONCAVES, ANCHOR SUPPORTS

= e




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-34 CONCAVES, ANCHOR SUPPORTS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1338041C2 1 SUPPORT,

2 1338052C1 10 SCREW, 5/8 x 1-1/2in

3 232-51310 5 Taika, FIg, USR, 5/8"-12, lock 5/8 in

3 1338079C1 5 NUT, lock 5/8 in

4 1317229C1 1 SUPPORT,

5 1302142C1 6 SCREW,BOLT 1/2x1-1/4in

6 231-5148 6 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

7 1317233C1 2 SUPPORT,

8  426-848 2 BOIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G8, BOLT 1/2x 3 in

9  396-41053 2 [nockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .188", HDN,

10 232-4118 2 KoHtpramka, 1/2"-13, GC,

11 195255C1 1 PIPE,

12 1317280C1 6 BOLT, eye

13 425-108 12 Tanka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

14 193790C3 1 TUBE, PIPE

15 1318433C1 1 SUPPORT,

16 410-7616 12 BOJIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, G8, BOLT 3/8 x 1in

17  231-5146 12 Tanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

18 439-1823 2 WTudt c ronoskon, 1/2" x 1 7/16", 112 x 1-7/16 in

19 432-1216 2 Wnnuut, 3/16" x 1", 3/16" x 1"

20 1318880C1 1 SUPPORT,

21 477-82508 2 Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", 1/4 x 13 mm

22 231-5144 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

23 1317348C1 1 BOLT, eye

24 1318894C1 1 SUPPORT,

25 425-108 2 Tawka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

26 396-31066 10 [Mnockas wwawba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .188", HDN, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 3/16

27 177662C2 2 bonT ¢ npoywwuHoi, eye

28 425-108 6 [lawka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

29 496-21053 4 Tnockas wanba, 17/32" x 1 1/6" x .134", 5/8 x 1-1/2 x 7/64 in

30 412-824 2 BOJT, C KBAPATHbIM MOArONnOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G2, Full Thd, BOLT
112 x 1-1/2 in

31 80679 2 CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

32 1318893C2 1 BAR,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-36 CONCAVES CONTROL

S
® | o

Jﬁ _'__@I _,-'f?;‘_':'_'“:'""-—hx -

i ¢ -

Dk =3




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-36 CONCAVES CONTROL

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 142607A2 1 HOUSING, ASSY., Includes: 2, 3

2 551068R1 2 BUSHING,

3 568921R1 1 BUSHING,

4 409-7620 4 BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in

5 231-5146 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

6 185779A1 1 ANGLE BAR, iron

7 409-7616 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
8 231-5146 1 Tamka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

9  131436A2 1 SHAFT,

10 232-41110 1 KoHTpranka, 5/8"-11, GC,

11 396-11066 2 [Mnockas wawnba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .095", HDN, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 3/32
12 143239A2 1 MOTOR, ELECTRIC, ASSY.

13 413-880 1 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13x 5", G5, 1/2x 5in

14 231-1448 1 Kontpraiika, 1/2"-13, GB, 1/2in

15 135406A2 1 3ybuatoe koneco, GEAR, 20T

16 413-428 1 BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 in

17 230-4214 1 KoHtpraika, 1/4"-20, GA, lock 1/4 inch NC

18 135410A2 1 3ybuartoe koneco, GEAR, 70T

19 413436 1 BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 2 1/4", G5, BOLT 1/4 x 2-1/4 in
20 230-4214 1 KoHTpranka, 1/4"-20, GA, lock 1/4 inch NC

21 144528A1 1 SHIELD,

22 214-1540 1 XomyT wnaHra, #40, 2.06/3.00 Type F Worm, W/liner,
23 192886C1 1 NUT,

24 192888C1 2 [nactuHa, upper

25 188168C1 1 TnactuHa, indicator

26 276-1458 2 CamoHape3satowmi BuHT, Hex Hd, #10 x 1/2", No. 10 x 1/2in
27 439-1848 1 WtndT ¢ ronoskon, 1/2" x 3", 1/2 x 3in

28 439-1838 1 LTt ¢ ronoskon, 1/2" x 2 3/8", 1/2 x 2-3/8 in

29 432-1216 2 nnwuaT, 3/16" x 1", 3/16" x 1"

30 191422C2 1 Pbvar,

31 439-1823 2 UWTudt c ronoskon, 1/2" x 1 7/16", 112 x 1-7/16 in

32 586591R1 2 WnnauuT, 1/8 in

33 188351C1 1 HUB, front

34 192890C2 1 HUB,

35 413-824 4 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2'in
36 231-5148 4 Tanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-38 AUGER BED

QiR 12




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-38 AUGER BED
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 191645C5 1 TROUGH ASSY.,
2 193414C2 5 NO DESCRIPTION,
3 1345014C3 1 SUPPORT,
4 1308541C1 5 NO DESCRIPTION,
4 1309229C1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY., left
5  1321372C1 1 3arpysouHas Tpyba,
6  193554C1 2 SUPPORT,
7 1309226C1 1 SUPPORT,
8 188360C1 1 3nemeHT XecTKocTH, iron
9  571424R1 10 FLANGE,
10  195293C91 5 MOALUMMHWK, LWAPVKOBBIWN,
11 185068C1 1 COVER,
1300666C91 1 KIT, PACKAGE, consists of: 12, 13, 14
12 1302112C1 1 TMonocka, PLATE
13 1302113C1 1 BAR,
14 214-258 2 XomyT wWwnaHra, #28, 1.31/2.25 Type F Worm,
15 231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
16 477-73112 AR BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
17 433-636 15 BONT, C KBALLPATHbIM NOArO/TOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4", G5, 3/8 x 2-1/4 in
18 231-4116 15 KoHtpraika, 3/8"-16, GB, lock 3/8 in
19  495-11041 15 Tnockas wanba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in

E=N

20 477-73112
21 495-81210
22 495-81211
23 231-5146

25 477-73116
26 166667C1
27 564791R1
28 38-12032

29 409-7616

24 477-73816

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

Mnockas wawnba, 1 11/32" x 2" x .060", 1-11/32 x 2 x 3/64
Mnockas wawnba, 1 11/32" x 2" x .120", 1-11/32 x 2 x 7/64
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm
SCREW, thumb

NUT, 1/4 in

LWTnapt, 5/16" x 2", Slotted, 5/16" x 2", Slotted

BOJNT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm

—_ A P>
PPN OOS oo ygo o




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-40 SHAKER SHAFT AND AUGER DRIVE

| i!'l Ce T
e L
!a 1 Lo / Sl
"'*.lll':;'\ - o *-\. - ‘-\/' __... .-"l @w
@"‘%-\; R 1 /
(.F/ RIFREITS
S




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-40 SHAKER SHAFT AND AUGER DRIVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1322573C1 1 CAM, left

2 1322623C1 4 RETAINER, RING 1-13/64 in

3 1330336C1 1 WASHER, 29/32 x 1-1/4 x 1/8

4 1979190C1 2 RETAINER, RING retaining

5 REF 2 WHctpykumm, ROD connecting, see Figure 9B-42
6 1322624C1 4 RETAINER, RING retaining, 5-1/8 in

7 1345226C1 2 MOJLMMHWK, LWAPVKOBbIN,

8 181383C1 4 FLANGE,

9 156816C91 3 MNOZLMMHWK, LWAPVKOBbIN,

10 1322616C1 1 SHAFT,

11 126-124 2 nonka Byapyda, #15, 1/4" x 1", HT,

13 425-106 8 Tlawka, 3/8"-16, G5,

14 492-11038 8 CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

15 231-4146 8 Kontpraika, 3/8"-16, GB, .375 UNC GR B YZD
16 231-41112 1 Kontpraiia, 3/4"-10, GB, 3/4 in

17  425-1412 2 Tawka, Jam, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4in

18  1979580C1 1 WASHER,

19 495-81215 16 Tnockas wanba, 1 13/32" x 2 1/4" x 120", 1-13/32 x 2-1/4 x 7/64
20 225265R1 6 CLAMP,

21 1300639C1 5 GEAR-SET, 14T

22 186589C1 1 SUPPORT,

26 1322574C1 1 CAM,

28 1979191C1 1 WASHER, 1-1/16 x 1-1/4 x 1/8

30 B12170 2 RATCHET,

31 413-840 6 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2", G5, 1/2 x 2-1/2 in
32 231-4118 6 KoHtprainka, 1/2"-13, GB, 1/2in

33 231-5146 13 Tanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

34 477-73812 11 BwHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
35 193682C1 11 LWkuB, 25in

36 1303136C1 1 HUB,

37 19302K 1 SPRING,

38 167521H1 1 WASHER,

39 219-87 1 TaBoTHuua, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

40 1302221C1 2 RETAINER,

41  180955C1 2 OnaHed,

43 566516R91 1 PULLEY ASSY., 9-3/4 in

44  413-516 9 BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 5/16x1 in
45 425-105 5 Taika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

46 492-11031 9 CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

12 477-73816 8 BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm
23 477-73816 2 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-42 CHAFFER DRIVE HANGER LEVER AND SUPPORT

N
I
x
=




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-42 CHAFFER DRIVE HANGER LEVER AND SUPPORT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1957467C3 2 Pbvar, Includes: 2, 3

2 1330323C2 1 BUSHING, 5/8 x 1-1/2 x 2-57/64

3 1979251C1 1 SHAFT,

4  432-1228 2 WnnuHT, 3/16" x 1 3/4",

5 495-81057 6 [Mnockas waiba, 29/32" x 1 1/2" x .120", 29/32 x 1-1/2 x 7/64
6 495-81056 4 [Inockas waiba, 29/32" x 1 1/2" x .060", 29/32 x 1-1/2 x 3/64
7 326-1076 2 BOJT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 4 3/4", G8,

8 426-1084 2 BOIT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 5 1/4", G8, BOLT 5/8 x 5-1/4 in

9 232-41110 6 KoHtpramka, 5/8"-11, GC,

10 169256C2 4 WASHER,

11 219-90 1 TaBoTHuua, 45¢, 1/4" NPT x .80" Ig, Drive, LUBRICATOR
12 1302644C2 2 SEAL,

13 186651C92 2 SUPPORT, ASSY., Includes: 14, 15

14 372756R91 2 SEAL,

15 G10642 2 MOILWMMHWK, NrONbYATbIN,

16 413-816 12 BOIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 1/2x 1in

17 231-5148 12 Tanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

18 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

19 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

20 131198A1 2 KPOHLUTEWH,

21 413-832 2 BOJIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5, 1/2x 2 in

22 425-108 4 Tanka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

23 80679 4 CronopHas waiba, 1/2",

24 1989251C1 2 PbIYATI, ROD connecting, Includes: 25

25 1979383C1 1 BUSHING,

26 219-438 1 Apantep, 45¢, 1/4"-1/8 NPTF,

27 937773R91 1 HOSE, 11in

28 219-8 1 TaBoTHuua, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig, LUBRICATOR 1/4 in
29 F53473 1 NUT,

30 178960C1 1 KPOHLTEWH, iron




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-44 SHOE SIEVE

-
-
- ‘_r'"
T,
- )
- I’"’
/f. i
- Ry DIg6R1z2
o __ﬂ'
kS - = o




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-44 SHOE SIEVE
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 169256C2 12 WASHER,
2 1957450C1 2 PBbIYAT, HANGER, Includes: 3
3 1330324C1 1 BUSHING,
4 433-1064 2 BONT, C KBAOPATHBIM NOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 4", G5, BOLT 5/8 x 4 in
5  426-1080 2 BOIT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 5", G8, BOLT 5/8 x 5 in
6 232-41110 4 KonTpramka, 5/8"-11, GC,
7 182684C3 2 CLIP, CLAMP
8 492-11031 8 CronopHas wanba, 5/16",
9 425105 8 Tlaimka, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16in
10 477-73112 AR BOIT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
11 1319239C1 1 ANGLE, iron
12 1322461C1 1 BaHHouKa, grain
434-612 2 BONT, C KBAOPATHBIM NOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 3/4 in
231-5146 2 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
477-73112 16 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
231-5145 16 Tlaiika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
17  205-126 2 3ATTIYLLKA, 1 3/4",1-3/4 in
18 231-5145 AR Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
19 1325324C1 2 SEAL, 1582 mm, use with 197493A1
19 198925A1 2 SEAL, 1790 mm
20 1325325C1 2 Oukcatop,
21 231-5144 18 Taiika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,
22 477-82508 18 BwuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", 1/4 x 13 mm
23 1322464C6 1 Perynupyemoe peweTo, slat A =1-1/8in, B =10 mm
23 1979328C7 1 Perynupyemoe peweTo, closz, slat A =1-5/8 in, B =22 mm
23 1347365C2 1 Perynupyemoe peLeto, round holes, 2.5 mm
23 1347370C2 1 Perynupyemoe peweTo, round holes, 5 mm
23 1347367C2 1 Perynupyemoe peLeTto, round holes, 10 mm
23 1347374C2 1 Perynupyemoe pewueTo, round holes, 13 mm
23 1347371C2 1 Perynupyemoe peLeTto, round holes, 18 mm
24 426-644 2 BOIT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 3/4", G8, BOLT 3/8 x 1in
25 495-81138 2 [nockas waiba, 13/32" x 1" x .179",
26 492-11038 2 CronopHas wwainba, 3/8",
27 429-106 2 Tlanka, 3/8"-16, G8, 3/8 in
28 1979901C4 1 PenbcoBbln 6nok, SUPPORT right
29 1979900C4 1 PenbcoBbiit 6nok, SUPPORT left
30 186675C1 1 INDICATOR,
31 41248 2 BONT, C KBAOPATHBIM NOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G2, BOLT 1/4 x 1/2in
32 126177 2 [uck, 1/4inch NC
33 1325321C1 1 SUPPORT, right
34 1325320C1 1 SUPPORT, left
35 326-688 2 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 5 1/2", G8,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-44 SHOE SIEVE
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
36 326-672 2 BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 4 1/2", G8,
37 232-5316 4  KoHtprauka, Flg, 3/8"-16,
197493A1 1 YIMNAKOBKA, KIT, consists of: 38 - 42, 187207A1
38 187187A1 2 [nactuHa,
39 187204A1 2 BAR,
40 477-82512 6 BumHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", 1/4 x 3/4 in
41 231-5144 6 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,
42 199953C1 4  CamoHapesatowwmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 13/16",
187207A1 2 SEAL, oil, not illustrated




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-48 CHAFFER SIEVE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-48 CHAFFER SIEVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1312938C1 1 GRAIN PAN,

2 231-5145 24 Tawka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

3 477-73108 20 Bwunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm

4 1312969C1 1 SUPPORT,

5 360-512 4 BOINT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 5/16 x 3/4 in
6 175114C1 27 FINGER, short

6  1312476C1 27 FINGER, long

7 192050C2 1 BAR,

8 281-1478 AR CamoHape3satowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 1/4" x 1/2", 1/4 x 1/2 in
9  192049C1 1 Tonocka, SEAL

10 192045C1 1 SUPPORT,

11 409-7512 8 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

12 192052C3 2 BAR, short

13 1325332C2 2 BAR, long

14 1325331C1 2 [epmeTusvpyloLlas nexTa,

15 645342C1 2 Pacnopka, 5/8" Tube x 1", 3/8 ID x 1

16  495-81138 4 [nockas wanba, 13/32" x 1" x .179",

17 1322452C2 1 RAIL,

18 1325333C3 1 Cynnopr, iron, left

19 1957455C1 2 PbIYAT, Includes: 20

20 1330324C1 2 BUSHING,

21 426-10112 2 BOJT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 7", G8, BOLT 5/8 x 7 in

22 426-1064 2 BOIT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 4", G8, BOLT 5/8 x4 in

22A 426-1072 2 BOJT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 4 1/2", G8, BOLT 5/8 x 4-1/2 in

23 232-41110 10 KonTpraiika, 5/8"-11, GC,

25 169256C2 28 WASHER,

25 495-81057 2 [Mnockas waiba, 29/32" x 1 1/2" x .120", 29/32 x 1-1/2 x 7/64
26 1330357C1 2 PbIYAT, Includes: 27

27 1330324C1 1 BUSHING,

28 1957460C2 2 LEVER, Includes: 29

29 1330323C2 3 BUSHING, 5/8 x 1-1/2 x 2-57/64

30 426-1096 2 BOJT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 6", G8, BOLT 5/8 x 6 in

31 433-1080 2 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 5", G5, BOLT 5/8 x 5 in
32 1968827C1 1 SUPPORT, left

32 1968828C1 1 SUPPORT, right

34 231-5146 8 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

35 409-7612 8 BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
36 443-13116 AR BuHr, Cross Flat Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1",

37 425-105 AR Taitka, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

38 495-81112 AR Tnockas wanba, .344" x 3/4" x 120", 11/32 x 3/4 x 7/64 in
39 492-11031 AR CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

40 1322458C3 1 Cynnopt, CHANNEL




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9B-48 CHAFFER SIEVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

41 192065C1 1 SUPPORT,

42 477-73112 14 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

43 231-5145 14 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

44  138626A1 1 Perynupyemoe peLueTo, closed slat, A = 1-5/8 in, B = 22 mm

44 138628A1 1 Perynupyemoe peweTo, extended, A = 1-5/8 in, B = 32 mm

44  138625A1 1 Perynupyemoe peLeTto, adjustable, A = 1-1/8 in, B = 22 mm, extended
44 136218A1 1 SIEVE, round holes, 22 mm

44  138630A1 1 Perynupyemoe peweTo, Peterson chaffer, A = 1-1/8 in, extended
46 120667A1 1 TnactuHa,

47 412-48 2 BONT, C KBAQPATHbBIM NOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G2, BOLT 1/4 x 1/2in
48 126177 2 [uck, 1/4inch NC

49 495-21031 2 [nockas wanba, 1/4", 516 x 3/4 x 1/16 in

50 326-644 2 BOINT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 3/4", G8,

91 232-4136 2 KoHtprainka, 3/8"-16, GC,

52 392-21038 4 CronopHas wanba, 3/8", 3/8"

93 492-11025 2 CronopHas wanba, 1/4",

54  413-532 14 BOINT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2", G5, 5/16 x 2in

95 232-4115 14 KoHtpraika, 5/16"-18, GC,

56 495-81119 14 Tnockas waiba, .344" x 1 1/4" x .060", 11/32 x 1-1/4 x 1/16

57 1325334C3 1 Cynnopr, iron, right

58 1322453C2 1 RAIL, right

60 1302785C2 1 EXTENSION,

61 1994858C1 1 COVER,

62 1327799C2 2 BONT, Hex Flg Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Coated,

63 492-11038 2 CronopHas wwainba, 3/8",

64 413-412 8 BOIT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 1/4 x 3/4 in

65 492-11025 8 CronopHas wwainba, 1/4",

66 425-104 8 Tlanka, 1/4"-20, G5,

67 1338345C2 1 RETAINER, left

68 1338346C1 1 RETAINER, right

69 1322698C3 1 YIONnokK; iron, left

70  1322699C3 1 YTONOK, iron, right

71 1979332C4 1 SEAL,

71A 124004A2 1 SEAL, if so equipped

72 120001A1 1 DEFLECTOR,

73 281-5458 6 CamoHapesatowui BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 1/2", No. 10 x 13 mm
74 495-81107 6 [nockas wanba, .281" x 7/8" x .060", 9/32 x 7/8 x 3/64 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-54 GRAIN PAN SIDE HILL DIVIDERS

il B




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9B-54 GRAIN PAN SIDE HILL DIVIDERS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 231-5144 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

2 477-82508 AR BwuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", 1/4 x 13 mm
3 1957597C1 3 DIVIDER,

4 1957596C2 3 DIVIDER, BAR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-02 DISCHARGE BEATER




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9C-02 DISCHARGE BEATER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 180955C1 4  OnaHeu,

2 492-11038 6 CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

3 425-106 6 [lainka, 3/8"-16, G5,

4 156816C91 2 NOAWWMMHWK, LWAPWUKOBBIW,

5 1302176C2 1 SHAFT,

6  495-81211 4 Tnockas wanba, 1 11/32" x 2" x .120", 1-11/32 x 2 x 7/64
7 495-81210 AR Tlnockas waiba, 1 11/32" x 2" x .060", 1-11/32 x 2 x 3/64
8 632147R1 1 SPACER, 1-5/8 OD x 1-5/8

9  495-81211 3 Mnockas wanba, 1 11/32" x 2" x 120", 1-11/32 x 2 x 7/64
10  1319402C1 1 HUB,

11 326-840 1 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2", G8,

12 396-21053 1 Tnockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/6" x .134", 0.531 x 1.062 x 0.134 in
13 232-4118 1 KowuTpraiika, 1/2"-13, GC,

17 195161C1 1 LWkue, 8-3/8 in

18 413-516 4 BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 1 in

19  492-11031 8 CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

20 425-105 4 Taika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

34  117051A1 1 Crynuua, 20.3 mm

35 413-636 1 BOINT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4", G5, 3/8 x 2-1/4 in

36 231-4116 1 KoHTpranka, 3/8"-16, GB, lock 3/8 in

37 1319266C1 2 Crynuua,

38 477-73812 12 Burt, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm

39 231-5146 12 Taiika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

40 1319270C1 3 HOX,

41 477-73812 15 BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm

42  231-5146 17 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

43 181061C2 1 SUPPORT,

44 181062C2 1 SUPPORT,

45 413-616 13 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1in

46 413-620 3 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
47 495-11041 16 Tnockas waiiba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in

48 492-11038 16 CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

49 425-106 16 Taiika, 3/8"-16, G5,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9C-04 DISCHARGE BEATER BOTTOM

DIERKARS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-04 DISCHARGE BEATER BOTTOM

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

191000C1
477-73812
231-5146
193916C1
477-73812
231-5146
182931C1
477-73112
231-5145
193454C1
477-73812
231-5146
193455C1
477-73812
231-5146
195454C2
413-616
396-41041
492-11038
231-4116
REF
477-73816
477-73816

O NO OO —

L LU L I LG I G TR & N G [ U L (R W W W W (e ]
~N—- PP ODN 20O NOON O

RN G U N N < 3K 1 BN ) NS BN i ) S i S G T QN

SUPPORT,

BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4",
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SUPPORT, front

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4",
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SUPPORT, rear

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
Otpaxarens, DEFLECTOR left

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4",
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
DEFLECTOR, right

BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4",
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

Cynnopt, BOTTOM

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd,
Mnockas wainba, 13/32" x 1 1/8" x .134", HDN,
CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

KoHTpraika, 3/8"-16, GB,
WHctpykummn, BEATER ASSY., see Figure 9C-02
BuT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1",
Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1",




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-06 CLEANING FAN, HOUSING

R L (T e




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-06 CLEANING FAN, HOUSING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1347466C1 1 HOUSING,

2 1347012C2 1 PLATE, left

3 1347013C2 1 PLATE, right

4 477-73108 14 Bwnr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm

5 409-7512 2 BOINT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

6 231-5145 14 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

7 1989627C2 1 SUPPORT,

10 1541543C1 2 BRACKET, SUPPORT

11 409-7820 4 BOJT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLT 1/2 x 1-1/4 in

12 231-5148 4 Tawka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

13 191928C1 1 SUPPORT, ASSY.

14 477-73812 6 BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm

15 231-5146 4 Tanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

16 1989694C1 1 LWupokas nnactuHka, right

17 1989693C1 1 LWunpokas nnacTtuHka, left

18 434-512 2 BONT, C KBAAPATHbIM NOAIrOJIOBKOM, Short NK, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x
3/4in

19 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

20 1347030C1 1 Kanort, PLATE

21 1541547C1 1 TnactnHa, COVER

22 4A77-73112 4 BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

23 231-5145 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

24 1989340C1 1 TnactuHa,

25 477-73112 5 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

26 409-7512 4 BOJIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

27 231-5145 11 Tauka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

28 495-81135 4 Tnockas wanba, 13/32" x 1" x .120",

30 424-58 2 BOINT, Hex, 5/16"-18 X 1/2", G2, BOLT 5/16 x 5/8 in

31 185197C1 1 ROD, 1590 mm

32 231-5345 2 KoHtpramka, Flg, 5/16"-18, lock 5/16 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-08 CLEANING FAN, SHAFT AND SUPPORTS

EEr0TETE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-08 CLEANING FAN, SHAFT AND SUPPORTS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 76079C1 4 FLANGE,
2 434-816 6 BOJT, C KBAOPATHbIM MNMOAMONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1in
3 434-824 2 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x
1-1/2 in
4 425-108 2 Tlawka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in
5 231-5148 8 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,
6  1541554C1 1 SUPPORT,
7  668719R92 2 MOJLMMHWK, LWAPVKOBBIN,
8 582816R11 1 COLLAR, with set screw
9  1541555C1 1 3Be3mouka,
10 120870A1 2 SUPPORT,
11 409-7616 6 BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
12 495-71041 6 [Mnockas wawnba, 3/8", 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 3/32
13 231-5146 6 T[aika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
1541936C2 1 FAN, ASSY., Includes: 14 - 20
14 1989543C2 1 SHAFT,
15 1541560C1 3 DISC, right
16 1541570C1 3 DISC, left
17  413-548 6 BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3", G5, BOLT 5/16 x 3 in
18  495-11034 12 Tnockas wanba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in
19 2304135 6 KoHTpramka, 5/16"-18, GA, lock 5/16 in
20 1347001C1 72 Jlonatka, BLADE
21 131-415 6 Kontpramka, Push, Bolt Retainer, 3/8" x 25/32",




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9C-10 CLEANING FAN, DRIVE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-10 CLEANING FAN, DRIVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

1541552C1
NSS
1541551C1
238-5327
1541775C1
219-87
1541553C1
326-856
396-31053
232-4118
1302181C2
1302180C2
413-580
495-81117
231-4115
1541569C1
194853C3
413-58
495-81122
185129C1
1302143C1
100-16125
126-125
192418C1
1302725C91
360936R1
152926C1
413-624
231-5146
183325C1
183288C1
115745A1
185286C91
37-1856
183333C1
238-5218
183274C2
168215C92
1989359C1
477-73812
231-5146
193948C1

SN e > I © ) JS UL UL (I WL U ' SN U » T N JRNNEE N G Gt U NG J |\ JEIE UL U U UL U UL [ G G S BN O IR S BN &6 I &6 IS G |\, JRINIS Uik U ¢'G JUNNIS Uy W |\ IS U §

PULLEY ASSY., 11-1/4 in, Includes: 1 - 4

He noctaensetcsa otaensHo, PULLEY

BTYJIKA,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -327, 70 Duro, 1.725" ID x .210" Thk,
SEAL, 1-47/64 ID x 2-21/64

TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

PULLEY ASSY., 11-1/4 in

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 1/2", G8,

Mnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/16" x .188", HDN, 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 3/16
KonTpraika, 1/2"-13, GC,

MpyxuHa,

BUSHING,

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 5", G5, BOLT 5/16 x 5 in
lMnockas wanba, .344" x 1" x .120", 8 mm
KoHTpraiika, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16 in

BELT, 71-1/2in

SHAFT,

BOIT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 1/2 in
lMnockas wanba, .344" x 1 1/2" x .120",
WASHER, 17/32 x 1-1/2 x 3/16

BOLT, 1/2x1in

CronopHoe KonbLo, #1295, Ext,

LLInoHka Byapyda, #B, 5/16" x 1", HT,

HUB,

NOZLUMMHWK, LWAPYKOBbIN,

RING, snap

SPACER, 2 x 1-5/8 x 1-7/8

BOIT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", G5, 3/8 x 1-1/2in
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

[LkmB, 13 in

PULLEY, 11-1/4in

SCREW, BOLT

Crynuua, Includes: 33

[noHka, 1/2" x 3 1/2",

HUB,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -218, 70 Duro, 1.234" ID x .139" Thk,
WASHER, 1-9/32 x 1-7/8 x 3/16

NOALUMMHWK, YITOPHBIW,

ANGLE, CHANNEL

BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

PULLEY, 9-3/4 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-10 CLEANING FAN, DRIVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
42 413-640 3 BOIJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/2", G5, BOLT 3/8 x 2-1/2 in
43 495-81129 6 [Mnockas wawnba, 13/32" x 3/4" x .120", 13/32 x 3/4 x 7/64

44  231-4116 3 Kontpraiika, 3/8"-16, GB, lock 3/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-12 CLEANING FAN DRIVE SPEED CONTROL

Ny |
%/ig QIR 12T




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-12 CLEANING FAN DRIVE SPEED CONTROL

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O 00O NO Ok WD —

27825R1
181206C1
413-516
492-11031
495-11034
181199C2
413-612
231-5146
425-146
142848A1
425-1010
38-11216
495-81177
1302054C1
181205C1
55826C1
55825C1
111787A2
113485A1
413-432
425-104
492-11025
186283C1
413-618
439-1624
432-812
495-11041
495-81142
492-11038
194850C2
413-532
425-105
492-11031
495-11034
194852C2
412-520

413-512
142853A2
231-5145
183916A1

I\J—\%%—\—\—\—\I\JI\)I\J—\—\—\I\J—\I\JI\)—\A—\—\I\JM—\A#M—\M

W W -

=
o)

NN DN DN

Pacnopka, 1/2" Tube x 1/2",

BLOCK,

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 1 in
CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

Mnockas wanba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in
Cynnopr,

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 3/4 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

[aiika, Jam, 3/8"-16, G5, 3/8 in

GEAR,

[aiika, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in

Wtnd, 3/16" x 1", Slotted,

Mnockas wanba, 21/32" x 1" x .030", 21/32 x 1 x 1/32
WASHER, thrust

SPACER,

BTYJIKA,

BUSHING,

MOTOR, ELECTRIC, ASSY.

SPACER, 17 mm

BOJT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 2", G5, BOLT 1/4 NC x 2 inch
[aiika, 1/4"-20, G5,

CronopHas wwanba, 1/4",

SUPPORT,

BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/8", G5, Full Thd, BOLT 3/8 x 1-1/8 in
LLUTudbT ¢ ronoskoit, 3/8" x 1 1/2", 3/8 x 1-1/2 in
WnnuHT, 1/8" x 3/4",

Mnockas wanba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in
Mnockas wanba, 13/32" x 1 1/2" x .060", 13/32 x 1-1/2 x 1/16
CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

SUPPORT,

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2", G5, 5/16 x 2 in

laika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

Mnockas wanba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in
SUPPORT,

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM NMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", G2, BOLT 5/16 x
1-1/4 in

BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 3/4 in
SUPPORT,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

SPACER, 1/2 x 3/16




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9C-14 FAN SHIELDS

= Ak




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-14 FAN SHIELDS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1989686C2 1 SHIELD, left, BSN JJC0187449

1 239930A2 1 SHIELD, left, ASN JJC0187450

3 1541763C2 2 Wupokas nnactuxka, HINGE

4  231-5145 2 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

5 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

6  494307C1 2 3awlenka,

7 439-1424 2 UWTudt c ronoskon, 1/4" x 1 1/2", G2,

8 432-812 2 WnnuuT, 1/8" x 3/4",

9 188103Ct1 2 KPOHLTEWH, SUPPORT

10 1324377C1 2 WASHER, 5/16 in

12 764071C1 2 BRACKET, HOOK

13 470-11020 4 BwHr, Slotted Pan Hd, #10-24 x 1 1/4", No. 10 x 1-1/4
14 231-51409 4 Taiika, Flg, USR, #10-24,

15 1277909C1 6 SPACER,

16 409-7524 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1-1/2 in
17 495-81121 2 [nockas wawba, .344" x 1 1/2" x .060", 11/32 x 1-1/2 x 1/16 in
18 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

19  1541759C2 1 GUARD, SHIELD

26 409-7624 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", Serr,

27 495-81138 2 [nockas waiba, 13/32" x 1" x .179",

28 425-106 4 Taika, 3/8"-16, G5,

29 132657A2 1 CABLE,

29 117651A1 1 CABLE, 560 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9C-16 FAN RIGHT SIDE SHIELD, 142443A1

Das413E




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9C-16 FAN RIGHT SIDE SHIELD, 142443A1

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 142443A1 1 SHIELD,

2 142450A2 1 SUPPORT, lower

3 409-7816 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1", Serr, BOLT 1/2 x 1in

4  231-5148 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

5 142451A2 1 SUPPORT,

6 409-7512 4 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

7 231-5145 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

8  142452A2 1 SUPPORT,

9  182240A1 1 LUwpokas nnactuHka,

10 121-511 1 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, Shdr, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", BOLT 3/8 x 3/4 in
11 142453A1 1 YI'ONOK, BRACKET

12 409-7612 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
13 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

14 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

15 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

16 142454A1 1 KPOHLTEWH,

17 409-748 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 1/4 x 1/2in
18 231-5144 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

19  142458A1 1 TUBE, SUPPORT

20 905-12020 1 BOJT, Hex Serr Flg, M12 x 20, BOLT 12 x 20 mm

21 142460A1 1 NUT, lock 12 mm

22 189362A1 1 GUARD,

23 142588A1 1 LOCK, LATCH

24  413-424 2 BOJNT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/2", G5, BOLT 1/4 x 1-1/2 in
25 231-5144 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

28  142471A1 1 SUPPORT,

29 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

30 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

31 142473A1 1 TnactuHa,

32 409-7616 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
33 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

34 495-21044 2 [nockas waiba, 3/8", 7/16 x 1 x 5/64 in

35 142474A2 1 SUPPORT,

36 142477A2 1 Metannunyeckas nnactuHa, SHIELD

37 142478A2 2 KPOHLUTEWH, iron

38 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

39 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

40 182838A2 1 [llnactuHa, STRAP

41 256873 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2 in
42 231-5145 1 Tawka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-18 FAN RIGHT SIDE SHIELD, 142480A2




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-18 FAN RIGHT SIDE SHIELD, 142480A2

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 142480A2 1 GUARD, SHIELD rear

2 182926A1 1 LOCK, LATCH

3 142484A2 1 SUPPORT,

4 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

5 231-5145 2 Tawka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

6  185224A1 1 3axum, CLAMP

7  840-148 1 BwuHT, Cross Pan Hd, M4 x 8, 4 x 8 mm

8 824-1404 1 Tanka, M4, Cl 5, 4 mm

9 142485A2 1 Uwpokas nnactuHka, lower, rear

10 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

11 132657A2 1 CABLE,

12 409-748 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 1/4 x 1/2in
13 231-5344 2 KoHtpramka, Flg, 1/4"-20, lock 1/4 in

14 181942A2 1 SHIELD, lower

15 409-7512 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

16 231-5145 1 Tawka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-20 LEFT FAN SHIELD AND SUPPORTS, INLET

FRARATAR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-20 LEFT FAN SHIELD AND SUPPORTS, INLET
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 189355A2 1 GUARD, front
2 142532A2 1 SUPPORT, front
3 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
4 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
5 142424A1 1 SUPPORT, upper
6 413-1024 2 BOJNT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 5/8 x 1-1/2 in
7 409-7612 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
8 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
9 142427A2 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET
10 187884C1 2 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, STRIP, 2 in, cut from 1 x 87281C1
12 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
13 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
14 142430A2 1 SUPPORT, lower
15 495-11066 2 [nockas wanba, 5/8", SAE, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 3/32 in
16 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
17 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
18  142434A2 1 GUARD, SHIELD rear
19  141224A1 1 3awernka,
20 413-416 2 BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1", G5,
21 143627A2 1 Lnpokas nnactuHka,
22 409-7516 3 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
23 231-5145 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
24 142903A1 1 SCREW, BOLT
25 231-5148 1 Tamka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,
26 243166A1 1 SHIELD,
27 178352A1 1 STUD, if so equipped
28 1981869C1 1 ®ukcatop, WASHER, if so equipped
29 185524A2 1 SUPPORT,
30 409-7612 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
31 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
32 185527A1 1 SUPPORT,
32 243170A1 1 SUPPORT, use with 610784R1
33 A36042 1 CLIP, NUT, if so equipped
34 610784R1 1 WnnuHT/veka, use with 243170A1
35 409-7512 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
36 231-5145 1 Tawka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
191030A1 1 Tonocka, 38 x 19 mm
37 229268A1 1 Wupokas nnactuHka, SUPPORT
38 188103C1 1 KPOHLUTEWH, SUPPORT
39 439-1424 1 LTt ¢ ronoskon, 1/4" x 1 1/2", G2,
40 432-812 1 Wnnauur, 1/8" x 3/4",
41  494307C1 1 3awernka,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9C-20 LEFT FAN SHIELD AND SUPPORTS, INLET

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

42 470-11012 2 BuHT, Slotted Pan Hd, #10-24 x 3/4", No. 10 x 3/4

43 764071C1 1 BRACKET, HOOK

44 231-51409 2 Tainka, Flg, USR, #10-24,

45 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, SUPPORT, order 252272A1
252272A1 1 YMNAKOBKA, KIT shield, consists of: 47 - 55

47 241070A2 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET

48 246444A2 1 YKA3ATEb, SHIELD

49 251517A1 1 SUPPORT, RETAINER

50 477-73116 3 BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm

51 231-5145 3 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

52 251987A1 2 WASHER, rubber

53 409-7524 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1-1/2in

54 495-81116 2 Tnockas wanba, .344" x 1" x .060", 11/32 x 1 x 3/64

95 231-5345 2 KoHtpramka, Flg, 5/16"-18, lock 5/16 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9D-02 GRAIN AUGER TROUGH

DlEs# + 32




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-02 GRAIN AUGER TROUGH

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O© 00 NO Ok WD —

1541928C1
1541929C1
477-73108
231-5145
143955A1
1541541C1
409-7512
231-5145
1989374C1
1541800C1
256873
231-5315
1317407C1
1317401C1
409-7512
231-5145
191984C2
409-7512
231-5145
413-512
231-5145
1541802C1
281-14816
409-7512
231-5145
1317398C1
1302143C1
1302142C1
231-5148
1317442C1
424-516
232-4115
143959A2
473093R92
473093R92
231-5146
517645R11
939462R91
473092R1
231-5146
176111A1
599382R1

1
1
10
10
1
1
14
14
1
1
12
12

—_ O -

—_
o

_) L, W, 2,2 NN, NN -

SUPPORT, left

SUPPORT, right

BunT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

SUPPORT, left

SUPPORT, right

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

TROUGH,

TROUGH, perforated

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2in
KonTpraiika, Fig, 5/16"-18,

BRACKET, ANGLE iron

RETAINER,

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

PLATE, EXTENSION

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

[aiika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 3/4 in
[aiika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

COVER,

CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16" x 1", 5/16 x 1 in
BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

[aiika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

SUPPORT,

BOLT, 1/2x 1in

SCREW, BOLT 1/2 x 1-1/4 in

[aiika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

CLAMP,

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G2, BOLT 5/16 x 1 in
KoHTpraika, 5/16"-18, GC,

NO DESCRIPTION,

NOAWMMHUK, LUAPUKOBBIW, left
NOALUMMHWK, LUAPUKOBBIW, right

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

COLLAR,

FLANGE, left

FLANGE, left

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SPACER,

FLANGE, right




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-06 GRAIN ELEVATOR HOUSING AND BOOT

1
™
...ﬂ.
ut
o
=




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9D-06 GRAIN ELEVATOR HOUSING AND BOOT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 192086A1 1 SIDE ASSY., outer

2 1318584C2 1 Cynnopr, SIDE inner

3 1317437C1 1 COVER, rear

4 1317439C1 1 COVER, front

5  409-7512 AR BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

6 231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

7 177208A1 1 COVER,

8 1317430C1 1 DOOR, not perforated

8 1317842C1 1 DOOR, perforated

9  424-5152 1 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 9 1/2", G2, BOLT 5/16 x 9-1/2 in
10 155909C1 1 LATCH,

11 316039R1 1 BOLT, U, 5/16in

12 439-1420 1 Wt ¢ ronoskon, 1/4" x 1 1/4", 1/4 x 1-1/4 in

13 432-812 1 WnnuHT, 1/8" x 3/4",

14 231-4115 3 KoHtpramka, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16 in

16 1318590C2 1 SUPPORT, DEFLECTOR

17 409-7612 7 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
18 409-7616 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
19 231-5146 12 Tanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

22 1317362C5 1 SUPPORT,

23 186729C2 1 SUPPORT,

24 409-7612 5 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 inch
25 231-5146 5 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

26 1317456C3 1 HOUSING,

27 1317694C1 1 PLATE,

28 1317699C1 1 SUPPORT,

29 477-73108 AR BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
30 231-5145 AR Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

31 176181A2 1 SPACER,

32 143960A1 1 3Be3mouka,

33 Q1443 1 LWWnoHka, 5/16" Sq x 1 1/2", Par,

35 1330406C2 1 NO DESCRIPTION, ASSY., Includes: 36 - 44

36 241-15113 1 CoeguHuTenbHoe 3BeHO, connecting, Includes: 37

37  23442R1 2 PIN,

38 241-18113 1 3BeHo uenu, No. C550, 1-5/8 P

39 1317614C92 38 PesnHosbIn ckpebok, Includes: 40, 41

40 1318493C1 1 Pe3nHoBbIN CKpebok,

41 185053C1 2 RIVET, 23/64 x 3/4 in

44 1321444C92 2 CranbHom ckpebok, Includes: 45 - 48

45 1318495C1 1 CranbHoi ckpebok,

46 413-620 2 BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
47  495-11041 2 [nockas wawba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-06 GRAIN ELEVATOR HOUSING AND BOOT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

48 231-4116 2 KoHtpramka, 3/8"-16, GB, lock 3/8 in

49 A477-73112 2 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

50 409-7620 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in

51 192223C2 1 BRACKET, SUPPORT

53 1317475C1 1 BRACKET, ANGLE iron

54  1321155C1 1 Pacnopka,

55 495-81121 7 Tnockas waiba, .344" x 1 1/2" x .060", 11/32 x 1-1/2 x 1/16 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-10 INCLINED GRAIN ELEVATOR HEAD

* -
J/ BEgs )12




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-10 INCLINED GRAIN ELEVATOR HEAD

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO Ok WO -

©
>

10
11

12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
27
28
29
33
34
35
36
37
40
41
42
44
45
46
47

1319908C1
256873
231-5145
1319901C1
1321230C1
1319940C1
409-7512
1319959C1
198581A2
1317474C2
1319941C1

11A 198602A1
11B 229609A2
11C 197877A1

477-73112
820430C1
1317251C2
1310040C1
557995R 11
1317250C91
231-5146
1317470C1
495-81202
126-125
1317192C1
1317471C1
1318476C1
1321553C1
1321833C1
189456A1
1321550C2
1319954C1
413-5144
492-11031
425-105
1321095C1
409-7516
1321097C2
1321060C1
1321497C1
1321155C1
1321263C1

1
53
76

1

1

N
o =

[ )\ JE L L (L U (U L (L (L (L (L (L UL U U U LS TR G U e p T N S NG T NG T O NG T NG T G S L (L UL U U

Bokosasi naHenb, SIDE right

BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

bokosas nanenb, SIDE left

PLATE,

COVER,

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
SUPPORT, , BSN JJC0186899
AnemeHT xectkoctn, SUPPORT, ASN JJC0186900
CHANNEL,

COVER, , BSN JJC0186899

COVER, , ASN JJC0186900

NO DESCRIPTION, , ASN JJC0186900
SUPPORT, BRACE, ASN JJC0186900
BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
BOLT, 1/2 x 5-1/2in

SUPPORT,

BAR,

XOMYTUK,

NOJLUMMHWK, LWAPVKOBBIN,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SHAFT,

lMnockas wawnba, 1 9/32" x 1 3/4" x .060",
LLInoHka Bypgpyda, #B, 5/16" x 1", HT,
3Be3a0uKa,

SPACER,

PLATE,

KPOHLLTEWH, iron

STRAP, BRACE

MnactuHa, includes decal

SUPPORT, SHEET

BRACKET, SECTION

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 9", G5, BOLT 5/16 x 9 in
CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

laiika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

PANEL,

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
COVER,

SUPPORT,

PANEL, left

Pacnopka,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-10 INCLINED GRAIN ELEVATOR HEAD

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

48 1321554C1 1 PLATE, BAR

50 1321556C1 1 COVER,

51 256873 AR BOIIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2 in
52 231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

53 1321557C2 1 TUBE, TROUGH lower, BSN JJC0186899

53A 199006A1 1 TUBE, TROUGH lower, ASN JJC0186900

55 1321560C2 1 TUBE, TROUGH upper

56 409-7512 6 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

57 1321568C3 1 ANGLE, BRACKET front

58 1321569C3 1 ANGLE, BRACKET rear

60 1979134C1 1 SUPPORT, PLATE

61 477-73108 4 BuHrt, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
64 1321552C2 1 SUPPORT, PLATE

65 156011C92 2 MOJLMMHWK, LWAPVKOBBIN,

66 581469R1 4 FLANGE,

67 1979642C1 2 SPACER,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9D-14 GRAIN ELEVATOR DRIVE

CEiFe 138




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-14 GRAIN ELEVATOR DRIVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

A BEAE PR B OOWWWWWDNDNDMNDNDMNDMNDNDNDDNDDN -2 A A O
WN 2O OWOWN 20 OWONOO PP WN 2O whN o

44
45
46
47

1319247C1
581306R1
192139C2
631905R91
413-1044
425-1010
492-11062
495-81175
432-1224
1345065C1
1345066C1
AB3366
409-7512
231-5145
1317476C3
477-73108
231-5145
582018R1
413-1056
232-41110
495-21069
1317470C1
495-81202
126-125
1317412C1
1321039C1
1317250C91
231-5146
557995R 11
1345005C1
523677R1
425-106
495-71041
432-612
1327534C91
1791D
1310D
1309D
182945A1
REF
939460R91
939461R1

R L . U U G T 'S [ L (L U L (L (I U U UL U G Gt G e D U G I G I G I G i e > T e > N G G G N, JRNEE G G W O NG T N6 T N6 T NG I NG JE G §

SHAFT, drive, see Figure 9D-36

LLInoxka, 5/16" Sq x 1 1/4", Par,

3Be3nouka, 25T

3Besnouka, 17T

BOIT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 2 3/4", G5, BOLT 5/8 x 2-3/4 in
laika, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in

CronopHas wanba, 5/8",

Mnockas wanba, 21/32" x 1" x .120", 21/32 x 1 x 7/64 in
WnnwHT, 3/16" x 1 1/2",

SUPPORT,

PLATE, BAR

NOAWNMHKK,

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

ANGLE BAR, SUPPORT

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BLOCK,

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 3 1/2", G5,
KoHTpraika, 5/8"-11, GC,

Mnockas wainba, 5/8", 11/16 x 1-3/4 x 9/64 in
SHAFT,

lMnockas wawnba, 1 9/32" x 1 3/4" x .060",
LLInoHka Bypgpyda, #B, 5/16" x 1", HT,
3Be3nouka, 32T

3Be3nouka, 29T

NOZLUMMHWK, LWAPYKOBbIN,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

XOMYTUK,

EYEBOLT, ROD

SPRING,

laika, 3/8"-16, G5,

lNnockas wainba, 3/8", 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 3/32
WnnuHT, 3/32" x 3/4", 3/32" x 3/4"

Llenb, ASSY., use 253 links 1791D, 3 x 1310D and 2 x 1309D

Llenb, 3M

3BeHO, connecting

3BEHO,

3Be3nouka, 25/30T

WHctpykumm, AUGER, see Figure 9D-02
dnaHeL,

FLANGE,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-14 GRAIN ELEVATOR DRIVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

49 231-5146 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

50 156011C92 1 NMOAWWMHKK, LLAPUKOBBIW,

51 557995R11 1 XOMyTUK,

53 385-13820 2 CronopHbIit BUHT, Sq Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
54  425-146 2 Tlawka, Jam, 3/8"-16, G5, 3/8 in

55 S113843 1 BTYJIKA,

57 427-6240 1 WTndT ¢ ronoskomn 1 0TBEpCTUEM NOA WNKHT, 3/8" x 2.406", clevis 3/8 x 2-13/32 in
58 156011C92 1 NMOAWWMHKK, LLAPUKOBBIW,

59 581469R1 2 FLANGE,

60 1979642C1 1 SPACER,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9D-18 TAILINGS DELIVERY AUGER

SRR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-18 TAILINGS DELIVERY AUGER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 191854C1 1 TUBE, ASSY.

2 AT7-73112 6 BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

4 231-5145 6 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

5 186700C1 1 COVER, FLANGE

6 477-73112 6 BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

7 231-5145 12 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

10 192563C1 1 NO DESCRIPTION,

11 495-11106 1 Tnockas wanba, 1", SAE,

12 T38017 2 WASHER,

13 G13609 1 MOAWWMHMK, YIIOPHBIW, thrust

14 1324840C1 1 HUB,

19  574940R91 2 MOJLWMMHWUK, NrONbYATbIN,

20 564592R91 2 SEAL,

21 219-90 1 TaBoTHuua, 45¢, 1/4" NPT x .80" Ig, Drive, LUBRICATOR
24 413-516 6 BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 1 in

25 425-105 6 laika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

26 492-11031 6 CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

27 495-81076 AR TMnockas wawnba, 1 1/32" x 2" x .060", 1-1/32 x 2 x 1/16
28 151670C1 AR PLATE, LOCKING, WASHER




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-20 INCLINED DELIVERY AUGER

Co-dam2




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-20 INCLINED DELIVERY AUGER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

NN e )
oo NOo o N —~O

20
21
22
23
25
26
27
28
30
31
32
35
36
38
39
40
42
43
44
45
46

1321039C1
453771R1
1321020C1
413-816
425-108
80679
219-87
219-434
219-430
1321021C1
185413C1
238633R1
618024R1
618023R91
100-21256
380200R92
1321055C91
1321056C1
1321057C1
1321058C1
1321059C91
426-724
492-11044
517645R11
611583R91
181383C1
434-612
231-5146
1968853C2
455102R21
214490C91
409-7512
231-5145
409-7512
231-5145
1994833C1
204807C91
50591

[\ JE N N U G NG JN | NG JE UL Ui U O LG N, U U N N NG (L (L I U G U LS T S T NG L UL (i (O (L U U O O S R U G

3Be3nouka, 29T

PLUG, CAP

HOUSING,

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1in
lanka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 in

CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

CATIYH, 1/8"-27 NPT, Short, w/washer, LUBRICATOR
TasoTHuua, 1/8"-27 NPT x .50" Ig, Press Relief, LUBRICATOR 1/8 in
SHAFT,

NUT, lock 7/8 in

WASHER, 29/32 x 2-3/64 x 1-1/64

MOAWWMHWKA, KPbILLKA, cup

BEARING, CONE,

CronopHoe KonbLo, 2.562", Int, #256,

SEAL, oil

UNIVERSAL JOINT, ASSY., Includes: 20 - 23

Bunka, YOKE

CLEVIS, YOKE

CLEVIS, YOKE

KpecTtoBuHa ¢ BUNKoW,

BOJT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/2", G8, BOLT 7/16 x 1-1/2in
CronopHas wanba, 7/16", 7/16"

COLLAR,

NOALMMHUK, LUAPUKOBbIW,

FLANGE,

BONT, C KBAOPATHbBIM MOArOTIOBKOM, Short NK, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 3/4 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

NO DESCRIPTION,

XOMYTUK,

NOALMMHUK, LUAPUKOBbIW,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BAR,

NOALMMHUK, LUAPUKOBbIW,

FLANGE,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-22 CLEANING SHOE DOOR AND SHIELD, WITH STRAW AND CHAFF SPREADER

- F -
T / .
: 3 ., g -\h"‘\\_
& o - ‘\\\‘ . ‘“M_‘_\H\
rﬂ_}__{/’ %x:‘ ~ ‘ S
i15 & K‘\v e T
—— \\ \C -~ H‘:"H -
12 I ~ /ﬁ? |
::.\\ " o

@5 \\\Q\ @ S




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-22 CLEANING SHOE DOOR AND SHIELD, WITH STRAW AND CHAFF SPREADER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 106743A1 1 HANDLE,

2 106744A1 2 3axum, CLAMP

3 340-1108 2 BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10-24 x 1/2", No. 10 x 1/2 in
4 231-51409 2 Taika, Flg, USR, #10-24,

5 126091A1 1 SUPPORT,

6 409-7512 4 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

7 231-5145 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

8 122152A2 1 DOOR,

9  126094A2 1 Cynnopt, HINGE

10 477-73112 6 BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

11 231-5145 6 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

12 186736C3 2 ROD,PIN

13 540815R2 2 SPRING,

14 432-612 2 Wnnuut, 3/32" x 3/4", 3/32" x 3/4"

15 495-51041 2 [nockas wanba, 3/8",

16 586591R1 2 WnnauuT, 1/8 in

17  137480A1 2 SUPPORT,

18 137527A1 1 SUPPORT, STRIP

19 477-73112 10 BOIT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

20 495-81116 6 [Mnockas waiba, .344" x 1" x .060", 11/32 x 1 x 3/64
21 231-5145 10 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

22 122625A2 1 GUARD, SHIELD

23 190692A1 1 DEFLECTOR,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9D-24 TAILINGS AUGER TROUGH

[an)
I~
7]
+
L3
L




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-24 TAILINGS AUGER TROUGH

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1346938C2 1 TROUGH,

2 477-73112 12 BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

3 495-11034 2 T[nockas wanba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in

4 231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

5  199953C1 8 CamoHape3satowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 13/16",
6 409-7512 8 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

7 939460R91 1 ®naHeu,

8 557115R11 2 COLLARASSY.,

9 156010C92 2 MOMLWMHWK, LAPVKOBBIW, ASSEMBLY, Inc. 8

10 939461R1 2 FLANGE,

11 477-73108 AR BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
12 199953C1 1 CamoHapesatowwmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 13/16",
13 183158C1 1 COVER, PLATE

14 231-5145 AR Taka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18, Used with 21

15 144028A2 1 NO DESCRIPTION,

16 495-81202 AR Tlnockas wanba, 1 9/32" x 1 3/4" x .060", if so equipped
19 160324C2 1 FLANGE,

20 192696C1 1 CLAMP, not perforated

21 195075C1 1 CLAMP, perforated

22 185196C1 1 DOOR,

23 185197C1 1 ROD, 1590 mm

27 117657A1 1 BwuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 2",

27 A4T77-73816 6 BuHT, Sitd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm

32 231-5146 6 [anka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

33 231-5315 1 KoHtprawka, Flg, 5/16"-18,

34 492-11031 1 CronopHas waiiba, 5/16",

36 495-11034 1 Tnockas waiba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in

37 425-105 1 Taika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

38 424-520 2 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", G2, BOLT 5/16 x 1-1/4 in, used with 20
39 232-4115 2 KoHtpraika, 5/16"-18, GC, Used with 20

41 477-73116 2 BuHrT, Sitd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm, used with 21




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-26 TAILINGS AUGER TROUGH




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-26 TAILINGS AUGER TROUGH

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1970423C1 1 Metannunyeckasi nnacTuHa,

2 1346963C1 2 SUPPORT,

3 477-73108 AR BuHrt, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
4 122851A1 1 STRAP, SEAL

5 231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

6 432-612 2 WnnwuaT, 3/32" x 3/4", 3/32" x 3/4"

7 495-51041 2 [nockas wanba, 3/8",

8 540815R2 2 SPRING,

9 477-73112 12 BOIT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

10 1970529C1 1 Cynnopr,

11 1979194C1 1 SEAL,

13 191978C2 1 3apHsas geepb, DOOR

14 186736C3 2 ROD, PIN

15 106743A1 1 HANDLE,

16 340-1108 2 BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10-24 x 1/2", No. 10 x 1/2 in
17  106744A1 2 3axum, CLAMP

18  231-51409 2 Taika, Flg, USR, #10-24,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-28 TAILINGS ELEVATOR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9D-28 TAILINGS ELEVATOR
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 192430C2 TUBE, HOUSING
2 409-7616 BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
3 231-5146 lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
4 495-11041 lMnockas wainba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in
5 189841A1 Mara, BOOT, includes 184745A1
184745A1 DECAL, see Figure 9H-46
6 477-73108 BunT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
7 231-5145 lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
8 156910C1 DOOR, not perforated

11 231-4115 KoHTpraiika, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16 in

12 413-5104 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 6 1/2", G5, BOLT 5/16 x 6-1/2 in
13 155909C1 LATCH,

14 439-1420 LTt ¢ ronoskon, 1/4" x 1 1/4", 1/4 x 1-1/4 in

15 432-812 WnnwuHT, 1/8" x 3/4",

16 664360R1 BOLT, U

17 231-1444 KonTpraiika, 1/4"-20, GB,

20 191790C2 KoHuesuk, HINGE

1
2
2
8
1
1
8
8
1
9 174193C1 1 DOOR, perforated
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
21 477-73112 4 BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
4
1

22 231-5145 lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
1312203C92 Llenb, CONVEYOR ASSY., Includes: 24 - 32
24 1303123C91 27 NO DESCRIPTION, Includes: 25, 26
25 1303116C1 1 Pe3nHoBbIN CKpebok,
26 185315C1 2 RIVET, 3/8 x5/8 in
1303124C92 AR PesuHoBbIi ckpebok, Includes: 28 - 32
28 1303116C1 1 Pe3nHoBbIN CKpebok,
29 1303125C1 1 CranbHou ckpebok,
30 413-520 2 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", G5, 5/16 x 1-1/4 in
31 495-11034 2 [nockas wanba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in
32 232-4115 2 KoHtpramka, 5/16"-18, GC,
35 241-15113 AR CoepaunHutensHoe 3BeHo, connecting
36 23442R1 AR PIN,
37 241-18113 AR 3geHo uenu, offset, No. C550, 1-5/8 P
38 241-12113 AR 3BeHo uenw, roller
39 144031A1 1 3Be3gouka, 7T
40 144038A1 1 SPACER, 1x1-3/8in
41 495-81202 AR Tlnockas wanba, 1 9/32" x 1 3/4" x .060",
42 Q1443 1 LUnowxka, 5/16" Sq x 1 1/2", Par,
43 183869C3 1 SUPPORT,
44  177449A2 1 COVER,
45 280-1478 2 CamoHape3satowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 1/4" x 1/2", 1/4 x 1/2 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-32 TAILINGS ELEVATOR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9D-32 TAILINGS ELEVATOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 192426C1 2 SUPPORT, upper

2 A77-73112 2 BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

3 231-5145 2 Taka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

4 181366C1 1 BbokoBas naHens, left

5 181367C1 1 BokoBas naHens, right

6 188119C1 1 EMKOCTb,

9 477-73108 20 BwuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
10 477-73112 11 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

11 231-5145 35 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

12 191776C1 1 SUPPORT,

13 191782C1 1 SUPPORT,

14 181327C1 1 OCHOBAHWE, HWXXHEE, SUPPORT

15 181376C1 1 CLAMP,

16 181375C1 1 Cynnopt, TENSIONER

17 425-106 1 Tanka, 3/8"-16, G5,

18 492-11038 1 CronopHas waiiba, 3/8",

19  495-71041 1 Tnockas wanba, 3/8", 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 3/32

20 667486R1 2 SCREW, BOLT 1/2 x 3-1/2in

22 27829R1 2 Pacnopka, 1/4" Pipe x 5 13/16",

23 424-5112 2 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 7", G2, BOLT 5/16 x 7 in

24 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

26 495-11034 5 Tnockas wawnba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in
27 191783C1 1 Kpblwka BepxHas, COVER

28 191785C1 1 SHAFT,

29 495-81065 AR TMnockas wawnba, 1 1/32" x 1 1/4" x .060", 1-1/32 x 1-1/4 x 3/64
30 495-81073 2 [nockas wanba, 1 1/32" x 1 3/4" x .060",

31 50591 2 FLANGE,

32 1979640C2 2 Wupokas nnactunka, SPACER

33 516327R1 1 Pacnopka, 1" Pipe x 2 3/4", LH

34 27828R1 1 Pacnopka, 1" Pipe x 1 9/16", RH

35 181364C1 2 Cynnopr,

36 231-5145 4 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

37  214490C91 2 MOZLWMMHWK, LWAPVKOBbIN,

38 455102R21 2 XOMYTHK,

39 168683CH1 1 3Bespoyka, 7T

40 126-124 1 LWnoHka Byapyda, #15, 1/4" x 1", HT,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-34 TAILINGS ELEVATOR DRIVE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-34 TAILINGS ELEVATOR DRIVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

B~ oD -

~N O O

13
20
21
22
23
24
25
28
30
31
32

1319247C1
192139C2
581306R1
NSS
1791D
1310D
REF
126-124
191785C1
1345472C1
485-13816
425-146
631905R91
411-1040
425-1010
492-11062
495-11066
498-81009
1302069C2
495-81113
485-13816
425-146

[EEL L U 'S JEINEE U |\, R QU (L U U U G T ) T )G JRE Gy |, [N L UL U U UL W §

SHAFT, drive, see Figure 9D-36

3Be3nouka, 25T

LLInoHka, 5/16" Sq x 1 1/4", Par,

He nocrasnsetcs otaensbHo, CHAIN ASSY.
Llenb, 3M, use link 153

3BeHo, connecting, use link 1

Wuctpykumn, AUGER, see Figure 9D-18
LLInoHka Bynpyda, #15, 1/4" x 1", HT,

SHAFT, see Figure 9D-32

3Be3nouka, 27T

CronopHbin BUHT, Sq Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1", 3/8 x 1 in
laika, Jam, 3/8"-16, G5, 3/8 in

3Be3nouka, 17T

BONT, C KBAAPATHBIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 5/8"-11 x 2 1/2", G2, BOLT 5/8 x 2-1/2 i
laiika, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in

CronopHas Lwanba, 5/8",

lMnockas waiba, 5/8", SAE, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 3/32 in

Mnockas waiba, 41/64" x 1 1/4" x .105", Sq Hole, 21/32 x 1-1/4 x 3/32
SUPPORT,

Mnockas wanba, .344" x 3/4" x .179", 11/32 x 3/4 x 3/16

CronopHbin BUHT, Sq Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1", 3/8 x 1 in

laika, Jam, 3/8"-16, G5, 3/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-36 ELEVATOR DRIVE JACKSHAFT

I . ! . e i M [ .
I. - ! gt
. /
W d | 42 2 i, Bsso- 18
. A




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-36 ELEVATOR DRIVE JACKSHAFT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1319247C1 1 SHAFT, drive

2 425-1316 1 lWnuueBas ranka, 1"-14, G5, 1in

3 495-31022 AR TMnockas wawnba, #10,

4 427-3175 1 LUTndT ¢ ronoskon 1 oTBepcTMEM noa WnauHT, 3/16" x 1 3/4", clevis
5 432-48 1 Wnnwut, 1/16" x 172", 1/16" x 1/2"

6 473092R1 2 FLANGE,

7 939462R91 2 FLANGE,

9 231-5146 7 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

12 492-11100 1 CronopHas waiba, 1", 1"

13 473097R92 2 MOJLMMHWK, LWAPVKOBBIN,

14 183274C2 AR WASHER, 1-9/32 x 1-7/8 x 3/16

15 183325C1 1 lWku., 13in

16 183210C91 1 Crynuua, Includes: 17

17 936744R1 2 BUSHING,

18  413-620 3 BOIJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
19 231-4116 3 Kontpraika, 3/8"-16, GB, lock 3/8 in

20 492-11038 3 CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

21 495-11041 3 lnockas wawnba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in
24  586879R1 1 KEY, 516 x2in

25 219-87 2 TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

26 1319232C1 1 HUB,

27 B12170 2 RATCHET,

28 198279A1 1 HUB, , ASN JJC0186900

28A 168370C2 1 ®pukumoHHbIn guck, , ASN JJC0186900

29 1319235C1 1 RING,

30 194835C2 1 RETAINER, RING

31 186916C2 3 BUSHING,

32 413-6104 3 BOIT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 6 1/2", G5, BOLT 3/8 x 6-1/2 in
33 425-146 6 [aika, Jam, 3/8"-16, G5, 3/8 in

34 492-11038 3 CronopHas wanba, 3/8",

35 495-11081 AR TMnockas Lwaiba, 3/4", SAE,

36 495-81037 AR Tnockas wanba, 25/32" x 1 1/4" x .060", 25/32 x 1-1/4 x 3/64
38 (13263 3 SPRING,

39 495-81143 3 lnockas waiba, 13/32" x 1 1/2" x .120",

42 192139C2 2 3Be3gouka, 25T

42A 182945A1 1 3Be3goyka, 25/30T

43 485-13816 4 CrtonopHbIi BUHT, Sq Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1", 3/8 x 1in

44  425-146 4 Tanka, Jam, 3/8"-16, G5, 3/8 in

45 581306R1 1 LWnoHka, 5/16" Sq x 1 1/4", Par,

46 225265R1 2 CLAMP,

47 413-836 1 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13x 2 1/4", G5, 1/2 x 2-1/4 in

48 231-4118 1 Kontpraitka, 1/2"-13, GB, 1/2in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9D-36 ELEVATOR DRIVE JACKSHAFT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
49 126-125 1 LWnoHka Byapyda, #B, 5/16" x 1", HT,

50 455104R11 1 XOMyTUK,

8 477-73816 3 BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm

51 100-16125 1 CronopHoe konbuo, #125, Ext,

52 495-81203 AR TMnockas wawnba, 1 9/32" x 2" x .120", 1-9/32 x 2 x 1/8
53 192138C2 1 BRACKET, CHANNEL

54 477-73812 4 BumHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm

55 231-5146 4 Tanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

56 183206CH1 1 SUPPORT,

57 477-73112 6 BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

58 231-5145 6 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

59 409-7616 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
60 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

61 425-146 1 Tanka, Jam, 3/8"-16, G5, 3/8 in

62 192190C2 1 SUPPORT,

63 409-7612 10 BONNT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
64 231-5146 10 Tanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

65 192230C1 1 SUPPORT,

66 409-7516 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
67 231-5145 1 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9E-02 GRAIN TANK AND UPPER SUPPORTS

LET S




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-02 GRAIN TANK AND UPPER SUPPORTS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

~NOo OB~ -

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
11

189455A2
477-73108
231-5145
192765C1
477-73812
231-5146
195398C3
477-73112
188414C6
181682C2
192855C1
192767C8
195397C3
193430C3
477-73116
409-7824
231-5148
181333A1
179296A2
477-73816

1 ByHkep, TANK
AR BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
AR Taka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
1~ Cynnopr, iron, front
AR BwuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
AR Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
1 Cynnopr, iron, upper right
BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
ANGLE, iron
Cynnopr, iron, rear
Cynnopr,
Cynnopr, iron
ANGLE, iron, upper left
SUPPORT, front, right
BunT, Sitd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm
BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", Serr, BOLT 1/2 x 38 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,
ANGLE BAR, SUPPORT
LLInpokas nnacTuHka,
AR BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm

=
X

(LN & I O LG N, R U L (L UL U §




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9E-04 GRAIN TANK LOWER SUPPORTS

=l L B |




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-04 GRAIN TANK LOWER SUPPORTS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

NN PNDNDMNDNDPNDNDNPDPNDNNDN A o
0O NOoO OB WN 2O OWOo0oNOOTNh 0O

REF
192768C2
192769C2
477-73112
231-5145
477-73812
231-5146
176194A3
192771C2
192772C2
409-7612
409-7512
193469C1
1347380C2
477-73108
193470C1
409-7816
231-5148
193465C2
181394C1
193462C3
193464C3
199953C1
1302549C2
193531C1
409-7824

—_ .

WHetpykumu, TANK, see Figure 9E-02

SUPPORT, left

SUPPORT, right

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SUPPORT, front, left

SUPPORT, center, left

SUPPORT, center, right

BOJNT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

Cynnopr, iron, lower, left rear

SUPPORT, rear, left

BunT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
SUPPORT, lower right rear

BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1", Serr, BOLT 1/2x 1in
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

COVER, SUPPORT rear, right

SUPPORT, rear, right

SUPPORT, rear, left

SUPPORT, rear, left

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 13/16",
MNnacTtuHa, BAR

SUPPORT,

BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", Serr, BOLT 1/2 x 38 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-06 GRAIN TANK COVER AND EXTENSION




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-06 GRAIN TANK COVER AND EXTENSION

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

N D O
O © o N B~

21
23
2
25
26
27
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
53
54

176333A3
477-73112
231-5145
1968530C1
1968531C2
1968580C1
189347A1
1330420C3
1330421C3
1330501C1
1312945C2
1322579C2
242060A1
189360A1
144384A1
242461A1
1305427C1
185608C1
1968517C3
176354A2
432-1648
1968529C1
241682A1
241683A1
409-7512
231-5145
1329702C1
1329940C1
477-73108
167800C1
470-11012
492-11010
225-14110
1312272C1
1312273C6
160638C1
1968573C2
413-540
1312276C4
1312280C1
1968527C2
189357A1

1
AR
AR

R\ UL N L L L (L (L (L UL UL L U

=
X

R N U (L (S . O L I O L I O U N S ) T W U NG . U W e e e Gy

Metannuueckas nnactHa, EXTENSION ASSY.
BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
SUPPORT, rear, right

SUPPORT, rear, left

SUPPORT, left center

PANEL, SHEET left center
SUPPORT, PANEL front, left
SUPPORT, PANEL front, right
SUPPORT, PANEL right center
SUPPORT, PANEL rear, left
SUPPORT, PANEL rear, right
SUPPORT, PANEL

SUPPORT, rear

DECAL, see Figure 9H-46
SUPPORT, BRACE

SEAL, 45 in, cut from 4 x 198131C2
GLASS,

CHANNEL, COVER center

SHAFT,

WnnuuT, 1/4" x 3", 1/4" x 3"

ANGLE, iron

SUPPORT, left

SUPPORT, right

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
SUPPORT, SHEET

DOOR, ASSY.

BunT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
FASTENER,

BuHT, Slotted Pan Hd, #10-24 x 3/4", No. 10 x 3/4
CronopHas wanba, #10,

laiika, #10-24,

SUPPORT,

COVER ASSY, left

HANDLE,

LEVER,

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2 1/2", G5, 5/16 x 2-1/2 in
COVER ASSY, right

lNonocka,

HINGE,

COVER, DOOR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-06 GRAIN TANK COVER AND EXTENSION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
55 1968896C1 1 HINGE,
56 3174253R3 1 SUPPORT,
57 432-1624 2 Wnnwuat, 1/4"x 1 1/2", 1/4" x 1 1/2"
58 1312282C2 2 SEAL,
59 1317645C2 1 TnactuHa, COVER
60 256873 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2in
61 1968897C1 1 PIPE, HINGE
62 1968756C3 1 Wupokas nnactuHka, CHANNEL, 45 Kg
63 1968774C1 1 BRACE,
64 477-73812 6 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
65 231-5146 10 Tanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
66 178621A1 2 Pawmna, HANDLE
67 413-516 4 BOMNT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 1in
68 495-81119 4 Tnockas wanba, .344" x 1 1/4" x .060", 11/32 x 1-1/4 x 1/16
69 184957A1 1 GLASS,
70 188214A1 1 SEAL, WINDOW,
71 177378A1 1 DOOR, ASSY.
72 178306A2 1 Wnnuut/yeka, HINGE
73 143347A1 AR 3auenka,
74 413-848 2 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G5, 1/2x 3in
75 495-21056 2 [nockas waiba, 1/2", 9/16 x 1-3/8 x 7/64 in
76 178351A1 2 WHEEL,
77 231-5148 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,
78 184962A1 1 SUPPORT,
79 184960A1 1 SUPPORT,
80 190134A1 1 SPRING,
81 814899C1 1 SCREW, BOLT, L
82 426-624 1 BOINT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", G8, BOLT 3/8 x 1-1/2 in
83 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
198820C1 2 GROMMET, PLUG, not illustrated




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-10 GRAIN TANK BOTTOM AUGER

a0




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-10 GRAIN TANK BOTTOM AUGER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 192784C2 2 NO DESCRIPTION,

2 192789C1 2 RETAINER,

3 409-7512 10 BOJIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

4  231-5145 10 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

5 204807C91 4 NOOLMMHWK, LUAPVKOBbIN,

6  455102R21 4 XomyTtuk, Includes: 7

7 831254 1 CronopHbI BUHT, Hex Soc, 1/4"-20 x 1/4", 1/4 x 6 mm

8 462360R1 8 FLANGE,

9  409-7512 12 BOJIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

10 231-5145 12 Tauka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

15 1321082C5 2 COVER,

16 1321089C1 4 PLATE, EXTENSION

17  434-516 15 BONT, C KBAOPATHbLIM MOArONTOBKOM, Short NK, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x
1-1/4 in

18 492-11031 15 CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

19 496-21034 15 Tlnockas wwawba, 11/32" x 11/16" x 0.89", HDN,

20 425-105 15 Tanka, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

21 1321242C1 4 SUPPORT,

22 409-7612 8 BOINT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in

23  231-5146 8 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

24 1979940C3 1 COVER,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-12 GRAIN TANK INCLINED AUGER, LADDER

EC =lia




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-12 GRAIN TANK INCLINED AUGER, LADDER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 115730A1 1 Metannuyeckast nnactuHa, SHIELD

2  185668A1 1 SUPPORT, STRAP

3 477-73112 7 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

4  231-5145 7 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

6  124001A1 1 SUPPORT,

7 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

8 231-5145 2 Tawka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

9  126046A1 1 GASKET, STRIP, 292 mm, cut from 1 x 1330108CX
10 123977A2 1 OCHOBAHME, HXHEE, TROUGH

11 477-73112 2 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

14 231-5145 2 Tawka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

15 124000A1 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET

16 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

17 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

18  120550A1 1 GLASS,

19 123579A1 1 Tonocka, MOULDING, 60 in, cut from 5 x 198131C2
20 185348A1 1 TMopyyeHb penbca,

21 129077A3 2 Cynnopt, SUPPORT

22  141410A1 2 SUPPORT,

23 1531337C1 2 STEP,

24 409-7512 16 BOJIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

28 231-5145 16 lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

29 129079A2 1 Cynnopt, SUPPORT

30 409-7512 3 BOINT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

31 231-5145 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

32 129080A3 1 NO DESCRIPTION, STEP

33 275-14712 4 CamoHapesatowynit BuHT, Hex Hd, 1/4" x 3/4", 1/4 x 19 mm
34 D80270 5 Tonocka, PAD

35 413-532 3 BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2", G5, 5/16 x 2 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-14 GRAIN TANK UNLOADER BELT DRIVE

ET3SKCT2




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-14 GRAIN TANK UNLOADER BELT DRIVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

GO oo oMo oo b BB BB PP DDNDDDDPDPPODPNOODN A2 o
O 0O NOO T W 20 OO NOOOT P, OWODN -0 BROON-2ODO0ONOOLAWN-~O

126544A2
409-7516
231-5145
409-7616
231-5146
192870C1
409-7620
126540A1
126546A1
193759C5
413-820
231-1448
1347352C1
495-81202
586879R1
177195C1
413-1060
425-1010
492-11062
496-21066
1989217C1
1994762C2
485-13116
425-145
122948A1
126554A1
154273C1
231-5146
193820C1
432-812
495-81129
1324456C1
495-81039
432-1620
112008A1
382638R2
219-87
180955C1
409-7612
455104R11
565672R92
231-5146

(o> )OI & i ) JUIN NG Wy |\, QNS U N |\ SR N NG N, I U | O T |\ IS U U U (. (N N S T e T Y VN U W (e G (e N Y- U . U e o I SN NG T NG SN

GUIDE,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SUPPORT, front

BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
SUPPORT, center

GUIDE, SUPPORT

Cynnoprt, GUIDE upper

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/4 in
KoHTpranka, 1/2"-13, GB, 1/2 in

SHAFT,

Mnockast wariba, 1 9/32" x 1 3/4" x .060",

KEY, 5/16 x 2 in

PULLEY ASSY.,

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 3 3/4", G5, BOLT 5/8 x 3-3/4 in
lanka, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in

CronopHas wanba, 5/8",

Mnockas wawnba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .150", 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 5/32
BELT,

[WkwuB,

CronopHbIn BUHT, Sq Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", set, 5/16 x 1in
laika, Jam, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

PULLEY, auxiliary pump

SUPPORT,

CronopHbin BuHT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

ROD,

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 3/4",

Mnockas wawnba, 13/32" x 3/4" x 120", 13/32 x 3/4 x 7/64
SUPPORT,

Mnockas wawnba, 25/32" x 1 1/4" x .120",

UnnmHT, 1/4" x 1 1/4", 1/4" x 1 1/4"

ARM, ASSY., Includes: 15

BUSHING,

TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

dnaHeL,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
XomyTuk, with set screw

NOZLUMMHWK, LWAPYKOBbIN,

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-14 GRAIN TANK UNLOADER BELT DRIVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

60 194894C1 1 ROD,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-16 GRAIN TANK UNLOADER CHAIN DRIVE

[RN-ELAE]




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-16 GRAIN TANK UNLOADER CHAIN DRIVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

~o o~ W

8
10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
40
41
42
45

1327731C1
162679C1
1347402C1
126-133
192922C1
Q53
495-81070
495-81069
1347360C1
1347384C1

11A 495-81202

242628A1
231-1445
126-147

432-1624
180955C1
409-7612

17A 231-5146

192925C1
1347399C1
455104R11
565672R92
565442R91
434-832
425-108
80679
498-81005
496-21053
485-13116
425-145
409-7512
231-5145
139706A3
121-511
495-21050
231-5148
413-628
231-5146
175595A1
477-73116
231-5145
936878R1

1

—\—\—\—\—\N—\—\C.QCD-BI\’—\NI\JI\’—\—\#mI\J—\—\—\%

=
X

W W AP _2DNO_ BB -

LLlanba kpenneHus 060MMbI nogwunHmka, 1/8 in

DISC, WASHER 1/16 in

3Be3nouka, 33/57T

LLInoHka Byapyda, #D, 5/16" x 1 1/4", HT,

3Be3nouka, 43T

LLinonka, 1/4" Sq x 1", Par,

Mnockas wawnba, 1 1/32" x 1 1/2" x .120", 1-1/32 x 1-1/2 x 7/64
Mnockas wawnba, 1 1/32" x 1 1/2" x .060",

3Be3nouka, Includes: 11

NOALWMMHKMK, BUSHING

Mnockas wawnba, 1 9/32" x 1 3/4" x .060",

NO DESCRIPTION,

KoHTpraiika, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16 inch NC

LLInoHka Bygpyda, #28, 5/16" x 2 1/8", HT,

WnnuuT, 1/4" x 1 1/2",1/4" x 1 1/2"

dnaHeL,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

3Be3nouka, 37T

Crynuua,

XOMYTUK,

NOJLUMMHWK, LWAPVKOBBIN,

3Be3nouka, 17T

BONT, C KBAOPATHBIM MNMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2x 2 in
laiika, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

Mnockas wainba, 17/32" x 1" x .060", Sq Hole, 17/32 x 1 x 1/16
Mnockas wanba, 17/32" x 1 1/6" x .134", 5/8 x 1-1/2 x 7/64 in
CronopHbIn BUHT, Sq Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", set, 5/16 x 1in
laika, Jam, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

SUPPORT,

BuHt, Hex Soc Hd, Shdr, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", BOLT 3/8 x 3/4 in
lNnockas wawnba, 7/16", 1/2 x 1-1/4 x 5/64 in

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 3/4", G5, 3/8 x 1-3/4 in

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SUPPORT, PLATE

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BLOCK,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-16 GRAIN TANK UNLOADER CHAIN DRIVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

46

47
48
54

95

58
60
61
62

434-820

80679
425-108
NSS
1790D
1310D
NSS

1791D
1310D
1309D
1315D
140181A3
3102155R1
242628A1
231-1445

1

R\ L UL (I U §

OO ) N -

BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MNMOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, BOLT
112 x 1-1/4 in

CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

laiika, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2 in

He noctasnsetcs otnensHo, CHAIN ASSY., use 149 links of 1790D, 1 x 1310D

Llenb, 10 ft, bulk length 10 ft

3BeHO, connecting

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, CHAIN ASSY., use 127 links of 1791D, 2 x 1310D, 1 x 1309D, 1
x 1315D

Llenb, 3M, bulk length 3M

3BeHO, connecting

3BeHo, roller

3BeHo, offset

SHIELD,

HOLDER,

NO DESCRIPTION,

KoHnTpraiika, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16 inch NC




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-20 LOWER GRAIN TANK, UNLOADER AUGER

i |_1} -

_\_ H ::_ 5. ‘:..-._‘
B F &
:'f' i _‘:_«\? ,_Jl‘l .. |® 3EEAEN
e e tTmen o el / 3
sy -l ,_xh“m.,, x':: - _H_‘:f MH‘MH ;
\.\a.:_l.r -~ R 1




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-20 LOWER GRAIN TANK, UNLOADER AUGER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1347389C1 1 NO DESCRIPTION,
2 1347177C1 1 SUPPORT,
3 409-7616 7 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
3 409-7620 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
4 231-5146 9 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
5 413-824 6 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 in
6 80679 6 CronopHas wanba, 1/2",
7 1347337C1 AR SHIM, adjusting
8 1347402C1 1 3Besmoyka, 33/57T
9 1347336C1 1 GEARBOX ASSY, CASE, consists of: 10 - 28
10 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTca otaensHo, CASE
11 1989462C1 1 SHAFT, 1-1/2in
12 1989564C1 2 llnoHka, 3/8 in
13 1989563C1 1 CronopHoe konbLo, RING
14 217-439 1 Mpobka, Hex Soc, 1/2"-14, 1/2in
15 221-667 1 CnueHas npobka, Hex Soc, 1/2" NPT, Magnetic
16 221-671 1 CnwusHas npobka, Hex Soc, 1/4" NPT, Magnetic
19  779103R91 3 MNOJLMMHUK, KOHUYECKWI,
20 518819R1 3 MNOAWWMHUKA, KPbILWKA, cup
21 1989464C1 2 3yb6uyatoe koneco, GEAR
22 1989463C1 1 SHAFT, 1-3/8 in
23 1989581C1 2 SEAL,
61-33836 1 BuHTt, Hex Soc Hd, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4", 3/8 x 2-1/4 in
25 1347432C2 2 SEAL,
26 20879D 1 BEARING, CONE,
27 ST991 1 NOOWMMHNKA, KPbILLKA, cup
28 219-430 1 TaBotHuua, 1/8"-27 NPT x .50" Ig, Press Relief, LUBRICATOR 1/8 in
32 1327731C1 7 Lanba kpennenus oboimbl nogLumnHuka, 1/8 in
33 126-133 1 WnoHka Byapyda, #D, 5/16" x 1 1/4", HT,
34 1327731C1 3 Lanba kpennenus oboimbl nogLwmnHuka, 1/8 in
35 A21619 1 CIRCLIP, RING retaining




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-22 LOWER GRAIN TANK, UNLOADER HOUSING

R

]




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-22 LOWER GRAIN TANK, UNLOADER HOUSING

32 192829C1
33 477-73112
36 231-5146
37 1338393C2
38 1319406C1
39 231-5146
40 176208A1
41 409-7612
42 231-5146
43 477-73116
44  231-5145
46 477-73812
47 231-1444

o= WWw = OoN

NN NN W

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 192475C3 1 HOUSING,

2 477-73108 28 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
3 1338394C1 1 TUBE, ASSY., Includes: 40, BSN JJC0187449

4  178134C2 1 RING,

5 409-7512 8 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

6 191087C1 1 TnactnHa, COVER

7 189285A1 1 DOOR,

8 393069R1 1 PIN, ROD

9 155909C1 1 LATCH,

10 439-1420 1 LTt ¢ ronoskon, 1/4" x 1 1/4", 1/4 x 1-1/4 in

11 432-812 1 WnnuuT, 1/8" x 3/4",

12 195332C1 1 U-BOLT,

16 248307A1 1 TUBE, ASSY., Includes: 17, 17A, ASN JJC0187450

17 237009A1 1 RING,

17A 49-516 12 3aknenka, Tr Hd, 5/16" x 1", 5/16 x 5/8 in, not illustrated
18 191110C1 1 SUPPORT, COVER

20 192834C1 1 CHANNEL,

22 191112C1 1 ROD,

23 409-7624 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/2", Serr,

25 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

26 191111C1 1 ROD,

27 192828C1 1 SUPPORT, left

30 477-73108 20 BwuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
31 231-5145 40 Tamka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

SUPPORT, right

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

ANGLE, SUPPORT

Bunr, CrossSerr Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1", 3/8 x 1 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SUPPORT,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
KoHnTpraiika, 1/4"-20, GB,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-24 UNLOADER UPPER TUBE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9E-24 UNLOADER UPPER TUBE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 193417C9%4 1 ELBOW, ASSY., Includes: 2, BSN JJC0187449

2 193418C3 1 FLANGE,

3 413-628 4 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 3/4", G5, 3/8 x 1-3/4 in

4  151670C1 AR PLATE, LOCKING, WASHER

5 186657C2 1 SUPPORT,

6 492-11038 4 CronopHas waiiba, 3/8",

7 425-106 4 Taika, 3/8"-16, G5,

8 193472C2 1 TnactuHa, SUPPORT

10 178158C1 1 PLATE,

11 231-5145 4 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

12 1317738C1 1 TUBE, front

12 1317873C1 1 TUBE, front, perforated

13 1317783C4 1 TUBE, rear, 172in

14 409-7612 18 BOINT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
15 409-7616 6 BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm

16 231-5146 24 Tanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

19 182837C2 1 KOJIMAYOK, CAP

20 409-7516 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
21 231-5145 1 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

22 1957563C1 1 NO DESCRIPTION,

23 477-73112 4 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

24 409-7516 7 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
25 477-73120 4 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", 5/16 x 32 mm
26 495-81121 16 Tnockas wanba, .344" x 1 1/2" x .060", 11/32 x 1-1/2 x 1/16 in
27 231-4115 11 KoHtpraiika, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16 in

28 231-5145 4 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

30 178165C2 1 COVER, perforated

31 178166C1 4 CLAMP,

32 413-536 4 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2 1/4", G5, 5/16 NC x 2-1/4 in

33 492-11031 4 CronopHas waiiba, 5/16",

34  425-105 4 Taika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

35 1319991C1 1 SUPPORT,

36 1319992C1 1 GASKET, SEAL

37 477-73108 6 Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
38 231-5145 6 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

39 495-11034 6 [nockas wawnba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in

40 125821A1 1 CLAMP, unloader light

41 409-7524 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1-1/2in
42 231-5145 1 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

43 248308A1 1 ELBOW, ASSY., Includes: 44, 44A, 44B, ASN JJC0187450
44 237007A1 1 RING, FLANGE

44A 49-516 20 3aknenka, Tr Hd, 5/16" x 1", 5/16 x 5/8 in, not illustrated




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-24 UNLOADER UPPER TUBE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

44B 275-14712 3 CamoHape3satowmi BuHT, Hex Hd, 1/4" x 3/4", 1/4 x 19 mm, not illustrated




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-28 UNLOADER, UPPER AUGER

:21: ¢ P -
. ‘\? ] BOG
K“". & F
- e f o i .




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-28 UNLOADER, UPPER AUGER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1347351C1 1 HOUSING, ASSY.
2  426-612 4 BOJT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 3/8 x 3/4 in
3 492-11038 4 CronopHas waiba, 3/8",
5 182838C1 1 SUPPORT,
6 50591 2 FLANGE,
7 434-512 2 BONT, C KBAOPATHbLIM NMOArONIOBKOM, Short NK, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x
3/4in
8 492-11031 2 CronopHas wanba, 5/16",
9 425-105 2 Tlaika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in
10 160796C91 1 NMOAWWMHKK, LLAPUKOBBIW,
11 564853R11 1 XOMyTUK,
12 409-7516 3 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
13 231-5145 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
15 937779R91 2 [wbkun wnaHr, 22 in
16 937781R92 1 HOSE, 27 in
17  937782R91 1 HOSE, 31in
18 219-438 4 Apanrtep, 45€, 1/4"-1/8 NPTF,
19 219-8 4 TaBoTtHuua, 1/4"-28 NPT x .54" Ig, LUBRICATOR 1/4 in
20 1347449C1 1 SUPPORT,
21 F53473 4 NUT,
23 203389C91 1 MOAWWMHKK, LLAPUKOBBIN,
24  1317859C1 1 SUPPORT,
25 183925A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, rear, 172 in, BSN JJC0187449
25 199018A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, rear, ASN JJC0187450
26 1989388C2 1 NO DESCRIPTION, front, 172 in, BSN JJC0187449
27 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
28 1277949C1 4 SPACER,
29 360936R1 1 RING, snap
30 182587A1 AR PemkomnnexT, repair, reinforced, BSN JJC0187449
31 198987A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION, front, ASN JJC0187450
32 220040A1 1 SHAFT, 152 mm, ASN JJC0187450
252280A1 1 YMNAKOBKA, KIT unloader auger, not illustrated




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9E-30 UNLOADER SUPPORTS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9E-30 UNLOADER SUPPORTS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1994897C1 SUPPORT ASSY.,

2 409-7616 BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm

2 409-7516 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
3 231-5146 lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

3 231-5145 lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

4 409-7512 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

5 231-5145 lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

6 495-81175 Mnockas wanba, 21/32" x 1" x .120", 21/32 x 1 x 7/64 in
7 413-1048 BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 3", G5, 5/8 x 3 in

8 496-21066 Mnockas wainba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .150", 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 5/32
9  492-11062 CronopHas wanba, 5/8",

10 425-1010 laika, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in

12 554480R1 NUT, 5/8 in

13 425-1110 laiika, 5/8"-18, G5, 5/8 in

14 1979616C2 CrepxeHb, ROD

16 1317516C1 SUPPORT,

17 193625C1 ROD,

18 1979494C1 ROD,

19 409-7620 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
20 231-5146 laika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

21 425-108 laika, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

22 231-5148 laika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

23 1979999C1 ROD,

24 409-7620 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
25 231-5146 laika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

26 186691C1 PLATE, SEAL

27 409-7512 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

28 231-5145 laika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

A AR PR OPRARPRER 2T WWWWARN—" A A aN20WWw—a ~ =~ =

29 186690C1 KPOHLUTEWH, iron




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-32 UNLOADER SWING CYLINDER SUPPORTS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-32 UNLOADER SWING CYLINDER SUPPORTS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 REF 1 Wuetpykumm, CYLINDER ASSY., see Figure 8-80

2 427-10225 1 LUTndT ¢ ronosko 1 oTBEpCTMEM NOA WNAKHT, 5/8" x 1 1/4", clevis 5/8 x 2-1/4 in
3 432-816 2 WnnwuT, 1/8"x 1",

4 1321541C2 1 SUPPORT,

5 426-732 6 BOJT, Hex, 7/16"-14 x 2", G8, BOLT 7/16 x 2 in

6 492-11044 6 CronopHas wanba, 7/16", 7/16"

7 429-107 6 [laika, 7/16"-14, G8, 7/16 in

8  329-147 6 [anka, Jam, 7/16"-14, G8,

11 1321509C2 1 SUPPORT, upper, rear

12 477-73820 1 BuHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", 3/8 x 32 mm

13 409-7616 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm

14 231-5146 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

22 176208A1 1 SUPPORT,

27 427-10225 1 LUTndT ¢ ronosko 1 oTBEPCTMEM NOA WNAKHT, 5/8" x 1 1/4", clevis 5/8 x 2-1/4 in
28 151670C1 AR PLATE, LOCKING, WASHER

30 1338393C2 1 ANGLE, SUPPORT







2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-34 UNLOADER TUBE SADDLE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1321500C2 1 BonouunbHoe konbLo, BRACKET ASSY.

3 409-7620 4 BOJT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", Serr, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
4 495-81143 8 [lMnockas waiba, 13/32" x 1 1/2" x .120",

5 231-5146 4 Tanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

6  1321498C1 1 PAD,

7 477-82512 6 Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", 1/4 x 3/4 in
8 231-4144 6 KoHtpramka, 1/4"-20, GB,

12 1319221C1 1 SUPPORT,

13 409-7512 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

14 231-5145 1 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

15 1321499C1 1 ROLLER, WHEEL

16 439-5436 1 LTt ¢ ronoskon, 1/4" x 2 1/4", G5,

17  432-812 1 WnnuuT, 1/8" x 3/4",

20 137953A1 1 CLAMP,

21 409-7520 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 32 mm
22 231-5145 2 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

23  480523R1 1 WnnuHt/uveka,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-36 UNLOADER UPPER GEAR HOUSING




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9E-36 UNLOADER UPPER GEAR HOUSING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1347351C1 1 HOUSING, ASSY., consists of: 1 - 11

1 NSS 1 He noctaensertca otaensHo, HOUSING

2 NSS 2 He nocrasnsietca otgenbHo, HOUSING

3 1347260C1 2 3yb6yatoe koneco, GEAR 18T

4 83-1316 4 CronopHbIi BUHT, Hex Soc, 5/16"-18 x 3/8", 5/16 x 3/8 in

6  1347431C1 4 NOALNMHWK, KOHUYECKWN,

7 1347339C1 2 SEAL,

8 1347312C1 2 RETAINER,

9 100-16125 2 CronopHoe konbuo, #125, Ext,

10 1347338C1 AR SHIM, adjusting

11 219-90 1 TaBoTHuua, 45¢, 1/4" NPT x .80" Ig, Drive, LUBRICATOR

13 426-612 4 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 3/8 x 3/4 in

14 492-11038 4 CronopHas waiba, 3/8",




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9F-02 STRAW SPREADER

LHEGFT1R




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-02 STRAW SPREADER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

1 231-5315
2 1994768C1
2 194197C2
2A  1345380C1
2A 103170A2
3 192254C1
3A  140189A1
4 188218C6
5 409-7520
5 409-7524
6 462360R1
7 195293C91
8  128440A1
8  109485A1
9 38-11624
185410C1
10 NSS
11 152261C1
13 192241C4
14 186506C1
15 109487A1
16 109488A1
17 477-73116
18 477-73112
19 231-5145
20 409-7512
21 231-5145
23 38-32424
24 495-81069
26 409-7512
28 231-5145
29 477-73116
36 495-81069
37 120270A2
38 A33497
39 702093C1
40 108000A1
41 140430A1
42 140431A1
43 140432A1
44  413-640
45 495-11041

24
12
12
12
12
2
2
2
12
12
14
7

KoHnTpraiika, Fig, 5/16"-18,

PesanHoBas neHTa, straw spreader

Monocka, with straw and chaff spreader

ANGLE, iron, straw spreader

NONACTDb, with straw and chaff spreader

DISC, RETAINER, straw spreader

DISC, RETAINER, with straw and chaff spreader

Konyc, SUPPORT ASSY.

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 32 mm
BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1-1/2 in, with straw and chaff spreader
FLANGE,

NOJLUMMHWK, LWAPVKOBBIN,

2 SHAFT, BAR, straw spreader

_ PN DN DdDDDDDD

P i e i
P A 0 O

A N PNDNDNDNNOPAEDNO M B

SHAFT, BAR, with straw and chaff spreader

WTndpt, 1/4" x 1 1/2", Slotted,

GEAR-SET, 14T, Includes: 10

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, GEAR

Pacnopka, 1 1/4" Tube x 1 7/8", 1-1/4 x 5/8

BAR,

SUPPORT, PLATE

SUPPORT, left

SUPPORT, right

Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm, with straw and chaff spreader
BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", With straw and chaff spreader
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

WTnapr, 3/8" x 1 1/2", Coiled, 3/8" x 1 1/2", Coiled
Mnockas waiba, 1 1/32" x 1 1/2" x .060",

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BunT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm
Mnockas waiba, 1 1/32" x 1 1/2" x .060",

PIN,

Ueka,

MHOroXubHbIA NAOCKUI LWNend,

MydbTa, hydr., with straw and chaff spreader

COUPLING, with straw and chaff spreader

TUBE, PIPE 75 mm, with straw and chaff spreader

NO DESCRIPTION, BOOT, with straw and chaff spreader
BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/2", G5, 3/8 x 2-1/2in

Mnockas waiba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-02 STRAW SPREADER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

46 231-1446 2 KoHtpraiika, 3/8"-16, GB,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-06 STRAW SPREADER DRIVE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-06 STRAW SPREADER DRIVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O© O© 00 NO O b Wi -~

196371C1
566516R91
1315275C1
566518R91
1315269C1
1979591C1
1979989C1
219-87
181196C2
1994772C1
27828R1
194652C1
1315223C1
181152C1
1315197C1
495-81163
425-108
432-816
232-4115
396-21034
326-536
413-848
496-31081
496-11053
80679
425-108
409-7512
231-5145
413-516
492-11031
425-105

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
3
3
5
S
5

PEMEHb, 5677 mm

PULLEY ASSY., 9-3/4 in

SUPPORT ASSY.,

PULLEY, 6in

PULLEY, 4-3/8 in

LEVER, Includes: 7

BTYJIKA,

TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

PULLEY, 10in

PULLEY, 8in

Pacnopka, 1" Pipe x 1 9/16",

PIVOT,

SPRING,

ROD,

SPACER,

Mnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/2" x .120",

laiika, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1",

KoHTpraiika, 5/16"-18, GC,

Mnockas wariba, .344" x 11/16" x .089", HDN, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in
BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2 1/4", G8,

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3", G5, BOLT 1/2x 3 in
lMnockas wanba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x .219", HDN, 13/16 x 1-1/2 x 7/32 in
Mnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/16" x .095", HDN,
CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

lanka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 1 in
CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

laiika, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9F-08 STRAW SPREADER SHIELD




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-08 STRAW SPREADER SHIELD

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

= O 00O NO Ok~ WD —

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1308916C2
256873
183635A1
143288A2
231-5145
409-7512
183958A2
231-5145
231-4115
495-81116
237961A1
NSS
179621A2
144389A1
183622A1
477-73108
186697A1
1308914C4
237965A1
477-73112
231-5145
409-7516
231-5145
477-73116
495-11034
231-5145
190801A2
610784R1
191030A1
39-1814
143368A3
181940A3
409-7512
231-5145
183634A4
409-7612
231-5146
143337A4
480523R1
409-7524
231-5345
413-528

= =
A 0

OMNN-2 -2 RN ANN-_AN—- A A 2000 WR —

Koxyx, SIDE

BOJNT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2 in
GUARD, TUBE

SUPPORT,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

SUPPORT, right

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

KoHTpraiika, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16 in

Mnockas warba, .344" x 1" x .060", 11/32 x 1 x 3/64
GUARD, Includes: 12, 179621A2, 144389A1

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, SHIELD

DECAL, see Figure 9H-48

DECAL, see Figure 9H-46

SUPPORT,

BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
SUPPORT,

SUPPORT, left

SUPPORT,

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BunT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm
lMnockas waiba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

SUPPORT, BRACKET

nnuHT/Yeka,

lMonocka, 38 x 19 mm

LLTudpT ¢ ronoskoi, 1/2" x 7/8", 1/12 x 718 in, if so equipped
SPACER,

GUARD, SHIELD

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

SUPPORT,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

SUPPORT, BRACE

LUnnuHT/yexa, if so equipped

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1-1/2in
KonTpraiika, Flg, 5/16"-18, lock 5/16 in

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4", G5, 5/16 x 1-3/4 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-08 STRAW SPREADER SHIELD

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

41 413-532 1 BOIT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2", G5, 5/16 x 2 in

42 143338A2 1 SUPPORT,

43 183639A2 2 TUBE, 870 mm

44 222981A1 CAP,

45  409-7520 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 32 mm
46 103211A2 2 Koxyx, SHIELD rubber, chaff spreader

47 140286A1 2 Tlonocka, STRIP front, chaff spreader

48 140287A1 2 [onocka, STRIP rear, chaff spreader

49 1321640C1 2 GROMMET,

50 187884C1 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, STRIP, 2 in, cut from 1 x 87281C1
51 140277A1 1 GUARD, SHIELD rubber, 1416 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-12 STRAW CHOPPER DRIVE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-12 STRAW CHOPPER DRIVE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

A BA B WO WWWWWWWWWLWDMNDNDDPNDNDDNDNDNDNDDNDDNDN-_22=2Aa s o
N 20 O0©o00oNOO O PP OWON ~OCOONOOCOPA~AOWODN ~COOONOCOTDWDNDND -~O

1347142C1
1347160C1
1347155C1
181156C1
495-81211
495-81063
425-1314
432-828
1315251C1
413-616
231-5146
495-81135
1315249C91
559154R1
219-87
495-11106
432-1624
1315248C1
432-1224
1315357C1
413-816
231-5148
1315259C1
617794R1
326-832
329-108
496-21053
392-21050
1315260C1
425-1012
1315256C1
1315247C1
14145H
432-816
1406932R1
295109R91
100-21206
654385R1
1315278C2
413-1072
396-31066
231-41110

RS\ UL UL (L U N | NG S L (L L (L (UL UL UL U (L L (L G U LS T NG JRL UL U U U L R U NG U O O UL U @ G G I e ) T LS T U G §

PULLEY,

BELT,

PULLEY,

Pacnopka, SPACER

Mnockas wawnba, 1 11/32" x 2" x .120", 1-11/32 x 2 x 7/64
Mnockas wawnba, 29/32" x 2" x .179",

LUnrueBas ranka, 7/8"-14, G5,

WnnuuT, 1/8" x 1 3/4",1/8" x 1 3/4"

SUPPORT,

BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

Mnockas wawnba, 13/32" x 1" x .120",

LEVER, Includes: 14

BUSHING,

TaBoTHuUa, 1/4"-28 x .56" Ig, Drive,

Mnockas wawba, 1", SAE,

WnnwnuT, 1/4" x 1 1/2", 1/4" x 1 1/2"

TUBE,

WnnuHT, 3/16" x 1 1/2",

SUPPORT,

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1 in
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

BOLT,

Pacnopka, 3/4" Tube x 1 1/16",

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G8,

lanka, 1/2"-13, G8,

Mnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/6" x .134", 5/8 x 1-1/2 x 7/64 in
CronopHas wanba, 1/2", 1/2"

CONNECTOR, ADAPTER

lanka, 3/4"-10, G5, 3/4 in

ROD,

SPRING,

LLITudhbT C ronoskoit M 0TBEpPCTMEM NOZ, WNAKHT, 1/2" x 2.094",
WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1",

PULLEY,

NOAWNMHKK,

CronopHoe KkonbLo, 2.062", Int, #206,

SPACER, 1-1/32 x 1-1/4 x 5/64

BUSHING,

BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 4 1/2", G5,

lMnockas wawnba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .188", HDN, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 3/16
KoHTpraika, 5/8"-11, GB, 5/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-12 STRAW CHOPPER DRIVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
43 142487A4 1 SHIELD,
44  409-7512 8 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
45 231-5145 8 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
46  181943A1 1 SUPPORT,
47 1315364C1 1 CHANNEL,
48 1302709C1 AR SHIM, adjusting
49 495-81062 1 Tnockas wainba, 29/32" x 2" x .120", 29/32 x 2 x 7/64
50 183661A1 1 SUPPORT,
128050A1 1 PACKAGE, REPAIR, kit, consists of: 53, 54, 55
53 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcst otaensbHo, PULLEY
54 128044A1 1 ADAPTER,
55 128046A1 1 WASHER,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-16 STRAW CHOPPER GEAR HOUSING

DIFGH 45




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-16 STRAW CHOPPER GEAR HOUSING
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 181271C1 1 PULLEY, 384 mm
2 181211C1 1 HUB,
3 566206R2 3 BONT,
4 429-1110 3 Tanka, 5/8"-18, G8,
5 492-21062 3 CronopHas wawnba, 5/8", 5/8"
6 396-21066 3 Tnockas wawba, 21/32" x 1 5/16" x .150", HDN, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 5/32
7 181363C1 AR SHIM, adjusting, .060 in
8 181278C1 1 [Tlocapgo4Hoe MecTo,
9 433-828 6 BOJT, C KBAOPATHbLIM MOArONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/2"-13 x 1 3/4", G5, 1/2 x 1-3/4 in
10 425-108 6 [lanka, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in
11 80679 6 CronopHas wanba, 1/2",
12 396-41053 6 [Mnockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .188", HDN,
13 86568834 2 T[lpobka, Hex Hd, 1/4"-18 NPTF,
14 181274C1 1 HUB,
15 413-620 10 BOIT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1-1/4 in
16 492-11038 10 CronopHas wanba, 3/8",
17  238-5250 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -250, 70 Duro, 4.984" ID x .139" Thk,
18  298029R91 2 BEARING, CONE,
19 ST874A 2 TNOAWWMHUKA, KPbILWKA, cup
20 181287C1 1 SEAL,
21 181288C1 1 SEAL,
23 184394C1 1 SHAFT,
24 232-41316 1 KoHtprawka, 1"-8, GC,
25 231-41120 1 KoHTpranka, 1 1/4"-7, GB,
26 496-21106 1 Tnockas wanba, 1 1/16" x 2" x .209",
28 396-31131 1 TMnockas wanba, 1 3/8" x 2 1/2" x 1/4", HDN, 1-3/8 x 2-1/2 x 1/4
29 181269C1 1 BUSHING,
1315284C1 1 YINAKOBKA, consists of: 30
30 181255C1 1 CronopHoe konblo, SNAP RING, 0.102 in
30 181256C1 1 SNAP RING, 0.105 in
30 181257C1 1 SNAP RING, 0.108 in
30 181258C1 1 SNAP RING, 0.111in
30 181259C1 1 SNAP RING, 0.114 in
30 181260C1 1 SNAP RING, 0.117 in
30 181261C1 1 SNAP RING, 0.120 in
30 181262C1 1 SNAP RING, 0.123 in
30 181263C1 1 SNAP RING, 0.126 in
30 181264C1 1 SNAP RING, 0.129 in
30 181265CT1 1 SNAP RING, 0.132in
30 181266C1 1 SNAP RING, 0.135in
33 191245C2 1 HUB,
34 217-84 2 [pobka, Hex Hd, 1/8"-27, Brass, 1/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-16 STRAW CHOPPER GEAR HOUSING

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

35
35
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
62

62
62

195484C2
NSS

NSS

NSS
ST2071
17498D
618023R91
618024R1
192527C1
181195C1
425-1314
432-828
496-21094
396-11119
54-2006
55-2006
181156C1
1347142C1
181281C1
413-512
492-11031
144041
219-436
188814C1
NSS

NSS
243333A1
NSS

NSS

KomnnekT waind, PACKAGE shims, Includes: 35

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.005 in

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.007 in

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHIM, width 0.020 in
BEARING, CONE,

MOAWWMHKKA, KPbILLKA, cup

BEARING, CONE,

MOAWWMHKKA, KPbILLKA, cup

SEAL, oil

SHAFT,

LUnrueBas ranka, 7/8"-14, G5,

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1 3/4",1/8" x 1 3/4"

lMnockas wainba, 15/16" x 1 3/4" x .179", HDN,

Mnockas waiba, 1 3/16" x 2 1/4" x .134", HDN, 1-3/16 x 2-1/4 x 9/64
KoHTpraika, Bearing, 1.1811" Bore, lock TN-06

CronopHas wanba, Type TW-106,

Pacnopka, SPACER

PULLEY,

KpbiLwka,

BOIT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 3/4 in
CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

Tpy6Has raika, 3/4" NPT Male x 3/8" NPT Fem, ADAPTER
CAIYH, 3/8"-18 NPT, Short, w/washer, 3/8 in

KoHuueckas wectepHs, set, if so equipped, Includes: 62
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, GEAR

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, GEAR drive

Konnueckas wectepHs, GEAR set, casting, if so equipped, Includes: 62
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, GEAR

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, GEAR drive




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-20 STRAW CHOPPER ROTOR AND CONCAVE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-20 STRAW CHOPPER ROTOR AND CONCAVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1347203C5 1 ROTOR ASSY., consists of: 1-7
193361A1 AR YIAKOBKA, KIT, consists of: 2 x 1994760C4, 2 x 1994758C2

1 1994760C4 44 NO DESCRIPTION, BLADE, order 193361A1

3 NSS 1 He noctaensietcs otaensHo, ROTOR

4 1322242C1 44 BTYJIKA, SPACER

5 1994758C2 44 LeHTpupytowee konbuo, PIVOT, order 193361A1

6 828-10055 22 BONT, Hex, M10 x 55, 10.9, BOLT 10 x 55 mm

7 832-41310 22 Kontpraitka, M10 x 1.5, CI 10, lock 10 mm

8 1994713C1 2 NOJWWMNHKUK,

9  1347234C1 3 CLAMP, COLLAR
11 1994711C1 4 FLANGE, HOUSING
12 829-2312 8 Taitka, M12 x 1.75, Fig, Cl 10, 12 mm
13 80679 8 CronopHas wanba, 1/2",
14 140519A1 1 JlonxepoH, SUPPORT left
15 413-616 20 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1 in
16 425-106 20 Tlanka, 3/8"-16, G5,
17  492-11038 20 CronopHas waiiba, 3/8",
18  495-11041 20 lnockas wainba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16 in
19 1994707C2 1 TNoHxepoH, SUPPORT right
20 140525A1 1 HANDLE, ARM
140961A1 1 SUPPORT, Includes: 22 - 25
22 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, SUPPORT
23 1322233C2 43 NO DESCRIPTION, BLADE
24 1311905C1 1 ROD,
25 1322252C1 1 PIN,
26 1347205C1 1 TNpenoxpanutensHas nnactuHka, BOTTOM
27 1322232C2 4 HANDLE, KNOB
28 892-11012 4 CronopHas waiiba, M12,
29 495-81163 8 TlMnockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/2" x .120",
30 1322248C1 2 BLOCK, SHIM adjusting
31 140760A1 1 LEVER, ARM
32 628-10030 6 BOJIT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,
33 892-11010 9 CronopHas wanba, M10, M10
34 182950C1 1 SUPPORT, STRIP
35 477-73812 29 BwuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
36 231-5146 29 Tawka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

37 1347214C1 1 SUPPORT, DEFLECTOR left
38 1347215C1 1 SUPPORT, DEFLECTOR right
39 182895C1 2 3arpy3ovHas Tpyba, STRIP

40 182893C1 1 HINGE,
41 182980C1 1 ROD,
42 182931C1 1 SUPPORT,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-20 STRAW CHOPPER ROTOR AND CONCAVE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
43  1994734C1 SUPPORT,
44 1323248C1 SUPPORT,

45 181208C3
46 280-1478
48 495-71041
49 1347207C1
50 1347216C2
51 477-73112
52 231-5145
53 140523A1
56  140521A1
57 140527A1
54 895-15010
55 829-1410

SUPPORT, if so equipped

lNnockas wainba, 3/8", 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 3/32
DOOR, PLATE

FIXING BRACKET, SHIELD

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

NowxepoH, ASSY.

ROD,

LATCH ASSY., SUPPORT

Mnockas wanbda, M11x24 x 2, 11 x 24 x 2 mm
[anka, M10, CI 10,

WW -2 a2 R DNN-_2ON =N —

CamoHapesatowmin BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 1/4" x 1/2", 1/4 x 1/2 in, if so equipped




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-24 CHAFF BLOWER / SPREADER




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9F-24 CHAFF BLOWER / SPREADER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 123280A1 1 HOUSING,

2 123282A1 1 ROTOR, FAN

3 177984A1 1 DEFLECTOR,

4 123285A1 4 FLANGE,

5 123286A1 2 NOAWWUNHKK,

6 123287A1 1 Knov,

7 123288A1 1 PULLEY,

8 123305A1 1 BELT,

9 123307A1 1 BELT,

10 123308Af1 4 NUT,

11 123295A1 1 PULLEY, 139 mm

12 123302A1 1 PULLEY, 84 mm

13 123335A1 1 PULLEY ASSY., CLUTCH
14 123298A1 1 CLAMP,

15 123301A1 1 CLAMP,

16 123292A1 1 PULLEY,

17 123296A1 1 CLAMP,

18 123304A1 1 GUARD,

19  123290A1 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET ASSY.
20 1322479C3 1 PLATE, PANEL right

21 1322478C3 1 PLATE, PANEL left

22 183462A1 3 Maneu,

23 177980A1 1 GASKET, SEAL 1534 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9G-02 CAB FRAME




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-02 CAB FRAME

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

196430A1
234023A1
120140A2
139597A1
139598A2
260-16516
60-6708T1
123349A1
132227A1
191216A1
9 122343A1
10 137293A1
11 122819A2
12 614-8040
13 230484A1
15 205-128
16 141758A3
1987144C1
18 814-6030
19 116809A3
20 117707A2
21 825-5148
22 97268C1
23 825-5148
24 232846A2
25 238941A1
25 241973A3
26 353-402
26 353-400
26 353-411
27 186882A1
28 131-431
29 232801A1
30 246752A1
31 247058A1
32 260-16512
33 246753A1
34 247056A1
35 249683A1
14 281-53510

O NO OO —

[ G U U QL UL L UL I §

=
X

i N NS L T O U ORI Y. - S GGG, S > SN NI U U G G U U NGO N

CAB, , BSN JJC0187449

CAB, , ASN JJC0187450

COVER,

COVER,

COVER,

CamoHape3atowmin BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10 x 1", No. 10 x 1
CneumanbHas ranka, No. 10

LLInpokas nnactunka, PANEL

GASKET,

CamoHapesatowmin BUHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10-24 x 5/8",
LLInpokas nnactuHka, without field tracker

PLUG, 1in

ROOF, ASSY., Includes: 12, 13

BOJT, Hex, M8 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd, Hex, M8 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd
NUT, 8 mm

SATTIYLLKA, 2 1/2", 2-1/2in

COVER,

DECAL, see Figure 9H-52

BONT, Hex, M6 x 30, 8.8, BOLT 6 x 30 mm

Betposawurta, GLASS

CLAMP,

lanka, M8, Flg Ser,

SPACER,

lanka, M8, Flg Ser,

COVER,

CHASSIS, FRAME, BSN JJC0187449

CHASSIS, FRAME, ASN JJC0187450

Mpobka, Dome, .375" hole, Nylon,

Mpobka, Dome, .250" hole, Nylon,

Mpobka, Dome, 1.000" hole, Nylon,

EMBLEM CASE/IH,

KonTpraiika, Self, Threading, 1/4",

GASKET, SEAL oil, 1016 mm

MnactuHa, COVER, ASN JJC0187450

GASKET, , ASN JJC0187450

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10 x 3/4", No. 10 x 3/4 in, ASN JJC0187450
Mnactuha, COVER, ASN JJC0187450

GASKET, , ASN JJC0187450

DECAL, 500 x 63.5 mm, ASN JJC0187450
CamoHapesatowwmin BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-04 CAB DOOR, LEFT

ECHa5T A




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-04 CAB DOOR, LEFT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

127159A6
186389A1
117711A1
1964831C1
176022A2
177092A1
123946A2
123937A2
109171C1
97011C1
194190A1
123959A4
564791R1
117714A1
60-6423T1
443-12512
127498A1
140-111
131-610
463-3258
194174A1
194175A1
194176A1
194401A1
144006A1
F44882
231-1445
F44883
234089A1
495-31022
828-12060
117716A1
117717A2
117718A1
495-11053
193316A1
281-53510

1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
2
4
1
1
2
1
1
4
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
8
1
1
1
1

AR
1
8

DOOR, ASSY., consists of: 1 - 23

DOOR, GLASS, includes hinge

HANDLE, ASSY., external

KomnnekT 2 wnoHok, see Figure 4-04

bamnep, BUMPER

CaMoHape3aroLLnid BUHT,

GASKET,

SUPPORT,

BUSHING,

SCREW, BOLT 6 x 25 mm

GASKET,

HANDLE, internal

NUT, 1/4in

LATCH,

CAP,

Bunr, Cross Flat Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", 1/4 x 3/4 in
COVER,

Bunr, Cross Pan Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2",

laiika, U, Ret, 1/4"-20, 1/4 in

Bunt, Hex Wash Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2",

GASKET,

GASKET,

GASKET,

WASHER,

Unnuuap, gas

BALL, STUD

KoHnTpraiika, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16 inch NC
3axum, RETAINER

YnnotHeHue nitoka, 4483 mm

Mnockas wariba, #10,

BONT, Hex, M12 x 60, 10.9, BOLT 12 x 60 mm
Mpotektop, GUARD

SPACER,

MnacTtuHa, BLOCK

Mnockas wawnba, 1/2", SAE, 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 3/32 in
TonwmHHas npoknagka, SHIM
CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9G-06 CAB DOOR, RIGHT

\ T N
™ T R
/r LT ///
) © Sl
S wmat i




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-06 CAB DOOR, RIGHT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 186390A2 1 DOOR, includes hinge

3 1955184C1 1 Pbvar,

4  1955189C1 1 Kavarowascs nnactuHa, CUSHION, use with 117096A1
4A  194190A2 1 GASKET, CUSHION, use with 97006C1

5 117096A1 2 SCREW, BOLT 6 x 16 mm, use with 1955189C1

5A  97006C1 2 BOJT, 6 x 20 mm, use with 194190A2

6 109171C1 2 BUSHING,

7 97005C1 2 NUT, 6 mm

8 281-14512 8 CamoHapesatowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 3/4", No.10 x 3/4 in
9  495-31022 8 [Mnockas wanba, #10,

10 117723A2 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET

11 613-8020 2 BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT 8 x 20 mm
12 117724A1 1 W,

13 825-1408 3 Taika, M8, CI 8,

14 234089A1 1 YnnoTHeHue nioka, 4483 mm

15 225913A1 2 WASHER,

16 495-21038 2 [Mnockas waiba, 5/16", 3/8 x 7/8 x 3/32 in

17 193316A1 1 TonwmHHas npoknagka, SHIM




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-08 CAB, REAR WINDOW, FIXED

DIRERT4E




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-08 CAB, REAR WINDOW, FIXED

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 117725A2 1 GLASS, CAB,

2 122722A2 1 TMonocka ynnotHutensHas, FRAME

3 117067A1 8 CamoHape3satowmn BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10-24 x 3/4",
4 231-51409 13 Tauka, Flg, USR, #10-24,

5 129224A1 5 SPACER,

6 117726A1 1 SUPPORT,

7 118185A1 1 MpotekTop, SEAL 39-3/8 in

8 492-11010 4 CronopHas waiiba, #10,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-10 CAB, REAR WINDOW

Ehl=y et ]




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-10 CAB, REAR WINDOW

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

19

20

247703A1
247904A1
247903A1
246010A1
246009A1
248379A1
248377A1
248380A1
248381A1
248410A1
249363A1
248375A1
248385A1
248384A1
248376A1
249009A1
249364A1
249684A1
260-14416
NSS

19A 253771A1

191216A1
248383A1

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
4
1
6
6
2
8
2
2
4
1
1

15

GLASS, WINDOW, consists of: 1 - 18

Kapkac okHa, lower

Kapkac okHa, upper

SEAL,

SEAL,

nacTuHa,

MnactuHa,

HINGE, right

HINGE, left

SCREW, 5/16

Kneikasi neHta, TAPE, 40 mm, cut from 1 x 248383A1
GLASS,

BTYJIKA,

NUT,

MnactuHa,

CamoHapesatowmin BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #8-3 x 3/8", No.8 x 3/8 in
LOCK, LATCH

Mnockas wanda, WASHER

CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #8 x 1", No.8 x 1 in
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SUPPORT, order 253771A1
SUPPORT, BRACKET

CamoHapesatowwmin BUHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10-24 x 5/8",

AR Knevkas neHta, TAPE, bulk length




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-12 OPERATORS COMPARTMENT COVERING




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-12 OPERATORS COMPARTMENT COVERING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 132228A1 1 MAT,

2 136485A1 1 MAT, INSULATOR front

3 136484A1 1 MAT, INSULATOR

4 125038A1 1 W3onupyrowmin nenonnact, INSULATOR right rear

5  125037A1 1 PANEL, INSULATOR left rear

6  125039A1 1 PANEL, INSULATOR right, lower, BSN JJC0187449

6 247007A1 1 Msonupytowwmin neHonnact, INSULATOR right, lower, ASN JJC0187450
7 125040A1 1 PANEL, INSULATOR lower rear right

8  119486A1 1 W3onupyrowmin neHonnact, INSULATOR lower rear center

9  125041A1 1 PANEL, INSULATOR lower rear left

10 125042A2 1 GASKET,

11 137944A2 1 Wsonupyrowmin nenonnact, INSULATOR center, rear

12 137945A1 1 W3onupyrowmin neHonnact, INSULATOR upper rear

13 266-53516 4 CamoHapesatowwun BuHT, Cross Oval Hd, #10 x 1", No. 10 x 1 in
14 182658A1 1 KOBPWK, COVER

15 97192C1 2 SEAL, 500 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-14 CAB HEADLINER TRIM

DuGGH 1 dE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-14 CAB HEADLINER TRIM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 121570A4 1 BRACKET, HEADLINER
2 121815A2 1 BRACKET, HEADLINER
3 136705A2 1 PANEL,
4 260-16524 10 CamoHape3satowyumit BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10 x 1 1/2", No. 10-16 x 1-1/2 inch
5 1971229C2 1 COVER, GRILLE left
6 1971349C2 1 COVER, GRILLE right
7 97058C1 4 CLIP, CLAMP
8  825-2406 6 T[aitka, M6 x 1, Flg, CI 8,
9 96814C3 6 [nockas wanba,
10  1535219C1 1 Kpbiwka, without radio
11 245918C1 AR KOJMAYOK, PLUG
12 116812A1 2 3axum, CLAMP
14 231-51409 2 Taika, Flg, USR, #10-24,
125688A1 2 DIFFUSER, LOUVER headliner
140-103 Bunr, Cross Pan Hd, #6-32 x 3/4",
125749A1 NUT,
13 281-53510 2 CamoHape3satowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9G-16 CAB INTERIOR




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-16 CAB INTERIOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 224515A1 1 PANEL,

2 121064A1 14 3actexka, FASTENER

3 140320A1 1 COVER,

4 140322A1 1 COVER,

5 140321A2 1 COVER,

6  1344244C1 1 BaHHOYKa,

7 124234A1 1 BaHHOuKa, ash

8 121067A1 4 3actexka, 305 mm

9 266-53516 4 CamoHapesatowyni BiHT, Cross Oval Hd, #10 x 1", No. 10 x 1 in
10 276-13520 1 Camonapesatowymit BUHT, Hex Hd, #10 x 1 1/4", No. 10 x 32 mm
11  60-6576T1 1 SPACER,

12 60-6520T1 1 [lnactuHa,

13 3234176R1 1 Kptok,

14 1990258C1 1 GASKET, SEAL, 80 mm, cut from 1 x 187874C1

16 231-51409 AR Taika, Flg, USR, #10-24,

17 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, SUPPORT

18 458-512 4 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, BOLT 5/16 x 3/4 in
19 131-639 4 Tanka, U, Ret, 5/16"-18,

15 281-53510 AR CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9G-18 CONTROL CONSOLE, RIGHT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-18 CONTROL CONSOLE, RIGHT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

N OO N B~ WWDN —

3

©

10
12
13
14
15

16
17

18
19
20
21
22

5

117580A4
118781A1
117107A2
814-8035
128349A2
828-16120
892-11016
493-81000
130412A1
144114A1
614-6030
118321A1
440-1106
131-861
128970A3
NSS
128849A2

17A 185546A1

185544A1
245918C1
353-402
128833A2
841-4410
251495A1
895-15008

-b%-b—\—\—\cﬂ—\—\—\—\-B-b—\—\—\—\l\.)l\’l\)—\#—\(.o—\

FRAME,

Pykostka, KNOB

SUPPORT, SLIDE

BONT, Hex, M8 x 35, 8.8, BOLT M8 x 35; 8.8
SUPPORT,

BONT, Hex, M16 x 120, 10.9, BOLT 16 x 120 mm
CronopHas wanba, M16, lock 5/8 in

CronopHas wanba, Ext-Int Tooth, #10, 3/16 in
Kpbiwwka, COVER

BRACKET, COVER, includes decals

BOJT, Hex, M6 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT M6 x 30; 8.8
tObka, COVER

BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10-24 x 3/8",

lanka, Tinn, U, #10-24, CLAMP, No. 10 NC
ARMREST, SUPPORT ASSY., consists of: 16 - 18
He nocrasnsetcs otaensbHo, SUPPORT

HINGE,

nacTuHa,

SCREW,

KONMMAYOK, PLUG

Mpobka, Dome, .375" hole, Nylon,

GUIDE,

BunT, Hex Wash Hd, M4 x 10, 4 x 10 mm

MeHa xunakas, SPACER Mmnual box, not illustrated
Mnockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 21 x 1.6 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9G-20 SEAT CO-WORKER




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-20 SEAT CO-WORKER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NOoO B~ —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

117418A2
119890A1
413-412
119891A1
231-51409
121062A1
119308A2
187783C1
120568A1
413-412
495-11028
425-104
224808A1
224809A1
495-81009
414-716
224368A1
413-832
495-91167
80679
425-108
231-5447
353-410
281-53510

W 2PN PN PNPOPPNPDNPNODPNON-_2PNNDNNO 2R ,C WD, AN

MopyLuka,

SUPPORT,

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 1/4 x 3/4 in
SUPPORT,

lanka, Flg, USR, #10-24,

HINGE,

MENENBHALA,

GASKET, STRIP, 300 mm, cut from 1 x 195917C1
MnactuHa,

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, 1/4 x 3/4 in
lMnockas wawnba, 1/4", SAE, 9/32 x 5/8 x 1/16 in

lanka, 1/4"-20, G5,

PemeHb besonacHocTy,

SUPPORT,

lMnockas waiba, .469" x 1" x .120", 11 mm

BONT, Hex, 7/16"-20 x 1", G5, Full Thd, BOLT 7/16 x 1in
SPACER,

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", G5, 1/2x 2 in

lMnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 2" x .120",

CronopHas wanba, 1/2",

laiika, 1/2"-13, G5, 1/2in

KonTpraiika, Fig, 7/16"-20,

Mpobka, Dome, .875" hole, Nylon, 7/8 in, not illustrated
CamoHapesatowwmin BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-22 AIR SUSPENSION SEAT

o




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-22 AIR SUSPENSION SEAT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

11
12
13
14
15
18
19
20
21
22

180577A2
134181A2
132886A1
132888A2
132884A1
NSS

NSS
223395A1
NSS

NSS
1974713C2
NSS
1999693C1
1981818C1
1999691C1
NSS
138-2024
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
281-14512
187006A1
700711545
413-532

SO NG T N JUE N UL U S WU | NG JSIE UL U (I L U §

SEAT ASSY., consists of 9G-22, 9G-24, 9G-26
YMAKOBKA, KIT cushion

CMUHKA,

YMAKOBKA, KIT seat, consists of: 20, 21, 22
CMUHKA, CUSHION, Includes: 4, 5

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, PAD

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, RING, not illustrated
YMAKOBKA, KIT, Includes: 6, 7

He noctasnsietca otaensHo, PAD

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, RING, not illustrated
YMAKOBKA, Includes: 8, 9

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, COVER

KIT, CLIP, set of 12

MNOAJTOKOTHMUK, left

PACKAGE, SERVICE, KIT knobs, Includes: 11 - 15
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, KNOB lumbar
LWTndpt, 5/32" x 1", Coiled,

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, KNOB backrest, tilt
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, KNOB recliner

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, SCREW

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, CLAMP cable

CamoHape3atowwmin BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 3/4", No.10 x 3/4 in

CUP, SPACER 16 mm
CUP, SPACER 10 mm
BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2", G5, 5/16 x 2 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-24 AIR SUSPENSION SEAT, SEAT RUNNERS AND BASE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-24 AIR SUSPENSION SEAT, SEAT RUNNERS AND BASE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

180577A2
180583A1
132875A1
NSS

NSS
230-4215
117-107
413-524
135513A1
135514A1
NSS

NSS
103-1131
495-11034
134144A1
180585A1
180587A1
440-12510
1983395C1
NSS
180601A1

PN \© NS U NG S U U S SO SO LS T NG [ G O S SO © o JE U U (N G

SEAT ASSY., consists of 9G-22, 9G-24, 9G-26
LLInpokas nnacTuHka,

Ckar, KIT side, consists of: 2 - 12

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SLIDE right

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SLIDE left
KoHTpraika, 5/16"-18, GA, lock 5/16 in

SCREW, BOLT 5/16 x 1-1/2 in

BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2", G5, 5/16 x 1-1/2 in
SPRING, left

SPRING, right

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BLOCK

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, PIN

CronopHoe KonbLo, #31, Ext,

Mnockas wariba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in
SPACER,

LEVER,

HANDLE, KNOB

BunT, Cross Pan Hd, 1/4"-20 x 5/8", 1/4 x 16 mm
3aMOoK 3axuraHus,

He noctasnsetcs otaensbHo, NUT

XKryT npoBofoB,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-26 AIR SUSPENSION SEAT, SUSPENSION




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-26 AIR SUSPENSION SEAT, SUSPENSION

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

B~ W

oo N O O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

28
29
31
32

33
34
35
36
38

180577A2
1990647C2
NSS
132872A1
NSS

NSS

NSS
180590A2
180591A1
180592A1
276-24812
1990643C1
A49529
231-4206
1981834C1
443-13812
1981842C1
413-68
131-425
180593A1
231-1444
NSS
180594A1
NSS

NSS

NSS
131-425
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
1344250C2
NSS

NSS
131-425
NSS
227546A1
NSS
434-48
231-1444
495-11041
NSS

—\NI\JI\’—\—\—\—\—\—\—\—\—\—\—\—\#NI\J—\I\JI\’I\J—\—\—\—\—\—\—\—\N—\—\—\CD(JJB—\—\—\—\

SEAT ASSY., ASSY., see Figures 9G-22, 9G-24, 9G-26, consists of: 1 - 62
Pemkomnnex, KIT bellows, Includes: 1 - 4

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BELLOWS
Pemkomnnex, KIT, Includes: 2 - 4

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, FASTENER

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, NUT

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, STOP

SUSPENSION, ANGLE PIECE, Includes: 5 - 62
Mnactuna, HOUSING upper

SHOCK ABSORBER, LATCH

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Hd, 5/16" x 3/4", 5/16 x 3/4 in
FRAME ASSY, ARM

SHAFT,

KoHTpraika, 3/8"-16, GB, lock 3/8 in

HOUSING, lower

BunT, Cross Flat Hd, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", 3/8 x 3/4 in
SPRING,

BOIT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 3/8 x 1/2 in
KonTpraiika, Push, 1/2",

PemkomnnexT,

KonTpraiika, 1/4"-20, GB,

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, SCREW

YIMNAKOBKA, KIT bearings and rollers, Includes: 19 - 26
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, BUSHING

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, ROLLER

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, ROLLER

KonTpraiika, Push, 1/2",

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, BEARING isolator

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BEARING shock absorber
He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, BEARING upper

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BEARING lower
Pemkomnnek, KIT shock absorber, Includes: 28 - 32
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SHOCK ABSORBER

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, BEARING upper
KonTpraiika, Push, 1/2",

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, BEARING lower
PewmkomnnexT, KIT fore and aft, Includes: 33 - 41

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SHOCK ABSORBER
BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM MNMOAIrONOBKOM, Short NK, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd,
KoHTpraika, 1/4"-20, GB,

lMnockas wawnba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16in

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, SPACER




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-26 AIR SUSPENSION SEAT, SUSPENSION

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46

47
49
51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59
60
61
62

230-4715
A49679
NSS
1981845C1
1981852C2
NSS

NSS
493-11065
1987186C1
1990548C3
NSS

NSS
L18337
NSS
179026A1
180595A1
180596A1
180597A1
180600A1
NSS
180599A1
495-31022
440-1086
L18337
180601A1
176091A1

[ E NN @ > T LS TR |G [N ik \ L U U U |\, JE U N o U U |\, JUIE UL (L (L (I (L (I G U LS T N

KoHTpraiika, 5/16"-24, GA, lock 5/16 in
BUSHING,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BEARING

ANGLE, iron

3amok 3axuranus, Includes: 43 - 46

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, SWITCH

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, NUT

CronopHas wanba, Ext-Int Tooth, 5/8", lock 5/8 in
BUTTON, KNOB

YMNAKOBKA, KIT, Includes: 47 - 52

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, ELBOW

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, TUBE
MHoroxusnbHbI nnockun wnend, 9.95"-12.1" g, tie, 15 inch, nylon
He noctaensertcs otaensHo, CLAMP

Tpyba nnacTukopesnHoBas,

SHOCK ABSORBER, BUMPER

LEVER, ROD

HANDLE, KNOB

YIMNAKOBKA, KIT compressor, Includes: 57 - 61
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, COMPRESSOR
XKryT npoBofoB,

Mnockas wariba, #10,

BunT, Cross Pan Hd, #8-32 x 3/8", 8 x 3/8 in
MHOroXunbHbIA NOCKWiA Wwnend, 9.95"-12.1" Ig, tie, 15 inch, nylon
XKryT npoBofoB,

PACKAGE, SERVICE, KIT retaining




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9G-32 HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONING, BLOWER, FILTER, PRECLEANER MOUNTING




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-32 HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONING, BLOWER, FILTER, PRECLEANER MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 144300A2 1 PRECLEANER,

2 144306A1 1 PRECLEANER, ELBOW

4 144304A2 1 Mpotektop, GUARD

5 186976A2 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET ASSY.

6  144305A1 1 FILTER,

7 199674A1 1 SEAL, BAND

8  144302A1 1 COVER,

9  1347879C1 1 PLATE, LOCKING, WASHER

10 A47102 1 NUT, wing

12 231-51409 4 Taika, Flg, USR, #10-24,

13 175435A2 1 BLOWER,

14 840-1516 5 BuHr, Cross Pan Hd, M5 x 16, M5 x 16; 4.8

15  195519A1 1 HOSE,

16 214-1420 2 Xomyrt wnakHra, #20, 0.81/1.75 Type F Worm,

17 177505A2 1 GASKET, SEAL

18 187479A1 1 SEAL,

19 187477A2 1 SEAL, 216 mm

20 187478A1 1 SEAL,

21 186400A1 1 GASKET, SEAL

3 281-53510 4 CamoHapesatowun BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in
11 281-53510 4  CamoHnapesatowynit BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-34 HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONING, DUCTS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-34 HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONING, DUCTS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 129225A2 1 Wnarat, DUCT left

2 129227A2 1 Wnarat, DUCT right

3 129228A3 2 GASKET, SEAL

4 231-51409 4 Taika, Flg, USR, #10-24,

5  196542A1 2 SEAL, GASKET

7  236561A1 AR BonbLuoit wnaxr, 535 mm, cut from 2 x 236559A1
8 179641A1 1 HOSE, 700 mm, cut from 3 x 236559A1

9 58556CT1 4 MHoroxunbHbIA nnockui wnend), STRAP

10 120486A2 1 FILTER,

11 143486A1 2 SUPPORT,

12 1990950C1

—_
—_

Conno Bo3gywwHoe, LOUVER, If unit has louvers in headliner that are screw-in style instead of
snap-in, the part number is 125688A1. The hardware is 140-103 screw and 125749A1 nut.
5/26/01 BW CAM

GASKET,

SEAL, STRIP, 127 mm, cut from 1 x 1330108CX

Mnockas wanba, 7/32" x 3/4" x .060",

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in

13 124999A1
14 1545944C1
15 495-81101
6 281-53510

N O DN DN




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-36 AIR CONDITIONING, JJC0187450 - , EXTERNAL




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-36 AIR CONDITIONING, JJC0187450 - , EXTERNAL

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 243176A1 1 SUPPORT, HOLDER

2 247720A1 1 COVER,

3 247752A1 1 Bo3ayLuHbIi PUnbTP KabuHbl,

4 614-10020 10 BONT, Hex, M10 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd,

5 825-51410 10 Tawka, M10, Flg Ser,

6 129-409 3 Taitka-6apauek, 1/4"-20,

7 11383 1 BOIT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/2", G5, Full Thd,

8 425104 1 Tamka, 1/4"-20, G5,

9 231-1444 1 KowuTpraitka, 1/4"-20, GB,

10 236561A1 1-2 BonbLwon wnaxr, 535 mm, cut from 2 x 236559A1

11 214-1540 2-4 XomyT wnara, #40, 2.06/3.00 Type F Worm, W/liner,
12 240454A1 1 LWupokas nnactuHka, , BSN JJC0187449

13 191216A1 AR CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10-24 x 5/8",
14 231-51409 2 Tanka, FIg, USR, #10-24,

15 495-31025 2 [nockas wanba, 3/16", 1/4 x 9/16 x 3/64

16 246752A1 1 MnactuHa, COVER left, BSN JJC0187449

17  248808A1 1 PIPE, left, BSN JJC0187449

18 248810A1 1 PIPE, right, BSN JJC0187449

19  247058A1 1 GASKET, , BSN JJC0187449

20 240448A1 1 LWupokas nnactuHka, , BSN JJC0187449

21 282-1758 6 CamoHapesatowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 1/2", No. 10-16 x 1/2 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9G-38 CAB EVAPORATOR HEATER CORE AND BLOWER MOUNTING

Do 5 D




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-38 CAB EVAPORATOR HEATER CORE AND BLOWER MOUNTING

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

OB~ WO -

178910A1
276-13520
125066A1
1990257C1
1977564C2
121590A2
NSS
1990756C2
128484A1
128485A1
184720A1
141178A4
121595A1
192269A1
1250522C3
122116A1
109239C2
1970536C1
125875A4
117067A1
231-51409
458-512
131-639
825-5148
83822C1
492-11010
281-53510
281-53510

(o> TN ~ N~ L TN 'S IS G NG T N6 T N6 T LN T NG RN QL (L (L L U (I UL UL UL W U UL

>
©«@ 3

2
13

DEFLECTOR, SUPPORT

CamoHapesatowmin BuHT, Hex Hd, #10 x 1 1/4", No. 10 x 32 mm
PANEL,

SEAL, 514 mm, cut from 2 x 187874C1

BEHTUNATOP,

BODY, CORE, consists of: 6 - 9

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, CORE

KnanaH, ASSY.

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10.82 x 1.78 mm

YnnoTHuTenbHoe Konblo, 14 x 1.78 mm

NO DESCRIPTION, see Figure 4-18

CASE, MODULE control

HOUSING, GRAIN PAN

MNexa xunakaa, SEAL 500 mm

KoneHo,

LLnaHr, 1905 mm, cut from 7 x 198091C1

KnanaH, ASSY.

SEAL, 875 mm, cut from 3 x 195917C1

SUPPORT, FRAME

CamoHapesatowmin BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10-24 x 3/4",

lanka, Flg, USR, #10-24,

BOJT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", G5, Full Thd, BOLT 5/16 x 3/4 in
lanka, U, Ret, 5/16"-18,

lanka, M8, Flg Ser,

Nexta, 610 mm (24 in), cut from 1954475C1

CronopHas wanba, #10,

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in
CamoHapesatowwmin BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9G-40 HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONING, CONNECTIONS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-40 HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONING, CONNECTIONS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

~NOo OB~ -

11
12
13
14
16
17

15

REF
141148A1
141336A1
141147A1
515-22254
614-8016
829-1408
181450A1
1954736C1
1958774C1
121748A2
125000A2
125264A2
1954736C1
127083A1
281-53510
281-53510

O N DMNDMNDN A A

Wuctpykummn, CORE, see Figure 9G-38

[LnaHr,

VALVE, ASSY.

[LnaHr,

3axum, 1", Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 8.8,

laiika, M8, Cl 10, M8

SUPPORT,

XomyT wnadra, No.24

naHr, 710 mm, cut from 3 x 97252CX

[LnaHr, 750 mm, cut from 3 x 97252CX

GASKET,

CLAMP,

XomyT wnaHra, No.24

Konexo, ELBOW

CamoHapesatowwmin BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in
CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No. 10 x 5/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-42 HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONING, CONNECTIONS

& -
2o




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-42 HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONING, CONNECTIONS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 301803R1 2 Ortcekatowwmn knanaH, ASSY.

2 217-44 1 Pepykrop, 1/2"-14 NPTF x 3/8"-18 Fem NPTF, BUSHING 1/2 x 3/8 in
3 1954736C1 2 XomyT wnaHra, No.24

4  221-92 1 Pepykrop, Hex, 3/4" x 3/8" NPT,

5 122099A2 1 HOSE, 4394 mm, cut from 15 x 97252CX

6 122102A2 1 HOSE, 6858 mm, cut from 24 x 97252CX

7 1954736C1 2 XomyT wnaHra, No.24

8 515-23381 1 3axum, 11/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

9  409-7512 3 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

10 231-5145 5 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

11 1994983C2 3 CLAMP,

12 1301387C2 5 CLIP, CLAMP 2in

13 515-23254 1 3axum, 1", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 1in

14 291207C1 AR CLAMP, STRAP cable

15 1301342C1 2  OutTnHr, UNION 5/8 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9G-44 AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSER AND RECEIVER-DRIER

Cols €1 6




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-44 AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSER AND RECEIVER-DRIER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

—_ A A A A O
aa B~ w2 O

REF
124912A1
128483A1
D145289
627-12030
829-1412
1990758C2
124914A1
128483A1
122579A1
124913A2
128485A1
122081A1
128483A1
1250594C1

[ ) O JEE N U U N I U W W \ NG N |G JERE U N, [ G-

Wuctpykummn, CORE, see Figure 9G-38
BonbLuon wnaxr, 551 mm, Includes: 3
YnnoTHuTenbHoe KonbLo, 7.65 x 1.78 mm
SUPPORT, CLAMP

BOJT, Hex, M12 x 30, 10.9, BOLT 12 x 30 mm
lanka, M12, CI 10, M12
Pecusep-ocywuntens, CONTAINER
LLInaHr, 662 mm, Includes: 9
YnnoTHuTenbHoe KonbLo, 7.65 x 1.78 mm
SWITCH, ASSY., low pressure

[LInaHr, 900 mm, consists of; 12 - 15
YnnoTHuTenbHoe Konblo, 14 x 1.78 mm
OUTTHH,

YnnoTHUTENbHOE KoMbLo, 7.65 X 1.78 mm
CORE,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-46 AIR CONDITIONING, CONDENSER AND CONNECTIONS

& I LIG6X165
v




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-46 AIR CONDITIONING, CONDENSER AND CONNECTIONS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

N DD PNDNDPNDDNNDNPDNPDNDNNDN 2 A v o
O 00 NO OB WMNDN-OCOOoONOOODOTWwNDDN-~O

REF
119749A1
128485A1
1250594C1
122553A1
119750A1
128483A1
98045C3
128483A1
84581C1
199953C1
1324915C2
197432A1
477-73112
231-5145
1999925C1
122435A1
128485A1
1250594C1
128483A1
122554A1
128484A1
702093C1
291207C1
409-7512
231-5145
1994983C2
1301387C2
154695C2
198825C1
198826C1

WHctpykumm, COMPRESSOR ASSY., see Figure 9G-48
HOSE, 5109 mm, Includes: 3, 4, 5
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 14 x 1.78 mm
CORE,

CAP,

HOSE, 4970 mm, Includes: 7
YnnoTHuTenbHoe KonbLo, 7.65 x 1.78 mm
HOSE, 1560 mm, Includes: 9
YnnoTHuTenbHoe KonbLo, 7.65 x 1.78 mm
CONDENSER,

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 13/16",
SUPPORT, , BSN JJC0186899
SUPPORT, , ASN JJC0186900

BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

INDICATOR, SWITCH

HOSE, 1650 mm, Includes: 17 - 21
YnnoTHUTENbHOE KonbLo, 14 X 1.78 mm
CORE,
YnnoTHUTENbHOE KoMbLo, 7.65 X 1.78 mm
CAP,

YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, 10.82 x 1.78 mm
MHOrOXuIbHbIA NNOCKUN LWNend,
CLAMP, STRAP cable

BOJT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

CLAMP,

CLIP, CLAMP 2 in

CLAMP,

GROMMET, 5/8 in

GROMMET, 3/4 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9G-48 AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

Dl35K1 66




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-48 AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

1999755C2
NSS
135324A1
A49667
128483A1
A189155
396829R1
814-10130
896-12010
832-41310
84715C1
614-10030
84716C1
614-10035
896-12010
892-11010
832-41310

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
4
1
2
3
1
1

Komnpeccop, ASSY., Includes: 1 - 4

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, COMPRESSOR
CLUTCH,

Mpobka,

YnnoTHuTenbHoe KonbLo, 7.65 x 1.78 mm
PULLEY,

BELT,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 130, 8.8, BOLT M10 x 130; 8.8
Mnockas wanda, M10 x 21.5 x 2.5, HT,
Kontpraika, M10 x 1.5, Cl 10, lock 10 mm
BRACKET, ASSY.

BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8,

SUPPORT, BRACE

Bunt, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

Mnockas wanbda, M10 x 21.5 x 2.5, HT,
CronopHas wanba, M10, M10

KonTpraiika, M10 x 1.5, Cl 10, lock 10 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-50 REARVIEW MIRROR

g aM




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9G-50 REARVIEW MIRROR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 248541A1 2 3epkano, rearview, Includes: 2 - 8

2 NSS 4 He noctaensetcs otaensHo, SCREW

3 NSS 1 He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, COVER

4 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, CAP

5 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, BLOCK

6 NSS 4 He noctaensetcs otaensHo, SCREW

7 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, CLAMP

8 NSS 2 He nocraensertcs otaensHo, SCREW

9 183613A2 2 SUPPORT,

10 814-12060 2 BOJNT, Hex, M12 x 60, 8.8, BOLT 12 - 1.75 x 60 mm
11 178325A2 2 TUBE,

12 614-12060 4 BOJNT, Hex, M12 x 60, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT 12 x 60 mm
13  825-51412 4 Taiika, M12, Flg Ser, 12 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-52 FIRE EXTINGUISHER

DIDEK 75




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-52 FIRE EXTINGUISHER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

1 549975C91 1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER,
2 549978CI1 1 BRACKET,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-54 SUN VISOR KIT

[H2EH158




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9G-54 SUN VISOR KIT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 123452A1 1 VISOR, SUN, shield
2 260-16524 4 CamoHapesatowwun BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10 x 1 1/2", No. 10-16 x 1-1/2in

3 60-6708T1 4 CneupanbHas raiika, No. 10




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-02 ENGINE SHIELD AND SERVICE DECK

NS S




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9H-02 ENGINE SHIELD AND SERVICE DECK

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 193435C3 1 SUPPORT,
1541891C2 1 ANGLE, iron
413-532 1 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2", G5, 5/16 x 2 in

4 192959C6 5 SUPPORT,

5 143346A1 1 Cynnopr, iron, left

6  192961C7 1 Cynnopt, SUPPORT right

7 1979827C2 1 PLATE,

8 1979828C2 1 PLATE, front

9 281-1478 10 CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 1/4" x 1/2", 1/4 x 1/2in

10 1979830C1 1 SUPPORT,

11 1977155C3 3 DOOR,

12 186695C1 3 HINGE,

13 477-82508 30 BwuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", 1/4 x 13 mm

14 231-5144 30 Tanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

15 1330481C2 1 SUPPORT,

16 413-532 1 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 2", G5, 5/16 x 2 in

17 189772A2 1 COVER, SUPPORT, includes 144374A1, 179622A2
144374A1 1 DECAL, see Figure 9H-46
179622A2 1 DECAL, see Figure 9H-48
256873 3 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2in
409-7516 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
413-548 1 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 3", G5, BOLT 5/16 x 3 in
495-11034 1 TMnockast wanba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in
P0O22778 1 Pacnopka, 1/4" Pipe x 2", 1/4 x 2 in
199953C1 1 CamoHapesatowyuit BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 13/16",
495-81002 1 TMnockast warba, 3/8", 7/16 x 1-3/8 x 5/64 in
231-5145 5 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

24 1979316C3 1 SUPPORT,

25 1327979C1 1 Monaunr, BAND, 6 in, cut from 1 x 1330108CX

26 702093C1 1 MHOroXusbHbIA NNOCKUI LWNend,

27 237714A1 1 SUPPORT, left

28 126863A3 1 SUPPORT,

29 495-81119 1 Tnockas wanba, .344" x 1 1/4" x .060", 11/32 x 1-1/4 x 1/16

30 1302413C1 2 KonoHka,

31 568257R1 1 Pacnopka, 1/2" Tube x 3/8",

32 495-81024 1 Mnockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .060", 17/32 x 1-1/4 x 1/16

33 495-81117 1 Tnockas wanba, .344" x 1" x .120", 8 mm

34 231-5315 1 KoHtprawka, Flg, 5/16"-18,

35 567532R1 1 TMnockast wanba, WASHER 21/64 x 1/2 x 5/32

36 126857A4 1 DOOR, , BSN JJC0186899

36A D80270 AR Tlonocka, PAD

36B 196651A2 1 DOOR, , ASN JJC0186900




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-02 ENGINE SHIELD AND SERVICE DECK

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
37 194477C2 1 HINGE,
38 194478C1 1 ROD,
39 160638C1 1 HANDLE,
40 186105C1 1 CHANNEL,
43  231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
44  477-73112 AR BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
188098C1 1 ANGLE BAR, iron
46 196438C1 1 SUPPORT,
47 1319860C1 1 PLATE,
48 1319696C1 2 KPOHLLUTEWH, iron
49 1345275C1 1 Koxyx, PLATE
50 196446C2 1 ANGLE, iron
51 477-82512 6 BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", 1/4 x 3/4 in
52 231-5144 6 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,
53 1970113C2 1 Metannuyeckast nnactuHa, SUPPORT
58 188708A1 1 SUPPORT,
409-7512 4 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
231-5145 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
495-81024 2 [Mnockas wainba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .060", 17/32 x 1-1/4 x 1/16
495-81117 2 [nockas wanba, .344" x 1" x .120", 8 mm
231-5315 2 KoHtpramka, Flg, 5/16"-18,
567532R1 3 Tnockas wainbda, WASHER 21/64 x 1/2 x 5/32
59 237716A1 1 KPOHLLTEWH, iron, rear
65 167800C1 2 FASTENER,
66 440-1108 2 BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10-24 x 1/2",
67 231-51409 2 Taika, Flg, USR, #10-24,
68 187885A1 1 GUARD, SHIELD left, center
69 143347A1 1 3awernka,
70 495-81051 AR TMnockas wainba, 29/32" x 1 1/4" x .060",




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-06 ENGINE DEFLECTORS

ETOE 2




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-06 ENGINE DEFLECTORS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

>

O NO GO~ WODN =~ —

[ ) N0 N NGO J (NG UL L U (U (S (L (L U U | S (o I @ o]
N 2O ©O©Woo N WwWwhNh —-~O0O >

187833A1
198537A1
188860A1
409-7512
477-73108
231-5145
131-636
188198A1
188199A1
198538A1
440-1108
231-51409
167800C1
187831A1
188554A1
440-12540
495-81107
187830A1
231-5144
187884A1
187885A1
191196A1
614-8020
495-11034

NN 2N 2O =2 20000 == a2 T —a ==

DEFLECTOR, , BSN JJC0186899

DEFLECTOR, , ASN JJC0186900

DEFLECTOR, rear

BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

BunT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

laiika, J, Ret, 5/16"-18, 5/16 in

DEFLECTOR, right

DEFLECTOR, , BSN JJC0186899

DEFLECTOR, , ASN JJC0186900

BuHTt, Cross Pan Hd, #10-24 x 1/2",

laika, Flg, USR, #10-24,

FASTENER,

SUPPORT, BRACKET

DEFLECTOR,

BuHr, Cross Pan Hd, 1/4"-20 x 2 1/2",

Mnockas wawnba, .281" x 7/8" x .060", 9/32 x 7/8 x 3/64 in
SPACER,

lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

GUARD, SHIELD

GUARD, SHIELD

GUARD, SHIELD starter

BOJT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, BOLT M8 x 20; 8.8
Mnockas wariba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9H-08 SEPARATOR DOORS, SIDES AND SUPPORTS, LEFT

CHERSOEE




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-08 SEPARATOR DOORS, SIDES AND SUPPORTS, LEFT
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1989327C2 1 RETAINER, BLOCK
2 192533C2 1 ROD, PIN pivot
3 1978738C1 1 WnnuHT,
4 139620A4 1 SUPPORT, POST ASSY.
120253C1 1 Tpy6onposog, 210 mm, not illustrated
5 1968985C9 1 SIDE ASSY.,
6  193223C1 1 DOOR,
7 160638C1 2 HANDLE,
8 193353C1 1 DOOR,
9 167800C1 10 FASTENER,
10 1327695C8 1 SUPPORT,
11 1308946C1 2 BAR, if so equipped
12 87062C1 1 GASKET, SEAL, 213 mm, cut from 2 x 1330108CX
13 195317C1 1 SUPPORT, ASSY.
14 186018C1 2 Lnend,
15 426-1020 18 BOJIT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 1 1/4", G8, Full Thd, 5/8 x 1-1/4 in
15 426-1028 2 BOINT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 1 3/4", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 5/8 x 1-3/4 in
16 181085C2 1 DOOR,
17 232-51310 20 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 5/8"-12, lock 5/8 in
18 426-824 3 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G8, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2in
19 496-21053 3 Tnockas wanba, 17/32" x 1 1/6" x .134", 5/8 x 1-1/2 x 7/64 in
20 186852C1 3 NUT, 1/2in
21 477-73108 4 Bur, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
22 231-5145 9 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
23 440-1108 10 Bwnr, Cross Pan Hd, #10-24 x 1/2",
24 231-51409 10 Taiika, Flg, USR, #10-24,
25 396-41066 2 T[nockasi wanba, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN,
26 169256C2 9 WASHER,
27 426-816 11 BOJIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 1/2x 1; 8
28 232-5138 11 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13, G8,
29 413-1028 2 BOINT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 1 3/4", G5, 5/8 x 1-3/4 in
30 492-11062 2 CronopHas wanba, 5/8",
31 425-1010 2 Taika, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in
32 237738A2 1 BOX, if so equipped
33 477-73112 5 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
34 231-5146 20 Tanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
35 477-73812 20 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
36 493-21065 2 CronopHas wanba, Int Tooth, 5/8", 5/8 in
37 236933A1 1 MnactuHa, STRAP
38 238987A1 1 TlnactuHa,
39 239001A1 1 TnactuHa,
40 236509A1 1 SPACER,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-08 SEPARATOR DOORS, SIDES AND SUPPORTS, LEFT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
41 239289A1 1 SPACER,
42 236370A2 1 TnacTuHa,
43 236726A1 1 MnactuHa, STRAP
188062C1 4 Tlonocka, SEAL, 5-1/2 in, separator door, cut from 1 x 1338148CX, not illustrated




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9H-12 SEPARATOR DOORS, SIDES AND SUPPORTS, RIGHT

DIk 128




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-12 SEPARATOR DOORS, SIDES AND SUPPORTS, RIGHT
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 1989327C2 2 RETAINER, BLOCK
2 192533C2 1 ROD, PIN pivot
3 486830R1 1 Wnnwnt, CLIP spring
4  160638C1 1 HANDLE,
5 167800CT1 10 FASTENER,
6 1308946C1 1 BAR, if so equipped
7 136762A3 1 SUPPORT, PILLAR
8 1968986C9 1 SIDE ASSY.,
9 1317554C5 1 SUPPORT,
10 193261C1 1 DOOR,
11 1330089C2 1 [pepoxpaHuTenbHas NnacTuHKa,
12 186018C1 1 LWnend,
13 426-1020 20 BONT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 1 1/4", G8, Full Thd, 5/8 x 1-1/4 in
14 181085C2 1 DOOR,
15 232-51310 20 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 5/8"-12, lock 5/8 in
16 495-21044 3 Tnockas wawba, 3/8", 7/16 x 1 x 5/64 in
409-7616 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
18  496-21053 2 [nockas waiba, 17/32" x 1 1/6" x .134", 5/8 x 1-1/2 x 7/64 in
19 426-824 2 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/2", G8, Full Thd, 1/2 x 1-1/2 in
20 186852C1 2 NUT, 1/2in
21 477-73108 2 BuwHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
22 231-5145 7 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,
23 440-1108 4 BuHr, Cross Pan Hd, #10-24 x 1/2",
24 231-51409 4 Tanka, Flg, USR, #10-24,
25 396-41066 2 [Mnockas waiba, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN,
26 169256C2 9 WASHER,
27 426-816 10 BOINT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 1", G8, Full Thd, BOLT 1/2x 1; 8
28 232-5138 10 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13, G8,
29 413-1028 2 BOJT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 1 3/4", G5, 5/8 x 1-3/4 in
30 492-11062 2 CronopHas wanba, 5/8",
31 425-1010 2 Tlawka, 5/8"-11, G5, 5/8 in
32 477-73112 5 BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",
33 231-5146 1 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,
34 477-73812 1 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm
35 493-21065 2 CronopHas wanba, Int Tooth, 5/8", 5/8 in
36 1319395C1 2 Tpybonposoga, 12-1/8 in (636 mm), cut from 1536137C1
37 353-414 1 Tpobka, Dome, 1.375" hole, Nylon, 1-3/8 in
38 237623A1 1 SUPPORT, ANGLE iron
39 236934A1 1 TnactuHa, STRAP
40 236935A1 1 [llnactuHa, STRAP
41 236509A1 1 SPACER,
42 236727A1 1 TlnactuHa, STRAP




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-12 SEPARATOR DOORS, SIDES AND SUPPORTS, RIGHT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
43 236728A1 1 TnactuHa,

44 238987A1 1 [llnactuHa,

45 239289A1 1 SPACER,

46 239001A1 1 [llnactuHa,

47 236317A1 1 SUPPORT,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9H-16 SEPARATOR SIDES




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-16 SEPARATOR SIDES

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 189801A1 1 Metannuyeckast nnactuHa, SIDE left, includes 144389A1, 179620A2
144389A1 1 DECAL, see Figure 9H-46
179620A2 1 DECAL, see Figure 9H-48

2 477-73112 AR BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

2 477-73108 AR BuHrt, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm

3 231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

5 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

6  109991A3 1 DEFLECTOR,

7 192304C2 1 RAIL, ANGLE iron, rear

8 477-73120 6 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", 5/16 x 32 mm

9 189797A2 2 COVER, SUPPORT, includes 144371A1, 179623A2
144371A1 1 DECAL, see Figure 9H-46
179623A2 1 DECAL, see Figure 9H-48

10 488837C1 4 NUT, 5/16in

11 409-7512 4 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

12 186971C1 1 ANGLE, SUPPORT

13 192306C7 1 DEFLECTOR,

14 409-7512 9 BOINT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

15 1330090C1 1 Metannuyeckast nnactuHa, SUPPORT

16 477-73812 6 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 3/4", 3/8 x 19 mm

17 199953C1 4 CamoHapesatowynit BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16"-18 x 13/16",

18 488837C1 11 NUT, 5/16 in

19 194306C1 1 ANGLE, iron

20 195620A1 1 Mertannuyeckas nnactuna, SIDE right

23 185104C1 1 SUPPORT, left

24 185105C1 2 SUPPORT, right

25 1317744C9 1 Metannuyeckast nnactuHa, SUPPORT

26 195144C5 1 Metannuyeckas nnactuHa, SUPPORT

27 409-7512 3 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

28 409-7516 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm

29 231-5145 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

30 115497A1 1 DEFLECTOR,

31 1302107C2 1 DEFLECTOR, SUPPORT left

32 1302108C2 1 DEFLECTOR, SUPPORT right

4  477-73816 6 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 3/8" x 1", 3/8 x 25 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9H-18 SERVICE LADDER

LRER1T0




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9H-18 SERVICE LADDER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 191007C2 1 CHANNEL,

2 194311C1 2 ANGLE, iron

3 477-73112 AR BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

4  231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

5 1347489C1 2 SUPPORT,

6 477-73116 3 Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm
7 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

8 1327607C1 1 PLATE, STEP

9 1319722C1 1 BAR,

10 1321975C1 1 KPOHLWTEWH, SUPPORT

11 1321695C4 1 NO DESCRIPTION,

14 432-1212 4 WnnuHT, 3/16" x 3/4",

15  495-11066 6 [Mnockas waiba, 5/8", SAE, 21/32 x 1-5/16 x 3/32 in
16 1329715C1 1 HANDLE,

17 1321698C1 1 3seHo, BRACE

18 495-81024 2 [nockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/4" x .060", 17/32 x 1-1/4 x 1/16
19 1319739C1 1 BRACKET, SUPPORT

20 1319740C1 1 PIN,

21 38-1813 1 W, 1/8" x 13/16", Slotted, 1/8" x 13/16", Slotted
22 540815R2 1 SPRING,

23 185404C5 1 TNoHxepoH, SUPPORT left

23 185405C5 1 TINoHxepoH, SUPPORT right

25 488837C1 4 NUT, 5/16in

26 1327997C1 2 ANGLE, iron

27 1319738C1 2 BRACKET, SUPPORT

28 186970C3 1 MeTannuyeckas nnacTtuHa, front

29 231-5148 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,

30 231-5144 4 Tanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

31 409-748 4 BONT, Hex Fig, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 1/4 x 1/2in
32 1321701C1 1 STEP,

33 164191C1 4 BuHr, Sltd, Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2", 5/16 x 38 mm
34  231-5145 4 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-20 SERVICE DECK RAILS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-20 SERVICE DECK RAILS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 140196A2 1 Topy4eHb penbcea, left

2 477-73112 2 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

3 231-5145 2 Taka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

4 495-81121 1 Mnockas waiba, .344" x 1 1/2" x .060", 11/32 x 1-1/2 x 1/16 in
5 409-7512 3 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

6 231-5145 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

7 140200A1 1 TopyyeHb penbcea, right

8 409-7512 AR BOIIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

9 231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

10 1338059C2 1 RAIL,

11 477-73116 3 BwHrT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1", 5/16 x 25 mm
12 231-5145 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

13 1338058C3 1 BAR,

14 477-73112 2 BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

15 231-5145 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

16 3179827R1 1 Topy4eHs,

17 495-11034 6 [Mnockas waiba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in
18  140203A1 1 Pamna, RAIL

19 231-5148 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/2"-13,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9H-22 OPERATORS PLATFORM

DIsEK1™




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-22 OPERATORS PLATFORM

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 193980A2 1 SUPPORT, Includes: 2

2 142381A1 2 BTYJIKA,

3 125495A1 1 CHASSIS, CHANNEL

4 409-7612 7 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
5 231-5146 7 Taka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

6 97050C3 5 STEP,

7 409-7516 20 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm

8 231-5146 20 Tamka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

9 182683A1 1 Pamna, RAIL right

10 182682A1 1 Pamna, RAIL left

11 409-7616 8 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm

12 231-5146 8 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

13 614-20040 1 BONT, Hex, M20 x 40, 8.8, BOLT 20 - 2.5 x 40 mm

14 495-81238 1 Tnockas wanba, 13/16" x 3" x .238", HDN, 13/16 x 3x 1/4
15  184280A3 2 TUBE, Includes: 17

16 140225A2 1 Tpybka, CONNECTOR 5/16 in

17 438-13236 1 W, 172" x 2 1/4", Slotted, 1/2" x 2 1/4", Slotted

18  182339A2 1 SPRING,

19 495-81123 1 Tnockas wanba, .344" x 1 3/4" x .079", 11/32 x 1-3/4 x 3/16
20 409-7520 1 BOJT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLT, 5/16 x 32 mm, if so equipped




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-24 PLATFORM, RIGHT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-24 PLATFORM, RIGHT

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

N NN MNMNMNN A A A A A A A A A o
OO WN 2O OO0 NP WwWwhNh —~O

111247AS5
111353A2
140225A1
N7673
844-8030
413-528
231-1445
127137A2
1338021C1
118938A1
127717AS
260-1448
440-1258
231-5344
141049A1
409-7512
231-5145
409-7616
231-5146
26-852
131-946
186693A1
188528A1
231-1444
230752A1
937059R1

S A  OT NN, PNNDDMNDNDNDNO W LT DE YD D010 D

PLATFORM,

[MopyyeHb penbca,

Outer, CONNECTOR

PesuHoBbiin 6ychep, BUMPER

BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd, BOLT 8 x 30 mm
BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4", G5, 5/16 x 1-3/4 in
KoHnTpraiika, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16 inch NC

NO DESCRIPTION,

PIN,

SUPPORT, COVER

SUPPORT, CHANNEL

CamoHape3atowwmin BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #8 x 1/2", M4 x 15 mm
Bunr, Cross Pan Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", 1/4 x 1/2 in
KoHtpraika, Fig, 1/4"-20, lock 1/4 in

SUPPORT,

BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

BOIT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 1/4", G8, BOLT 1/2 NC x 3-1/4 inch, grad
lanka, Flg, 1/2"-13, G8, 1/2in

SUPPORT,

U-BOLT, 1/4 in

KoHTpraika, 1/4"-20, GB,

SUPPORT,

BunT, Sitd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", 1/4 x 1/2 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-26 SHIELDS, SUPPORTS AND TRIM, RIGHT

EG-ETEL




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-26 SHIELDS, SUPPORTS AND TRIM, RIGHT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1312135C3 1 SUPPORT,

2 A4A77-73112 5 BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

3 231-5145 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

4  488837C1 3 NUT, 5/161in

5  194625C7 1 PANEL, SHIELD

6 477-73108 7 Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
6  190553A1 5 SCREW, 5/16 x 3/4 in

7 231-5145 13 Tauka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

8 1319563C1 1 SUPPORT,

9 256873 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2in
10 231-5145 2 Tawka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

11 140775A4 1 Kanot, DOOR

12 182219A1 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET

13 256873 3 BOINT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2in
14 231-5145 3 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

15 182195A1 1 ANGLE BAR, iron

16 409-7612 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
17 409-7516 9 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
18 231-5145 11 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

19  182262A2 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET

20 256873 4 BONT, Hex Fig, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2in
21 231-5145 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

22  141224A1 1 3awerka,

23 413-416 2 BOJT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1", G5,

24 182824A1 1 LEVER,

25 184373A1 1 COVER,

26 413-528 1 BOINT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4", G5, 5/16 x 1-3/4 in

27 425-145 1 Tanka, Jam, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

28 231-5145 1 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

29 140311A3 1 [a30BbIM amopTn3aTop,

30 143442A2 1 SUPPORT,

31 187885C1 1 YnnoTHuTenbHoe KonbLo, 26 in, cut from 3 x 87281C1
32 139771A2 1 SUPPORT, ANGLE iron

33 477-73112 6 BOJT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

34 231-5145 6 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

35 1340345C1 2 BALL JOINT, STUD

36 181333A1 1 ANGLE BAR, SUPPORT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-28 SHIELDS, SUPPORTS AND TRIM, LEFT




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9H-28 SHIELDS, SUPPORTS AND TRIM, LEFT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 1312134C6 1 SUPPORT,

3 477-73112 8 BOIT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

4 231-5145 5 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

5 488837C1 3 NUT, 5/16in

6 140774A4 1 Kanot, DOOR

7 409-7516 AR BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
9 175605A2 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET ASSY.

10 139680A3 1 SUPPORT,

11 256873 6 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2in
12 231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

13 141224A1 1 3awerka,

14 413-416 2 BOIT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1", G5,

15  182582A1 1 LEVER,

16 183475A1 1 COVER,

17  413-528 1 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4", G5, 5/16 x 1-3/4 in

18 425-145 1 Tainka, Jam, 5/16"-18, G5, 5/16 in

20 140311A3 1 [a30BbIM amopTH3aTop,

21 143442A2 1 SUPPORT,

22  140369A3 1 Koxyx, PANEL

23 140514A1 1 Cynnopr, iron

24 140339A4 1 Koxyx,

25 140840A3 1 Koxyx,

26 187885C1 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, 26 in, cut from 3 x 87281C1
27 176438A1 1 TMogpyneson nepekntoyatens, ROD

28 409-7616 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
29 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

30 176953A3 1 Konoxka, ROD

31 413-636 1 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4", G5, 3/8 x 2-1/4 in

32 495-21044 2 [Mnockas waiba, 3/8", 7/16 x 1 x 5/64 in

33 495-81145 2 [nockas wanba, 13/32" x 1 3/4" x .120",

34  231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

35 129176A4 1 Metannuyeckast nnactuHa, SHIELD

36  129694A1 1 SUPPORT,

37 183368A2 1 Cynnopr, iron

38 130184A1 1 SUPPORT,

39 256873 10 BOJIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2 in
42  190553A1 5 SCREW, 5/16 x 3/4 in

43  477-73112 AR BONT, Slotted Tr Hd, 5/16"-18 x 3/4",

44  231-5145 AR Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

45 764071C1 1 BRACKET, HOOK

46 470-11012 2 BuwHrT, Slotted Pan Hd, #10-24 x 3/4", No. 10 x 3/4

47  231-51409 2 Taika, Flg, USR, #10-24,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-28 SHIELDS, SUPPORTS AND TRIM, LEFT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
48 188103C1 1 KPOHLUTEWH, SUPPORT
49 494307C1 1 3awernka,
50 432-812 1 WnnuuT, 1/8" x 3/4",
51 439-1424 1 LTt ¢ ronoskon, 1/4" x 1 1/2", G2,
52 1319563C1 1 SUPPORT,
53 256873 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 1/2in
54 1340345C1 2 BALL JOINT, STUD
55 353-462 2 BUSHING, 1/2in
56 223711A1 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET
57 51-13112 1 STUD, 5/16 x 3/4 in
1

58 229578A1 PLUG,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9H-32 GRAIN TANK COVER




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-32 GRAIN TANK COVER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 197155A1 1 Metannuyeckas nnactuHa, COVER left

2 197154A1 1 Metannuyeckas nnactuHa, COVER right

3 409-7512 12 BOJIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

4 409-7516 6 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm

5 495-11034 36 [nockas wanba, 5/16", SAE, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 in

6 231-1445 18 KoHtpraiika, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16 inch NC

7 128913A2 SUPPORT,

8 409-7512 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

9 231-5145 lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

10 141419A2 SUPPORT, right

11 141420A2 SUPPORT, left

12 409-7512 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

13 231-5145 lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

14 141416A3 SUPPORT, right

15 141417A2 SUPPORT, left

16 409-7512 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

17 231-5145 lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

18  189744A2 Metannuyeckast nnactHa, COVER left, includes 182270A1, 175607A1
182270A1 DECAL, see Figure 9H-46
175607A1 DECAL, see Figure 9H-50

19 138880A3 Koxyx, COVER right

20 409-7512 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

21 231-5145 lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

22 189311A2
23 141428A2

DOOR, left
DOOR, right

24 141785A1 SUPPORT,
25 141786A3 SUPPORT, used with 190232A2, see Ref. 41A
102251A1 CLIP, CLAMP, not illustrated
231-5144 laiika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20, Not lllustrated
409-748 BOJT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", Serr, BOLT 1/4 x 1/2 in, not illustrated
26 409-7412 BONT, Hex Flg, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 1/4 x 3/4 in
27 231-5144 lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,
28 409-7512 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,
29 231-5145 lanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

30 182925A1
31 128919A3
32 142217A1

LOCK, LATCH
HINGE,
CamoHape3atowui BuHT, Hex Hd, M6.3 x 19,

33 477-73108 10 BuHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm
34  231-5145 10 Tanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

35 128909A3 1 Metannuyeckast nnactuHa, COVER bottom, left

36 128910A4 1 Metannuuyeckas nnactuHa, COVER bottom, right

37 239535A1 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-32 GRAIN TANK COVER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

38 409-7512 12 BOJIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

39 231-5145 12 Tauka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

40 143347A1 1 3awerka,

41 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, SHIELD, order 190232A2

41A 190232A2 1 SUPPORT, SHIELD

42 193118A1 1 SUPPORT, left

42  193120A1 1 SUPPORT, right

43 409-7516 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm

44  409-7520 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 32 mm




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9H-36 OPERATORS PLATFORM, LEFT

EC-ats &




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-36 OPERATORS PLATFORM, LEFT

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 142163A2 1 Tnatchopma,

2 409-7616 4 BOINT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
3 231-5146 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

4 124315A1 1 STEP, PLATFORM 10 in

5 409-7616 4 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
6 231-5146 4 Tawka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

7 141394A1 1 TMopyyeHb penbcea, 30 in

8 141598A1 1 Pamna, RAIL 40 in

9 413-528 AR BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4", G5, 5/16 x 1-3/4 in
10 231-1445 AR KoHTpraika, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16 inch NC

11 409-7512 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Serr,

12 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

13 141584A2 1 TMopyyeHb penbcea, hand, 30 in

14 141590A2 1 Pawmna, RAIL hand, 40 in

15 409-7616 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
16 231-5146 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

17  141579A3 1 TMopyueHb, RAIL hand

18 409-7632 2 BONT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 2", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 21in
19 231-5346 2 KoHtpramka, Flg, 3/8"-16, 3/8 in

20 413-528 6 BOJT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 3/4", G5, 5/16 x 1-3/4 in

21 231-1445 6 KoHTpramka, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16 inch NC

22 118940A5 1 SUPPORT, CHANNEL 30 in

23 182641A5 1 SUPPORT, CHANNEL 40 in

24  477-82512 1 Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", 1/4 x 3/4 in
25 231-5144 1 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

26 118941A1 1 GUARD, CHANNEL 30 in

27 127721A1 1 Metannuyeckast nnactuHa, CHANNEL 40 in

28 477-82512 1 Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", 1/4 x 3/4 in
29 231-5144 1 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

30 260-1448 AR CamoHape3satowmn BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #8 x 1/2", M4 x 15 mm
31 184869A1 1 Kpblwka, FLAP

32 184891A1 1 KPOHLUTEWH, iron

33 477-82512 6 BuHT, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4", 1/4 x 3/4 in
34 231-5144 7 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

35 186379A1 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET

36 182282A1 1 TUBE, RAIL hand

37 182957A1 1 PEMEHb, BESOMNMACHOCTW, STRAP

38 188493A1 1 SUPPORT,

39 188528A1 3 U-BOLT, 1/4in

40 231-1444 6 KoHtpranka, 1/4"-20, GB,

41  230753A1 1 SUPPORT,

42 937059R1 1 Bunr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", 1/4 x 1/2 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9H-38 CAB MOUNTING




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-38 CAB MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 112052A1 SUPPORT,

4 360-864 BONT, Hex Flg, 1/2"-13 x 4", G8, BOLT

5 329-288 lanka, Flg, 1/2"-13, G8,

6  123566A1 MpoTtneoBnbpavmoHHbIn n3onsatop, MOUNTING rubber
7 426-1096 BOJT, Hex, 5/8"-11 x 6", G8, BOLT 5/8 x 6 in

8 D35009 WASHER, M22 N

9 232-41110 KoHtpraika, 5/8"-11, GC,

10  143520A2 SUPPORT, CHANNEL

11 26-852 BOJT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 3 1/4", G8, BOLT 1/2 NC x 3-1/4 inch, grad
12 131-946 lanka, Flg, 1/2"-13, G8, 1/2in

13 182648A1 SUPPORT, CHANNEL

14 409-7616 BOJNT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 1", Serr, BOLT 3/8 x 25 mm
15 231-5146 lanka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

16 143479A2
17 142381A1
18 126024A1
19 126162A1
20 495-81275
21 438-11632
22 126017A1
23 413-880
24 231-5348
25 224572A1
26 126014A1
27 126162A1
28 142025A1
29 438-11632
30 113132A4

BEAM ASSY., Includes: 17

BTYJIKA,

LEVER,

SPRING,

Mnockas wainba, 1 1/16" x 1 3/4" x .065",
WTndpt, 1/4" x 2", Slotted, 1/4" x 2", Slotted
nnuHT/Yeka,

BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 5", G5, 1/2 x 5in
KonTpraiika, Fig, 1/2"-13, lock 1/2in
SHAFT,

nnuHT/Yeka,

SPRING,

TUBE,

WTndpt, 1/4" x 2", Slotted, 1/4" x 2", Slotted
Pbiyar, Includes: 46

31 409-7516 BONT, Hex Flg, 5/16"-18 x 1", Serr, BOLT 5/16 x 25 mm
32 231-5145 laka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

33 432-1024 WnnnnT, 5/32" x 1 1/2", 532" x 1 1/2"

34 413672 BONT, Hex, 3/8"-16 x 4 1/2", G5, 3/8 x 4-1/2in

35 231-5146 laika, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

37 495-81238
38 142054A1

39 614-20040
40 142380A2

Mnockas wanba, 13/16" x 3" x .238", HDN, 13/16 x 3 x 1/4
WASHER,

BONT, Hex, M20 x 40, 8.8, BOLT 20 - 2.5 x 40 mm

Ocb,

41 142381A1 BTYIKA,
42 326-524 BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2", G8,
43 231-1445 KoHTpraika, 5/16"-18, GB, 5/16 inch NC

44 143458A1
45 413-516

MnactuHa,
BONT, Hex, 5/16"-18 x 1", G5, Full Thd, 5/16 x 1 in




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-38 CAB MOUNTING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

46 226172A1 1 PLUG,

47 141922A2 2 [nactuHa,

48 236272A2 1 Cynnopr, LH, Upper

49 233243A3 1 SUPPORT, PLATE left lower

50 627-12045 AR BOIT, Hex, M12 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd, BOLT 12 x 45 mm

51 496-21053 AR Tnockas wawnba, 17/32" x 1 1/6" x .134", 5/8 x 1-1/2 x 7/64 in
52 829-2412 AR Taika, M12 x 1.75, Fig, Cl 10,

93 236274A1 1 LWunpokas nnacTtuHka, right upper

54 233246A3 1 SUPPORT, PLATE right lower




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-42 RADIATOR ACCESS LADDER

CHO G 72




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-42 RADIATOR ACCESS LADDER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 142906A3 1 STEP, LADDER

2 409-7612 4 BOIT, Hex Flg, 3/8"-16 x 3/4", Serr, BOLT 3/8 NC x 3/4 in
3 131415 4 KoHtpranka, Push, Bolt Retainer, 3/8" x 25/32",

4 231-5146 4 Tawka, Flg, USR, 3/8"-16,

5 143775A2 1 Topy4eHs,

6  183380A1 2 [nactuHa,

7 477-73108 2 BuwHr, Sltd Serr Truss Hd, 5/16"-18 x 1/2", 5/16 x 13 mm

8 231-5145 2 Taika, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

| Ol ®
)
. O, .
2188 oo _ '

Mgk T,




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-44 DECALS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

1

N

= O 00 NO O1 &~ W

144396A1

144397A1

144403A2
144407A2
144416A2
144415A2
144411A2
186822A1
321-4311
1284374C1

1

L UL L UL (L UL U §

DECAL, left, This is a silver decal that goes in front of the 2388 model decal. Size is not
represented correctly in this catalog. Perinf2399. 7/12/01 BW CAM

DECAL, right, This is a silver decal that goes in front of the 2388 model decal. Size is not
represented correctly in this catalog. Perinf2399. 7/12/01 BW CAM

DECAL, front, left

DECAL, front, right

DECAL, right, rear

DECAL, left

DECAL, left, rear

DECAL,

DECAL,

AR REFLECTOR, red




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-46 DECALS




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9H-46 DECALS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 182270A1 1 DECAL,

2 184745A1 2 DECAL,

3 144371A1 1 DECAL,

4  144374A1 4 DECAL,

6  144380A1 2 DECAL,

7 144389A1 3 DECAL,

8  144384A1 3 DECAL,

9  144387A2 1 DECAL,

10 144373A1 2 DECAL,

11 184095A1 2 DECAL, red, use with 144373A1




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9H-48 DECALS

I=x k8l

rihm

[
i
"
Ay
T+
|
T.hm
il-H N1
=
'} Y
=t
L

Sl




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

9H-48 DECALS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 177340A2 1 DECAL,

2 177342A3 1 DECAL, , BSN JJC0186899

2 225530A1 1 DECAL, , ASN JJC0186900

3 135780A2 2 DECAL,

5  181992A1 2 DECAL, 125 Ibs/ft, without power guide axle
6 181917A2 2 DECAL, 350 Ibs/ft, with power guide axle

7 182570A2 1 DECAL,

8  179620A2 1 DECAL,

9 179621A2 1 DECAL,

10 179622A2 1 DECAL,

11 179623A2 1 DECAL,

12 175782A1 1 DECAL,

13 175783A1 1 DECAL,

14 175168A1 1 DECAL,

15 175786A1 1 DECAL,

16 175788Af1 1 DECAL,

17 176262A1 1 DECAL, CE

18 NSS He noctasnsetcs oTaensHo, not used




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-50 DECALS

00
N

mmmamhﬁ-dhnh—nﬁbb-p—-i-
gy ol Comnchr o mie

INPORTANT

. B
Bty el I vl ¥ ol kg ol il

@

ATTENTION

OFFN GL NG Pk

ITYiRTE @

e o —_

I TidmaR, !

IMPORTANT

Keop cagine and epgine cam.
partment chean ol nil. chafl

anth straw tnpresent fives.

CASE H
135 HEP _

e nbghs yratim Le B
tristzandn Lo und Sic
neitanimes =2 [otan unyg

= THJT:I

Ll L | oeeab O etnet om at
£ I3 =il o S8 iTE

L Nigh o Mo gt oen lenr
canpte pendatt Lz factlen-
memeni

Ay it Iy rpml Dparglor s

\[.E_E) g'&al ul;.*a*a I:E';Bl'll'l; e
wrfing. RSN we RSERIc-
iars ad zalely rules aben
:;:r:l‘,.ll'q

kﬂk J:W:Il}r.-u"t:ﬂmri?ﬂ_r

il lErmen

m?"’mg R
ek Sy M. ireEtLkL i e
) &' kkerredEhear] g ar
Jnger aroekdelt

Ty LB pizenissenle 1.
W Wupale o[ operelnlt Bl
gi for fdieiers |a Hething,
[tarvorey B aorn> eqle
igtyricai ol sicrefin
j@ante L o loweenai

(@

EC-458TA




9H-50 DECALS

2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

1989604C1
1989607C1
1989605C1
1989608C1
1989606C1
1989609C1
1989314C1
1989648C1
1989650C1
1989649C1
1989651C1
1989652C1
173881C1
1300039C1
1300395C1
1300394C1
1968925C1
1977240C1
184666A1
184668A1
184669A1
184671A1
184883A1
184670A1
J910778
144378A1
144483A1
144369A1
9 144377A1
10 1312068C1
11 175784A1
12 144382A1
13 175607A1
14 175606A1

® 4O O~ PROOGG®OPNONNONNMNNOMNOMN - & a2 3 3

DECAL, English
DECAL, Francais
DECAL, Espanol
DECAL, Deutsch
DECAL, ltaliano
DECAL, Dansk
DECAL, English
DECAL, Francais
DECAL, Espanol
DECAL, Deutsch
DECAL, ltaliano
DECAL, Dansk
Muktorpamma, DECAL, English
DECAL, Francais
DECAL, Espanol
DECAL, Deutsch
DECAL, ltaliano
DECAL, Dansk
DECAL, English
DECAL, Francais
DECAL, Espanol
DECAL, Deutsch
DECAL, ltaliano
DECAL, Dansk
DECAL,

DECAL,

DECAL,

DECAL,

DECAL,
Muktorpamma, DECAL
DECAL,

DECAL,

DECAL,

DECAL,

R\ UL UL L L L UL (UL UL (L L UL (UL UL O (UL UL UL (UL I UL UL UL U L. UL L. (UL (UL L UL UL U




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-52 DECALS

{

Ll

Bl
[

&

/
! NS
| 1<l

|

i

R

Wil [BH

\
|

i

[]:H OFERATOR'S
=i MANUAL

L RFQas




2188 CASE IH AXIAL-FLOW COMBINE (EU) (1/95-12/97)
9H-52 DECALS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

1N -

oo N O

11
12
13
14
15
17

139084A2
238210A1
123716A1
120332A1
193469A1
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
139641A2
139643A2
224636A1
1987144C1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

DECAL, , BSN JJC0187449

DECAL, , ASN JJC0187450

DECAL, KEYPAD, with decal
DECAL,

YMAKOBKA, KIT, Includes: 6 -12

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, DECAL
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, DECAL
He noctaensertcs otaensHo, DECAL
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, DECAL
He noctaensertcs otaensHo, DECAL
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, DECAL
He noctaensertcs otaensHo, DECAL
DECAL,

DECAL,

DECAL,

DECAL,







